PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

ORDER- |

NFO

THI' S PARTS CATALOGUE CONTAI NS ALL ORDER | NFORMATI ON OF
TYPE 924 FROM MODEL YEAR 1976 TO MODEL YEAR 1979

IT 1S AVAI LABLE IN TWO EDI TIONS I N THE FOLLOW NG LANGUAGES:

EDI TI ON

USA, CANADA -

EDI TI ON

ALL OTHER COUNTRI ES - GERMAN

* - ENGLI SH

- FRENCH
- | TALI AN
- SPANI SH

UPDATI NG | S BEI NG PERFORVMED BY CHANGH NG OF UPDATE.

THE EDI TI ON CAN BE RECOGNI ZED BY THE CURRENT NO.
YEAR I'N THE BOTTOM LI NE OF SUBJECT UPDATE.

THE PREVI OQUS UPDATE SHOULD NO LONGER BE USED.

ALL | LLUSTRATI ONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE W THOUT OBLI GATI ON.

"WE RESERVE THE RI GHT TO SUPPLY A SUBSEQUENTLY
PRODUCED COMPONENT, ON WHI CH ADDI TI ONAL WORK

I S NECESSARY, | NSTEAD OF THE COVPONENT LI STED I N
THE CATALOGUE"

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 004



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

EXPLANAT. - VI N

EXPLANATI ON OF THE VERSI ON OF THE VEHI CLE | DENT. NUMBERS (VI N)

DIGT: 123 4 5 678910
EXAMPLE: 924 9 1 00253
VEHI CLE TYPE- - - - << - oo cmmmmmmcmeam o s + Lo !
| | |
MODEL YEAR- - = = = = = =« m s e mmmmmmm oo o !
| |
CODE FOR BODY AND ENGI NE- - - - <<« === mmmmmmmmmmonns " !
|
SERI AL NUMBER- - - - = = = = = = =« @ = s e oot me oo et "

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

SUMVARY OF TYPE

VEHI CLE TYPE MY  VEHI CLE | DENT. NO. ENG NE TYPE

924 76 6 92461 00051>05149 047.8 92 KW

924 77 7 92471 00051>> 047.8/9 92 KW

924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) 77 7 92472 00001>> 047.6 74 KW

924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) 77 7 92472 30001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 (J) 77 7 92473 00001>> 047.6 74 KW

924 (J) 77 7 92473 30001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 78 8 92481 00051>> 047.8/9 92 KW

924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) 78 8 92482 00001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 (J) 78 8 92483 30001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 79 9 92491 00051>> 047.8/9 92 KW

924 (USA( CDN) ( CAL) 79 9 92491 00001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 (J) 79 9 92493 30001>> 047.4/5 85 KW

924 TURBO 79 9 92494 00001>> M31.01 125 KW

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

EXPL. ENG NE- NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE MOTOR- NUMBERS USED | N THE CATALOGUE

DG T: 12 3456738

EXAMPLE: XK 002136

ENGI NE TYPE- = = === s oo oo o oo oo e e e e + !

SERI AL NUMBER- - - - - - = = = = = = = @@ o oo e et et +

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 004



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
SUMVARY ENGI NES

ENG NE
VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  ENG NE NO. TECHNI CAL DATA
924 047.8 76 6 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 77 7 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 77 7 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 ( GB) (AUS) 047.8 77 7 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 (GB) (AUS) 047.9 77 7 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) 047.6 77 7 XH 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 74KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) 047.4 77 7 XG 300001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) 047.5 77 7 XG 300001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 (CAL) (J) 047.6 77 7 XF 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ T4KW
924 (CAL) 047.4 77 7 XE 100050>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 ( CAL) 047.5 77 7 XE 100050>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 (J) 047.4 77 7 XG 300050>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (J) 047.5 77 7 XG 300050>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 047.8 78 8 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 78 8 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 78 8 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 78 8 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.4 78 8 XG 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.5 78 8 XG 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 (CAL) 047.4 78 8 XE 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 ( CAL) 047.5 78 8 XE 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 047.8 79 9 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 047.8 79 9 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 79 9 XK 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 M249 047.9 79 9 XJ 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 92KW
924 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.4 79 9 XG 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (USA) ( CDN) (J) 047.5 79 9 XG 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 (CAL) 047.4 79 9 XE 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 M249 (CAL) 047.5 79 9 XE 000001>> 4ZYL/ 2, 0L/ 85KW
924 TURBO M31.01 79 9 31 010001>> 4ZYL/ 2, OL/ 125KW
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

EXPL. TRANSM NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE TRANSM SSI ON- NUMBERS USED | N THE CATALOGUE

DIGT 12 34 56 7
EXAMPLE: YR 19 02 9
! ! ! !
| DENTI FI CATI ON LETTER- = === === mmmmmmmmmommoe + ! ! !
| | |
MANUFACTURI NG DAY- - - - - < < < <o oo oo oo oo ccciciio o ¥ ! !
| |
MANUFACTURI NG MONTH- = = = - - = = = = < oo oo oo oo e oo s ¥ !
|
MANUFACTURI NG YEAR- - - - - - = = < < < o oo e e e e ¥
G31. 01
DIGT: 1234 56789 (10 11)
EXAMPLE: 3101 01291 (12)
TRANSM SSI ON VERSI ON- - - - - < < === s s e meeemmmm o e + ! !
| |
SERI AL NUMBER- - - - - - = = = < = = @ oo oo e e e e eee oo ¥ !
|
LIM TED SLIP DI FFERENTI AL- - - - = < < < <« o oo oo e e e e e eemmiime oo ¥

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
SUMM__TRANSM SS
TRANSM TECHNI CAL
VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  TRANSM SSI ON NO. DATA
924 088/6 76 6 YR 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 088/6 77 7 YR 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 M249 087/3 77 7 RK 00001>> 3- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) (J) 088/ A 77 7 XT 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 M249 (USA)(CDN)(CAL) 087/6 77 7 RL 00001>> 3- SPEED
(J)
924 088/6 78 8 YR 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 016 Z 78 8 VA 00001>> 5- SPEED
924 M249 087/3 78 8 RK 00001>> 3- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) (J) 088/ A 78 8 XT 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 M249 (USA)(CDN)(CAL) 087/6 78 8 RL 00001>> 3- SPEED
(J)
924 088/6 79 9 YR 00001>> 4- SPEED
924 016 Z 79 9 VA 00001>> 5- SPEED
924 M249 087/3 79 9 RK 00001>> 3- SPEED
924 (USA) ( CDN) ( CAL) (J) 016 Y 79 9 VB 00001>> 5- SPEED
924 M249 (USA) (CDN)(CAL) 087/6 79 9 RL 00001>> 3- SPEED
(J)
924 TURBO G31.01 79 9 31 0100001>> 5- SPEED
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

LEGENDS/ NOTI CES

(1)

000 000 000 00

M XK 001291 >>

AC3

LEGENDS AND NOTI CES

IN COLUW -S- STATUS

NEW ADDI TI ON

PART ALREADY | N PROGRAMVE, BUT NEW
AT THI S APPLI CATI ON

DELETED AT THI S APPLI CATI ON, BUT CONTI NUED
TO BE CARRI ED

STOCK TO BE USED UP
DELETED W THOUT REPLACEMENT

PART ALSO OR ONLY AVAI LABLE
IN REPAIR KI'T

ALSO AVAI LABLE | N EXCHANGE

N COLUW - ILL. -

| DENTI FI CATI ON NO. | N | LLUSTRATI ON

PART ONLY SI M LAR AS | LLUSTRATED

PART |'S NOT | LLUSTRATED

FI G - NUMBERS FOR WHI CH THERE | S SHOWN NO TEXT ARE
NOT VALID FOR THI' S EDI TI ON OF CATALOGUE

N COLUW - PART NUMBER/ CODE-

PART NUMBER EQUALS ORDERI NG NO., IF A CODE | S
SHOMWN, |I'T WLL HAVE TO BE PART OF ORDERI NG
NUNMBER

COLOUR CODE

N COLUW - TEXT

| NSTALLATI ON W RH ENGI NE OR CHASSI S
NUMBER- RANGE

EXAMPLE:

FROM ENGI NE NO.

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

F >> 92491 001291 UP TO VIN

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
LEGENDS/ NOTI CES
IN COLUW - A -
| DENTI FI CATI ON LETTER FOR PERI OD OF | NSTALLATI ON
THAT | S REPEATED SEVERAL TIMES | N THE CATALOG GROUP.
EXPLANATI ON PLEASE FIND I N TEXT COLUWN OF THE CATALOG GROUP
I N COLUWN - QU - = NO. OF PI ECES
1 NUVBER PER APPLI CATI ON
X NUMBER AS NEEDED
* AVAI LABLE ONLY I N RUNNI NG LENGTHS 1 =1 METRE
I N COLUWN - MODEL/ SYMBOL -
M650 OPTI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SEE M NO. LI ST
-79 LI M TATI ON OF MODEL YEAR FOR I NSTANCE: VALID UP TO
END OF MODEL YEAR 1979
/LL LHD
/ RL RHD
--------- +
IV FRONT |
|
/H REAR |
l---> APPLIES TO
/L LEFT | DI RECTI ON OF TRAVEL
|
/R Rl GHT |
--------- +
AUT. AUTOVATI C
WV THE PART CAN BE USED | NSTEAD OF THE
PRECEDI NG ONE
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

COUNTRY- EQ PM

(A)
(AUS)
(B)
( CDN)
(CH)
(D)
( DK)
(B)
(F)
(GB)
(R
(HK)
(1)
(J)
(L)
(N)
(NL)
(NS)
(P)
(RO
(S)
(SA)
(SF)

(USA)

EQUI PMENT BY COUNTRY REGULATI ONS

AUSTRI A
AUSTRALI A
BELG UM
CANADA

SW TZERLAND
FEDERAL REPUBLI C OF GERMANY
DENMARK
SPAI'N

FRANCE

GREAT BRI TAI'N
GREECE
HONGKONG

| TALY

JAPAN
LUXEMBURG
NORWAY
NETHERL ANDS
NEW ZEALAND
PORTUGAL

TAI WAN
SWEDEN

SAUDI ARABI A
FI NLAND

UNI TED STATES OF AMERI CA

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FORSCFHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
INR Description
MIOO |H+------mmmmmmm e e oo - +

' Sunmary of optional extras "M'!

o e e e e i e e e ao +
MD20 |Speedoneter with two scal es nph-km h
MD27 [Version for California
MD34 |Version for Italy
MD36 |l npact absorbers

front and rear
MD)46 |Side turn signals
MD58 |l npact absorbers, front and rear
M)61 [Version for Geat Britain
M)62 |[Version for Sweden
MD86 |Drum brakes, self-adjusting
ML24 [Version for France
ML86 |Seat belt for back seats
ML87 |H4 headl anps for left-hand traffic
ML90 |Increased side door strength
MLO93 |[Version for Japan
M208 |[Trailer coupling
M220 |Locking differential 40 %
M249 [Automatic transm ssion
M256 |Engine for right-hand drive
M269 |[Additional headl anps
M288 |[Headl anp washer
MA04 |[Anti-roll bar, front and rear
MA14 |[Conbi ned oil pressure and tenperature gauge
MA25 [Rear wi ndow wi per
M426 |Special nodels - world chanpion 1976

- USA 1978

- Switzerland 1978
M427 |Speci al nodel - France 1979
M429 |Special nodel - USA-Sebring 1979
MA50 |[Light-alloy disc rim6 J x 14

pai nted bl ack, polished rim
MA63 |Side wi ndows tinted
MA71 |Equi prent group 1, sporting

924 - USA, Canada, Japan
MA74 |[Shock absorber (sporting), front and rear
MA79 [Version for Australia
MA81 [Manual transm ssion
Mb53 |Version for USA, Canada
Mb60 |Det achabl e roof
Mb65 |[Safety steering wheel, |eather
Mb68 |[Heat -i nsul ating gl ass
Mb71 |[Rear fog |anp
Mb73 [Air conditioner
Mb92 |(Brake fluid | evel indicator
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

INR Description

Mb97 |Heavy duty battery 63 Ah and
starter 1,1 kW

M651 |El ectric wi ndow opener

M659 |Fog | anps

MB81 |Leat her equi pnent

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004




ppppppp llustration: 001-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 001-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 477 011 033

803 011 245
477 813 555
N 011 696 1
N 011 175 1

abrwiN

(6) [477 012 021

6 944 721 027

- 477 012 233

- 928 361 311

05

00

Accessori es

Sci ssors type jack

F >>92481 05899

Sci ssors type jack

F 92481 05900>>

Ri ng

Support

Washer

Hexagon nut

M 8

Tool

ohne Inhalt

Tool bag

with contents

Conpri si ng:

Tool bag

Spark plug wench

Ri m wr ench

Qperating rod

for

Ri m wr ench

Doubl e- end spanner
10 X 13

Handl e

I nsert

for

Cross-recess Screw

And

Slotted screw

Uni versal pliers

Hook

for

Cover

Wheel nut

[EnY

e

e

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 001-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 001-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Stickers
- 477 000 257 C Sticker -77 1 924
Tyre pressure
165 - HR 14
- 477 000 257 F Sticker 78 1 924
Tyre pressure
165 - HR 14
- 477 000 177 Sticker (AUS) -78 1 924
Tyre pressure
165 - HR 14
- 477 000 257 G Sticker 1 924
Tyre pressure
185/70 - HR 14
- 477 000 179 Sticker (AUS) -78 1 924
Tyre pressure
185/70 - HR 14
- 477 000 179 A Sticker (AUS) 79 1 924
Tyre pressure
185/70 - HR 14
- 937 701 127 00 Sticker 1 TURBO
Tyre pressure
185/70 - VR 15
- 911 701 137 01 Sticker 1
Emer gency wheel
- 477 000 269 Sticker 1 924
Bl eedi ng
- 477 000 269 A Sticker (F 1 924
Bl eedi ng
- 477 000 269 C Sticker 1 TURBO
Bl eedi ng
- 477 000 269 B Sticker (F 1 TURBO
Bl eedi ng
- 411 000 263 A Sticker 1
Requi red octane nunber
- 477 000 285 Sticker 1
TSZ
Ignition switch unit
- 477 000 255 A Sticker 1 TURBO
I gnition point
- 477 000 275 F Sticker (S) -78 1 924
Engi ne specifications
- Sticker (S) 79 1 924
Engi ne specifications
- 477 000 279 Sticker (AUS) 1 924
Engi ne specifications
- 477 000 275 D Sticker (S 1 TURBO
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 002-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 002-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accessori es
- 477 253 191 B O nanental exhaust pipe 1 924
Round
Bl ack
- 477 698 153 A Installation set 1 924
W deni ng of track
15 MM
for rear axle only
Together with
Al | oy wheel
4-
Hol e
- 477 601 103 C Spacer ring 2
15 MM
- 914 361 315 01 Wheel bolt 8
- 914 361 315 02 Wheel bolt 8
- 999 571 045 02 Ri m wr ench 1
- 477 698 154 Install ation set 1 924
W deni ng of track
28 WM
for rear axle only
Together with
Al | oy wheel
4-
Hol e
- 477 601 093 Spacer ring 2
28 WM
- 999 182 003 36 Wheel nut 8
- 999 571 045 02 Ri m wr ench 1
- 904 341 671 00 Wheel bolt 8 924
- 993 331 671 02 Wheel bolt 8 924
- 477 821 805 Mud flap 1
1 set
- 477 821 161 A Mud flap /L 1
- 477 821 162 A Mud flap IR 1
- N 010 264 4 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M5 X 20
- N 011 692 3 Washer 6
- N 012 005 3 Lock ring 6
B5
- N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 6
M 5
- 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 5
Snow chai ns
- 911 361 909 00 Snow chai ns 1
1 set
for
185/ 70 HR 14
Vertical seat adjustnent
- 911 521 493 00 Spacer X
- 900 067 089 02 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 25
for
13 MM
El evati on
- 900 067 089 01 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 25
for
13 MM
El evati on
- N 014 749 2 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 40
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 002-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for
26 MM
El evati on
- 477 091 025 Ski rack 1
Br acket
1 set
Conpri si ng:
- 477 091 011 Ski rack 1
- 477 091 027 Br acket 1
with installation parts
- 477 091 029 Rubber hol der 1
- 477 091 025 A Ski rack 1
Lockabl e
- 477 091 035 Roof rack 1
Sur f boar d support
Trailer coupling
- 477 800 805 D Trail er coupling 1
Installation set
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
- 477 800 805 E Trailer coupling 1 MD58
Installation set
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
- 928 006 901 00 Sticker 1 924
Dr awbar | oad
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
- 111 919 209 A I ndi cator |ight 1
- 900 631 129 90 Bul b 1
- 431 953 231 Rel ay 1
- 477 863 539 Luggage net 1
- 477 905 245 Instal | ation set 1 924
Subsequent installation
TSZ
Ignition control unit
Conpri si ng:
- 477 971 074 Wring harness 1
- 046 905 351 Switch unit 1
- 900 028 007 02 Spri ng washer 1
- 900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
BZ 4,8 X 16
- 900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
BZ 4,8 X 16
- 046 905 105 Ignition coil 1
- N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 1
- 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
- 900 076 010 OB Nut 1
- 311 971 901 Protection cap 1
- 046 905 109 Series resistor 1
0,4 OHM
- 046 905 109 A Series resistor 1
0,6 OHM
- N 014 121 2 Oval - head screw 1
M6 X 4
- N 012 004 2 Lock ring 1
- 477 000 285 Sti cker 1
TSZ
Ignition control unit
- 477 905 206 Di stributor 1
- 477 905 206 X Di stri butor 1
- 477 971 333 Single line 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 003-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 003-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- |a77

- 477
- 059

- 477
- 944

3 |944

- |a77

035

035
035

905
645

645

035

903

503
267

209
451

951

411

- 477 035 999

- N 013 962 2

- 999
- 900
- 900

- |a77
- |a77

- 477

3 |944

- 477

- 944
- 111
- 059

- 477
- 944

507
151
151

035
035

035

645

035

645
971
035

905
645

071
028
028

375
440

441

951

905

911
511
267

209
451

00

02
01

00

00

Radi o
Accessori es
Set
Installation parts
for
Radi o
with
Ant enna
Manual | 'y
Conpri si ng:
Ant enna
Condenser
for
Ignition coi
Di stributor screening ring
Loudspeaker
Rear
Ri ght
Loudspeaker
HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention
Loudspeaker
Rear
Left
And
Fr ont
Gasket
Loudspeaker
Rear
Oval - head sheetnetal screw
B 3,9 X 16
Speed nut
B 3,9 X 11,6
Washer
Washer
Bush
Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear
Ri ght
Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear
Left
And
Fr ont
Loudspeaker
HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention
Set
Installation parts
for
Radi o
with
Aut omati c ant enna
Conpri si ng:
Aut omati c ant enna
Li ne distributor
Condenser
for
Ignition coi
Di stributor screening ring
Loudspeaker

x

= X X X

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 003-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

3 |944 645 951 00

- 477 035 411 C

- 477 035 999

- N 013 962 2

- 999 507 071 00
- 900 151 028 02
- 900 151 028 01

- 477 035 375
- 477 035 440 A

- 477 035 441

- 944 645 951 00

- 477 035 513

Rear
Ri ght
Loudspeaker
HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention
Loudspeaker
Rear
Left
And
Front
Gasket
Loudspeaker
Rear
Oval - head sheetnetal screw
B 3,9 X 16
Speed nut
B 3,9 X 11,6
Washer
Washer
Bush
Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear
Ri ght
Cabl e for | oudspeaker
Rear
Left
And
Front
Loudspeaker
HI NVEI STEXT
VORGANGER
Attention
Ant enna rod
for
Aut ormati ¢ ant enna

12

x

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 003-01 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 003-01

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- 911 645 190

- 911 645 191

- 911 645 192

- 911 645 195

- 911 645 197

- 911 645 196

- 911 642 105

- 911 642 100

- 911 642 100

- 911 642 100

- 911 642 107

- 911 645 199

- 911 645 190

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

01

02

00

00

01

Radi o

Navi gation system
Installation parts
Radi o

Navi gation system
with

PORSCHE | ogo

Radi o

Navi gation system
with

T™C

with

PORSCHE | ogo

Radi o

Navi gation system
with

T™™C

wi t hout

PORSCHE | ogo

Cover

for

Radi o

Navi gation system
with

PORSCHE | ogo

Cover

for

Radi o

Navi gation system
wi t hout

PORSCHE | ogo

Adapt er

Adapt er

Ant enna

Ant enna

Sof t war e

Updat e

1- 2011

Sof t war e

Updat e

1-2013

Sof t war e

Updat e

1-2014

M cr ophone

Handhel d transnitter
Navi gation system
Knob

Control part

Navi gation system

[EnY

24.07.2017

Kat 004



Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
FARBNUMMER
COLOUR NUMBER
NUMERO DE COULEUR
NUMERO COLORE
NUMERQ DE COLOR
FARBBENENNUNG
glﬁ\léD% I22ED COLOUR
INDISCHROT COULEUR
G1 J COLORE
COLOR
.
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 004-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

911

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

096

050

051

052

053

054

055

056

057

058

059

060

061

062

063

L 016 006

000 043 001

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

ALN

769

769

769

769

769

769

769

769

769

041

62Y

31B

917

872

10A

63Z

90A

32A

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Lacquers

Basic materials
Pol yester filler
1 KG
GLASSI T- NON FERRO
Har dener

30 &R

GLASSI T

Red

Primer filler
1LTR

GLASSOFI X

Har dener

500 ML
GLASSOFI X

Primer filler
1LTR

GLASSODUR

Har dener

500 ML
GLASSODUR

Wash priner
GLASSOFI X 2K

Har dener

1LTR

GLASSOFI X

Pol yur et hane plastic putty
Har dener

1 KG

Thi nner

1LTR

Har dener

500 ML
Addi ti onal |acquer
1LTR

Under body protection
1 KG

Ni tro-cel | ul ose thinner
2,5 L

Tin

SN 90 %

CA 200 G

Final acrylic |acquer
1L

Bl ack

Bl ack

Pai nt

Si gnal green
Scarl et

Scarl et

Atlas white
Atlas white

Pai nt

Mar oon

Rally yel | ow
Rally yel | ow

Pai nt

Spani sh

G een

Pol ar white
Pol ar white
Brocade red
Brocade red

L 041

L 62Y

L 31B

L 917

L 87Z

L 10A

L 63Z

L 90A

L 32A

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- ALN 769 937 Pai nt X L 93Z
Wi te
- ALN 769 30C Mal aga red X L 30C
Mal aga red
- 911 095 942 60 Pai nt X L 86A
911 095 942 60 408 |Bitter chocol ate
- ALN 769 90E Pai nt X L 90E
Al pine white
78
- ALN 769 E1IM Mexi co bei ge X L EIM
Mexi co bei ge
- ALN 769 MBA Pai nt X L MBA
Guards red
- ALN 769 MBV Pai nt X L MBV
Mocha bl ack
- ALN 769 M7A Pai nt X L MA
Flieder/Lilac Gey Met.
Acrylic |acquer
Metal lic
1L
- LKL 098 Y00 Pai nt X 98Y
Atlantic
Bl ue
- LKL 097 YOO Pai nt X 97Y
Br own
TI ZI ANBRAUN
- LKL 096 NOO Pai nt X 96N
Peppernmint ice
- LKL 097 A00 Pai nt X 97A
Di anond silver netallic
- LKL 095 EOO Pai nt X 95E
Reseda green
- LKL 095 FOO Pai nt X 95F
Copper
- LKL 096 YOO Pai nt X 96Y
Mal achite
- LKL 099 FOO Pai nt X 99F
Bahama bl ue
- LKL 099 YOO Pai nt X 99Y
Colibri metallic
G een
- LKL 094 KOO Pai nt X 94K
Pear |
- LKL 0Y7 VOO Pai nt X Y7V
Dol om te grey
- LKL OA3 VOO Pai nt X A3V
I ndi ana red
- LKL OMb VOO Pai nt X VBV
Petrol bl ue
- LKL OMb YOO Pai nt X MBY
M nerva bl ue
- 911 096 064 00 Cl ear |acquer X
GLASSODUR
Pai nt touch-up applicator
- L 004 101 Pai nt X L 041
Bl ack
- L 062 Y01 Pai nt X L 62Y
Si gnal green
- L 031 BO1 Pai nt X L 31B
Scar | et
- L 091 z01 Pai nt X L 917
Atlas white
- L 087 z01 Pai nt X L 87Z
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 004-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

L 010 A01

L 063 z01

L 090 A01

L 093 z01

L 090 EO1

L OE1 M1

L OM3 AO1

L oM VO1

L OM7 AO01

L 098 Y01

L 097 Y01

L 096 NO1

L 097 A01

L 095 EO1

L 095 FO1

L 096 Y02

L 099 FO1

L 099 Y01

L 094 KO1

L 0Y7 V01

L O0A3 V01

L OMs VO1

L OMs YO1

Mar oon

Pai nt

Ral ly yel | ow

Pai nt

Spani sh

G een

Pai nt

Pol ar white

Pai nt

Wi te

Pai nt

Al pine white

78

Pai nt

Mexi co bei ge

Pai nt

Guards red

Pai nt

Mocha bl ack

Pai nt
Flieder/Lilac Gey Met.
Pai nt touch-up applicator
Set

Conpri si ng:

Pai nt touch-up applicator
Top- coat paint
Pai nt touch-up applicator
Cl ear |acquer

Pai nt

Atl antic

Bl ue

Pai nt

Br own

TI ZI ANBRAUN

Pai nt

Peppernmint ice
Pai nt

Di anond silver netallic
Pai nt

Reseda green

Pai nt

Copper

Pai nt

Mal achite

Pai nt

Bahama bl ue

Pai nt

Colibri metallic
G een

Pai nt

Pear |

Pai nt

Dol omite grey
Pai nt

I ndi ana red

Pai nt

Petrol bl ue

Pai nt

M nerva bl ue

L 10A

L 63Z

L 90A

L 937

L 90E

L EIM

L MBA

98Y

97Y

96N

97A

95E

95F

96Y

99F

99Y

94K

Y7V

A3V

MV

MY

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 005-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 005-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

928

000

000

000

000

000

AW

000

000

000

101

043

043

043

043

043

176

043

043

043

PCG 043

000

000

000

043

043

043

921

012

306

010

011

013

000

051

202

019

019

004

020

110

00

00

48

00

00

00

05

00

65

01

01

00

00

01

Securing liquid
Seal i ng conpound
Preservative agent
Securing liquid
Loctite

-270-

10 ccMm

H gh strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Seal i ng conpound
Loctite

-574-

50 CCM

Loctite

- 638-

10 ccMm

for

Bal ance shaft
Loctite

Adhesi ve renover
- 80646-

Sprayi ng can
Adhesi ve seal i ng conpound
310 ccMm

Loctite

for pasting

Met a

d ass

Cer ami cs

Ther noset plastic
Adhesi ve set
Conpri si ng:
Loctite

Loctite

-317-

50 CCM

Loctite

AKTI VATOR NF 736
180 CC™m

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Mounti ng paste
Optinmoly ht

1 90-granme tube
Opti noly

Mounti ng paste
OPTI MOLY - TA

1 100-gramme tube
Silver

G ease

OPTI TEMP PU35

1 100-grame tube

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 005-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 000 043 204 21 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
- G 052 778 A2 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
Preservative agent
- 999 571 062 00 Care kit 1
Conpri si ng
Sui t case
- 999 901 013 40 Li qui d preservative 1
- 999 901 014 41 Car shanpoo 1
- 999 901 015 40 Pol i sher 1
- 999 901 016 40 Tar renover 1
- 999 901 017 40 Dashboard cl eaner 1
- 999 901 018 40 Pai nt polish 1
- 999 901 019 41 I nsect renover 1
- 999 901 020 40 Spot renover 1
- 999 901 021 40 Pol i shing cotton 1
- 999 901 022 40 Pol i shing cloth 1
- 000 044 000 02 Leat her care X
250 ML
- 999 901 017 41 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 017 42 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 000 044 000 87 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 033 40 W ndow cl eaner X
W nt er
1000 ML
- 999 901 036 40 Car shanpoo X
Refilling bottle
1000 ML
- 999 917 803 00 W ndow cl eaner X
Spray bottle
250 ML
- 928 628 931 00 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 000 044 000 93 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 999 901 030 40 Ri m cl eaner X
Spray bottle
500 ML
- 999 901 031 40 Ri m cl eaner X

Refilling bottle
1000 ML

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 101-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 101-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne
1 047 100 015 F Repl acenent engi ne /LL 1 924 XK
92 KW (125 DI N-PS)
for
M52
Use al so:
056. 129. 777
1 047 100 015 G Repl acenent engi ne /LL 1 924 XK
92 KW (125 DI N-PS) AUT.
M >> XK 04 9526
for
M52
Use al so:
056. 129. 777
1 047 100 015 R Repl acenent engi ne / RL 1 924 XJ
92 KW (125 DI N-PS)
for
M 479
Use al so:
047.131.013. A
1 047 100 015 S Repl acenent engi ne / RL 1 924 XJ
92 KW (125 DI N-PS) AUT.
047 100 015 S 001 (M >> XJ 00 6058
2 |931 100 201 00 Repl acenent engi ne /LL 1 TURBO
125 KW (170 DI N- PS) M31. 01
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 101-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 101-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 |047 100 103 F

2 |047 100 031

Short engine
with
Crankshaft

Pi st on

Gl punp

Short engine
92 KW (125 DI N-PS)
Use al so:
052.103.129. A
047.103. 635
047.115.611. A
with
Crankshaft

Pi st on

Gl punp

Wat er punp
Short engine
125 KW (170 DI N-PS)
Use al so:
047.103. 635
047.115.611. A

79

924 XJ XK

TURBO
MB1. 01

24.07.2017

Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

O s

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 101-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyl i nder bl ock
wi th pistons
Al pan
Protective plate f. engine
1 |047 103 101 E Cyli nder bl ock 1 XJ XK
wi th pistons
Unti |
M >> XK 00 3213
Use al so:
046. 105. 021. A
046. 105. 501
046. 105. 561
046. 105. 591
1 |047 103 101 D Cyli nder bl ock 1 M31. 01
wi th pistons
1A |059 103 113 Lid 5
2 N 010 488 3 Hexagon- head bol t 10
M 12 X 85
3 999 012 034 00 Strai ght pin 10
8 H6 X 12
4 N 014 724 3 Pan- head screw 2
M 10 X 20
5 [N 011 903 3 Lid 2
16
5 [N 011 903 4 Lid 2
16
(5) [N 011 907 4 Lid 1
14
6 |[052 103 129 A Bl eeder 1 924
6 |PCG 103 129 A Bl eeder 1 924
(6) [931 107 063 00 Bl eeder 1 TURBO
(6) [931 107 063 01 Bl eeder 1 TURBO
- N 020 343 1 Hose *
7 18 X 2,5 W 1
8 [999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
LC 16-25
9 |[047 103 227 El bow 1
10 |046 103 139 Dowel sl eeve 2
11 |059 103 193 Screw pl ug 1
M26 X 1,5
(11) |N 902 889 01 Screw pl ug 1
M14 X 1,5
(11) N 016 155 4 Screw pl ug 1
M14 X 1,5
12 [N 043 854 1 Seal ing ring 1
C 26 X 32
(12) |900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
13 | 047 103 603 A Gl pan 1 924
Use al so:
047.103. 635
047.115.611. A
047. 115. 641
047. 115. 645
13 | 047 103 603 B Gl pan 1 TURBO
Use al so:
047.103. 635
047.115.611. A
931. 107. 154. 00
047. 115. 645
14 |N 043 207 2 Straight pin 2
8 H8 X 14
15 |N 014 703 2 Pan- head screw 13
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 101-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M6 X 18
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 13
17 |N 014 722 2 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 60
18 |N 014 725 2 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
18 |900 067 018 03 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
19 |N 100 113 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 140
(19) N 044 724 2 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 70
19A [N 010 479 2 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 88
(19A) |N 010 490 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 12 X 55
(19A) |900 074 376 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 12 X 55
(19A) |N 010 467 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 12 X 45
20 [N 012 241 11 Spring washer 4
20A |900 028 032 02 Spri ng washer 3
(20A) [900 028 014 02 Washer 4
(20A) [900 028 014 03 Washer 4
22 [059 115 721 Uni on 1 924
23 [060 198 041 A Gasket set 1
for oil sunp
23A (931 101 131 00 Lid 1 TURBO
Protective plate f. engine
24 |477 407 583 C Protective plate 1
25 [N 015 433 1 Speed nut -78 2 924
26 (900 151 029 02 Washer -78 6 924
(26) (900 151 003 02 Washer 79 6
(26) |900 151 006 03 Washer 79- 6
27 |N 013 976 1 Oval - head sheetnetal screw -78 6 924
6,3 X 13
(27) N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 79- 6
M6 X 15
28 |477 407 587 Protection cover 1 TURBO
29 |N 038 549 1 Expansi on rivet 2 TURBO
A8 X 12
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

A
| 10B 10A,

10

b ) 33 \\‘
WQ°
o (%}

|
1A

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 102-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft
Connecting rod
1 |048 105 021 Crankshaft 1 XK XF XH
M >> XK 00 3213
1 |046 105 021 A Crankshaft 1
1A |046 105 177 Driver 1
2 [NO023 255 1 Rol |l pin 1
4 X 12
3 048 105 209 Toot hed belt pulley 1
4 N 900 074 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M16 X 1,5 X 50
5 |048 105 235 Washer 1
6 |[048 105 255 A V-belt pulley /LL 1 924
Sinpl e
V- bel t
(6) (046 105 255 B V-belt pulley /RL 1 924
Sinmpl e
V- bel t
(6) |046 105 255 F V-belt pulley 1 924
Doubl e
V- bel t
(6) 477 105 255 V-belt pulley 1
Triple
V- bel t
7 N 014 725 2 Pan- head screw 6
M8 X 25
7 ]900 067 018 03 Pan- head screw 6
M8 X 25
8 N 012 241 11 Spring washer 6
B 8
9 059 103 051 D Seal ing ring 1
10 (047 105 169 A Beari ng sl eeve 1 924
with
Needl e-rol | er bearing
(10) |931 102 111 0O Deep- groove ball bearing 1 TURBO
(10) |931 102 111 02 Deep- groove ball bearing 1 TURBO
10A (047 105 313 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1 924
10B (047 105 311 Shaft sealing ring 1 924
15 X 21 X 5/7
11 | 046 105 175 Centring washer 1
11A | 047 105 179 St op AUT. 1 924
12 | 046 105 269 A FI ywheel 1 XK XF XH
M >> XK 00 3213
(12) (046 105 269 B FI ywheel 1 XJ XK
(12) (931 102 205 05 FI ywheel 1 TURBO
13 |059 105 275 Starter ring 1 924
10 MM
M >> XK 00 3213
(13) |046 105 275 A Starter ring 1 924
8 MM
15 |N 013 210 1 Strai ght pin 3 924
6 M6 X 16
16 |N 040 110 1 Hexagon- head bol t 6 924
M12 X 1,5 X 22
16 |900 083 021 08 Hexagon- head bol t 6 TURBO
M12 X 1,5 X 20
Connecting rod
17 1046 198 401 Connecting rod 1
1 set
18 |059 105 425 A Connecting rod bolt 8
18 | 059 105 425 B Connecting rod bolt 8
19 |059 105 427 A Hexagon nut 8
20 |059 105 431 Connecting rod bush 4
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 102-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft bearing 924
$ 60 W
M >> XK 00 3213
21 |059 105 501 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Upper
21 |059 105 507 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Upper
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
21 |059 105 513 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Upper
Undersize 0.50 mm
21 |059 105 519 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Upper
Undersize 0,75 mm
21 |059 105 531 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Lower
21 |059 105 537 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Lower
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
21 |059 105 543 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Lower
Undersize 0.50 mm
21 |059 105 549 Crankshaft bearing X
Thrust bearing
Lower
Undersize 0,75 mm
22 |059 105 561 Crankshaft bearing 4
Upper
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
22 |059 105 567 Crankshaft bearing X
Upper
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0.25 mm
22 |059 105 573 Crankshaft bearing X
Upper
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0.50 mm
22 |059 105 579 Crankshaft bearing X
Upper
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0,75 mm
23 |059 105 591 Crankshaft bearing 4
Lower
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
23 |059 105 597 Crankshaft bearing X
Lower
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
23 |059 105 603 Crankshaft bearing X
Lower
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0.50 mm
23 |059 105 609 Crankshaft bearing X
Lower
Nunbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0,75 mm
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

21 | 046 105 501

21 | 046 105 507

21 | 046 105 513

21 | 046 105 519

22 | 046 105 561

22 | 046 105 567

22 | 046 105 573

22 | 046 105 579

23 | 046 105 591

23 | 046 105 597

23 | 046 105 603

23 | 046 105 609

24 046 105 701
24 | 046 105 707

24 |046 105 713

24 |046 105 719

Crankshaft bearing
64 W $

Crankshaft bearing
Thrust bearing
Crankshaft bearing
Thrust bearing
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Thrust bearing
Undersi ze 0.50 nmm
Crankshaft bearing
Thrust bearing
Undersize 0,75 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Upper

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Crankshaft bearing
Upper

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Upper

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersi ze 0.50 nmm
Crankshaft bearing
Upper

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0,75 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Lower

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Crankshaft bearing
Lower

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Lower

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersi ze 0.50 mm
Crankshaft bearing
Lower

Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Undersize 0,75 mm

Connecting-rod bearing
Connecting-rod bearing
Connecting-rod bearing

Undersi ze 0.25 mm

Connecting-rod bearing

Under si ze 0.50 mm

Connecting-rod bearing

Undersi ze 0,75 mm

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

Pi st on

Pi ston rings
Pi st on 4 XJ XK
86,48 W
86,49 W
86,50 WM
Pi st on 4 XJ XK
Oversi ze
86, 75 WM
1 047 107 081 F Pi st on 4 XJ XK
Oversi ze
87,00 W
1 047 107 091 F Pi st on 4 XJ XK
Qversi ze
87,50 W
1 931 103 045 02 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 50 MAHLE
Size 1

1 931 103 045 12 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 50 MAHLE
Size 2

1 931 103 045 22 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 50 MAHLE
Size 3

1 931 103 045 51 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 75 MAHLE
Size 1

1 931 103 045 52 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 75 MAHLE
Size 2

1 931 103 045 53 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
86, 75 MAHLE
Size 3

1 931 103 045 61 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
87,00 MAHLE
Size 1

1 931 103 045 62 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
87,00 MAHLE
Size 2

1 931 103 045 63 Pi st on 4 MB1. 01
87,00 MAHLE
Size 3

2 060 198 151 Set of piston rings 4 924
86,5
for

1

Pi st on
2 060 198 153 Set of piston rings 4 924
86, 75
for

1

Pi st on
2 060 198 155 Set of piston rings 4 924
87, 00
for

1

Pi st on
2 931 103 901 00 Set of piston rings 4 MB1. 01
86, 50
for

1

Pi st on
2 931 103 901 25 Set of piston rings 4 MB1. 01

1 047 107 065
047 107 065
047 107 065
047 107 065
1 047 107 071

M7 T
[eNoNe]
[eNeoNe]
WN P

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-05

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

AP w

931 103 901 50

931 103 901 75

N 012 277 1
046 107 411
931 103 407 00

86, 75

for

1

Pi st on

Set of piston rings
87, 00

for

1

Pi st on

Set of piston rings

87, 50

for

1

Pi st on
Crclip

Pi ston pin
Pi ston pin

P )

MB1. 01

/02
MB1. 01

924
TURBO

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 103-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 103-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyl i nder head
1 068 103 085 A Shaft sealing ring 1
1 026 103 085 F Shaft sealing ring 1
1 068 103 085 E Shaft sealing ring 1
2 047 103 093 B Fl ange 1
2 047 103 093 A Connecting fl ange 1
3 |052 121 091 A Gasket 1
4 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
5 N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M6 X 35
5 900 074 151 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1 MB1. 01
M6 X 38
6 047 103 353 C Cylinder head 1 XJ XK
6 |[931 104 901 03 Cyli nder head 1 MB1. 01
Use al so:
047.103.113. A
059. 127.311. A
7 |059 103 377 A Washer 10 M31. 01
7 Washer 10 924
8 N 014 731 2 Pan- head screw 10
M 12 X 115
8 |068 103 384 A Pan- head screw 10 924
M 12 X 115
Only together with
047.103. 383
9 056 103 379 St opper 1
10 |931 104 337 06 Cylinder head gasket 1 924
10 Cyli nder head gasket 1 MB1. 01
11 028 127 311 A Gasket 1 924
11A | 047 103 113 A Lid 1 924
12 |056 103 397 St ud 10
M8 X 56
13 |900 031 001 02 Washer 10
13 |900 031 105 01 Washer 10
14 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 10
15 |N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 35
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
17 |N 044 411 5 St ud 4 924
M8 X 30
17 1999 062 010 02 St ud 2 MB1. 01
M8 X 35
17 |[999 062 044 02 St ud 2 MB1. 01
M8 X 30
17A |N 044 411 5 St ud 8 924
M8 X 30
17A 999 062 238 02 St ud 8 M31. 01
M8 X 25
18 047 103 475 Cyli nder head cover 1
19 |060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
20 |047 103 485 Lid 1
22 |N 044 462 2 St ud 8
M6 X 25
23 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 8
24 (900 076 010 02 Nut 8
24 [900 076 010 0B Nut 8
25 (048 905 215 A Housi ng 1
for
Di stri butor
Driving nechani sm
26 (048 905 341 B Gasket 1
27 |N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 3 924
6 X 25
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 103-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(27) N 010 220 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1 M31. 01
M6 X 30

28 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3

29 |046 103 391 Engine lifting bracket IV 1

30 |046 103 392 Engine lifting bracket /H 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-05 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
! 2
4 |
‘ )‘))v
L
eﬂ))‘)) )‘
17
®
S — 25
n—2 S
29— %ﬁ
g S—
= =2
28— 8—77
E— 23
9
g —19
20 —
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 103-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaft
Val ves
1 046 109 021 Canshaf t 1
2 1048 109 109 Drive wheel 1
F.ignition distributor
3 049 109 111 C Toot hed belt pulley 1
4 N 012 708 2 Woodr uf f key 1
5 N 010 137 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 1,5 X 35
6 |056 109 143 Washer 1
7 056 109 119 A Toot hed bel t 1
8 048 109 123 Cover for toothed belt 1 XK XE XG
8 1047 109 121 Cover for toothed belt 1 XJ XF XH
8 931 105 051 00 Cover for toothed belt 1 MB1. 01
9 056 109 135 Beari ng sl eeve 3
10 |056 129 669 B G ommret 3
11 |N 011 612 3 Washer 3
11 |N 011 612 C Washer 3
12 |N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 3
13 |N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 25
14 |056 109 243 D Tensioning roller 1
15 [N 012 231 1 Spring washer 1
16 |N 010 455 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 55
17 |046 109 311 Cam fol | ower 8
18 |[046 109 453 C Adj usting screw 8
18 |046 109 453 D Adj usting screw X
1 noctch
18 |046 109 453 E Adj usting screw X
2 not ches
18 |046 109 453 F Adj usting screw X
3 not ches
18 |046 109 453 G Adj usting screw X
4 notches
19 (046 109 601 A I nt ake val ve 4 XK XJ XE XG
19 ]931 105 401 02 I nt ake val ve 4 M31. 01
20 |046 109 611 A Exhaust val ve 4 924
20 |931 105 406 02 Exhaust val ve 4 MB1. 01
21 |046 109 617 Rot o cap 4 924
Cl ockwi se rotation
21 Rot o cap 8 TURBO
Cl ockwi se rotation
22 | 046 109 623 Val ve spring 8
CQut er
23 |046 109 629 Concave washer 4 924
Lower
I nt ake val ve
24 |046 109 633 Val ve spring 8
| nner
25 059 109 641 A Concave washer 8
Upper
25 |PCG 109 641 A Concave washer 8
Upper
26 |059 109 651 Col | et 16
27 |046 109 675 A Val ve stem seal 8
28 |046 103 415 A Val ve gui de 4 924
Exhaust
St andard di mensi on
14,04 WM
wi t hout groove
28 |046 103 419 A Val ve gui de 4 924
Exhaust
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

28 |931 104 324 04

28 | 046 103 423 A

28 |931 104 324 05

28 |048 103 415 A

28 |048 103 419 A

28 |931 104 323 04

28 |048 103 423 A

28 |931 104 323 05

29 |N 012 460 1

1st oversize
One groove
14,24 MV

Val ve gui de
Exhaust

1st oversize
One groove

14, 08

Val ve gui de
Exhaust

2nd oversi ze
Two grooves
14, 44 MM

Val ve gui de
Exhaust

2nd oversi ze
Two grooves
14,11 MV

Val ve gui de

I nt ake

St andard di mensi on
wi t hout groove
14,04 MV

Only together with
046. 109. 629
Val ve gui de

I nt ake

1st oversize
One groove
14,24 MWV

Only together with
046. 109. 629
Val ve gui de

I nt ake

1st oversize
One groove

14, 08 MV

Val ve gui de

I nt ake

2nd oversi ze
Two grooves
14, 44 MM

Only together with
046. 109. 629
Val ve gui de

I nt ake

2nd oversi ze
Two grooves
14,11 MV
Crclip

TURBO

924

TURBO

924

924

TURBO

924

TURBO

24.07.2017

Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 104-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne [ ubrication 924
1 046 115 105 A Gl punp 1
4 N 033 178 1 Count er sunk- head screw 6
M6 X 15
5 048 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
5 PCG 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
6 046 115 189 A Gasket 1
7 N 010 339 3 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M6 X 40
7 N 010 347 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 35
8 |900 031 011 02 Washer 6
6, 4
9 047 115 251 B I nt ake pi pe 1
Use al so:
047.115. 267.C
047. 115. 285
9A 047 115 267 C Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
9B |047 115 285 Pi pe cl anp 1
10 |048 115 257 Gasket 1
11 048 115 259 Tab washer 1
12 |N 900 572 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 15
13 |N 010 210 7 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 10
14 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
15 931 107 701 00 Ql filter 1
16 |047 115 611 Q1 level dipstick 1
with
Gui de tube
210 WM
16 |047 115 611 A Gl level dipstick 1
wi t hout
Gui de tube
392 W
- 059 115 625 Seal ing ring 1
17 ]047 103 635 Gui de tube 1
18 |047 115 701 G| splash tube 1
19 052 115 707 Adapt er 1
20 |059 115 721 Uni on 1
21 (056 115 411 A Pi ston 1
22 |068 115 421 Conpr essi on spring 1
23 | 046 115 419 Val ve housi ng 1
Rel i ef val ve
24 [N 043 815 2 Seal ing ring 2
A 20 X 24
25 |046 115 573 A Br acket /RL 1
for
al filter
26 |046 115 581 Oring /RL 1
62 X 3
27 1046 115 579 A Banj o bolt /RL 1
28 047 115 641 Support 1
29 |047 115 645 Pi pe cl anp 1
30 |900 067 011 02 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 20
30 |900 067 011 03 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 20
31 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
31 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 104-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 104-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne lubrication TURBO
Engi ne oil cooler
1 046 115 105 A Gl punp 1
4 N 033 178 1 Count er sunk- head screw 6
M6 X 15
5 048 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
5 PCG 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
35 X 54 X 10
6 046 115 189 A Gasket 1
7 N 010 339 3 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M6 X 40
7 N 010 347 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 35
8 |900 031 011 02 Washer 6
9 047 115 251 B I nt ake pi pe 1
Use al so:
047.115. 267.C
047. 115. 285
9A 047 115 267 C Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
9B |047 115 285 Pi pe cl anp 1
10 |048 115 257 Gasket 1
11 048 115 259 Tab washer 1
12 |N 900 572 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 2
M6 X 15
13 |N 010 210 7 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 10
14 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
15 931 107 701 00 al filter 1
16 |047 115 611 Q1 level dipstick 1
16 |047 115 611 A Q1 level dipstick 1
- 059 115 625 Seal ing ring 1
17 047 103 635 Gui de tube 1
18 |047 115 701 G| splash tube 1
19 052 115 707 Adapt er 1
20 |059 115 721 Uni on 1
21 |056 115 411 A Pi st on 1
22 |068 115 421 Conpr essi on spring 1
23 | 046 115 419 Val ve housi ng 1
Rel i ef val ve
24 [N 043 815 2 Seal ing ring 2
A 20 X 24
25 931 107 151 00 Br acket 1
for
al filter
26 |999 701 621 40 Oring 1
27 |046 115 579 A Banj o bolt 1
28 1931 107 152 00 Screw pl ug 1
29 |900 123 098 70 Seal ing ring 1
A 42 X 49
30 928 107 173 00 Conpr essi on spring 1
31 928 107 172 02 Regul at or insert 1
32 [928 107 171 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
33 |931 107 127 11 al pipe 1
Q1| cooler
Engi ne
34 931 107 129 11 al pipe 1
Engi ne
Q1| cooler
35 999 134 023 02 Banj o bolt 2
36 |900 123 106 30 Seal ing ring 4
A 18 X 24
37 1931 107 125 01 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 104-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
38 (999 511 066 02 d amp 2
39 931 207 051 01 Engi ne oil cooler 1
40 |900 378 030 09 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
41 056 129 669 B G ommet 3
42 1052 109 135 Spacer sl eeve 3
43 1931 107 154 00 Support 1
44 (047 115 645 Pi pe cl anp 1
45 1900 067 011 02 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 20
45 |900 067 011 03 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 20
46 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
46 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 104-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne lubrication TURBO
Tur bochar ger
1 |931 123 124 03 Br acket 1
2 900 123 008 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 20
3 N 020 702 1 Screw socket 1
4 900 025 007 02 Washer 4
4 [900 025 007 03 Washer 4
5 N 012 241 8 Spring washer 4
6 900 075 083 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 25
7 1900 031 001 02 Washer 2
7 1900 031 105 01 Washer 2
8 999 085 001 02 Socket head nut 2
9 999 707 043 40 Oring 1
17 X 3
10 |[931 107 109 05 G| pipe 1
11 [N 021 074 1 Banj o bolt 1
11 [N 021 074 7 Banj o bolt 1
12 |[900 123 008 30 Sealing ring 2
13 |[931 107 108 03 G| pipe 1
15 |[931 107 108 08 G| pipe X
16 |900 915 008 02 Uni on 2
17 1900 123 084 30 Sealing ring 2
A 26 X 31
18 |900 174 045 40 Sealing ring 1
25 X 3,15
19 |[931 107 111 02 Br acket 1
20 [N 012 241 8 Spring washer 2
21 |900 074 134 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 45
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 105-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 105-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Wat er punp
1 060 121 011 Wat er punp 1
1 060 121 012 Wat er punp 1
1A 046 121 185 Spacer 1
2 |059 121 031 V-belt pulley 1
3 N 010 237 6 Hexagon- head bol t /LL 3 924
M8 X 12
3 N 010 237 14 Hexagon- head bol t /LL 3 924
M8 X 12
(3) |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M8 X 16
(3) |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M8 X 16
5 |046 121 041 A Gasket 1
6 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3
7 N 010 348 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 45
8 N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 35
9 |N 012 229 3 Spring washer 5
10 |N 010 361 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 65
10 |N 010 361 13 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 65
11 |N 010 373 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 72
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 105-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 924
1 046 121 051 Wat er hose 1
2 999 512 348 02 Hose cl anp 1
40- 60
3 N 024 516 3 Hose cl anp 9
30-45
3 N 024 516 D Hose cl anp 9
30-45
4 046 121 053 Wat er hose 1
5 047 121 060 Wat er hose 1
6 |[999 512 252 02 Hose cl anp 2
23-35
7 046 121 061 Wat er hose 1
8 |047 121 073 Vater tube 1
9 900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 16
9 900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 16
10 |[900 027 015 02 Lock ring 1
10 |[900 027 015 03 Lock ring 1
11 047 121 073 A Vater tube 1
12 1047 121 094 Support 1
13 999 703 239 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
14 |N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 3
15 |[900 076 010 02 Nut 11
15 |900 076 010 OB Nut 11
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
17 |N 011 524 7 Washer 14
17 |N 011 524 27 Washer 14
18 |046 121 095 A Hose cl anp 2
19 |N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M6 X 15
20 |046 121 099 St opper 1
21 (999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 5
12- 20
22 |059 121 113 B Ther nost at 1
83 degree c
22 |059 121 113 A Ther nost at 1
87 degree c
23 |048 121 117 Housi ng 1
24 |038 121 119 B Seal ing ring 1
25 059 121 121 Lid 1
26 [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 20
27 1048 121 127 A Gasket 1
28 [N 012 229 3 Spring washer 4
29 [N 010 335 5 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 35
29 |900 075 032 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 35
30 [900 075 029 09 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
30 [900 075 029 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
31 |047 121 175 Hose el bow 1
32 (931 106 157 00 Hose el bow 1
33 |477 121 207 C Fan cow 1
(33) 477 121 207 E Fan cow 1
for
Air conditioner
34 [N 010 210 7 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 12
35 |477 121 251 A Radi at or 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 105-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
36 | 056 129 669 B G ommet 4
37 |052 109 135 Spacer sl eeve 4
38 [N 011 612 3 Washer 8
38 [N 011 612 C Washer 8
39 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 4
40 |N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 25
41 1028 121 405 A Expansi on tank 1
42 (028 121 409 Restraining strap 1
43 [N 012 036 5 Lock ring 1
44 | 477 121 413 B Suppor t 1
45 1028 121 453 Lid 1
- N 020 281 1 Hose *
46 7 X2,5MW 1
47 (477 121 105 Wat er hose 1
49 (810 819 371 G Hose 1
50 |056 121 167 Connecti ng piece 1
53 |047 131 851 D Tenperature sw tch 1
54 |N 013 808 3 Sealing ring 1
A 10 X 16
55 (047 121 621 A Vat er hose 1
56 |043 906 163 A Tenmperature time switch 1
56 [928 605 101 00 Tenmperature time switch 1
56 [928 605 101 02 Tenperature time switch 1
57 (900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
58 |900 123 050 20 Sealing ring 1
A8 X 11,5
59 |N 016 158 1 Screw pl ug 1
AM8 X 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-10

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 105-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Wat er cooling TURBO
1 046 121 051 Wat er hose 1
2 999 512 348 02 Hose cl anp 1
40- 60
3 N 024 516 3 Hose cl anp 9
30-45
3 N 024 516 D Hose cl anp 9
30-45
4 046 121 053 Water hose 1
5 |931 106 267 01 Vat er hose 1
6 |[931 106 263 01 Vater tube 1
- 999 238 001 40 Vat er hose *
20 X 27
7 150 W 1
8 [999 512 252 02 Hose cl anp 4
23-35
9 046 121 061 Water hose 1
10 |[931 106 052 00 Vater tube 1
11 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 16
11 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 16
12 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 6
12 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 6
13 |931 106 051 04 Vater tube 1
14 |931 106 163 00 Rubber nounti ng 1
15 |[900 076 010 02 Nut 8
15 |900 076 010 OB Nut 8
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 8
17 |N 011 524 7 Washer 10
17 |N 011 524 27 Washer 10
18 |N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 15
19 [999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 4
12-20
20 [059 121 113 A Ther nost at 1
87 degree c
21 048 121 117 Housi ng 1
22 |038 121 119 B Seal ing ring 1
23 (931 106 155 00 Lid 1
24 (931 106 156 00 Screw pl ug 1
25 [N 013 830 7 Seal ing ring 1
A8 X 12
26 [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 20
27 1048 121 127 A Gasket 1
28 |N 010 335 5 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 35
28 |900 075 032 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 35
29 [900 075 029 09 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
29 |900 075 029 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
30 (931 106 159 00 Hose el bow 1
31 (931 106 157 00 Hose el bow 1
32 477 121 207 C Fan cow 1
(32) |477 121 207 E Fan cow 1
Air conditioner
33 [N 010 210 7 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 12
34 477 121 251 A Radi at or 1
35 [056 129 669 B G ommet 4
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 105-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
36 |052 109 135 Spacer sl eeve 4
37 [N 011 612 3 Washer 8
37 [N 011 612 C Washer 8
38 [N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 25
39 (931 106 265 02 Expansi on tank 1
40 |477 809 853 Br acket 1
41 |171 121 321 B Lid 1
42 |000 043 205 14 Hose 1
8 X 15
43 |810 819 371 G Hose 1
44 1928 605 101 00 Tenperature time switch 1
44 1928 605 101 02 Tenperature time switch 1
45 1900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
46 (N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
47 1900 123 050 20 Seal ing ring 1
A8 X 11,5
48 [N 016 158 1 Screw pl ug 1
AM8 X 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 106-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 106-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cl eaner system 924
- N 020 139 1 Hose *
4 X1
1 700 MM 1
- N 020 353 5 Hose *
2 |PCG 020 353 5 Hose X
3,5 X 2 X 5000
2 40 WM 2
3 |047 129 545 Br acket 1
4 999 703 239 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
5 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 9
6 |900 076 010 02 Nut 6
6 |900 076 010 OB Nut 6
7 |N 011 524 7 Washer 6
7 |N 011 524 27 Washer 6
8 N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 15
9 047 129 547 Br acket 1
10 477 129 611 D Air cl eaner 1
Ready for installation
10A |477 129 615 D Air cl eaner cover 1
wi t hout
d amp
10B | 055 129 635 Retaining clip 4
- 999 703 048 40 St opper 1
for
Lid
11 |021 129 620 Air cleaner cartridge 1
12 |047 133 083 I nt ake mani fol d 1 XJ XK XF
XH
13 |[999 512 350 02 Hose cl anp 3
80- 100
14 047 133 367 E Hose 1
Use al so:
477.133. 579
999. 501. 029. 30
N .024.125.2
- 477 133 579 Spacer sl eeve 1
- 999 703 385 40 St opper 1
- N 024 125 2 Hose cl anp 1
9 X 19
15 |N 024 521 1 Hose cl anp 1
A 12 X 126
16 |900 075 014 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 18
16 |900 075 014 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 18
17 |[900 151 029 02 Washer 1
18 |[047 133 367 C Hose 1
(18) (047 133 367 B Hose (S 1
- 047 131 467 Screw socket (S) 1
- N 011 565 3 Washer (S) 2
- 900 078 005 01 Hexagon nut (S) 1
M14 X 1,5
19 [N 020 343 1 Hose 1
Runni ng net er
20 (999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
LC 16 - 25
21 (049 133 379 A Gasket 1
22 |900 067 009 02 Pan- head screw 6
M6 X 15
22 |900 067 429 01 Pan- head screw 6
M6 X 15
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 106-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
23 |477 133 523 Ret ai ner spring 1
24 1047 133 091 Spacer sl eeve 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 106-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cl eaner system TURBO
1 931 110 021 03 Air cl eaner 1
Ready for installation
2 931 110 121 00 Air cleaner cartridge 1
3 931 110 358 00 Air guide 1
4 N 024 326 1 Hose cl anp 1
5 N 024 334 1 Hose cl anp 1
6 477 809 085 Support 1
7 477 805 513 Support 1
8 928 110 363 01 Restraining strap 2
9 931 107 394 02 Hose 1
22 X 31
650 MM
9 Hose 1
22 X 30
650 MM
10 |931 107 159 00 Suppor t 1
11 999 511 077 02 d anp 1
14 999 512 300 02 Hose cl anp 2
15 |931 110 191 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
15 |999 703 260 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
16 |[999 703 239 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
17 |N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 10
18 |N 011 524 7 Washer 10
18 |N 011 524 27 Washer 10
19 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 15
20 |900 076 010 02 Nut 8
20 |900 076 010 0B Nut 8
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 107-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
K-jetronic 924
M xture control unit
1 047 133 471 A Mass air flow neter 1
2 063 133 481 Fuel distributor 1
- 063 133 481 X Fuel distributor 1
3 049 133 483 Oval - head screw 3
4 049 133 485 A Sealing ring 1
5 911 110 934 00 St opper 1
5A | 049 133 777 A St opper 1
Bl ue
6 911 110 941 00 Strai ght pin 1
7 1911 110 946 00 Parts kit 1
Control |ever
8 911 110 929 00 Saf ety contact 1
9 911 110 921 00 d anmp 1
10 911 110 947 00 Parts kit 1
St op bar
11 |911 110 936 00 Seal ing ring 1
12 1911 110 937 00 Shim X
0,10 MM
(12) 911 110 937 01 Shim X
0,50 MM
13 |900 123 033 20 Seal ing ring 1

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 107-05

FPORSCOHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

D
2

24.07.2017 Kat 004



llustration: 107-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
K-jetronic TURBO
M xture control unit
1 931 110 906 00 Mass air flow neter 1
2 931 110 907 00 Fuel distributor 1
3 900 146 045 02 Oval - head screw 3
4 931 110 908 00 Seal ing ring 1
5 [928 110 920 01 Parts kit 1
Pressure regul at or
See wor kshop nanual
KD-NR. 256155
6 |[931 110 910 00 Screw pl ug 1
6A (931 110 913 00 St opper 1
Bl ue
7 931 110 909 00 Control |ever 1
8 911 110 943 02 Air flow sensor plate 1
9 911 110 960 00 Support washer 1
10 |931 110 911 00 Hexagon- head bol t 1
11 911 110 946 00 Parts kit 1
Control |ever
12 1931 110 912 00 Parts kit 1
St op bar
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 107-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for
K-jetronic 924
1 047 133 063 Throttl e body /LL 1
1 ]047 133 063 F Throttl e body AUT. 79 1
1 047 133 063 B Throttl e body / RL 1
- 056 129 777 St opper (S) 1
1A 823 721 567 Beari ng sl eeve 1
2 N 012 241 11 Spring washer 6
3 N 014 717 2 Pan- head screw 4
M8 X 40
4 |[049 133 073 B Gasket 1
5 047 133 093 A Support 1
6 N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 15
7 N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 2
8 047 133 192 Support 1
9 047 133 191 D Support 1
10 |047 133 191 C Support 1
- 021 119 569 A Rubber sl eeve 1
11 047 133 201 I nt ake nani fol d -78 1
11 477 133 201 I nt ake nani fol d 79 1
11A |931 110 403 00 Logo 79 1
11B | 047 133 239 Support /LL 1
(11B) | 047 133 239 D Support /RL 1
11C (N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 15
- N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 2
12 477 133 227 Gasket 1
13 |N 011 525 13 Washer 8
14 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 4
15 |N 010 373 2 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 72
16 |N 044 411 5 St ud 4
M8 X 30
17 048 129 723 Br acket 1
18 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 15
18 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 15
19 999 039 001 00 Tab washer 1
20 [N 010 240 7 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
21 |047 133 315 Injection |line 2
Cyl. 1 and 2
(21) |047 133 319 Injection |line 1
Cylinder 3
(21) |047 133 321 Injection |line 1
Cylinlder 4
22 1911 110 899 00 Banj o bolt 11
22A |900 175 002 02 Screw 1
23 |900 123 050 20 Sealing ring 22
A8 X 11,5
23A | 900 123 033 20 Sealing ring 2
A 10 X 14
24 1063 133 403 War m up val ve 1
- 063 133 403 X War m up val ve 1
25 |IN 014 744 1 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 32
26 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 6
27 |477 133 535 Support 1
Tenperature sw tch
29 |047 133 453 A Auxiliary air regul ator 1
- 477 133 527 Retaining clip 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 107-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
30 [N 014 703 2 Pan- head screw 4
M6 X 18
31 | 047 133 497 B Hose 1
32 |999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
12- 20
33 [930 606 107 00 El ectric starting val ve 1
34 | 063 906 179 Gasket 1
34 |026 906 179 A Gasket 1
34 | 050 906 179 Gasket 1
35 |063 133 541 Screw socket 1
35 | 063 133 558 Screw socket 1
35A | 068 130 233 Sealing ring 1
A8 X 11,5
36 |047 133 551 I njector valve 4
37 |063 133 555 I nsul ati ng socket 4
38 |034 133 557 E Oring 4
39 |047 133 625 Fuel return line 1
F >>92471 00287
(39) |047 133 625 A Fuel return line -78 1
F 92471 00288>>
F 92481 00777>>
F >>92481 05656
Use al so:
477.209. 175
477.209.176. A
477.209. 161
(39) 1047 133 625 C Fuel return line 79 1
40 (047 133 627 Fuel supply line 1
41 |N 021 071 2 Banj o bol t 2
41A | 047 133 691 Screw socket -78 1
42 |N 013 812 3 Seal ing ring 4
A 12 X 15,5
43 (047 133 655 Fuel control line -78 1
(43) |047 133 655 B Fuel control line 79 1
- 047 133 688 Support 1
Fuel 1ine
43A |477 133 525 D Sol enoi d val ve 79 1
with
Support
44 1047 131 013 Throttle valve lift (S) 1
- 047 131 457 Support (S) 1
From
02/ 77
44A | 047 131 013 A Vacuum limter (J) (9 1
(CDN) (USA)
45 047 131 039 dip 2
(46) |047 131 455 Br acket (S) 1
47 999 703 239 00 Bonded rubber buffer 2
48 |N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 15
49 1900 075 014 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 18
49 1900 075 014 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 18
50 |900 076 010 02 Nut 4
50 |900 076 010 0B Nut 4
51 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 4
52 |N 020 359 1 Hose 1
Runni ng net er
53 [N 023 526 2 Hose cl anp 4
A9 X 18
(54) |047 131 461 Branch pi ece (S) 1
55 |N 020 361 2 Hose 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 107-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Runni ng net er
56 |999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
LC 16 - 25
>> |047 198 597 Installation set 1
for
Warm starting problem
- 477 133 517 Sol enoi d val ve 1
- 477 133 509 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
- 900 067 008 02 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 12
- 900 067 008 03 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 12
- N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 2
- 477 133 503 Fuel supply line 1
Sol enoi d val ve
Fuel distributor
- 477 133 511 A Screw socket 1
- N 021 073 1 Banj o bol t 1
M8 X1
- 900 123 050 20 Seal ing ring 2
- 477 133 501 Fuel return line 1
- 477 133 507 Banj o bol t 1
- 911 110 899 00 Banj o bol t 1
- 477 133 511 Screw socket 1
- 900 123 050 20 Seal ing ring 2
- 047 131 851 B Tenperature sw tch 1
- N 011 116 5 Hexagon nut 1
- 477 133 535 Support 1
for
Tenperature sw tch
- 477 971 229 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 850 A Ti e-wr ap 1
- 900 123 050 20 Seal ing ring 2
- 911 110 159 00 Screw socket 1
- 000 043 100 00 Installation instructions 1
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004




Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 107-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
K-jetronic TURBO
1 931 110 301 03 Fuel line 1
I nt ake
M xture control unit
2 |900 175 020 02 Banj o bol t 2
2 |900 175 020 01 Banj o bol t 2
3 |900 123 005 30 Seal ing ring 4
A 12 X 16
4 931 110 035 00 M xture control unit 1
Lower part
5 1931 110 137 01 Gasket 1
7 900 067 011 02 Pan- head screw 10
M6 X 20
7 900 067 011 03 Pan- head screw 10
M6 X 20
9 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 10
10 |931 110 138 04 Bel | ows 1
11 999 512 317 00 dip 2
60 - 80
12 |931 110 302 04 Fuel line 1
Return line
M xture control unit
13 931 110 041 00 Injection line 1
Cylinder 1
14 |931 110 042 00 Injection |line 1
Cylinder 2
15 ]931 110 043 00 Injection line 1
Cylinder 3
16 931 110 044 00 Injection line 1
Cylinlder 4
17 |911 110 899 00 Banj o bol t 9
18 |[900 123 050 20 Seal ing ring 18
A8 X 11,5
19 |900 175 002 02 Screw 1
20 [N 013 806 2 Seal ing ring 2
A 10 X 14
21 |931 110 131 01 Suppor t 1
22 1931 110 190 02 Suppor t 1
23 [N 028 550 1 dip 2
4 X7
24 |N 028 453 1 dip 2
4 X 10
25 |N 010 204 4 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M4 X 10
26 |900 031 009 02 Washer 4
27 |N 011 004 6 Hexagon nut 4
27 |N 011 004 G Nut 4
28 931 110 225 00 I njector valve 4
29 |900 123 033 20 Seal ing ring 4
A 10 X 13,5
30 [931 110 226 01 I nsul ati ng socket 4
31 (931 110 303 01 Fuel line 1
32 |931 110 304 01 Fuel line 1
33 |931 110 306 01 Fuel line 1
40 |[999 511 115 02 Pi pe cl anp 1
41 |[931 110 193 00 Suppor t 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-20 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 107-20

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
K-jetronic TURBO
1 |931 110 059 01 I nt ake mani fol d 1
2 931 110 403 00 Logo 1
3 900 074 170 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 68
4 [999 062 010 02 St ud 2
M8 X 35
5 1999 062 044 02 St ud 2
M8 X 30
6 |900 025 007 02 Washer 8
6 |900 025 007 03 Washer 8
7 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 4
7 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4
8 [931 110 147 00 Gasket 4
9 931 110 166 01 Support /LL 1
10 |900 075 016 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 16
10 |900 075 016 03 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 16
11 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 14
12 931 110 145 01 Br acket 1
13 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M8 X 20
14 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 16
14 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 16
15 |N 012 241 8 Spring washer 8
16 |[931 110 061 02 Throttl e body /LL 1
16A | 823 721 567 Beari ng sl eeve 1
17 |049 133 073 B Gasket 1
19 |N 014 717 2 Pan- head screw 4
M8 X 40
20 |931 606 105 00 Varm up val ve 1
20 |931 606 105 X War m up val ve 1
21 |N 044 703 3 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 45
24 (931 110 156 03 Support 1
25 (931 110 162 00 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
26 |900 075 010 02 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
26 |N 010 212 14 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 12
26 999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
26 999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
27 1930 110 173 00 Vacuum limter 1
28 |930 606 102 00 Auxiliary air regul ator 1
28 |930 606 102 X Auxiliary air regul ator 1
29 [931 110 191 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
29 999 703 260 00 Bonded rubber buffer 3
30 |900 076 010 02 Nut 4
30 |900 076 010 0B Nut 4
31 |931 110 171 05 Pi pe 1
32 (931 110 173 01 Hose 2
18 X 26
48 W
33 |931 110 181 01 Moul ded hose 1
34 (931 110 183 01 Moul ded hose 3
35 (931 110 161 00 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
36 (931 110 172 03 Pi pe 1
37 |[PCG 512 237 02 Hose cl anp 10
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 107-20

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
38 |999 512 254 02 Hose cl anp 2
39 |931 110 321 00 Check val ve 1
40 |930 606 107 00 El ectric starting val ve 1
41 (052 109 135 Spacer sl eeve 2
42 999 701 395 50 Oring 1
43 [N 014 740 2 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 16
43 (N 014 740 11 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 16
44 1999 512 327 02 Hose cl anp 9
45 |[999 512 159 02 Hose cl anp 7
46 999 137 004 40 T- pi ece 3
- 999 239 010 40 Hose *
47 35 W 1
48 50 WM 1
49 85 MM 1
50 110 MM 1
51 130 MM 1
52 200 WM 1
53 260 WM 1
54 500 WM 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-25 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 107-25

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tur bochar gi ng TURBO
1 931 110 051 01 Pressure pipe 1
3 931 110 160 02 Pressure pipe 1
4 1931 110 155 01 Support 1
5 1930 606 101 00 Swi tch 1
6 930 110 367 01 Thr eaded i nsert 1
7 |931 110 405 00 Logo 1
8 999 701 473 40 Round seal 1
47 X 5,7
9 |[931 110 152 01 Gasket 1
10 [N 010 313 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 85
11 |N 010 366 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 55
12 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
13 |[931 123 135 03 Control line 1
14 1900 123 043 30 Seal ing ring 3
A 12 X 15,5
15 [N 020 704 2 Connecti on piece 1
16 |[900 175 020 02 Banj o bol t 1
16 |[900 175 020 01 Banj o bolt 1
17 1931 110 157 02 Rubber sl eeve 1
18 [999 512 350 02 Hose cl anp 2
LA 80 X 100
21 |900 075 085 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M8 X 20
22 (900 025 007 02 Washer 3
22 (900 025 007 03 Washer 3
23 |N 012 241 8 Spring washer 3
24 (931 110 175 00 Li ne 1
25 (931 110 185 01 Moul ded hose 1
- 999 239 007 40 Hose *
26 40 MM 1
27 (999 512 254 02 Hose cl anp 4
S 24/9
28 |931 123 155 00 Bl eeder val ve 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 109-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 109-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne suspension
1 [477 199 301 Bonded rubber nounting /L 1 924
1 477 199 301 A Bonded rubber nounting /L 1 TURBO
2 477 199 303 Bonded rubber nounting /R 1
3 [NO21 1311 Lock nut 2
4 803 199 347 Spri ng washer 1
13 X 31
4 1803 199 34H Washer 1
13 X 31
4A 1999 025 119 02 Washer 2
5 |[477 199 311 A Pl ate 2
6 |N 022 149 2 Lock nut 4
7 |477 199 305 C Br acket /L 1 924
7 |931 375 021 01 Br acket /L 1 TURBO
8 |477 199 308 C Br acket /R 1 924
(8) [931 375 124 00 Br acket /R 1 TURBO
9 |NO12 231 1 Spring washer 3
10 |[900 027 016 02 Lock ring 3
10 |[900 027 016 03 Lock ring 3
11 |N 010 445 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 45
12 [N 014 721 2 Pan- head screw 3
M 10 X 25
13 |N 010 460 2 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 60
- 931 375 901 00 Installation set 1 TURBO
Vi brati on danper
for subsequent installation
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 198-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 198-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Mai nt enance set
Gasket set
Repair kit
>> | 060 198 011 Gasket set 1
for
Cyl i nder bl ock
Conpri si ng:
- 059 103 051 D Seal ing ring 1
- 048 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
- PCG 115 147 Seal ing ring 1
Gasket
Gasket
Gasket
- 046 115 189 A Gasket 1
- 048 115 257 Gasket 1
Oring
- 046 121 041 A Gasket 1
- 038 121 119 B Seal ing ring 1
- N 043 854 1 Seal ing ring 1
>> |047 198 012 A Gasket set 1 924
for cylinder head
Conpri si ng:
- 068 103 085 A Shaft sealing ring 1
- 026 103 085 F Shaft sealing ring 1
- 068 103 085 E Shaft sealing ring 1
- 048 103 095 Gasket 1
- 931 104 337 06 Cyli nder head gasket 1
- 060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
- 046 109 675 A Val ve stem seal 8
with
Assenbly sl eeve 2
- 048 121 127 A Gasket 1
- 028 127 311 A Gasket 1
- 048 129 589 A Gasket 4
- 477 133 227 Gasket 1
- 048 905 341 B Gasket 1
- 056 905 261 Sealing ring 1
>> 931 100 901 00 Gasket set 1 TURBO
for cylinder head
Conpri si ng:
- 068 103 085 A Shaft sealing ring 1
- 026 103 085 F Shaft sealing ring 1
- 068 103 085 E Shaft sealing ring 1
- 048 103 095 Gasket 1
- 060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
- 931 104 337 06 Cyli nder head gasket 1
- 046 109 675 A Val ve stem seal 8
with
Assenbly sl eeve 2
- 931 110 147 00 Gasket 4
- 931 110 152 01 Gasket 1
- 930 111 191 01 Gasket 4
- 048 121 127 A Gasket 1
- 048 905 341 B Gasket 1
- 993 111 195 00 Seal ing ring 1
- 931 123 193 05 Gasket 1
- 931 111 191 10 Gasket 1
- 999 701 473 40 Round seal 1
- 056 905 261 Sealing ring 1
>> |060 198 041 A Gasket set 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 198-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

N 043 854 1
060 198 025 A

060

060

060

931

931

931

046

059
059
059
059

198

198

198

103

103

103

198

105
105
105
105

151

153

155

901

901

901

401

425
425
427
431

00

25

50

A

> W

for oil sunp
Conpri si ng:

Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Seal ing ring

Gasket set

for

Cyli nder head cover
Conpri si ng:

Sealing strip
Gasket

Set of piston rings
86, 50 MM
Conpri si ng:

Pi ston ring

G oove 1

Pi ston ring

G oove 2

Q| scraper ring
Set of piston rings
86, 75 MV
Conpri si ng:

Pi ston ring

G oove 1

Pi ston ring

G oove 2

Q| scraper ring
Set of piston rings
87,00 MM
Conpri si ng:

Pi ston ring

G oove 1

Pi ston ring

G oove 2

Q| scraper ring
Set of piston rings
86, 50 MM
Conpri si ng:

Pl ain conpression ring
Conpression ring
D-sf ring

Set of piston rings
86, 75 MV
Conpri si ng:

Pl ain conpression ring
Conpression ring
D-sf ring

Set of piston rings
87,00 MM
Conpri si ng:

Pl ain conpression ring
Conpression ring
D-sf ring
Connecting rod

1 set

Conpri si ng:
Connecting rod
Connecting rod bolt
Connecting rod bolt
Hexagon nut
Connecting rod bush

PR NR R PR

NN

e X PR X PR X =

H OO 00N~

924

924

924

MB1. 01

MB1. 01

MB1. 01

24.07.2017

Kat 004



[llustration

: 198-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
>> |046 105 701 Connecting-rod bearing 1
1 set
Conpri si ng:
- Connecting-rod bearing 8
>> 046 198 503 A Connecti ng-rod bearing 1
1 set
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
Conpri si ng:
- 046 105 707 Connecti ng-rod bearing 8
>> 046 198 505 A Connecti ng-rod bearing 1
1 set
Undersi ze 0.50 nm
- 046 105 713 Connecti ng-rod bearing 8
>> |046 105 719 Connecting-rod bearing 1
1 set
Undersi ze 0,75 nm
Conpri si ng:
- Connecting-rod bearing 8
>> |059 198 451 Crankshaft bearing 1 924
1 set
60 W $
M >> XK 00 3213
Conpri si ng:
- 059 105 501 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Upper
- 059 105 531 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Lower
- 059 105 561 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 059 105 591 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> |059 198 453 Crankshaft bearing 1 924
1 set
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
M >> XK 00 3213
Conpri si ng:
- 059 105 507 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Upper
- 059 105 537 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Lower
- 059 105 567 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 059 105 597 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> |059 198 455 Crankshaft bearing 1 924
1 set
Undersi ze 0.50 nm
M >> XK 00 3213
Conpri si ng:
- 059 105 513 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Upper
- 059 105 543 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Lower
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 198-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 059 105 573 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 059 105 603 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> | 059 198 457 Beari ng set 1 924
Crankshaft bearing
Undersize 0,75 nmm
M >> XK 00 3213
Conpri si ng:
- 059 105 519 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Upper
- 059 105 549 Crankshaft bearing 1
Thrust bearing
Lower
- 059 105 579 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 059 105 609 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> 046 198 451 Crankshaft bearing 1
1 set
64 WM $
Conpri si ng:
- 046 105 501 Crankshaft bearing 2
Thrust bearing
- 046 105 561 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 046 105 591 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> |046 198 453 Crankshaft bearing 1
1 set
Undersi ze 0.25 mm
Conpri si ng:
- 046 105 507 Crankshaft bearing 2
Thrust bearing
- 046 105 567 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 046 105 597 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> |046 198 455 Crankshaft bearing 1
1 set
Undersi ze 0.50 nmm
Conpri si ng:
- 046 105 513 Crankshaft bearing 2
Thrust bearing
- 046 105 573 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 046 105 603 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> 046 198 457 Crankshaft bearing 1
1 set
Undersize 0,75 mm
Conpri si ng:
24.07.2017 Kat 004



llustration: 198-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 046 105 519 Crankshaft bearing 2
Thrust bearing
- 046 105 579 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Upper
- 046 105 609 Crankshaft bearing 4
Nunmbers 1,2,4,5
Lower
>> | 047 198 951 Mai nt enance set -79 1 924
for
Peri odi ¢ mai ntenance
Conpri si ng:
- 060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
- N 043 854 1 Seal ing ring 1
- 021 129 620 Air cleaner cartridge 1
- 931 107 701 00 al filter 1
- 930 110 076 00 Fuel filter 1
- 930 110 076 02 Fuel filter 1
- 616 602 226 02 Cont act breaker point 1
- 999 170 165 90 Spar k pl ug 4
>> 931 100 931 00 Mai nt enance set 79 1 TURBO
for
Peri odi ¢ mai ntenance
Conpri si ng:
- 060 198 025 A Gasket set 1
- N 043 854 1 Seal ing ring 1
- 931 110 152 01 Gasket 1
- 931 110 121 00 Air cleaner cartridge 1
- 931 107 701 00 al filter 1
- 931 110 149 00 Fuel filter 1
- 931 110 149 03 Fuel filter 1
- 999 170 140 90 Spark pl ug 4
Vi brati on danper
for subsequent installation
>> 1931 375 901 00 Installation set /LL 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng:
- 477 199 501 A Vi brati on danper /R 1
- 477 199 501 B Vi brati on danper /L 1
- 477 199 143 Heat shield /R 1
- 999 512 311 02 dip IR 1
- 928 375 166 01 Rubber buffer 4
- 928 375 167 01 Washer 2
- 900 910 010 09 Lock nut 2
- N 010 023 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
- N 010 440 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
- N 011 527 12 Washer 2
- 900 025 081 01 Washer 2
- N 022 149 2 Lock nut 1
- N 011 525 13 Washer 1
24.07.2017 -6 Kat 004



llustration: 201-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 201-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank
1 |477 201 021 F Fuel tank 1 924
F >>92491 03157
Use al so:
928.201. 081. 04
944. 356. 557. 00
477.201.159.C
Shorten
530 WM
Together with
477919051B
- 928 201 081 04 Fuel filter 1
- 944 356 557 00 Fuel hose 1
- 477 201 159 C Br eat her hose 1
(1) |477 201 021 F Fuel tank 1 924/ TURBO
F 92491 03158>>
F 92494 00051>>
Use al so:
477.201.159.C
Shorten
530 W
Together with
477919051B
2 477 201 115 Br eat her hose 1
2A |810 201 186 A Bl eeder val ve 1
3 311 133 343 A Hose cl anp 1
4 N 020 363 1 Hose 1
Runni ng net er
5 1999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
LC 16-25
6 |477 201 129 B Filler neck 1
7 N 901 235 01 Hose 1
8 999 512 348 02 Hose cl anp 1
LA 40-60
10 |477 201 229 Gasket 1 924
12 477 201 247 Lid 1 924
F >>92491 03157
F >>92494 00051
13 |N 010 205 6 Hexagon- head bol t 5 924
M5 X 10
13 |900 075 105 02 Screw 5 924
M5 X 10
14 803 919 131 Seal i ng washer 5 924
15 |477 201 311 B Restraining strap /L 1
Lower
(15) |477 201 395 Restraining strap /L 1
Upper
16 |477 201 302 Restraining strap /R 1
17 |]311 101 463 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
18 |N 012 108 2 Serrated | ock washer 2
19 |477 201 317 Gasket 1
20 |N 014 086 4 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 4
B 3,5 X 13
22 |111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1
44 - 64
23 |477 201 347 C Cover 1
24 477 201 351 Gasket 1
25 [N 013 959 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 3
B 3,5 X 16
25 |900 143 016 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 3
B 3,5 X 16
25A | 900 151 028 02 Washer 3
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 201-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
25A (900 151 028 01 Washer 3
26 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 2
26 |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 2
27 (900 025 003 02 Washer 2
- N 020 902 1 Ti e-wr ap 1
6,5 X 210
- N 020 902 A Ti e-wr ap 1
6,5 X 210
28 |[477 201 551 Lid 1
28A 477 201 557 Gasket 1
28A (944 201 553 00 Gasket 1
29 (481 201 647 Desk pad 4
30 (321 201 890 A End pi ece 1
31 |[477 971 939 Cabl e term nal 12
31 [PCG 971 939 Cabl e term nal 12
32 (944 201 217 00 Hose 2
32 (944 201 217 01 Hose 2
33 |477 201 295 B Intermedi ate | ayer 1
34 I ntermedi ate | ayer 4
35 |[477 863 160 Gasket 1
36 |477 863 162 A Sound absor ber 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 201-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 201-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Carbon cani ster 924
Only together with
Engi ne
92 KW (125 DI N-PS) (AUS)
8 311 133 343 A Hose cl anp 2
12 |N 020 374 1 Hose 1
Runni ng net er
13 1993 201 221 01 Carbon cani ster 1
13 993 201 221 03 Carbon cani ster 1
14 900 151 029 02 Washer 2
14A 477 201 279 Sl eeve 2
15 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 2
16 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
16 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
- 999 181 716 50 Hose *
9,5 X 15,5
17 630 MM 1
18 |477 201 743 A Pi pel i ne 1
19 |N 023 577 2 Hose cl anp 1
A9 X 14
19 |PCG 023 577 2 Hose cl anp 1
A9 X 14
- N 020 374 1 Hose *
20 600 MM 1
21 1115 MM 1
22 021 119 569 A Rubber sl eeve 2
23 |999 512 265 02 Hose cl anp 2
24 |N 020 906 3 Ti e-wr ap 1
6,5 X 390
25 810 201 186 A Bl eeder val ve 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 201-10

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

/’

eﬁ lxr @—11\\—- /1|6
|4R\:| \\\®—10 15

@
20 . R

3o
) i:_b @—128
1A—[] [J—124
. 88
g—w
—11
14— 3
%—1“ I
28— & | /
/)
1 /
13— ///
W12
13C—e /———/&@ %?
13B— y 22

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 201-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system 924
F >>92461 04800
1 477 209 175 Fuel line 1
Return |ine
1 |477 209 175 01 Fuel line 1
Return line
1A 477 209 161 Connecti ng piece 1
1B |477 209 176 Fuel line 1
Return |ine
Use al so:
477.209. 071 A
2 (810 906 091 B Fuel punp 1
3 |999 512 349 02 Hose cl anp 1
3 |999 512 349 01 Hose cl anp 1
3 |999 512 349 0B Hose cl anp 1
4 477 209 067 A Fuel line 1
5 900 123 033 20 Sealing ring 2
A 10 X 13,5
6 N 011 065 1 Cap nut 1
M10 X 1
7 477 209 083 Pressure accunul at or 2
20 CCcMm
8 111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1
44-64 MM
9 810 906 219 A Bonded rubber nounting 3
10 [N 012 006 4 Lock ring 6
11 |900 076 010 02 Nut 6
11 |900 076 010 OB Nut 6
12 477 209 177 Fuel line 1
Use al so:
477.209. 075. A
12A | 477 209 169 Connecti ng piece 1
12B |477 209 178 Fuel line 1
Use al so:
477.209. 075. A
13 |930 110 076 00 Fuel filter 1
13 |930 110 076 02 Fuel filter 1
13A |930 110 199 00 Screw socket 1
13B [930 110 198 00 Screw socket 1
13C (900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 14 X 18
14 111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1
A 12 X 63
15 477 209 071 Fuel line 1
Return line
16 999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 1
LB 12 - 20
17 477 209 075 Fuel hose 2
18 |477 209 077 Heat protection plate 1
19 |477 209 199 A Fuel hose 1
20 [N 023 526 2 Hose cl anp 4
A9 X 18
21 |477 209 373 Support 1
22 |911 356 543 01 Support 15
23 [N 013 812 3 Seal ing ring 1
A 12 X 15,5
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 201-12 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 201-12

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system 924
F 92461 04800>>
F >>92481 99999
1 477 209 175 Fuel line 1
Return |ine
1 477 209 175 01 Fuel line 1
Return line
2 477 209 161 Connecti ng piece 1
3 |477 209 176 Fuel line 1
Return |ine
F >>92481 00776
Use al so:
477.209. 071. A
(3) |477 209 176 A Fuel line 1
Return line
F 92481 00777>>
4 1810 906 091 B Fuel punp 1
F >>92471 00713
(4) |911 608 102 00 Fuel punp 1
F 92471 00714>>
5 900 123 033 20 Sealing ring 2
A 10 X 13,5
6 N 011 065 1 Cap nut 1
M10 X 1
7 477 209 083 Pressure accunul at or 2
8 111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 2
44 - 64 WM
9 |810 906 219 A Bonded rubber nounting 3
10 |944 610 115 00 Bonded rubber nounting X
11 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring X
B 6
12 |900 076 010 02 Nut X
M 6
12 |900 076 010 OB Nut X
M 6
13 |477 209 177 Fuel line 1
F >>92481 00776
Use al so:
477.209. 075. A
(13) |477 209 177 A Fuel line 1
F 92481 00777>>
14 |477 209 169 Connecti ng piece 1
15 |477 209 178 Fuel line 1
F >>92481 00776
Use al so:
477.209. 075. A
(15) |477 209 178 A Fuel line 1
F 92481 00777>>
(15) |477 209 178 B Fuel line 1
F 92481 00777>>
16 |930 110 076 00 Fuel filter 1
16 |930 110 076 02 Fuel filter 1
17 1930 110 199 00 Screw socket 1
18 930 110 198 00 Screw socket 1
19 |900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 14 X 18
20 |111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1
A 12 X 63
21 |477 209 071 Fuel line 1
Return line
F >>92471 00287
(21) |477 209 071 C Fuel hose 1
Return line
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 201-12

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
F 92471 00288>>
22 (999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 1
LB 12 - 20
23 |477 209 075 Fuel hose 2
F >>92471 00287
(23) (477 209 075 A Fuel hose 2
F 92471 00288>>
24 (477 209 199 A Fuel hose 1
- 999 181 168 50 Hose *
12 X 18,5
25 50 W 1
26 (999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 4
A9 X 18
27 477 209 373 Support 1
28 |911 356 543 01 Support 15
29 (477 209 233 Fuel filter 1
30 (911 608 105 00 Support 1
31 (999 512 394 00 Hose cl anp 1
32 477 209 241 Fuel hose 1
F >>92471 00713
(32) (477 209 241 A Fuel hose 1
F 92471 00714>>
33 |N 021 071 2 Banj o bol t 1
F 92471 00714>>
34 [N 013 812 3 Seal ing ring 2
35 [N 020 690 1 dip 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 201-14

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system 924
F 92491 00001>>
F >>92491 03157
1 477 209 175 Fuel line 1
Return |ine
1 477 209 175 01 Fuel line 1
Return line
2 477 209 161 Connecti ng piece 1
3 |477 209 176 A Fuel line 1
Return |ine
4 |[911 608 102 00 Fuel punp 1
5 N 013 812 3 Seal ing ring 2
A 12 X 15,5
6 911 608 951 00 Check val ve 1
7 931 110 140 00 Pressure accunul at or 1
8 999 512 199 02 d amp 1
9 477 209 291 Support 1
10 |[477 209 093 A Fuel hose 1
11 |477 209 295 A Suppor t 1
12 |477 209 047 A Fuel hose 1
13 |[477 209 199 C Fuel hose 1
14 1999 512 394 00 Hose cl anp 1
15 |477 209 075 A Fuel hose 2
- 999 181 168 50 Hose *
12 X 18,5
16 50 WM 1
17 |N 023 526 2 Hose cl anp 4
A9 X 18
18 |477 209 177 A Fuel line 1
19 477 209 169 Connecti ng piece 1
20 |477 209 178 A Fuel line 1
20 |477 209 178 B Fuel line 1
21 |930 110 198 00 Screw socket 1
22 1900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
23 |930 110 076 00 Fuel filter 1
23 |930 110 076 02 Fuel filter 1
24 930 110 199 00 Screw socket 1
25 (111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1
A 12 X 63
26 |477 209 071 Fuel line 1
27 (911 356 543 01 Support 15
28 |477 209 233 Fuel filter 1
29 999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 1
LB 12 - 20
30 |944 610 115 00 Bonded rubber nounting X
31 [N 012 006 4 Lock ring X
B 6
32 |900 076 010 02 Nut X
M 6
32 |900 076 010 0B Nut X
M 6
33 |N 020 690 1 dip 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 201-15

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 201-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system
F 92491 03158>>
F 92494 00051>>
1 1928 608 013 00 I n-tank fuel punp 1
1 928 608 013 01 I n-tank fuel punp 1
2 477 209 199 D Fuel hose 1
3 N 023 526 2 Hose cl anp 2
A9 X 18
4 |[911 608 102 00 Fuel punp 1
5 477 209 295 A Support 1
6 999 512 394 00 Hose cl anp 1
7 928 610 115 00 Bonded rubber nounting 5
7 944 610 115 00 Bonded rubber nounting 5
8 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 10
9 (900 076 010 02 Nut 10
9 (900 076 010 OB Nut 10
10 |477 209 093 A Fuel hose 1
11 477 209 291 Support 1
12 931 110 140 00 Pressure accunul at or 1
40 CCcM
13 999 512 199 02 d anmp 1
14 477 209 047 B Fuel hose 1
15 |N 020 690 1 dip 1
16 |477 209 178 A Fuel line 1
16 |477 209 178 B Fuel line 1
17 |477 209 169 Connecti ng piece 2
18 |477 209 177 A Fuel line 1
19 |477 209 033 A Fuel line /LL 1 TURBO
20 |999 702 087 50 Rubber sl eeve 2 TURBO
20A |999 702 120 50 Rubber sl eeve 2 TURBO
21 |931 110 149 00 Fuel filter 1 TURBO
21 |931 110 149 03 Fuel filter 1 TURBO
22 |N 024 316 1 Hose cl anp 1 TURBO
12 X 35
23 |477 209 057 Fuel line /LL 1 TURBO
24 477 209 303 Hose piece 4 TURBO
25 |477 209 059 A Fuel line /LL 1 TURBO
Return line
26 |477 209 305 Hose piece 4 TURBO
27 |477 209 307 dip 3 TURBO
28 |N 015 458 1 Speed nut 3 TURBO
B 4,8 X 20
29 |900 025 003 02 Washer 3 TURBO
30 [N 013 975 6 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 3 TURBO
B 4,8 X 19
(31) |477 209 035 A Fuel line 1 TURBO
31 Fuel 1ine 1 TURBO
32 |477 209 175 Fuel line 1 TURBO
Return |ine
32 |477 209 175 01 Fuel line 1 TURBO
Return line
33 |477 209 161 Connecti ng piece 3
34 |477 209 176 A Fuel line 1
Return |ine
35 |911 356 543 01 Suppor t 13
36 |477 209 071 C Fuel hose 1
37 [N 023 577 2 Hose cl anp 1
37 |PCG 023 577 2 Hose cl anp 1
38 |477 209 047 A Fuel hose 1 924
39 |930 110 076 00 Fuel filter 1 924
39 |930 110 076 02 Fuel filter 1 924
40 |[111 501 159 B Hose cl anp 1 924
9 X 56
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 201-15

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
41 1928 201 187 02 Seal ing ring 1
42 |N 013 812 3 Seal ing ring 2
A 12 X 15,5
43 |N 020 704 2 Connecti on piece 1
(43) |911 608 951 00 Check val ve X
44 1930 110 199 00 Screw socket 1 924
45 1930 110 198 00 Screw socket 1 924
46 |900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1 924
A 14 X 18
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 202-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

14———Q
s—N=
Ydy—17
16— @18

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 202-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust system 924
Front nuffler
1 |048 129 587 D Exhaust mani fol d /LL 1
(1) (047 129 587 B Exhaust mani fol d /RL 1 XJ
2 1048 129 589 A Gasket 4
3 [NO044 511 1 St ud 3
M8 X 18
4 |N 044 514 4 St ud 5
M8 X 25
5 N 900 850 01 Hexagon nut 8
M 8
6 |N 011 525 13 Washer 11
6A [N 044 411 5 St ud 8
M8 X 30
7 047 129 595 D Cover plate /LL 1
(7) 1047 129 595 E Cover plate / RL 1 XJ
8 477 253 101 Q Exhaust pi pe /LL 1 XK
(8) |478 253 101 D Exhaust pi pe / RL 1 XJ
9 |[803 253 111 Lock nut 6
9A |311 101 463 Hexagon nut 5
M 8
10 [N 010 353 3 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M8 X 42
11 |477 253 115 E Gasket /LL 1
(11) (478 253 115 D Gasket /RL 1 XJ
(11) (478 253 115 E Gasket /RL 1 XJ
12 477 253 121 B Front nuffler 1
13 |477 253 137 Seal ing ring 1
14 477 253 139 dip 1
14 477 253 139 00 dip 1
15 |[944 111 307 00 Support 1
16 |[477 253 140 A Beari ng 1
17 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
17 |[900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
18 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2
19 |477 253 245 Support 1
20 [N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
Heat shield
See group
8/ 01/ 05
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 202-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 202-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust system TURBO
Front nuffler
See technical infornation
GR. 2 NR 10/ 10A
1 |931 111 096 00 Exhaust mani fol d 1
2 931 111 132 00 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 4
3 |900 081 051 02 St ud 2
M 10 X 35
4A 900 081 050 02 St ud 4
M 10 X 28
4B 931 123 199 00 Sl eeve 3
4C |[931 123 197 00 Shoul der ed bol t 3
5 [931 111 191 10 Gasket 1
5A [993 111 195 00 Seal ing ring 1
Only together with
Exhaust manifold
931.111.903. 00
6 |[999 084 611 02 Lock nut 8
7 931 111 905 00 Exhaust pi pe 1
8 [931 111 192 02 Gasket 1
8A (944 111 205 02 Gasket 1
Only together with
Tur bochar ger
931. 123. 002. 06/ 09
9 900 157 007 00 Hexagon nut 5
9A [N 900 730 01 Lock nut 4
9A [N 900 730 OA Lock nut 4
10 931 111 901 00 Front nmuffler 1
11 |[930 111 191 01 Gasket 4
16 |477 253 139 dip 2
16 |[477 253 139 00 dip 2
17 |[944 111 307 00 Support 1
18 |[900 910 097 02 Lock nut 12
19 |477 253 140 A Beari ng 1
20 (931 111 061 02 Hook 1
21 [N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 20
22 (900 025 007 02 Washer 4
22 (900 025 007 03 Washer 4
23 (900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
23 (900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
24 1900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 4
24 1900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4
25 |931 123 033 04 Wast egate |ine 1
26 (930 123 060 10 Wast egat e 1
27 (900 081 048 02 St ud 4
M8 X 25
28 (900 081 049 02 St ud 4
M8 X 32
29 (930 123 194 01 Gasket 2
30 |999 039 001 00 Tab washer 8
31 (931 111 902 00 Sl eeve 1
32 (931 123 193 02 Gasket 1
32A |993 111 195 00 Seal ing ring 1
Only together with
Tur bochar ger
931. 123. 002. 06/ 09
33 (999 062 238 02 St ud 8
M8 X 25
34 (931 123 143 01 Support 1
35 (931 123 145 02 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
36 [931 111 599 01 Intermediate ring 1
Heat shield
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 202-05 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
See group
8/ 01/ 05
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 202-15

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 202-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust system 924
Rear muffler
1 477 253 125 C Rear muffler -77 1
Round
(1) |477 253 125 E Rear muffler (S) -77 1
Round
2 477 253 191 B O nanental exhaust pipe -77 1
Bl ack
3 |477 253 131 F Tai |l pipe -77 1
with
Trailer coupling
4 [N 900 190 01 d anmp -77 1
5 477 253 647 Support -77 1
(5) |477 253 311 A Suppor t AUT. -77 1
6 477 253 253 Ret ai ni ng bracket -77 1
(6) |477 253 253 A Ret ai ni ng bracket AUT. -77 1
7 N 010 253 7 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 22
8 477 253 125 S Rear muffler 1
Oval
(8) |477 253 125 AA Rear nmuffler (S) 1
Oval
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
(8) Rear nmuffler (S) 1
Oval
10 |477 253 251 Suppor t 1
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
(10) |477 253 255 B Suppor t 1
for
4- speed
Transm ssi on
(10) |477 253 255 C Suppor t 1
for
Automati c transni ssion
11 477 253 253 C Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
for
4- speed
And
Automati c transni ssion
(11) |477 253 253 D Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
12 |477 253 325 A d anp 1
13 |N 902 064 01 Round head screw 1
M 10 X 50
14 191 253 139 A Pi pe cl anp 1
16 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
16 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
17 477 253 139 dip 1
17 477 253 139 00 dip 1
18 944 111 307 00 Suppor t 1
19 |477 253 140 A Beari ng 1
20 |477 253 245 Support 1
21 |477 253 149 C Bonded rubber buffer 2
(21) |999 703 317 00 Bonded rubber buffer 2
with
Trailer coupling
22 |900 074 063 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 202-15

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 10 X 55
22 |900 074 380 01 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 55
23 (900 910 097 02 Lock nut 2
24 [N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
25 (900 027 015 02 Lock ring 6
25 (900 027 015 03 Lock ring 6
26 |N 011 525 13 Washer 2
27 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 6
Heat shield
See group
8/ 01/ 05
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 202-20

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 202-20

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Exhaust system TURBO
Rear muffler
1 931 111 050 06 Rear muffler 1
(1) [931 111 050 05 Rear muffler (S) 1
2 477 253 191 C O nanent al exhaust pipe 1
2 477 253 191 F O nanent al exhaust pipe 1
Chr one
2 |477 253 192 G O nanent al exhaust pipe 1
Chr one
3 928 111 244 03 Seal ing ring 1
4 900 155 033 00 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 38
5 [999 084 047 02 Lock nut 4
6 |477 253 139 dip 1
6 |477 253 139 00 dip 1
7 944 111 307 00 Support 1
8 [900 910 097 02 Lock nut 2
9 |477 253 140 A Beari ng 1
10 |[931 111 061 02 Hook 1
11 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
12 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 6
12 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 6
13 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 6
13 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 6
14 1477 253 251 Support 1
15 |N 010 253 7 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 22
16 |[900 027 016 02 Lock ring 3
16 |[900 027 016 03 Lock ring 3
17 477 253 253 D Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
18 |477 253 325 A d anmp 1
19 477 253 149 C Bonded rubber buffer 2
19 999 703 317 00 Bonded rubber buffer 2
with
Trailer coupling
20 (900 025 007 02 Washer 2
20 (900 025 007 03 Washer 2
Heat shield
See group
8/ 01/ 05
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 202-25 co=escHeE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

>

—
]
MZgo@~NocubwON !

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 202-25

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tur bochar ger TURBO
1 931 123 002 09 Tur bochar ger 1 M31. 01
2 |900 081 053 00 St ud 2
M 10 X 25
2A (900 081 050 02 St ud 4
M 10 X 28
3 |900 081 044 08 St ud 2
M8 X 35
4 1930 110 156 06 Lid 1
4 1930 110 156 09 Lid 1
5 931 110 056 00 Lid 1
6 930 110 149 00 Gasket 2
7 |931 123 149 00 Pi st on 1
8 931 123 147 02 Spring guide 1
9 931 123 151 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
10 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 8
11 |N 010 220 3 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M6 X 30
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 298-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 298-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repair kits
>> 931 123 901 00 Gasket set 1 TURBO
for
Tur bochar ger
wi t hout
Mounting parts
Conpri si ng:
- 900 123 106 30 Sealing ring 4
- N 043 815 2 Seal ing ring 1
- 931 110 152 01 Gasket 1
- 931 111 191 10 Gasket 1
- 944 111 205 02 Gasket 1
- 928 111 244 03 Seal ing ring 1
- 900 123 008 30 Seal ing ring 3
- 900 123 043 30 Seal ing ring 3
- 900 123 084 30 Seal ing ring 1
- 930 123 194 01 Gasket 2
- 993 111 195 00 Seal ing ring 2
- 900 174 045 40 Sealing ring 1
- 999 701 473 40 Round seal 1
- 999 701 477 40 Round seal 1
- 999 707 043 40 Oring 1
- 999 701 621 40 Oring 1
>> | 000 043 018 00 Installation set 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng:
Gasket set 1
with
Mounting parts
- 931 123 901 00 Gasket set 1
- 999 085 001 02 Socket head nut 2
- N 900 730 01 Lock nut 4
- N 900 730 OA Lock nut 4
- 931 123 197 00 Shoul der ed bol t 3
- 931 123 199 00 Sl eeve 3
- 930 123 134 04 Gasket 1
- 900 074 233 02 Screw 2
M6 X 40
- 900 910 096 02 Lock nut 2
M 6
- N 010 020 2 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 38
- 999 084 047 02 Lock nut 4
M 10
- 999 513 002 40 Ti e-wr ap 1
- N 020 910 4 Ti e-wr ap 1
- 999 513 003 40 Ti e-wr ap 1
- 931 110 185 01 Moul ded hose 1
- 900 157 007 00 Hexagon nut 1
- 900 910 097 02 Lock nut 4
- 900 081 049 02 St ud 4
- 931 111 599 01 Intermediate ring 1
- 930 111 191 01 Gasket 4
- 999 084 611 02 Lock nut 8
>> 477 298 113 Set of fastening parts 76- 1 924
for
Front nmuffler
>> 477 298 113 A Set of fastening parts -77 1 924
for
Rear muffler
Round
>>  |477 298 113 C Set of fastening parts 78- 1 924
for
Rear muffler
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 298-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Oval
>> |477 298 113 Set of fastening parts -77 1 924
for
Front nuffler
And
Rear muffler
Round
>> |477 298 113 Set of fastening parts 78- 1 924
for
Front nuffler
And
Rear muffler
Oval
>> |477 298 113 Set of fastening parts 1 TURBO
for
Front nuffler
>> |477 298 113 Set of fastening parts 1 TURBO
for
Rear muffler
>> |477 298 113 Set of fastening parts 1 TURBO
for
Front nuffler
And
Rear muffler
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 301-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 301-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Central tube 924
1 477 521 145 A Cl anmpi ng sl eeve 1
See technical information
1A 477 521 501 A Pan- head screw 2
2 477 521 211 B Cl utch housi ng 1
2A |N 012 690 1 G ooved pin 3
10 X 32
3 |477 521 213 Lid 1
4 |477 521 214 Gasket 1
5 1999 591 327 02 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
5 1999 501 327 01 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
5 1999 591 327 01 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
6 N 013 947 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
6,3 X 19
7 1477 521 230 B Central tube 1 XT YR
Ready for installation
for
4- speed
Transm ssi on
Use al so:
477.521.277.C
7 1477 521 230 BX Central tube 1 XT YR
Ready for installation
for
4- speed
Transm ssi on
Use al so:
477.521.277.C
7A |477 521 230 A Central tube 1 VA VB
Ready for installation
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
7A |477 521 230 AX Central tube 1 VA VB
Ready for installation
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
8 |477 521 277 A Cap 1 XT YR
(8) |477 521 277 C Cap X XT YR
8A | 477 521 278 Cap 1 VR VB
9 |900 027 016 02 Lock ring 4
9 |900 027 016 03 Lock ring 4
10 [N 010 275 4 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 35
11 |N 011 564 2 Washer 6
11 |N 011 564 4 Washer 6
12 |N 011 020 8 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
12 900 034 036 01 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
13 |N 044 757 1 Oval - head screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 55
14 |N 044 738 1 Pan- head screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 40
15 |019 301 153 Dowel sl eeve 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 301-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 301-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Central tube TURBO
1 931 421 012 01 Central tube 1
Ready for installation
2 922 421 051 02 Cl anmpi ng sl eeve 1
2 922 421 051 03 Cl anpi ng sl eeve 1
3 931 421 240 00 Cl anmpi ng screw 2
4 477 521 278 Cap 2
6 019 301 153 Dowel sl eeve 2
7 |N 011 564 2 Washer 6
7 |N 011 564 4 Washer 6
8 N 011 020 8 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
8 900 034 036 01 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
9 N 044 738 1 Pan- head screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 40
10 |N 044 757 1 Oval - head screw 2
M12 X 1,5 X 55
11 | 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 4
11 |900 027 016 03 Lock ring 4
12 |N 010 275 4 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 35
13 |[931 116 043 02 Cl utch housing 1
13A |N 012 690 1 G ooved pin 3
10 X 32
14 016 141 181 GQui de sl eeve 1
15 [N 090 194 2 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M7 X 16
16 931 116 085 00 Clutch rel ease | ever 1
16 931 116 085 02 Clutch rel ease | ever 1
17 999 201 213 00 Needl e sl eeve 2
18 |951 116 133 00 Clutch control shaft 1
19 [N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 35
20 (900 076 010 02 Nut 1
20 [900 076 010 0B Nut 1
21 944 116 237 00 Clutch operating cylinder 1
- 928 116 901 00 Repair kit 1
Clutch operating cylinder
22 [N 010 233 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 28
22 |900 075 136 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 28
23 [N 012 038 1 Lock ring 2
24 1931 116 177 00 Cap 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004




PO CSeHES llustration: 301-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

1

@,

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 301-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Clutch 924
1 |047 141 031 C Drive plate 1
1 Drive plate 1
wi t hout asbest os
2 035 141 117 E Clutch pressure plate 1
3 N 010 240 7 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M8 X 20
4 [900 027 015 02 Lock ring 6
4 1900 027 015 03 Lock ring 6
5 113 141 165 B Clutch rel ease bearing 1
5 113 141 165 C Clutch rel ease bearing 1
6 113 141 177 C Ret ai ner spring /L 1
(6) 113 141 178 C Ret ai ner spring /R 1
7 |016 141 181 Gui de sl eeve 1
8 N 090 194 2 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M7 X 16
9 1088 141 701 Clutch control shaft 1
10 |[092 141 699 Bush 1
11 |088 141 713 B Beari ng sl eeve 1
12 | 088 141 723 Torsion spring 1
13 |N 012 640 1 Circlip 1
- 924 116 911 00 Repair kit 79 1
for
Clutch
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 301-15

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 301-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Clutch TURBO
1 ]931 116 011 04 Clutch plate 1
wi t hout asbest os
1 ]931 116 011 07 Clutch plate 1
wi t hout asbest os
2 931 116 001 02 Pressure plate 1
2 915 116 001 27 Pressure plate 1
3 931 116 082 04 Clutch rel ease bearing 1
4 944 116 239 03 Starter ring 1
5 900 067 020 02 Pan- head screw 9
M8 X 50
5 900 067 362 01 Pan- head screw 9
M8 X 50
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 302-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transm ssion 924
Transmi ssion case
4- speed
- 088 300 043 J Repl acenent transm ssion 1 YR
1 088 301 103 C Transm ssion case 1
2 111 301 127 E Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
2 |WHT 001 937 Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
3 088 301 185 Sealing ring 1
4 1088 301 211 C End pl ate 1 YR XT
G >> YR 20 02 9
(4) (088 301 211 G End pl ate 1 YR XT
G YR 21 02 9 >>
5 |[014 301 473 Sl eeve 2
12 M6 X 28
5 |0A2 301 473 Sl eeve 2
12 M6 X 28
6 N 010 332 4 Hexagon- head bol t 12
M8 X 32
7 1088 301 453 Lid 1
8 900 075 193 08 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 16
9 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3
10 928 303 120 01 Shaft sealing ring 1
11 |088 301 467 B Lid 1
11 |088 301 467 D Lid 1
11 014 301 467 2 Transm ssi on cover 1
12 088 301 473 Br eat her pi pe 1
13 |003 507 145 A Cap 1
14 1088 301 687 A Protective tube 1
15 |088 301 699 A Oring 1
16 |088 301 697 B Dowel sl eeve 1
17 999 113 275 40 Shaft sealing ring 1
18 [N 090 194 2 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M7 X 16
19 [N 010 183 1 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 75
20 (900 028 014 02 Washer 3
20 (900 028 014 03 Washer 3
21 [N 010 185 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 12 X 80
22 |N 011 531 7 Washer 1
23 |N 011 020 8 Hexagon nut 1
23 |900 034 036 01 Hexagon nut 1
24 [N 010 460 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 60
25 |N 011 527 2 Washer 1
26 [N 012 230 6 Spring washer 1
27 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
27 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
Back-up light switch
See group
9/ 06/ 00
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 302-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transni ssion
Transmi ssion case
5- speed
- 477 300 010 Repl acenent transm ssion 1 VA
Ready for installation
- 477 300 010 B Repl acenent transm ssion 1 VA
with
Limted-slip differential
Ready for installation
- 931 300 010 00 Repl acenent transm ssion 1 &31.01
Ready for installation
- 931 300 010 02 Repl acenent transm ssion 1 &31.01
with
Limted-slip differential
Ready for installation
1 [477 301 901 A Rear axl e housing 1 VA VB
(1) |931 301 901 02 Rear axl e housing 1 &31.01
2 |999 504 047 00 Thr eaded i nsert 2
M 10 X 10
3 |999 062 006 02 St ud 6 VA VB
BM 8 X 20
(3) [N 014 532 4 St ud 4 G31.01
BM 8 X 16
4 [999 062 008 02 St ud 16 VA VB
BM 8 X 25
(4) St ud 12 G31.01
BM 8 X 25
5 [900 012 110 00 Strai ght pin 4
M6 X 14
6 |[928 301 311 01 Bl eeder 1
7 1999 062 009 02 St ud 2
BM 8 X 28
7 1900 060 105 01 St ud 2
BM 8 X 28
8 [477 303 132 A Locki ng pi ece 1
9 [477 303 133 A Hexagon- head bol t 2
for
Locki ng pi ece
(10) |930 302 121 00 Tensi oning plate 1 VA VB
10 |915 302 121 03 Tensi oning plate 1 G31.01
10 |915 302 121 04 Tensi oning plate 1 G31.01
10A |931 302 123 01 Tensi oning plate 1 G31.01
11 |[915 302 268 03 Adj usting shim X
0,10 WM
(11) (915 302 268 04 Adj usting shim X
0,15 WM
(11) (915 302 268 05 Adj usting shim X
0,20 WM
12 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 10
12 |[900 027 015 03 Lock ring 10
13 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 10
13 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 10
14 |113 301 141 B Magnetic plug 1
14 |999 064 020 02 Magnetic pl ug 1
15 |[477 301 191 A Gasket 1
16 477 301 902 Gear housi ng 1 VA VB
(16) |931 301 902 00 Gear housi ng 1 &31.01
17 |[900 111 001 0O Circlip 2
18 [999 152 031 01 Circlip 2
19 999 062 098 02 St ud 1
BM 8 X 38
20 (084 941 521 Swi tch 1
--10/78
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 302-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(20) Back-up light swtch 1
11/ 78- -
21 (931 303 175 00 Pin 1
22 999 041 503 01 Locki ng ring 1
23 |111 301 127 E Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
23 |WHT 001 937 Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
24 477 301 301 C Transm ssi on cover 1 VA VB
Fr ont
(24) 1931 301 301 00 Transm ssi on cover 1 &31.01
Front
25 |001 301 209 Gui de bush 1
26 |001 301 227 Radi al shaft seal 1
15 X 24 X 7
27 014 311 113 B Radi al shaft seal 1 VA VB
(27) 1999 113 247 40 Radi al shaft seal 1 &31.01
28 (928 301 171 00 Cap 1
29 1915 301 311 06 Transm ssi on cover 1
30 |999 113 183 40 Radi al shaft seal 2
45 X 68 X 10
31 (999 701 392 40 Oring 1
33 [N 012 241 8 Spring washer X
34 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut X
34 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut X
35 |[900 074 134 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 45
36 |[900 075 099 02 Hexagon- head bol t 9
M8 X 30
36 [900 075 099 03 Hexagon- head bol t 9
M8 X 30
37 |900 074 139 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 55
37 |900 074 139 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 55
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 303-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979




llustration: 303-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gears and shafts 924
4- speed
1 |088 311 105 AD Drive shaft 1
4 016 311 115 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
4t h speed
5 1088 311 123 Needl e sl eeve 1
6 (088 311 131 A Gear wheel 1
7 |088 311 149 Gear wheel 1
8 088 311 155 A Thrust washer 1
9 088 311 207 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
10 |088 311 213 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
11 |088 311 220 Beari ng 1
12 | 088 311 229 B Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
2nd gear
13 |088 311 239 A Synchroni si ng hub 1
1st / 2nd gear
with
Oper ating sl eeve
14 088 311 311 D Spring 2
1st / 2nd gear
15 |088 311 313 Det ent 3
16 |088 311 257 A Shifting gear 1
1st gear
17 1088 311 271 A Shifting gear 1
2nd gear
18 |088 311 285 A Shifting gear 1
3rd gear
19 |088 311 287 Circlip 1
1,65
(19) (088 311 287 A Circlip X
1,70
(19) (088 311 287 B Circlip X
1,75
20 (088 311 287 Circlip 1
1,65
(20) (088 311 287 B Circlip X
1,75
(20) (016 311 344 Circlip 1
21 |088 311 295 B Synchroni ser ring 4
1st gear
2nd gear
3rd gear
4t h speed
with
Oper ating sl eeve
22 |088 311 301 B Synchroni si ng hub 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
with
Oper ating sl eeve
23 [088 311 245 Det ent 3
24 (088 311 311 B Spring 2
3rd/ 4t h gear
25 (088 311 317 Circlip 1
1,50
(25) (088 311 317 B Circlip X
1,56
(25) (088 311 317 C Circlip X
1,62
26 |088 311 327 Circlip 1
1,50
(26) (088 311 327 A Circlip X
1,55
(26) (088 311 327 B Circlip X
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 303-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
1,60
27 |088 311 351 A Shifting gear 1
4t h speed
Crclip
G>> YR 03 06 6
28 [088 311 363 Circlip 1
1,59
(28) (088 311 363 A Circlip X
1,61
(28) (088 311 363 B Circlip X
1, 63
(28) (088 311 363 C Circlip X
1,65
(28) (088 311 363 D Circlip X
1, 67
(28) (088 311 363 E Circlip X
1,69
(28) (088 311 363 F Circlip X
1,71
(28) (088 311 363 G Circlip X
1,73
(28) (088 311 363 H Circlip X
1,75
Crclip
G YR 04 06 6 >>
28 [088 311 363 AA Circlip 1
2,34
(28) (088 311 363 AC Circlip X
2,36
(28) (088 311 363 AE Circlip X
2,38
(28) (088 311 363 AG Circlip X
2,40
(28) (088 311 363 AJ Circlip X
2,42
(28) (088 311 363 AL Circlip X
2,44
(28) (088 311 363 AN Circlip X
2,46
(28) (088 311 363 AQ Circlip X
2,48
(28) (088 311 363 AS Circlip X
2,50
29 (088 311 371 E Deep- groove ball bearing 1
30 [N 012 292 2 Circlip 1
68 X 2,5
31 [N 900 913 01 Washer 2
32 [N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
32 [N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
33 088 311 375 Beari ng 1
34 (088 311 391 Shim 1
0, 20
(34) (088 311 391 A Shim X
0, 25
(34) (088 311 391 B Shim X
0, 30
(34) (088 311 391 C Shim X
0, 35
(34) (088 311 391 D Shim X
0, 40
(34) (088 311 391 E Shim X
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 303-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
0, 65
(34) (088 311 391 Shim X
0, 90
(34) (088 311 391 Shim X
1,15
35 [088 311 393 Shim 1
0,24
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 27
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 30
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 33
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 36
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 39
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0,42
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 45
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 69
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
0, 93
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
1,17
(35) [088 311 393 Shim X
1,41
36 [088 311 519 Reverse idl er gear shaft 1
G>> YR 20 02 9
(36) |016 311 519 Reverse idl er gear shaft 1
G YR 21 02 9 >>
37 |088 311 527 Hexagon- head bol t 1
G >> YR 20 02 9
38 [088 311 529 Reverse idl er gear 1
G>> YR 20 02 9
(38) |016 311 529 Reverse idl er gear 1
G YR 21 02 9 >>
39 (088 311 533 Bush 1
40 016 311 853 Ret ai ner plate 1
G YR 21 02 9 >>
41 088 301 291 Shoul dered bol t 1
G YR 21 02 9 >>
42 Shoul dered bol t 1
M8 X 16
G YR 21 02 9 >>
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 303-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 303-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- 477 302 901 A

- 477

- |a77

- |a77

- |a77

- |a77

- 931

- 931

- |a77

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

902

903

904

905

911

901

902

903

A

02

02

Gears and shafts
5- speed

Transm ssi on
Gear wheel sets
016 z

Gear set

See technical information
GR 3 NR 6

1st gear
Rever se gear

Z = 14: 39

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Reverse idler gear
Gear set

2nd gear

Z = 18:31

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Gear set

3rd gear

Z = 23:28

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Gear set

4t h speed

Z = 29:27

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Gear set

5th gear

Z = 34:24

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Ri ng gear and pinion shaft
7:33

Conpri si ng:
Drive shaft
Crown wheel
Transm ssi on
Gear wheel sets
G 31.01

Gear set

1st gear
Rever se gear

Z = 12:38

Conpri si ng:
Drive shaft
Loose gear wheel
Reverse idler gear
Gear set

2nd gear

Z = 18:32

Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
Gear set

3rd gear

VA

TURBO

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 303-05

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Z = 23:28
Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
- 477 302 904 Gear set 1
4t h speed
Z = 29:27
Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
- 477 302 905 A Gear set 1
5th gear
Z = 34:24
Conpri si ng:
Loose gear wheel
Fi xed gear wheel
- 931 302 911 01 Ri ng gear and pinion shaft 1
8:33
Conpri si ng:
Drive shaft
Crown wheel
1 |477 302 101 B Drive shaft 1 VA VB
(1) Drive shaft 1 G31.01
2 |915 302 261 00 Bush 1
5th gear
2 |915 302 261 03 Bush 1
5th gear
3 |930 302 291 00 Thrust washer 1
4 999 052 030 00 Four - poi nt bearing 1
5 1930 302 391 00 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
5 1930 302 391 01 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
6 |930 302 281 00 Col I ar nut 1
M30 X 1,5
7 999 201 470 00 Needl e cage 2
8 Loose gear wheel 1
5th gear
9 911 302 315 00 Det ent 2
10 |[911 302 316 00 Spring 4
11 |[911 302 317 12 St op 2
12 |911 302 301 08 Synchroni ser ring 2
13 |[911 302 311 01 Circlip 2
14 1911 302 402 20 Qui de sl eeve 1
15 |[911 302 411 20 Shift sleeve 1
15 |[911 302 411 26 Shift sleeve 1
15 |[911 302 411 27 Shift sleeve 1
16 915 302 262 00 Bush 1
4t h speed
17 Loose gear wheel 1
4t h speed
18 477 302 267 Spacer sl eeve 1 VA VB
(18) |477 302 266 Spacer sl eeve 1 &31.01
19 Fi xed gear wheel 1
3rd gear
20 Fi xed gear wheel 1
2nd gear
21 Fi xed gear wheel 1 VA VB
1st gear
22 477 302 280 Col I ar nut 1 VA VB
M22 X 1,5
23 999 110 146 00 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
23 999 110 146 01 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
24 1917 301 391 00 Four - poi nt bearing 1 VA, VB
(24) 1999 052 053 00 Four - poi nt bearing 1 &31.01
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 303-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
25 [999 110 084 00 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1 VA VB
(25) 1999 110 091 00 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1 &31.01
26 999 110 076 00 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
26 [999 110 181 02 Cylindrical-roller bearing 1
31 Fi xed gear wheel 1
5th gear
32 |477 302 266 Spacer sl eeve 1
33 Fi xed gear wheel 1
4t h speed
34 |[477 302 263 Bush 1
3rd gear
35 |[477 302 298 Needl e cage 3
36 Loose gear wheel 1
3rd gear
37 1915 302 315 01 St one 3
38 [928 302 318 01 Doubl e barri cade tape 2
39 928 302 321 00 St op 3
40 (928 302 301 30 Synchroni ser ring 2 VA VB
(40) |931 302 301 01 Synchroni ser ring 2 &31.01
41 1928 302 413 08 Shift sleeve 1
41 (928 302 413 13 Shift sleeve 1
41A |477 302 402 Gui de sl eeve 1
2nd/ 3rd gear
42 | 477 302 261 Bush 2
1st / 2nd gear
42A 477 302 291 Thrust washer 2 VA VB
42A Thrust washer 1 G31.01
42B |931 302 291 00 Thrust washer 1 G31.01
43 Loose gear wheel 1
2nd gear
44 Loose gear wheel 1
1st gear
45 1928 302 319 05 Doubl e barri cade tape 1
45A 915 302 311 01 Circlip 1
46 931 302 301 02 Synchroni ser ring 1
47 931 302 401 00 Qui de sl eeve 1
1st gear
Rever se gear
48 915 302 282 00 Col I ar nut 1
M24 X 1,5
49 |477 302 227 B Shifting gear 1 VA VB
1st gear
Rever se gear
(49) |931 302 227 00 Shifting gear 1 &31.01
1st gear
Shifting gear
50 |915 302 229 01 Thrust washer 1
51 [999 201 141 00 Needl e cage 2
52 477 302 231 I ntermediate ring 1 VA VB
(52) |1931 302 231 00 Intermediate ring 1 &31.01
53 Reverse idl er gear 1
54 999 202 001 00 Needl e cage 1
55 1999 201 707 00 Washer 1
56 |477 302 233 Eccentric bolt 1 VA VB
(56) 931 302 233 00 Bol t 1 &31.01
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



PORSEHES llustration: 304-00

FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
—6
1
=@
13—(@)
C)
2—
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 304-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transm ssion control 924
4- speed
1 |088 311 541 Shift rod 1
2 |088 311 549 A Shift fork 1
1st / 2nd gear
3 |088 311 561 B Shift fork 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
4 N 900 073 01 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
6 X 22
5 1088 311 565 A Gear shift rod 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
6 088 311 573 Reverse | ever 1
G>> YR 20 02 9
(6) |016 311 573 B Reverse | ever 1
G YR 21 02 9 >>
7 1088 311 575 A Gear shift rod 1
Reverse gear
G>> YR 20 02 9
(7) 1088 311 575 E Gear shift rod 1
Reverse gear
G YR 21 02 9 >>
8 |084 311 589 B Pan- head screw 1
M 10 X 32
9 N 012 230 6 Spri ng washer 1
10 |N 011 912 1 Lid 1
11 019 301 115 St opper 1
12 1088 311 645 C Conpr essi on spring 1
13 088 311 599 Sealing ring 2
14 084 311 621 D Bush 3
15 |014 311 629 Det ent 2
16 |014 311 635 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 1
17 |014 311 641 A Conpr essi on spring 3
18 |088 311 689 B Thr eaded bush 1
18A | 088 311 707 Cap 1
19 900 123 140 30 Sealing ring 1
20 |088 311 721 Stop screw 2
21 (088 311 723 Washer 1
22 |N 012 416 1 Crclip 1
16 X 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 304-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 304-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transm ssion control
5- speed
1 477 303 102 A Gear shift rod 1 VA VB
1st gear
Rever se gear
1 |931 303 102 01 Gear shift rod 1 &31.01
3 |477 303 230 C Locki ng bol t 1
3A |477 303 234 C Spring 1
4 1477 303 235 Washer 1
5 477 303 111 Shift fork 1 VA VB
1st gear
Rever se gear
(5) [931 303 111 00 Shift fork 1 &31.01
1st gear
Rever se gear
6 |NO013 317 1 Rol |l pin 6
5 X 28
7 477 303 103 A Gear shift rod 1
2nd/ 3rd gear
8 |477 303 112 Shift fork 1
2nd/ 3rd gear
9 |[477 303 115 Cont act 1
2nd/ 3rd gear
10 |477 303 104 A Gear shift rod 1
4. | 5. GANG
11 |477 303 114 Shift fork 1
4. | 5. GANG
12 1477 303 101 I nner shift rod 1
13 |[931 303 131 00 Det ent 4
14 477 303 236 Spring 3
15 |900 075 352 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 8
16 |[901 105 379 00 St opper 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 305-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Differential 924
4- speed
1 088 409 121 B Differential housing 1
2 016 409 123 Taper roller bearing /L 1
3 113 517 185 C Taper roller bearing /R 1
3 113 517 185 B Taper roller bearing /R 1
4 |[088 409 131 C Lid 1
5 N 090 191 1 Hexagon- head bol t 9
M8 X 35
6 088 409 135 A Hexagon- head bol t 10
M 10 X 18
7 088 409 143 T Ri ng gear and pinion shaft 1 YR
9:31
8 084 301 143 A Magnet 1
9 N 013 344 2 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
10 |113 301 185 A Oring 1
12 |005 409 177 Bol t 1
13 |N 013 291 1 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
15 |016 409 170 Thrust washer 2
18 |113 517 201 A Adj usting shim /R 1
0, 15
(18) |113 517 202 A Adj usting shim /R X
0, 20
(18) 113 517 203 A Adj usting shim /R X
0, 30
(18) |113 517 204 A Adj usting shim /R X
0, 40
(18) |113 517 205 A Adj usting shim /R X
0, 50
(18) |113 517 206 A Adj usting shim /R X
0, 60
(18) |02A 409 210 A Adj usting shim /R X
0,70
(18) |02A 409 210 C Adj usting shim /R X
0, 80
(18) |02A 409 210 E Adj usting shim /R X
0, 90
(18) |02A 409 210 G Adj usting shim /R X
1, 00
(18) |113 517 211 A Adj usting shim /R X
1, 20
(18) |02A 409 210 1 Shim /R X
1, 20
(18) |02A 409 210 L Adj usting shim /R X
1, 20
19 |011 519 215 Thrust washer 2
0,50 WM
(19) 1088 409 249 Thrust washer X
0, 60 WM
(19) |088 409 249 A Thrust washer X
0,70 W
(19) 1088 409 249 B Thrust washer X
0, 80 WM
21 |088 409 355 C Fl anged shaft 2
22 1088 409 359 Screw 2
23 | 016 409 161 Lock nut 2
24 1018 409 381 Shim /L 1
0, 15
(24) 1018 409 383 Shim /L X
0, 20
(24) 1018 409 385 Shim /L X
0, 25
(24) 1018 409 387 Shim /L X
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 305-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
0, 50
(24) (018 409 385 Shim /L X
0, 50
(24) (018 409 389 Shim /L X
0, 80
(24) |018 409 391 Shim /L X
1,00
(24) (018 409 393 Shim /L X
1,50
25 |016 409 399 Radi al shaft seal 2
26 [090 598 081 Repair kit 1
for
Differential
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 305-05

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Differential
5- speed
1 930 332 212 01 Differential housing 1
$ 21 MM
2 928 332 902 00 Differential pinions 1
1 set
$ 18 MM
2 928 332 902 01 Differential pinions 1
1 set
$ 21 MM
2 928 332 902 90 Differential pinions 1
1 set
$ 21 MM
2 950 332 902 90 Differential pinions 1
1 set
$ 21 MM
3 |005 409 177 00 Differential bolt 1
$ 18 MM
3 928 332 207 05 Differential bolt 1
$ 21 MM
4 [928 332 279 02 Nut 2
for
$ 21 MM
5 900 309 035 00 Rol | pin 1
5 X 40
6 928 332 276 03 Hexagon- head bol t 12
7 477 302 911 A Ri ng gear and pinion shaft 1 VA
(7) 931 302 911 01 Ri ng gear and pinion shaft 1 &31.01
8:33
8 901 332 285 01 Tab washer 6
9 915 332 265 00 Adj usting ring 2
2,40 W
(9) |915 332 265 01 Adj usting ring X
2,50 W
(9) |915 332 265 02 Adj usting ring X
2,60 W
(9) |915 332 265 03 Adj usting ring X
2,70 W
(9) |915 332 265 04 Adj usting ring X
2,80 W
(9) |915 332 265 05 Adj usting ring X
2,90 W
(9) |915 332 265 06 Adj usting ring X
3,00 WM
(9) |915 332 265 07 Adj usting ring X
3,10 W
(9) |915 332 265 08 Adj usting ring X
3,20 W
(9) |915 332 265 09 Adj usting ring X
3,30 W
(9) |915 332 265 10 Adj usting ring X
3,40 W
(9) |915 332 265 11 Adj usting ring X
3,50 W
(9) |915 332 265 12 Adj usting ring X
3,60 W
(9) |915 332 265 13 Adj usting ring X
3,70 WM
10 ]915 332 263 00 Adj usting ring 2
11 |477 332 344 Intermediate ring 1
12 |999 059 027 00 Taper roller bearing 2
12 |999 059 027 02 Taper roller bearing 2
13 477 332 209 A Joint flange 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 305-05 PORSCHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
14 |900 074 291 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 80
$ 18 MM
14 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 78
$ 21 W
-3 Kat 004

24.07.2017



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 305-10

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Limted-slip differential M220
5- speed
1 930 332 053 03 Limted-slip differential 1
2 901 332 511 11 Thrust ring 2
3 |915 332 541 02 Differential shaft 2
4 915 332 531 02 Bevel pinion 4
5 930 332 535 01 Shaft bevel gear 2
6 928 332 279 01 Thr eaded di sc 2
7 901 332 561 11 Thrust washer 2
8 917 332 551 10 I nner disc 4
2,00 WM
9 917 332 552 10 Disc with external splines 4
1,90 WM
9 917 332 552 11 Disc with external splines X
2,00 W
9 917 332 552 12 Disc with external splines X
2,10 W
10 930 332 553 00 Lam na 2
1,40 W
11 928 332 555 00 Cup spring 2
12 900 119 002 00 Pan- head screw 2
M6 X 10
13 |477 332 209 A Joint flange 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 306-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 306-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transmi ssi on suspensi on
Posi tion
1-4
for
5th gear
Manual transmni ssion
1 477 399 153 H Transm ssi on nmounti ng 2
2 |900 025 008 09 Washer 4
2 900 025 008 04 Washer 4
3 N 022 149 2 Lock nut 2
4 N 010 473 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 75
Posi tion
5-13
for
4t h speed
Manual transmni ssion
5 477 399 153 J Transm ssi on nmounti ng 2
in pairs
Use
Use al so:
477.399. 167. E
477.399. 168. E
(6) |477 399 167 B Suspender bracket /L 1
6 [477 399 167 E Suspender bracket /L 1
Use al so:
2X 477.399.153.J
1X 477.399. 168. E
(6) |477 399 168 C Suspender bracket /R 1
6 [477 399 168 E Suspender bracket /R 1
Use al so:
2X 477.399.153.J
1X 477.399. 167. E
7 477 399 281 Stop plate 2
8 N 010 254 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 25
8 N 010 254 F Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 25
9 N 010 240 7 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
10 [N 010 340 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 40
11 |N 012 009 3 Lock ring 4
12 |900 075 029 09 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 25
12 |900 075 029 03 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 25
13 |N 011 525 13 Washer 4
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 307-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Central tube
Automati c transni ssion
1 [477 521 109 Cl utch housi ng 1
2 |477 521 603 Danper 1
2A |477 521 617 Stop plate 1
2B (999 095 019 00 Cl anpi ng pin 2
S 10 X 20
2C |N 014 725 2 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
2C |900 067 018 03 Pan- head screw 2
M8 X 25
3 |477 521 247 E Ter m nal 1
4 477 521 501 A Pan- head screw 2
5 [900 273 002 01 Crclip 1
17 X 1
6 [477 521 181 A Spacer sl eeve 1
1,00
(6) |477 521 182 A Spacer sl eeve X
2,00
(6) |477 521 183 A Spacer sl eeve X
3,00
(6) |477 521 184 A Spacer sl eeve X
4,00
(6) |477 521 185 A Spacer sl eeve X
5, 00
(6) |477 521 186 A Spacer sl eeve X
6, 00
(6) |477 521 187 A Spacer sl eeve X
7,00
(6) |477 521 188 A Spacer sl eeve X
8, 00
(6) |477 521 189 A Spacer sl eeve X
9, 00
7 |477 521 130 C Central tube 1
Ready for installation
Use al so:
477.521.277.C
8 |477 521 247 D Ter m nal 1
9 477 521 110 C Converter mounting 1
10 |[900 027 016 02 Lock ring 4
10 |[900 027 016 03 Lock ring 4
11 |N 010 275 4 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 35
12 |477 521 277 A Cap 1
(12) |477 521 277 C Cap X
13 |900 075 029 09 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 25
13 |900 075 029 03 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 25
14 |N 012 241 11 Spring washer 4
B 8 X 15
15 |N 010 185 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 12 X 80
16 |N 040 240 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 50
17 |N 012 690 1 G ooved pin 3
10 X 32
18 |477 521 213 Lid 1
19 |477 521 214 Gasket 1
20 (999 591 327 02 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
20 (999 501 327 01 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 307-00 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 999 591 327 01 Speed nut 1
B 6,3 X 23
21 |N 013 947 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
6,3 X 19
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 308-00

FRORSCOHE FRORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
z@} 0 @ = (@a@
o \
o« ~ R o— 13
| &
22 ‘ ’ @
1 " 15
@ 16 ”’\’
@% 17 &
21
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 308-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transni ssion
Fi nal -dri ve housi ng
Automati c transni ssion
- 087 300 035 M Repl acenent transm ssion 1 RK
Ready for installation
1 087 409 051 F Fi nal -dri ve housi ng 1
G>> RK 15 06 7
1 087 409 051 H Fi nal -dri ve housi ng 1
G RK 16 06 7 >>
2 010 409 847 Br eat her pi pe 2
2 Br eat her pi pe 2
3 |087 409 841 Lid 2
3 Lid 2
4 111 301 127 E Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
4 VWHT 001 937 Screw pl ug 1
M24 X 1,5
5 010 409 549 B Sealing ring 1
6 087 409 549 Round seal 1
7 |087 409 623 Lid 1
G>> RK 15 06 7
(7) (087 409 623 A Lid 1
G RK 16 06 7 >>
8 |089 409 637 A Oring 1
9 |087 409 529 B Radi al shaft seal 2
10 [N 012 038 1 Lock ring 5
(10) IN 012 028 1 Lock ring 5
11 |N 010 233 6 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M8 X 28
11 |900 075 136 03 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M8 X 28
(11) |900 075 111 08 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M 10 X 30
12 087 409 133 Radi al shaft seal 1
13 082 409 139 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
14 1011 519 345 Round seal 2
15 087 409 173 Adj usting ring 2
16 |016 409 399 B Radi al shaft seal 1
17 |087 409 355 Fl anged shaft /L 1
(17) |087 409 356 Fl anged shaft /R 1
18 |087 409 359 Screw /L 1
(18) (087 409 360 Screw /R 1
19 |010 409 257 Tab washer 2
20 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
21 [N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 15
22 |019 301 153 Dowel sl eeve 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 309-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

—63
62—f 54
oo 55
©—53
| .

23
oF PN
¥

5p 4 T f’ —16

Js
%ﬁ@ Q1R e =
U

"

e \@ 25/ﬂ25
&®,

3—38 56

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 309-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transmi ssion case
Automati c transni ssion
1 010 321 101 G Transmi ssion case 1
Use al so:
010. 323. 389. E
010. 323. 383
2 |N 900 044 02 St ud 4
AM 8A X 56
2A |N 014 523 2 St ud 2
AM 10A X 38
3 003 507 133 A Screw pl ug 3
M10 X 1
4 1010 321 117 B Lever 1
Par ki ng | ock
5 010 321 121 A Torsion spring 1
5A | 010 321 123 Bol t 1
6 010 321 135 A Engagi ng | ever 1
Par ki ng | ock
7 1900 116 003 02 Lock washer 1
7 1900 116 003 09 Lock washer 1
8 N 012 438 1 Lock washer 1
- N 012 436 2 Lock washer 1
9 |010 321 155 Operating rod 1
10 010 321 159 Conpr essi on spring 1
11 |010 321 161 Securing clip 1
12 087 321 173 A Lever 1
for cable control
12A | 003 321 177 Bush 1
13 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
14 [N 010 224 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 3,5
15 |N 028 201 2 Oring X
16 |010 321 191 A Locki ng segnent 1
17 211 611 179 St op washer 1
18 |N 012 238 5 Spring washer 1
19 |N 011 164 2 Hexagon nut 1
19A |010 321 180 Support ring 1
20 |087 321 201 Lever 1
for cable control
21 |010 321 182 Oring 1
22 |010 321 215 C Lever 1
Regul ating val ve
23 [N 012 228 3 Spring washer 1
24 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
25 |010 321 221 Leaf spring 1
25A |N 013 325 1 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
26 [N 012 038 1 Lock ring 1
27 [N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 18
27 [N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 18
28 |010 321 241 F Gl punp 1
- 003 321 263 Gear set 1
Gl punp
29 |003 321 261 Pi ston ring 2
30 [010 321 261 Pi ston ring 2
- 010 321 279 Pl ate 1
30A | 003 321 273 Driver 1
31 |010 321 285 Thrust washer 1
32 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 5
33 [N 010 347 3 Hexagon- head bol t 5
M6 X 35
34 |477 321 303 A Lid 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 309-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 211 843 661 Washer 1
35 |011 321 307 dip 1
36 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
37 1999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 1
M6 X 12
37 1999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 1
M6 X 12
38 |010 321 359 F Gl pan 1
39 |010 321 371 B Gasket 1
40 |N 012 038 1 Lock ring 4
41 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 20
42 1010 321 383 B I ntermedi ate plate 1
43 |010 321 385 B Gasket 2
44 900 014 004 02 Pan- head screw
AM5 X 15
46 |003 321 419 Oring 1
48 |N 012 228 3 Spring washer 4
49 (N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 4
50 [N 012 028 1 Lock ring 2
51 [N 010 253 7 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 22
Gl inlet
ATF
52 |477 321 475 Filling container 1
53 |[477 321 479 A Strai ner 1
54 477 321 481 Screw on cap 1
55 |477 321 483 A Gasket 1
56 |[477 321 405 Filler tube 1
57 |477 321 485 Uni on nut 1
58 |[477 321 487 Oring 2
59 477 321 491 Support 1
60 477 321 494 Packi ng plate 2
61 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
62 [N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 15
63 |477 321 495 Hose 1
340 WM
Long
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 310-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 310-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shift nmechani sm
Aut omatic transm ssion
1 010 323 109 C Clutch drum 1
2 010 323 115 Beari ng sl eeve 1
3 |010 323 121 B Pi st on 1
5 010 323 129 A Conpr essi on spring 24
6 010 323 131 A Concave washer 1
7 1003 323 135 A Crclip 1
8 010 323 139 Disc with external splines 4
9 010 323 141 C Disc with external splines 4
10 |010 323 153 Pressure plate 1
11 |010 323 157 Crclip 1
2,03
11 010 323 157 A Crclip X
1,50
11 |010 323 157 B Crclip X
1,70
11 |010 323 157 H Crclip X
2,30
11 |010 323 157 J Crclip X
2,50
12 010 323 161 A Thrust washer 1
60
12 |PCG 323 161 A Thrust washer 1
60
13 |010 323 205 Forward cl utch 1
14 010 323 217 A Pi st on 1
15 |[010 323 229 D Cup spring 1
Forward cl utch
16 |010 323 157 Crclip 1
17 |010 323 237 A Pressure plate 1
17A (010 323 139 Disc with external splines 3
Forward cl utch
18 |010 323 241 B I nner disc 4
19 |010 323 253 A Pressure plate 1
6, 40
19 |010 323 253 B Pressure plate X
6, 80
19 010 323 253 C Pressure plate X
7,20
19 |010 323 253 D Pressure plate X
7, 60
19 010 323 253 F Pressure plate X
6, 00
20 |010 323 159 B Lock ring 1
21 |010 323 273 B Ri ng gear 1
22 010 323 291 Thrust washer 1
23 010 323 285 E Sun gear 1
24 |N 042 451 1 Crclip 1
25 1010 323 303 Pl anet - gear carrier 1
26 |010 323 340 D Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
27 1010 323 339 D Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
28 |010 323 281 Driving shell 1
29 |003 323 165 Thrust washer 1
40
30 | 010 323 293 B Thrust washer 1
31 |010 323 295 C Spri ng washer 1
32 |010 323 227 A Disc with external splines 5
33 |010 323 231 C I nner disc 5
34 090 323 805 Pl anet - gear carrier 1
35 |010 323 651 Crclip 2
(36) |010 323 383 B Free wheel | ock 1
Free wheel | ock
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 310-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
G>> RK 20 01 8
36 |010 323 383 C Free wheel | ock 1
1st gear
G RK 21 01 8 >>
36A | 010 323 389 E Feat her key 1
37 |087 323 373 A Hub 1
38 |[010 323 643 Conpr essi on spring 10
39 |N 026 360 1 Rol | er 10
40 |010 323 653 A Circlip 1
41 090 323 363 A Ri ng gear 1
42 | 090 323 369 Circlip 1
43 |010 323 511 K Pi st on 1
44 1003 323 525 A Seal ing ring 1
45 |010 323 517 D Pi ston rod 1
46 010 323 487 C Seal ing ring 1
48 |[010 323 541 B Lock washer 1
49 (010 323 505 A Conpr essi on spring 1
50 |087 323 529 Lid 1
52 010 323 533 Round seal 3
53 |010 323 537 A Circlip 1
54 010 323 461 A Br ake band 1
55 |010 323 543 A Bol t 1
56 |010 323 455 A Adj usting screw 1
57 |N 011 162 9 Hexagon nut 1
M12 X 1,5
58 |010 323 497 C Supporting plate 1
59 [010 323 489 B Conpr essi on spring 20
60 |010 323 493 D Pi pe 1
61 |010 323 479 A Pi ston 1
62 |087 323 553 A Tur bi ne shaft 1
62A | 087 323 559 Sealing ring 1
63 |010 323 561 A G| punp shaft 1
64 |010 323 557 A Pi ston ring 2
65 |010 323 345 C Adj usting shim 1
0, 40
65 |010 323 346 C Adj usting shim X
1, 20
66 |082 323 571 Converter 1 RK
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 310-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

S/mﬂ/

\U=E
/ﬂl\\

Kat 004

24.07.2017



[llustration

: 310-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Sl i de-val ve gear box
Q| strainer
Regul at or
Automati c transni ssion
1 087 325 032 H Sl i de-val ve gear box 1 RK
2 003 325 417 Conpr essi on spring 1
3 |003 325 405 F Pi ston 1
4 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 11
5 N 010 346 5 Hexagon- head bol t 11
M6 X 30
6 010 325 421 A Q| strainer 1
7 N 012 222 4 Spring washer 2
8 |900 014 004 02 Pan- head screw 2
AM 5 X 15
9 |087 325 041 Regul at or 1
9A (010 325 329 Strai ner 1
10 |087 325 305 Gover nor shaft 1
11 011 519 345 Round seal 1
12 |089 325 371 Lid 1
13 |N 012 222 4 Spring washer 2
14 |N 014 153 1 Oval - head screw 2
M5 X 40
15 |N 012 228 3 Spring washer 2
16 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 2
8 X 20
17 |010 325 443 Gasket 1
18 |[010 325 429 A Lid 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 311-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 311-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Differential
Automati c transni ssion
1 090 598 081 Repair kit 1
for
Differential
2 1087 409 177 Axl e 1
3 |016 409 161 Lock nut 2
4 |087 409 365 Lid 1
5 087 409 121 Differential housing 1
6 087 409 143 D Ri ng gear and pinion shaft -77 1 RK
11: 38
6 087 409 143 G Ri ng gear and pinion shaft 78- 1 RK
11: 38
7 087 409 135 A Hexagon- head bol t 10
M10 X 1 X 24
8 113 517 185 C Taper roller bearing 2
8 113 517 185 B Taper roller bearing 2
9 |087 409 641 D Adj usting shim 1
1,10
9 |087 409 641 E Adj usting shim X
1,125
9 |087 409 641 F Adj usting shim X
1,15
9 087 409 641 G Adj usting shim X
1,175
9 |087 409 641 H Adj usting shim X
1,20
9 087 409 641 J Adj usting shim X
1,225
9 087 409 641 K Adj usting shim X
1,25
9 |087 409 641 L Adj usting shim X
1,275
9 |087 409 641 M Adj usting shim X
1, 30
9 |087 409 641 N Adj usting shim X
1,325
9 |087 409 641 P Adj usting shim X
1,35
9 087 409 641 Q Adj usting shim X
1, 375
9 087 409 641 R Adj usting shim X
1,40
9 |087 409 641 S Adj usting shim X
1,425
9 |087 409 641 T Adj usting shim X
1,45
9 |087 409 641 AA Adj usting shim X
1,475
9 |087 409 641 AB Adj usting shim X
1,50
9 087 409 641 AC Adj usting shim X
1,525
9 087 409 641 AD Adj usting shim X
1,55
9 |087 409 641 AE Adj usting shim X
1,575
9 |087 409 641 AF Adj usting shim X
1, 60
9 087 409 641 AG Adj usting shim X
1,625
9 |087 409 641 AH Adj usting shim X
1, 65
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 311-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
9 |087 409 641 AJ Adj usting shim X
1, 675
9 |087 409 641 AK Adj usting shim X
1,70
9 |087 409 641 AL Adj usting shim X
1,725
9 |087 409 641 AM Adj usting shim X
1,75
9 |087 409 641 AN Adj usting shim X
1,775
9 |[087 409 641 AP Adj usting shim X
1,80
9 |[087 409 641 AQ Adj usting shim X
1, 828
9 |[087 409 641 AR Adj usting shim X
1,85
9 |[087 409 641 AS Adj usting shim X
1,875
9 |[087 409 641 AT Adj usting shim X
1,90
10 |087 409 551 C Taper roller bearing 1
11 | 087 409 085 B Radi al shaft seal 2
12 | 087 409 639 A Bush 1
13 | 082 519 141 AE Adj usting shim 1
1,10
13 | 082 519 141 AF Adj usting shim X
1,125
13 | 082 519 141 AG Adj usting shim X
1,15
13 | 082 519 141 AH Adj usting shim X
1,175
13 |082 519 141 AJ Adj usting shim X
1, 20
13 | 082 519 141 AK Adj usting shim X
1, 225
13 |082 519 141 AL Adj usting shim X
1,25
13 |082 519 141 AM Adj usting shim X
1, 275
13 | 082 519 141 AN Adj usting shim X
1,30
13 | 082 519 141 AP Adj usting shim X
1.325
13 |082 519 141 AQ Adj usting shim X
1,35
13 | 082 519 141 AR Adj usting shim X
1, 375
13 | 082 519 141 AS Adj usting shim X
1,40
13 |082 519 141 AT Adj usting shim X
1, 425
13 | 082 519 141 BA Adj usting shim X
1,45
13 | 082 519 141 BB Adj usting shim X
1. 475
13 | 082 519 141 BC Adj usting shim X
1,50
13 | 082 519 141 BD Adj usting shim X
1.525
13 | 082 519 141 BE Adj usting shim X
1,55
13 | 082 519 141 BF Adj usting shim X
1,575
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 311-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
13 |082 519 141 BG Adj usting shim X
1, 60
13 | 082 519 141 BH Adj usting shim X
1,625
13 |082 519 141 BJ Adj usting shim X
1, 65
13 | 082 519 141 BK Adj usting shim X
1,675
13 | 082 519 141 BL Adj usting shim X
1,70
13 |082 519 141 BM Adj usting shim X
1,725
13 | 082 519 141 BN Adj usting shim X
1,75
13 | 082 519 141 BP Adj usting shim X
1,775
13 |082 519 141 BQ Adj usting shim X
1, 80
13 | 082 519 141 BR Adj usting shim X
1, 825
13 | 082 519 141 BS Adj usting shim X
1, 85
13 |082 519 141 BT Adj usting shim X
1,875
13 082 519 141 CA Adj usting shim X
1,90
14 |003 519 251 Taper roller bearing 1
15 087 409 523 B Lid 1
16 |[019 301 153 Dowel sl eeve 1
17 |N 022 301 1 Straight pin 1
A 10 X 20
18 |010 409 568 Radi al shaft seal 1
19 089 409 637 A Oring 2
20 |N 025 657 1 Bal | 1
21 |089 409 713 Conpr essi on spring 1
22 | 087 409 095 Lid 2
23 [N 012 038 1 Lock ring 11
24 [N 010 233 6 Hexagon- head bol t 9
M8 X 28
24 900 075 136 03 Hexagon- head bol t 9
M8 X 28
25 [N 040 276 1 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 52
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 312-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

—14
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 312-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transmi ssi on suspensi on
Automati c transni ssion
1 477 399 153 J Transm ssi on nmounti ng 2
Only by sets
Use al so:
477.399. 169. C
477.399.171.D
(2) |477 399 169 A Suspensi on pl ate /IR -78 1
2 477 399 169 C Suspensi on pl ate /R 79- 1
(3) |477 399 171 C Suspender bracket /L 1
3 477 399 171 E Suspender bracket /L 1
4 900 075 111 08 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 30
- N 012 230 6 Spring washer 1
6 N 040 262 2 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 50
7 N 010 385 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 85
8 N 011 525 13 Washer 3
9 N 010 254 6 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 25
9 N 010 254 F Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 25
10 |[900 025 008 09 Washer 1
10 |900 025 008 04 Washer 1
11 |N 010 240 7 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
12 |N 012 009 3 Lock ring 2
13 477 399 281 Stop plate 2
14 |N 010 254 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 25
14 |N 010 254 F Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 25
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 2
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 398-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 398-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repair kits
>> 1088 398 001 A Gasket set 1 YR XT
for
4- speed
Transm ssi on
Conpri si ng:
- 088 301 699 A Oring 1
- 928 303 120 01 Shaft sealing ring 1
- 016 409 399 B Radi al shaft seal 2
- 113 301 185 A Oring 1
- 088 301 185 Sealing ring 1
- 088 311 599 Seal ing ring 2
- 999 113 275 40 Shaft sealing ring 1
>> | 477 300 911 Gasket set 1 VA VB
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
Conpri si ng:
- 999 113 183 40 Radi al shaft seal 2
- 477 301 191 A Gasket 1
- 001 301 227 Radi al shaft seal 1
- 014 311 113 B Radi al shaft seal 1
- 999 701 392 40 Oring 1
>> 1931 300 911 00 Gasket set 1 &31.01
for
5- speed
Transm ssi on
Conpri si ng:
- 999 113 183 40 Radi al shaft seal 2
- 477 301 191 A Gasket 1
- 001 301 227 Radi al shaft seal 1
- 999 113 247 40 Radi al shaft seal 1
- 999 701 392 40 Oring 1
>> | 087 398 001 Gasket set 1 RK RL
for
Aut omatic transm ssion
Conpri si ng:
- 010 321 182 Oring 1
- 010 321 371 B Gasket 1
- 010 321 385 B Gasket 1
- 003 321 419 Oring 2
- 010 323 117 Seal ing ring 1
- 010 323 119 Seal ing ring 1
- 010 323 487 C Sealing ring 1
- 003 323 525 A Seal ing ring 1
- 010 323 533 Round seal 3
- 087 409 085 B Radi al shaft seal 2
- 087 409 133 A Sealing ring 1
- 016 409 399 B Radi al shaft seal 2
- 087 409 529 B Radi al shaft seal 2
- 010 409 549 B Sealing ring 1
- 087 409 549 Round seal 1
- 010 409 568 Radi al shaft seal 1
- 089 409 637 A Oring 1
- 011 519 345 Round seal 3
- N 028 201 2 Oring 1
>> |090 598 081 Repair kit 1 YR XT
Differential RK RL
Aut omati c
And
4- speed
Conpri si ng:
Differential pinions 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 398-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

>>

011 519 215

016 409 170

928 116 901 00

Lar ge

Differential pinions
Srral |

Thrust washer

for

Differential pinions
Lar ge

Thrust washer

for

Differential pinions
Srral |

Use al so:

088.409. 249 A
088.409.249 B

Repair kit

Clutch operating cylinder
Conpri si ng

Bel | ows

Lock washer

Boot

Dust boot

Ri ng

NP R R

TURBO

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 401-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 401-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W shbone
Cross nmenber
1 |477 407 153 F W shbone 2
2 N 010 186 2 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 85
3 |900 028 014 02 Washer 4
3 |900 028 014 03 Washer 4
4 [N 022 141 4 Lock nut 2
M12 X 1,5
5 |477 407 169 dip 2
6 171 407 181 A Rubber nounti ng -78 2
(6) |477 407 181 A Rubber nounti ng 79- 2
(6) |477 407 181 B Rubber nounti ng 79- 2
7 171 407 182 D Rubber nounti ng 2
I nner
8 N 040 321 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 65
10 |477 407 425 Washer 4
11 |N 010 445 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 45
11 |900 074 372 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 45
13 |N 021 130 2 Lock nut 2
13 |N 022 149 2 Lock nut 2
14 477 407 321 ] Cross nmenber -78 1
(14) (477 407 321 G Cross nmenber 79- 1
15 |N 011 185 6 Hexagon nut 4
16 |N 015 402 1 Washer 4
17 171 407 365 C Bal | joint -77 2
15 W $
(17) (171 407 365 G Bal I joint 78- 2
17 MM $
18 |N 011 007 7 Hexagon nut 6
19 |N 040 204 3 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M7 X 20
20 [N 042 001 1 Lock ring 6
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 401-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

=

e

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 401-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
St eering knuckl e 924
Lubricants
- PCG 043 110 00 G ease 1
Beari ng
200 R
1 477 407 311 G St eering knuckl e /L -78 1
(1) |477 407 312 G St eering knuckl e /IR -78 1
Use al so: -77
171. 407. 365. G
(1) |477 407 311 K St eering knuckl e /L 79- 1
(1) |477 407 312 K St eering knuckl e /R 79- 1
2 311 405 641 B Seal ing ring 2
3 311 405 625 D Taper roller bearing 2
4 311 405 645 Taper roller bearing 2
5 |311 405 661 Thrust washer 2
6 131 405 670 Cl anmpi ng nut 2
7 1477 405 691 Cap /L 1
(7) |477 405 692 Cap /R 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 401-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 401-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
St eering knuckl e 924
Ma71
TURBO
Lubricants
- PCG 043 110 00 G ease 1
Beari ng
200 &R
1 [477 407 311 L St eering knuckl e /L 1
(1) |477 407 312 L St eering knuckl e /R 1
2 477 405 065 B Front wheel hub 2
3 |904 341 671 00 Wheel bolt 10
3 |993 331 671 02 Wheel bolt 10
4 1477 405 641 Radi al sealing ring 2
5 999 059 098 00 Taper roller bearing 2
6 999 059 065 00 Taper roller bearing 2
7 1911 341 663 00 Thrust washer 2
8 |911 341 673 00 C anpi ng nut 2
9 1999 119 001 01 Pan- head screw 2
9 999 119 001 OB Pan- head screw 2
10 |[477 405 691 C Cap /L 1
10 |[477 405 691 D Cap /L 1
(10) (477 405 692 C Cap /R 1

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 402-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

=
% s
5
4 —2
|
37 =
>

il

|

il

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 402-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
suspensi on
Shock absor ber
Front
1 |477 411 105 G Coil spring 2 924
1 set
I dentification
477 411 105 G 954 |Red
1 477 411 105 R Coil spring 1 924
1 set
I dentification
477 411 105 R 954 |Red
(1) 477 411 105 M Coil spring 2 MA04/ 471
1 set
I dentification
477 411 105 M 954 |Green
(1) 477 411 105 Q Coil spring 2 TURBO
1 set
I dentification
477 411 105 Q 954 |[Bl ue
(1) |477 411 105 S Coil spring 1 TURBO
1 set
I dentification
477 411 105 S 954 |[Bl ue
2 944 343 031 14 Vi brati on danper /L 1 924
(2) |944 343 032 14 Vi bration danper /R 1 924
2 944 343 031 12 Vi brati on danper /L 1 TURBO
(2) |944 343 032 12 Vi bration danper /R 1 TURBO
3 944 343 031 13 Vi brati on danper /L 1 924
- koni -
3 944 343 032 13 Vi brati on danper /R 1 924
- koni -
3 |944 343 031 11 Vi bration danper /L 1 TURBO
- koni -
(3) |944 343 032 11 Vi bration danper IR 1 TURBO
- koni -
4 477 412 059 A I nsert 2 924
- koni -
(4) |944 343 059 00 Vi brati on danper 2 TURBO
- koni -
5 171 412 045 Uni on nut 2
6 |171 412 135 Boot 2
7 171 412 303 C Rubber stop 2
8 133 412 341 Concave washer 2
9 823 412 365 Spacer sl eeve 2
10 |944 343 071 00 Suspensi on strut nounting 2
10 |944 343 071 01 Suspensi on strut nounting 2
11 |477 412 345 Bearing fl ange 2
12 |N 012 228 3 Spri ng washer 8
13 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 8
(14) |133 412 367 Seal ing ring 2
15 477 412 411 Stop ring 2
16 |477 412 147 St op 2
16 |477 412 147 A St op 2
17 |N 022 150 1 Lock nut 2
VW14 X 1,5
18 171 407 265 Eccentric screw 2
19 |900 082 058 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 50
19 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 50
20 944 343 175 00 Eccentric washer 2
21 |N 022 141 4 Lock nut 4
W12 X 1,5
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 402-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

-

|
9
12
13
=) 13
12
S 14

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 402-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
St abi li ser
1 |477 411 309 F Stabiliser -77 1
20 $
1 477 411 309 G St abi l'i ser 78 1
22 $
1 |477 411 309 L St abi li ser 79- 1
23 $
2 477 411 313 C St abi l'i ser nounting - 77 2
20 $
2 477 411 313 E Stabiliser nounting 78 2
22 $
2 477 411 313 H Stabiliser nounting 79- 2
23 $
3 477 411 023 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 79- 2
4 [900 910 022 09 Lock nut 79- 4
M 8
4 [900 910 022 03 Lock nut 79- 4
M 8
5 [477 411 321 C I nt ermedi at e pi ece -78 2
6 133 411 333 Cip -78 2
6 |477 411 319 dip 79- 2
7 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 4
B 8
7 1900 027 015 03 Lock ring 4
B 8
8 N 010 340 4 Hexagon- head bol t -78 4
M8 X 40
9 |477 411 057 F Push rod -77 2
20 $
9 |477 411 057 G Push rod 78 2
22 $
9 |477 411 057 K Push rod 79- 2
23 $
9 |477 411 057 P Push rod 79- 2
23 $
10 |477 411 317 B Washer 79- 2
23 $
11 |N 012 536 1 Cotter pin 79- 2
4 X 30
12 1477 411 043 Concave washer 4
for
St abi l'i ser nounting
13 |477 411 041 B Rubber nounti ng 4
14 |N 011 185 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 403-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 403-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
St eering gear
Tie rod
1 [477 419 061 C St eering gear /LL 1
(1) |478 419 061 A St eeri ng gear / RL 1
2 477 419 321 Protection cap 1
3 |477 419 803 B Tie rod 2
Use al so:
(3) [944 347 033 01 Tie rod 2
See technical infornation
NR 22
(3) [944 347 033 07 Tie rod 2
See technical infornation
NR 22
3A 477 419 827 Stop ring 2
4 900 078 005 01 Hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
5 |477 419 815 Bal I joint 2
6 |[171 419 831 C Boot /L 1
6 |PCG 419 831 C Bel | ows /L 1
7 |171 419 832 C Bel | ows /R 1
8 |[823 419 843 Ter m nal 1
9 |[171 419 855 Nut 2
10 [N 010 248 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 60
11 |N 011 525 13 Washer 2
12 |N 012 228 3 Spri ng washer 4
13 [N 011 212 2 Castl e nut 2
M12 X 1,5
14 |N 012 532 1 Cotter pin 2
15 |477 419 951 F Drive shaft /LL 1
(15) (478 419 951 C Drive shaft /RL 1
16 |N 010 359 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 38
17 |N 012 241 11 Spring washer 2
B 8 X 18
18 |900 910 022 09 Lock nut 2
18 |900 910 022 03 Lock nut 2
19 477 419 115 St opper 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 403-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

1B

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 403-05

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
St eeri ng wheel
Steering col um
1 [477 419 091 M St eeri ng wheel 1 924
1A |477 419 091 G Sports steering wheel 1
361 W $
1A | 477 419 091 H Sports steering wheel 1 TURBO
Leat her
363 W $
477 419 091 H 1AJ |Bl ack
477 419 091 H 3NG |[Brown
1B |477 419 091 J Sports steering wheel 1 TURBO
Leat her
380 W $
477 419 091 J 3NG |[Brown
1B |477 419 091 K Sports steering wheel 1 TURBO
Leat her
380 W $
477 419 091 K 1AJ |Black
477 419 091 K 3NG |[Brown
(1B) |477 419 091 L Sports steering wheel 1
Leat her
380 W $
with el evated hub
477 419 091 L 1AJ |Black
477 419 091 L 3NG |[Brown
2 N 012 238 5 Spri ng washer 1
3 900 078 006 01 Hexagon nut 1
M16 X 1,5
4 113 857 113 Cl anmpi ng washer 2 924
4 X 12
5 |477 419 059 Needl e sl eeve 1
6 113 415 511 Needl e-rol | er bearing 1
7 477 419 505 J St eering col um 1
8 [411 417 605 Support ring 1
9 999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
9 999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
10 |[211 805 243 Spring washer 2
11 |411 417 613 Rubber nounti ng 1
12 171 419 549 Cl anmpi ng sl eeve 1
12A 171 419 341 Support ring 1
13 |477 419 563 B Protective tube 1
14 411 417 549 Shear bolt 2
16 [111 129 720 Washer 2
17 |N 014 707 4 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 16
18 |113 415 660 A Slip ring 1
19 |900 146 029 02 Oval - head screw 3
AM 3,5 X 10
20 |N 012 131 2 Shake- proof washer 3
21 |171 419 697 Conpr essi on spring 3
22 477 419 669 Cap 1 924
22A |944 347 859 00 Padded cap 1
944 347 859 00 1DB |Bl ack
944 347 859 00 4RB |Brown
22B | 911 347 859 00 Padded cap 1 TURBO
911 347 859 00 70B|Bl ack
911 347 859 00 40A|Brown
23 [171 419 791 A Li ni ng 1 924
23A (928 347 857 01 Li ni ng 1 TURBO
928 347 857 01 70B|Bl ack
928 347 857 01 40A|Brown
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 403-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
24 1321 419 779 I nsul ati ng bush 3
(24) |321 419 779 A I nsul ating bush 3
for
Sports steering wheel
361 WM $
25 |900 114 014 01 Shake- proof washer 3
26 [N 010 261 3 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M4 X 16
27 (900 025 002 02 Washer 2
27 (900 025 002 03 Washer 2
28 |900 146 029 02 Oval - head screw 3 TURBO
B 3,5 X 13
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 501-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 501-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear axle carrier 924
Rear axle link
F >>92481 00776
F >>92482 01225
F >>92483 30098
1 477 500 053 Rear axle carrier 1
2 477 405 423 Washer 4
A 13
3 N 012 042 4 Lock ring 4
4 N 010 154 3 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 12 X 55
6 311 501 191 Rubber stop 2
7 477 501 035 D Rear axle link /L 1
(7) |477 501 036 D Rear axle link /R 1
8 |477 501 541 Si | ent bl oc 4
9 N 010 190 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 12 X 90
10 |803 199 347 Spri ng washer 4
10 |803 199 34H Washer 4
11 |N 022 141 4 Lock nut 2
M12 X 1,5
12 |311 511 115 D Tor si on bar /L 1
22 W
(12) |311 511 116 D Tor si on bar /R 1
22 W
13 113 511 205 B Spring brace /L 1
(13) |113 511 206 B Spring brace /R 1
14 113 511 227 B Lid 2
15 [N 012 028 1 Lock ring 8
16 |N 010 254 6 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M 10 X 22
16 |N 010 254 F Hexagon- head bol t 8
M 10 X 22
17 | 111 511 245 E Rubber nounti ng 2
Qut er
18 |311 511 245 Rubber nounti ng /R 1
I nner
(18) |311 511 246 Rubber nounti ng /L 1
I nner
19 [N 010 138 1 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M12 X 1,5 X 38
20 |N 011 531 7 Washer 12
21 |211 513 537 Spring washer 6
22 [N 011 020 8 Hexagon nut 6
M12 X 1,5
22 900 034 036 01 Hexagon nut 6
M12 X 1,5
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 501-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 501-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear axle carrier
Rear axle link
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
1 477 500 053 F Rear axle carrier 1 924
4- speed
(1) |477 500 053 E Rear axle carrier 1
5- speed
2 |477 501 069 A Rubber bush 2
3 311 501 191 Rubber stop 2
4 477 501 035 D Rear axle link /L 1
(4) |477 501 036 D Rear axle link /R 1
5 |477 501 541 Si | ent bl oc 4
6 |477 501 089 Mount i ng 2
6 951 333 088 30 Mount i ng 2
6 |[951 333 088 32 Mount i ng 2
7 900 075 043 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 30
8 |900 025 008 09 Washer 4
8 |900 025 008 04 Washer 4
9 [N 022 149 2 Lock nut 2
9A [N 021 1311 Lock nut 2
M12 X 1,5
10 |477 501 697 Washer 2
11 |N 010 190 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 12 X 90
12 |944 331 075 00 Supporting nount /L 1
12 |944 331 075 01 Supporting nount /L 1
(12) |944 331 076 00 Supporting nount /R 1
(12) |944 331 076 01 Supporting nount /R 1
13 |900 075 040 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 20
13 |900 075 517 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 20
14 |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 8
15 |[944 331 059 00 Bearing flange /L 1
(15) (944 331 060 00 Bearing flange IR 1
16 |477 501 667 Washer 2
17 |N 010 465 5 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 65
17 |900 074 248 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 65
17A |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 8
18 |N 010 455 3 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M 10 X 55
19 |900 082 059 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 115
20 |803 199 347 Spri ng washer 8
20 (803 199 34H Washer 8
21 |N 022 141 4 Lock nut 2
W12 X 1,5
21A |311 511 115 D Tor si on bar /L 1 924
22 W
(21A) |311 511 116 D Tor si on bar IR 1 924
22 W
(21A) | 944 333 115 00 Tor si on bar /L 1
23,5 W
Only together with
Stabiliser
14 MM
(21A) | 944 333 116 00 Tor si on bar /R 1
23,5 W
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 501-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Only together with
Stabiliser
14 WM
22 |477 511 201 Rear axle strut /L 1
22 |477 511 202 Rear axle strut /R 1
26 911 333 303 00 Eccentric screw 2
26 911 333 303 01 Eccentric screw 2
27 |911 333 305 00 Hexagon- head bol t 2
27 |911 333 305 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
28 911 333 307 00 Washer 4
28 |911 333 307 02 Washer 4
29 |900 910 092 02 Lock nut 4
VM16 X 1,5
29 |900 360 007 01 Lock nut 4
VM16 X 1,5
30 |[477 511 519 Canber eccentric 2 924
30A |477 511 515 Canber eccentric 2
Only together with
Stabiliser
14 WM
30A |477 511 516 Canber eccentric 2
Only together with
Stabiliser
14 WM
31 [N 010 138 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M12 X 1,5 X 38
32 |N 011 531 7 Washer 8
33 |N 022 141 4 Lock nut 4
VM12 X 1,5
34 |900 075 029 09 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
34 |900 075 029 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
35 |900 025 007 02 Washer 4
35 |900 025 007 03 Washer 4
36 |900 910 022 09 Lock nut 2
36 |900 910 022 03 Lock nut 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 501-10

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
| 2
% T T T 6
©
Q‘@
=
37 2 14 .
/q '{fa | o
e | De
N @. \ l/ 1‘4
| 16 1
. 17
\F 1F l \ |
P 1
- (' )
C
7l
15
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 501-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear wheel shaft
Lubricants
- PCG 043 110 00 G ease 1
Beari ng
200 R
1 477 501 263 Rear wheel shaft 2
2 113 501 305 Spacer ring 2
I nner
3 113 501 315 H Radi al shaft seal 4
4 |NO012 319 1 Circlip 2
5 113 501 283 Deep- groove ball bearing 2
6 113 501 243 Spacer tube 2
6 PCG 501 243 Spacer tube 2
7 113 501 277 A Cylindrical-roller bearing 2
Qut er
7 113 501 277 B Cylindrical-roller bearing 2
Qut er
8 113 501 291 B Seal ing ring 2
9 113 501 311 Lid 2
10 |[113 501 303 Spacer ring 2
Qut er
11 |311 501 317 Washer 8
10,2 X 18
12 [N 012 231 1 Spring washer 8
A 10
13 |311 501 325 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M 10 X 35
14 311 501 221 Castl e nut 2
15 ]900 021 025 02 Cotter pin 2
Brake drum
16 |477 501 615 A Brake drum 2
16 |924 352 031 00 Brake drum 2
Di sc brake
17 477 501 065 Wheel hub 2
18 911 331 671 00 Wheel bolt 10
19 |477 501 701 Spacer ring 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

IIIIIII

ation: 501-15

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76




llustration: 501-15

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Drive shaft
1 |477 501 103 Drive shaft 2
1 |477 501 101 A Drive shaft /L 1 AUT.
1 |477 501 102 A Drive shaft /R 1 AUT.
2 944 331 903 00 Repair kit 4
Dust bel | ows
3 |944 331 901 00 Repair kit 4
Constant-vel ocity j oint
4 893 407 237 Pan- head screw 12
4 N 911 082 01 Mul ti pl e-tooth screw 12
5 [944 332 191 00 Pl ate 6
6 |000 043 005 00 G ease X
Opti nol y
1 90-granme tube
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 502-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976551979
17—
7
9 6
12 | I T
| Q 3
IR
11 10 7 ¢ %%)
' 9,
4
5
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 502-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Stabiliser
Vi brati on danper
1 |477 511 409 B St abi | i ser 1 924
18 $
1A |477 511 411 A St abi | i ser 1
14 $
F 92481 00777>>
2 |477 511 051 A St abi l'i ser nounting 2
3 |477 511 515 Canber eccentric 2
3 |477 511 516 Canber eccentric 2
4 |N 011 531 7 Washer 2
5 |N 022 141 4 Lock nut 2
M12 X 1,5
6 |900 025 008 09 Washer 4
6 |900 025 008 04 Washer 4
7 |N 022 149 2 Lock nut 4
8 N 010 452 4 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 52
8 900 074 374 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 52
Mount
Cross tube
9 113 411 333 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
10 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 20
11 | 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 4
11 |[900 027 015 03 Lock ring 4
12 |477 411 313 F Rubber nounti ng 2
14 $
Vi brati on danper
13 477 513 031 B Vi brati on danper 2 924
F >>92481 00776
F >>92482 01225
F >>92483 30098
(13) |477 513 031 C Vi brati on danper 2 924
- fichtel + sachs -
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
(13) |477 513 031 E Vi bration danper 2 924
- koni -
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
(13) |477 513 031 H Vi brati on danper 2 TURBO
- fichtel + sachs -
(13) |944 333 031 00 Vi brati on danper 2 TURBO
- koni -
14 |N 010 156 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
15 |N 012 042 4 Lock ring 4
16 |N 011 020 8 Hexagon nut 4
M12 X 1,5
16 |900 034 036 01 Hexagon nut 4
M12 X 1,5
17 |900 082 059 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M12 X 1,5 X 115
(17) |900 082 044 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 125
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
(17) |900 082 118 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 502-00 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M12 X 1,5 X 125
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
18 |043 101 129 Washer 2
18 |900 025 009 02 Washer 2
-3 Kat 004

24.07.2017



EEEEEEE

llustration: 601-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(1)

(1)

2A
(2A)

(3)

3A

3A

3A

3A

477 601 029

477 601 030

477 601 031

477 601 031

477 601 025
431 601 139

477 601 139

477 601 041

999 182 003

N 020 112 1

477 601 151

901 361 031

477 601 151

928 361 032

PCG 361 032

PCG 361 032

PCG 361 032

36

01

01

01

02

01

Di sc whee

Di sc whee
51/2J X 14

St eel

4-

Hol e

St eel whee
51/2 J X 15

St eel

5-

Hol e

for winter use
Di sc whee

6 J X 14

Li ght al |l oy

4-

Hol e

Al | oy whee

6 J X 14

Li ght al |l oy

Bl ack

4-

Hol e

Cast spoked whee
VWheel bolt

M14 X 1,5 X 25,5
for

477.601. 029. A
VWheel bolt

M14 X 1,5 X 25,5
Lock

for

Al | oy wheel s
477.601. 031. B/ D

Wheel nut

Bal | seat nut

for

St eel whee

Hub cap

for

St eel whee

4-

Hol e

Hub cap

for

St eel whee

5-

Hol e

Hub cap

Al | oy whee

Hub cap

Silver nmetallic
Por sche Wappen
Sil ver

Hub cap

Silver nmetallic
Por sche Wappen
Bl ack

Hub cap

Silver nmetallic
Por sche Wappen
Bl ack

Hub cap

20
20

924

TURBO

924

924

TURBO
924

924

TURBO

924

924

TURBO

TURBO

TURBO

924

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 601-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
MA71
Silver netallic
Por sche Wappen
Bl ack
3A [PCG 361 032 02 Hub cap 4 924
MA71
Silver netallic
Por sche Wappen
Bl ack
4 1321 601 173 Cap 16
5 914 361 441 00 Ret ai ner spring X
6 |[928 361 410 00 Bal ance wei ght X
10 G
(6) [928 361 411 00 Bal ance wei ght X
20 G
(6) [928 361 412 00 Bal ance wei ght X
30 G
(6) [928 361 413 00 Bal ance wei ght X
40 G
(6) [928 361 414 00 Bal ance wei ght X
50 G
(6) [928 361 415 00 Bal ance wei ght X
60 G
(6) [928 361 416 00 Bal ance wei ght X
70 G
(6) [928 361 417 00 Bal ance wei ght X
80 G
(6) |901 361 410 00 Bal ance stick-on wei ght X 924
10 G
(6) |901 361 411 00 Bal ance stick-on wei ght X 924
20 G
(6) |901 361 412 00 Bal ance stick-on wei ght X 924
30 G
(6) |901 361 413 00 Bal ance stick-on wei ght X 924
40 G
7 900 265 001 50 Rubber val ve 5
15,2 WM $
7 900 265 001 51 Rubber val ve 5
15,2 WM $
- 477 601 011 Enmer gency wheel 1 924
51/2 J X 14
4-
Hol e
with collapsible tire
B 78-14 SST
- 477 601 015 A Emer gency wheel 1 TURBO
51/2 J X 15
5-
Hol e
with collapsible tire
165/ 15
- 911 361 510 02 Smal | el ectric conpressor 1
- 911 722 202 00 Tyre pressure gauge 1
Por sche
Cl assic
nmt Lederhille
- 914 722 104 10 W ng screw 1
M 10 X 55
- W ng screw 1
M 10 X 75
- 477 813 157 Mounting plate 1
- 477 813 191 Support 1
- N 010 251 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



[llustration

: 601-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 10 X 18
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 1
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 1
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 602-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

Model: 924 76

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 602-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sc brake 924
Front axle
1 477 407 165 B Cover plate -78 2
1 477 407 165 E Cover plate 79- 2
2 |NO12 234 5 Spring washer 6
B 7
3 N 010 226 2 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M7 X 10
4 |477 405 583 B Br ake disc 2
5 477 615 107 Fl oating calliper /L 1
(5) |477 615 108 Fl oating calliper /R 1
6 |900 028 014 02 Washer 4
B 12
6 |900 028 014 03 Washer 4
B 12
7 N 010 137 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M12 X 1,5 X 35
8 803 615 169 Gui de spring /L 1
(8) |803 615 170 Gui de spring IR 1
9 113 615 273 A Ventil ation val ve 2
10 |[211 611 483 Dust boot 2
11 |803 615 269 C Expandi ng spring 2
12 | 803 615 261 B Ret ai ning pin 4
13 |477 698 151 A Brake pad repair set 1
- 928 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1
- 477 698 163 Parts set 1
14 803 698 471 C Gasket set 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 602-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 602-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sc brake 924
MA71
Front axle
TURBO
1 477 407 165 F Cover plate 2
2 |NO12 234 5 Spring washer 6
B 7
3 N 010 226 2 Hexagon- head bol t 6
M7 X 10
4 |477 405 083 A Br ake disc 2
4 |477 405 083 D Br ake disc 2
5 900 075 079 02 Hexagon- head bol t 10
M8 X 22
6 N 012 241 1 Spring washer 10
B 8
7 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 10
M 8
7 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 10
M 8
8 477 615 109 Fl oating calliper /L 1
(8) |477 615 110 Fl oating cal li per /R 1
9 |900 028 014 02 Washer 4
B 12
9 |900 028 014 03 Washer 4
B 12
10 [N 040 108 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M12 X 1,5 X 40
11 431 615 169 CGui de spring 2
11 |PCG 615 169 Gui de spring 2
12 1928 351 945 00 Ventil ation val ve 2
13 |[211 611 483 Dust boot 2
14 1928 351 935 00 Expandi ng spring 2
15 |928 351 936 00 Ret ai ning pin 4
16 |477 615 112 Ret ai ni ng spring 2
17 |477 698 155 Brake pad repair set 1
- 944 351 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1
- 944 351 951 03 Brake pad repair set 1
- 944 351 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1
wi t hout asbest os
- 944 351 951 03 Brake pad repair set 1
wi t hout asbest os
- 944 351 952 01 Mounting parts 1
18 928 351 941 00 Gasket set 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 603-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

15
_| 14
|
%0
24
Mmmm\ |
18 |
20
.
J J/o»‘/; 5
""" ,—
-~ N
‘ & o
= i
\ 29
V|

=
N /
i
g/f’
§—a

)
M,

N
s N

|

19 19

W
(@]

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 603-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Br ake 924
Rear axl e
1 113 609 163 St opper 8
2 211 609 185 A Leaf spring 2
for
Adj usting nut
3 113 609 205 A Adj usti ng nut 4
4 131 609 209 Adj usting screw 4
5 251 609 283 Conpr essi on spring 4
6 |251 609 289 Concave washer 4
7 113 609 439 E Brake nounting plate /L 1
(7) 1113 609 440 E Brake nounting plate /R 1
8 481 609 439 A Brake nounting plate /L (S) 1
(8) |481 609 440 A Brake nounting plate IR (S) 1
9 |477 609 537 D Brake shoe 4
40
wi th pad
9 Br ake shoe 4
40
wi th pad
wi t hout asbest os
10 |477 609 537 E Br ake shoe (S) 4
40
wi th pad
10 Br ake shoe (S) 4
40
with pad
wi t hout asbest os
11 [N 013 633 1 Ri vet 36
C4X17,5
12 |171 609 579 B Rol |l pin 4
37
13 |113 609 601 A Bearing pin (S) 2
for
Lever
14 |211 609 601 B Bearing pin 2
for
Lever
15 |N 012 228 3 Spring washer 2
B 8
16 113 609 605 A Return spring 2
Upper
16 113 609 605 B Return spring 2
Upper
17 1113 609 605 D Return spring (S) 4
Upper
18 113 609 309 B Return spring 2
Lower
18 113 609 309 C Return spring 2
Lower
19 311 609 609 Return spring (S) 4
Lower
20 |113 609 613 A Brake | ever /L 1
(20) |113 609 614 A Brake | ever /R 1
21 113 609 613 C Brake | ever /L (S) 1
(21) 113 609 614 C Brake | ever IR (S) 1
22 |211 609 619 Lock washer 2
for
Bearing pin
23 |113 609 625 C anp 2
for
Push rod
24 1113 609 631 A Push rod 2

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 603-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
25 |[113 609 637 Support /L 1
for
Par ki ng- br ake cabl e
(25) [113 609 638 Support /R 1
for
Par ki ng- br ake cabl e
26 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 15
26 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 15
27 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
B 8
27 (900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
B 8
28 (113 609 801 A Push rod /L (9 1
(28) [113 609 802 A Push rod IR (9) 1
29 113 609 853 Adj usting | ever /L (S) 1
(29) |1113 609 854 Adj usting | ever IR (S) 1
30 [113 609 859 Tensi on spring (S) 2
for
Brake | ever
31 |477 698 075 A Brake pad repair set 1
- jurid -
31 Brake pad repair set 1
- energit -
wi t hout asbest os
(31) |477 698 076 A Brake pad repair set 1
- jurid -
Oversize 0.50 mm
(31) Brake pad repair set 1
- energit -
wi t hout asbest os
Oversize 0.50 nmm
Brake drum
See group
5/ 01/ 10
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 603-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 603-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Br ake 924
Rear
Wheel brake cylinder
1 477 611 055 E Wheel brake cylinder 2
19, 05
2 900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 15
2 900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 15
3 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
3 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
4 211 611 477 A Ventil ation val ve 2
5 |[211 611 483 Dust boot 2
6 113 611 695 D Protection cap 2
7 |477 698 051 Repair kit 2
Wheel brake cylinder
19, 05
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 603-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 603-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sc brake
Rear axl e TURBO
1 944 352 041 02 Brake disc 2
2 N 033 167 1 Count er sunk- head screw 4
M6 X 12
2 900 269 047 01 Count er sunk- head screw 4
M6 X 12
3 944 352 429 00 Fl oati ng cal li per /L 1
wi t hout pad
(3) [944 352 430 00 Fl oating calli per IR 1
wi t hout pad
4 1477 698 157 Brake pad repair set 1
(4) |944 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1
wi t hout asbest os
(4) 928 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1
wi t hout asbest os
- 944 352 952 00 Mounting parts 1
5 928 352 935 00 Expandi ng spring 2
6 |[928 351 936 00 Ret ai ning pin 4
7 928 352 937 00 Ret ai ni ng spring 2
8 [928 352 941 00 Gasket set 2
9 901 352 977 10 Bl eeder val ve 2
10 |[901 351 927 10 Dust boot 2
11 |928 352 939 00 CGui de spring /L 1
(11) (928 352 940 00 Gui de spring IR 1
12 [N 010 137 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M12 X 1,5
13 [N 012 232 1 Spring washer 4
Handbr ake
14 996 352 993 00 Repair kit 4
wi t hout asbest os
(14) 997 352 993 02 Br ake shoe 1
1 set
Only together with
Conpr essi on spring
996. 352. 741. 00
Adj usting screw
993. 352.071. 00
15 1928 352 957 02 Conpr essi on spring 4
(15) |996 352 741 00 Conpr essi on spring 4
Only together with
Repair kit
997. 352. 993. 02
16 |911 352 944 00 Support bush 2
17 |911 352 098 00 Adj usting screw 2
17 |911 352 098 01 Adj usting screw 2
18 901 352 954 10 Return spring 2
19 901 352 932 10 Return spring 2
20 (951 352 090 00 Expandi ng bow 2
21 |477 609 459 Bol t 2
22 [N 900 588 01 Lock 2
23 |477 609 111 Cal | i per carrier /L 1
23 |477 609 426 A Brake nounting plate /R 1
24 |937 352 801 00 Protective plate 2
25 [N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M6 X 10
26 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 8
27 1993 352 071 00 Adj usting screw 2
Only together with
Repair kit
997. 352. 993. 02
27 |298 609 723 Adj usting screw 2
Only together with
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 603-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repair kit
997. 352.993. 02
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 604-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake naster cylinder
1 [477 611 015 A Brake naster cylinder 1 924
with
Brake |ight switch
20. 64 (TEVES)
(1) |928 355 011 04 Brake naster cylinder 1 TURBO
924
Ma71
- 803 611 245 Stop screw 1
- N 013 804 2 Seal ing ring 1
- 477 611 015 A Brake naster cylinder 1 924
for
Brake nmaster cylinder
477.611. 015. A
Brake |ight switch
See group
9/ 06/ 00
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 604-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 604-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Expansi on t ank
Brake booster
1 251 611 243 Seal ing ring 1
2 |477 611 301 B Expansi on tank 1 924
(2) |477 611 301 C Expansi on tank 1 924
MB92
(2) |477 611 303 Expansi on tank 1 TURBO
3 |477 611 361 Lid 1
3A |477 611 351 Lid 1 MB92
with float
5 |[211 611 381 B Strai ner 1
(5) |477 611 385 FI oat 1 MB92
7 N 024 510 1 Hose cl anp 8
7A 477 611 909 El bow 1 924
8 803 611 933 Check val ve 1 924
9 823 611 939 B Vacuum hose 1 924
600 MM
9A (321 611 813 T- pi ece (S 1 924
10 477 611 945 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1 924
(10) 477 611 945 D I ntermedi ate piece 1 TURBO
- 477 611 951 Gasket 1 924
for
I nt ermedi at e pi ece
11 477 612 107 B Br ake boost er 1 924
( TEVES)
(11) 477 612 107 G Brake booster 1 924
( SCHAEFER)
(11) |928 355 023 04 Br ake boost er 1 TURBO
( TEVES)
12 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 9
13 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 9
13 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 9
14 823 611 969 A Seal ing ring 1 924
for
Br acket
14 477 611 969 D Gasket 1 TURBO
15 |477 611 115 Bel | ows 1 924
( TEVES)
(15) |477 611 115 A Bel | ows 1 924
( SCHAEFER)

(15) |477 611 115 Bel | ows 1 TURBO
16 |211 611 817 A Seal i ng pl ug 2 924
(16) |911 355 922 00 Seal i ng pl ug 2 TURBO
17 1431 611 933 Check val ve 1
18 911 355 921 00 Rubber seal 1
18 ]955 355 921 00 Rubber seal 1
19 999 181 022 51 Hose *
20 [321 611 813 T- pi ece 1
21 | 477 612 147 A Vacuum hose 1
22 |035 133 753 A Venturi tube 1
22 |035 133 753 B Venturi tube 1
23 |N 020 607 1 d amp 1
24 |477 612 149 El bow 1

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 604-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake |ines
Front
1 477 611 071 A Br ake hose 2
1 477 611 071 E Br ake hose 2
(1) |477 611 071 B Brake hose 2 TURBO
(1) |477 611 071 F Brake hose 2 TURBO
2 113 611 715 A Brake hose bracket 2
3 |477 611 723 Brake |ine /L 1 924
(3) |477 611 723 A Brake |ine /L 1 TURBO
4 477 611 724 Brake |ine IR 1
F >>92481 09474
(4) |477 611 724 A Brake |ine IR 1
F 92491 00051>>
6 477 611 739 Brake |ine 1
F >>92481 09474
(6) |477 611 739 C Brake |ine 1 924
F 92491 00051>>
(6) |477 611 739 B Brake |ine 1 TURBO
8 113 611 755 Di stributing piece 1
9 |477 611 767 B Cable clip 2
10 |900 075 016 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 22
10 |900 075 016 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 22
11 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-15 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 604-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake |ines
Rear
1 113 611 715 A Brake hose bracket 4
3 |477 611 741 Brake |ine /L 1
F >>92481 00776
(3) |477 611 741 A Brake |ine 1 924
F 92481 00777>>
F >>92481 09474
(3) |477 611 741 B Brake |ine 1
F 92491 00051>>
4 477 611 745 Brake |ine /L 1
F >>92481 00776
(4) |477 611 745 A Brake |ine /L 1
F 92481 00777>>
5 477 611 746 Brake |ine 1
F >>92481 00776
(5) |477 611 746 A Brake |ine 1 924
F 92481 00777>>
F >>92481 09474
(5) |477 611 746 B Brake |ine 1
F 92491 00051>>
5A |477 611 744 A Brake |ine 1 924
F >>92481 09474
(5A) |477 611 744 B Brake |ine 1
F 92491 00051>>
6 |477 611 767 B Cable clip 14
7 477 611 775 Br ake hose 2
7 944 355 081 00 Br ake hose 2
8 |477 611 781 Brake |ine /L 1 924
F >>92481 00776
8 Brake |ine /L 1 924
F 92481 00777>>
8 477 611 781 A Brake |ine /L 1 TURBO
9 |477 611 782 Brake |ine IR 1 924
F >>92481 00776
9 Brake |ine /R 1 924
F 92481 00777>>
9 |477 611 782 A Brake |ine IR 1 TURBO
10 113 611 791 Connecti ng piece 2
11 |900 075 016 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 22
11 |900 075 016 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 22
12 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
13 |477 611 783 Suppor t 2 TURBO
14 |N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2 TURBO
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 698-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 698-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

>>

477 698 075

N 013 633 1

477 698 075

N 013 633 1

477 698 076

N 013 633 1

477 698 076

N 013 633 1

477 698 151

803
803
803

477

113
171

477

615
615
698

698

611
698

698

269
261
471

051

695
181

155

OwmWO

Repair kits

Brake pad repair set
- jurid -
Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

Ri vet

C4X17,5

Brake pad repair set
- energit -

wi t hout asbest os
Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

Ri vet

C4X7,5

Brake pad repair set
- jurid -

Oversize 0.50 mm
Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

40

Ri vet

C4X17,5

Brake pad repair set
- energit -

wi t hout asbest os
Oversize 0.50 nmm
Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

Ri vet

C4X17,5

Brake pad repair set
for

Fl oating cal li per
Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

Expandi ng spring
Ret ai ning pin

Gasket set

for

Fl oati ng cal li per
Conpri si ng:

Seal ing ring
Crclip

Slide

Protection cap
Repair kit

for

Wheel brake cylinder
19. 05

Conpri si ng:

Spring

Filler piece

Boot

Pi st on

Protection cap
Repair kit

for

Brake nmaster cylinder
20. 64 (TEVES)

Brake pad repair set
(JURI D 209, 380)

Conpri si ng:

/H

/H

/H

/H

Y

Y

/H

Y

45

NAND

N NRP R

P NNNDN P

924

924

924

924

924

924

924

TURBO
924
MA71

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 698-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Br ake pad 4
- 928 351 935 00 Expandi ng spring 2
- 928 351 936 00 Ret ai ning pin 4
- 901 351 955 10 Safety clip 4
>> 1944 351 951 02 Brake pad repair set IV 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng: 924
MA71
Br ake pad 4
(JURI D 209*-238)
>> 1944 351 951 03 Brake pad repair set IV 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng: 924
MA71
Br ake pad 4
(JURI D 209*-238)
>> 1944 351 951 02 Brake pad repair set 1 TURBO
wi t hout asbest os IV 924
MA71
Conpri si ng:
Br ake pad 4
(TEXTAR T400)
>> 1944 351 951 03 Brake pad repair set 1 TURBO
wi t hout asbest os IV 924
MA71
Conpri si ng:
Br ake pad 4
(TEXTAR T400)
>> 1944 351 952 01 Mounting parts 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng: IV 924
MA71
Expandi ng spring 2
Ret ai ning pin 4
Ret ai ni ng spring 2
Saf ety seal 4
>> 1928 351 941 00 Gasket set IV 2 TURBO
for 924
MA71
Fl oati ng cal li per
Conpri si ng:
Gasket 1
Protection cap 1
Cl anmping ring 1
>> | 477 698 157 Brake pad repair set /H 1 TURBO
(JURI D 231) 924
MA71
Conpri si ng:
Br ake pad 4
- 928 352 935 00 Expandi ng spring 2
- 928 351 936 00 Ret ai ning pin 4
- 928 352 937 00 Ret ai ni ng spring 2
>> 1944 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set /H 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng: 924
MA71
Br ake pad 4
(JURI D 231-223)
>> 1928 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set /H 1 TURBO
Conpri si ng: 924
MA71
Br ake pad 4
(JURI D 231-223)
>> 1944 352 951 02 Brake pad repair set /H 1 TURBO
wi t hout asbest os 924
MA71
Conpri si ng:
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 698-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

>>

>>

>>

>>

928 352 951 02

944 352 952 00

928 352 941 00

928 355 913 00

Br ake pad

( TEXTAR T426)

Brake pad repair set
wi t hout asbest os

Conpri si ng:

Br ake pad

( TEXTAR T426)
Mounting parts
Conpri si ng:
Expandi ng spring
Ret ai ning pin

Ret ai ni ng spring
Saf ety seal
Gasket set

Fl oating cal li per
Conpri si ng:
Gasket

Protection cap
Crclip

Slide

Repair kit

for

Brake nmaster cylinder

23,81 W

/H

/H

/H

[EnY

NDBNBEDN

PR PR

TURBO
924
MA71

TURBO

TURBO

TURBO

924
MA71

24.07.2017

Kat 004



EEEEEEE

llustration: 701-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 701-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shift nmechani sm 924
Manual transmni ssion
1 477 711 103 B I ntermedi ate shift |ever 1
2 477 711 107 B Gear shift rod 1
(2) |944 424 019 00 Gear shift rod 1
Use al so:
477.711.125.B
- 477 711 103 C I ntermedi ate shift |ever 1
3 N 012 415 1 Crclip 1
5 (803 253 111 Lock nut 1
6 |944 424 141 00 Joint rod 1
7 1477 711 147 A Ball pin 2
8 477 711 149 Seal ing ring 4
9 [477 711 155 A Seal ing ring 4
10 |477 711 159 A Bel | ows 1
11 |311 827 181 Washer 2
12 | 823 711 833 Hexagon- head bol t 1
13 [N 012 241 11 Spring washer 1
14 |N 011 525 13 Washer 1
15 |N 012 108 2 Serrated | ock washer 1
16 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
17 |N 010 233 6 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 28
17 |900 075 136 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 28
18 477 711 205 D Gearshift |ever 1
19 |477 711 217 Vi bration danper 1
20 |477 711 219 Vi brati on danper 1
21 944 424 229 00 Beari ng bracket 1
22 |944 424 231 01 Beari ng shell 1
23 [N 012 108 2 Serrated | ock washer 2
24 [N 010 237 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 12
24 [N 010 237 14 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 12
25 |N 011 525 13 Washer 2
26 477 711 239 Sound absor ber 1
27 900 028 005 02 Spri ng washer 1
29 |N 012 437 1 Lock washer 1
30 [477 711 269 Ret ai ner spring 1
31 |477 711 271 A Bel | ows 1
32 |477 711 285 Protective tube 1
33 |477 711 289 Gearshift knob 1
4- speed
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 701-01

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 701-01

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shift nmechani sm 924
w81
Manual transmni ssion
TURBO
1 928 424 105 06 Gearshift knob 1
2 |477 711 251 B Boot 1
3 (928 424 073 01 Gearshift knob 1
with
Boot
928 424 073 01 1AJ | Bl ack
928 424 073 01 3NG|Brown
4 477 711 270 I nner sl eeve 1
5 477 711 240 I nsul ation 1
6 [477 711 237 A Beari ng bracket 1
7 N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 10
8 N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
A6
9 477 711 106 Gear shift rod 1
- 964 424 223 00 Bush 2
for
Gear shift rod
10 |477 711 154 Guiding rod 1
11 |477 711 176 A Angul ar j oi nt 1
12 900 034 003 02 Hexagon nut 1
BM 10
13 |477 711 216 Leaf spring 2
14 999 924 002 40 Bush 4
15 |999 166 034 02 Sl -1 ock 2
16 901 424 229 00 Coni cal screw 1
17 477 711 206 B Gearshift |ever 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 701-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 701-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shift nmechani sm 924
Aut omatic transm ssion
1 477 713 025 A Shift nmechani sm 1
1A |944 426 109 01 Det ent 1
2 |171 927 145 A Cont acts 1
3 311 927 147 B Support for contact 1
4 N 013 968 1 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,8 X 13
5 |[321 713 855 A Bul b hol der 1
5A [111 919 243 Bul b socket 1
900 631 132 90 Bul b 1
7 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 5
7A |N 900 067 01 Washer 3
8 N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 15
8A [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 20
9 |477 713 279 Cover 1
10 |477 713 111 Cover 1
477 713 111 o0i1C Bl ack
477 713 111 90V Br own -77
477 713 111 89S Cadbury brown 77-
11 |477 713 277 Cover strip 1
12 |477 713 115 Sound absor ber 1
Use
(12) |944 426 182 01 Sound absor ber 1
It is necessary to rework
(12) |944 426 181 00 Sound absor ber 1
It is necessary to rework
13 |321 713 139 Sel ector knob 1
321 713 139 899 Bl ack
14 |473 867 471 Seal ing ring 1
15 |477 713 265 A Cabl e 1
16 |N 012 325 1 Lock washer 1
17 477 713 281 A Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
18 [N 012 038 1 Lock ring 2
19 |N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 20
20 |311 713 269 A Bel | ows 1
21 |311 713 291 A Cl anpi ng sl eeve 1
22 |311 713 293 Cl anmpi ng bol t 1
23 [N 012 241 11 Spring washer 1
B 8 X 15
24 |N 011 118 14 Hexagon nut 1
24 1900 034 001 05 Hexagon nut 1
25 |431 609 781 Protective tube 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 701-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 701-10

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Par ki ng- br ake | ever
1 [477 711 305 B Par ki ng- br ake | ever 1 924
(1) |477 711 305 A Par ki ng- br ake | ever 1 TURBO
2 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
2 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
3 N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
3 N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
4 477 711 317 Support /LL 1
(4) |478 711 318 Support / RL 1
5 [968 613 601 00 Contact sw tch 1
6 [N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 3,5 X9,5
7 1823 711 321 Paw 1
8 481 711 325 Rat chet rod 1
9 (481 711 327 Spring sl eeve 1
10 |839 711 327 Gip handle 1
839 711 327 01C Bl ack
11 |191 711 329 Conpr essi on spring 1
191 711 329 01C Bl ack
191 711 329 043 Br own
12 113 711 333 B Push button 1
113 711 333 B 01C |Bl ack
113 711 333 B 043 |Brown
13 |477 711 339 B Toot h sector 1 924
(13) |944 424 252 00 Toot h sector 1 TURBO
14 |251 711 341 A Bearing pin 2
15 |N 012 437 1 Lock washer 4
16 |477 711 973 Tur nbuckl e 1
17 |477 711 975 Return spring 1
18 |477 609 719 Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 924
995 WM
18 |924 424 141 00 Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 924
995 WM
19 |477 609 720 Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 924
2035 W
18 |[477 609 719 C Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 TURBO
18 |924 424 143 00 Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 TURBO
19 |[477 609 720 C Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 TURBO
1975 MM
19 |924 424 142 00 Par ki ng- br ake cabl e 1 TURBO
1975 MM
19A 477 609 723 Gui de tube 1 TURBO
19A 924 424 524 00 Gui de tube 1 TURBO
- N 020 906 3 Ti e-wr ap 2
6,5 X 450
21 |477 711 965 Conpensati ng bow 1
22 [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
23 |900 910 012 02 Lock nut 1
23 |900 910 047 09 Lock nut 1
24 |900 076 010 02 Nut 1
24 |900 076 010 0B Nut 1
25 [N 012 328 1 Lock washer 1
- 999 513 025 40 Ti e-wr ap 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 702-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 702-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pedal s
Br ake
Clutch
Left-hand drive
1 823 721 141 Br ake pedal 1
F >>92481 00776
(1) (477 721 141 Br ake pedal 1
F 92481 00777>>
(1) 477 723 141 Br ake pedal 1 AUT.
2 443 721 153 A Beari ng sl eeve 4
3 |[823 721 173 Cap 2
(3) [827 723 173 Cap 1 AUT.
4 321 721 191 Return spring 2
4A 1477 721 353 A Clutch power spring 1 TURBO
5 803 721 213 Clevis 1
6 N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
6 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
7 1999 703 183 40 Buf f er 2
8 1843 721 309 Bol t 1
(8) |N 023 151 2 Bearing pin 1 AUT.
9 |NO12 653 1 Lock washer 1
10 [N 023 476 1 Bol t 1
11 477 721 315 C utch pedal 1
F >>92481 00776
(11) (477 721 315 A C utch pedal 1 924
F 92481 00777>>
11A |477 721 315 D C utch pedal 1 TURBO
12 803 721 335 A Clutch cable 1
F >>92491 03260
12B [477 721 333 B Clutch cable 1 924
F 92491 03261>>
12A (477 721 391 Ret ai ner spring 1 924
13 |803 721 339 Thr eaded eye 2
14 ]900 076 010 02 Nut 2
14 900 076 010 OB Nut 2
15 |803 721 393 Bush 1
16 |803 721 397 Washer 1
10,4 X 38 X 2,5
17 477 721 399 A Support 1 924
18 |N 034 879 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M12 X 22
19 |N 010 476 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M12 X 75
20 [N 011 531 7 Washer 1
21 [N 012 042 4 Lock ring 2
22 |N 011 030 4 Hexagon nut 1
23 |803 721 341 Spacer sl eeve 1
24 1803 721 369 Washer 2
25 |803 721 389 Bush 2
26 [N 021 281 1 Lock nut 2
27 1019 141 719 Clutch rel ease | ever 1
28 [N 040 262 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 50
29 [N 015 401 4 Washer 2
30 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
Act uat or
Hydraul i c
31 |477 721 171 Clutch master cylinder 1
Conpl et e
32 1928 423 908 00 Bel | ows 1
33 1928 423 517 00 Clevis 1
34 999 924 002 40 Bush 1
35 |900 025 008 09 Washer 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 702-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
35 |900 025 008 04 Washer 1
36 |999 166 034 02 Sl -1 ock 1
37 1928 423 191 00 Gasket 1
38 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
38 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
39 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 3
39 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 3
- 999 181 021 50 Hose *
12,5 X 7,5
40 220 WM 1
41 477 721 189 A Clutch hose 1
41 477 721 189 B Clutch hose 1
42 477 721 185 Clutch pipeline 1
43 (477 721 191 Support 1
Clutch hose
44 928 423 183 01 Hose hol der 1
45 (477 721 195 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
46 |181 971 847 Cable clip 1
47 (999 924 001 40 Beari ng sl eeve 1
48 [N 011 525 13 Washer 1
49 |N 900 470 01 Lock washer 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 702-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pedal s
Br ake
Clutch
Ri ght - hand drive
1 [478 721 141 Br ake pedal 1
(1) |478 723 141 Br ake pedal 1 AUT.
2 443 721 153 A Beari ng sl eeve 2
2A |478 721 153 Beari ng sl eeve 2
3 [823 721 173 Cap 2
(3) [827 723 173 Cap 1 AUT.
4 321 721 191 Return spring 2
5 |[803 721 213 Clevis 1
6 N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
6 [N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
7 1999 703 183 40 Buf f er 2
9A |N 012 653 1 Lock washer 1
10 [N 023 476 1 Bol t 1
11 |478 721 315 Cl utch pedal 1
12 |478 721 335 A Clutch cable 1
12A (477 721 391 Ret ai ner spring 1
13 |803 721 339 Thr eaded eye 2
14 ]900 076 010 02 Nut 2
14 ]900 076 010 OB Nut 2
15 |803 721 393 Bush 1
16 |803 721 397 Washer 1
10,4 X 38 X 2,5
17 477 721 399 A Support 1
18 |N 034 879 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 22
19 |N 010 476 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 75
20 [N 011 531 7 Washer 1
21 [N 012 042 4 Lock ring 2
22 |N 011 030 4 Hexagon nut 1
23 |803 721 341 Spacer sl eeve 1
24 (803 721 369 Washer 2
25 |803 721 389 Bush 2
26 [N 021 281 1 Lock nut 2
27 1019 141 719 Clutch rel ease | ever 1
28 [N 040 262 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 50
29 [N 015 401 4 Washer 2
30 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
31 (478 721 113 A Br acket 1
32 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 3
32 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 3
33 |N 012 229 3 Spring washer 3
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 702-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 702-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accel er at or pedal
Accel erator cable
F >>92481 00776
F >>92482 01225
F >>92483 30098
1 477 721 545 Accel erator |ever shaft /LL 1
2 |477 721 537 Lever /LL 1
3 321 721 543 Bearing sl eeve /LL 1
4 N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 1
A 6,4
5 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
5 |900 076 010 0B Nut 1
6 823 721 553 Beari ng sl eeve /LL 1
7 N 011 524 4 Washer 1
A 6,4
8 477 721 547 B Accel erator cable /LL 1
9 N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
F 92481 00777>>
F 92482 01226>>
F 92483 30099>>
F >>92481 09474
F >>92482 11638
F >>92483 30450
1A 477 721 507 Accel erat or control /LL 1
(1A) |478 721 507 Accel erator control / RL 1
8 477 721 547 B Accel erator cable /LL 1
(8) |478 721 547 B Accel erator cable / RL 1
9 N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
F 92491 00001>>
F 92492 00001>>
F 92493 00001>>
1B |477 721 507 A Lever /LL 1
1B |944 423 031 00 Accel er at or pedal /LL 1
(1B) |945 423 031 01 Accel erat or pedal / RL 1 924
8A |477 721 547 F Accel erator cable /LL 1 924
(8A) |478 721 547 C Accel erator cable / RL 1 924
F >>92491 04100
(8A) |478 721 547 E Accel erator cable / RL 1 924
F 92491 04101>>
8B 477 721 547 E Accel erator cable /LL 1 TURBO
76-
10 |827 723 511 A Accel er at or pedal 1
10 |827 723 511 B Accel er at or pedal 1
11 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
11 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
12 |803 817 121 Washer 2
13 |900 025 038 40 Washer 2
14 |N 012 436 2 Lock washer 3
15 |823 721 569 Ret ai ner spring 1
16 |477 721 543 Bearing sl eeve 2
17 999 703 183 40 Buf f er 1

24.07.2017

Kat 004




PO CSeHES llustration: 702-15 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 702-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accel er at or pedal AUT.
Accel erator cable
-78
1 |477 723 507 B Lever /LL 1
(1) |478 723 507 A Lever / RL 1
2 477 721 547 D Accel erator cable /LL 1
(2) |478 723 547 Accel erator cable / RL 1
3 N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
4 477 723 557 C Bowden contr ol /LL 1
Control pressure
4A | 477 723 602 Cabl e /LL 1
(4) |478 723 557 A Bowden contr ol / RL 1
Control pressure
(4A) |478 723 602 Cabl e / RL 1
5 N 012 230 6 Spri ng washer 1
6 900 158 004 00 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
7 |477 723 546 Lever 1
8 477 723 551 A Ret ai ni ng spring 1
9 (477 723 571 Ret ai ner spring 2
10 |431 721 346 A Dual cl anp 1
11 Dual cl anp 1
1A |944 423 033 00 Accel er at or pedal /LL 1
1A Accel er at or pedal /LL 1
(1) |478 723 507 A Lever / RL 1
2A |477 723 535 Throttle |inkage 1
3A |911 423 147 00 Bal | socket 1
3B [N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1
3B |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1
4B 477 723 575 A Accel erator cable /LL 1
Accel erat or control
Control pressure
AC 477 723 602 C Cabl e /LL 1
(4B) |478 723 575 A Accel erator cable / RL 1
Accel erat or control
Control pressure
(4C) |478 723 602 B Cabl e / RL 1
12 |N 012 323 1 Lock washer 1
13 477 723 525 Support 1
14 477 723 579 Br acket 1
15 477 723 511 Defl ection roller 1
16 |477 723 515 Accel erator control 1
17 477 723 531 Washer 1
18 113 251 273 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
19 1999 659 045 40 Protection cap 1
20 |477 723 523 St eering knuckl e spring 1
35 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3
36 [N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M6 X 15
37 [N 012 228 3 Spring washer 1
38 [N 010 237 6 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 12
38 [N 010 237 14 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 12
39 |900 151 003 02 Washer 2
39 |900 151 006 03 Washer 2
76-
21 |827 723 511 A Accel er at or pedal 1
21 |827 723 511 B Accel er at or pedal 1
22 (900 076 010 02 Nut 2
22 [900 076 010 0B Nut 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 702-15

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
23 |[803 817 121 Washer 2
24 477 721 543 Bearing sl eeve 2
25 |N 012 436 2 Lock washer 3
26 (900 025 038 40 Washer 2
27 (999 703 183 40 Buf f er 1
28 |[823 721 569 Ret ai ner spring 1
29 (477 723 601 Ni ppl e 1
30 [477 723 611 Ni ppl e 1
31 (311 713 269 A Bel | ows 1
(32) |477 723 563 C Tensi on spring 1
33 |477 723 567 Support 4
34 (999 512 350 02 Hose cl anp 4

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 801-00

FPORSCOHE




PO CSeHES llustration: 801-00 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Body in white
with
Lid
W ng
Door s
Prime coated
Seal ed
Under body protection
Sprayed with filler
Bodyshel I s can only
only available fromcurrent
Model year avail abl e
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 801-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 801-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de nenber
Heat shield
1 477 803 103 Si de nenber /L 1
Centre
(1) |477 803 112 Si de nenber /LL /R 1
Centre
(1) |478 803 104 Si de nenber /RL /R 1
Centre
- 999 703 119 40 St opper 8
Si de nenber
1A |944 501 501 00 Fl oor section 1
1B |477 803 283 Si de nenber 2
Fl oor section
Centre
2 |477 803 105 Si de nenber /L 1 924
Use al so:
477.803. 145
F >>92481 00776
2 |477 803 105 A Si de nenber /L 1
Use al so:
477.803. 145
F 92481 00777>>
(2) |477 803 106 Si de nenber IR 1 924
Use al so:
477.803. 145
F >>92481 00776
(2) |477 803 106 A Si de nenber IR 1
Use al so:
477.803. 145
F 92481 00777>>
3 477 803 125 A End pi ece /L 1
(3) |477 803 126 End pi ece IR 1
3A |477 803 129 Ret ai ni ng bow 2
4 477 803 145 Bush 2
5 (477 803 231 Cross nenber IV /L 1
(5) |477 803 232 Cross nenber IV IR 1
6 |477 803 241 Br acket /H 4
Front seat
7 1411 803 595 Lid 2
8 477 803 729 Foot support /LL 1
9 |477 803 871 Br acket /L 1 924
F >>92481 00776
9 [477 803 871 A Jacki ng poi nt /L 1
F 92481 00777>>
(9) |477 803 872 Br acket IR 1 924
F >>92481 00776
(9) |477 803 872 A Jacki ng poi nt /R 1
F 92481 00777>>
10 477 809 214 A Separ at or 1
11 999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
11 ]999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
12 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 3
B 6
13 |N 011 524 7 Washer 4
A 6,4
13 |N 011 524 27 Washer 4
A 6,4
14 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
M 6
14 |900 076 010 OB Nut 1
M 6

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 801-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
15 |477 803 397 Heat shield -78 1
15 |477 803 387 Heat shield 79- 1
16 |N 015 458 1 Speed nut -78 2
B 4,8 X 19
16 Speed nut 79- 2
B 4,8 X 20
17 Speed nut 2
B 4,8 X 20
18 |[900 151 027 02 Washer 4
B 5,3
18 |[900 151 027 03 Washer 4
B 5,3
19 |N 013 968 7 Tappi ng screw 4
B 4,8 X 13
19 |900 143 097 01 Tappi ng screw 4
B 4,8 X 13
20 477 803 275 Transverse strut -78 1
(20) |477 803 253 Transverse strut 79- 1
21 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t -78 4
M8 X 15
21 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M8 X 15
21A |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 79- 4
M 8
22 |N 011 670 1 Washer -78 2
8,1
(22) N 011 525 13 Washer 79- 4
A 8,4
23 [N 012 229 3 Spring washer -78 4
A8
(23) (900 027 015 02 Lock ring 79- 4
B 8
(23) (900 027 015 03 Lock ring 79- 4
B 8
(24) [477 803 869 Heat shield 79- 1 TURBO
28 |[477 803 879 Heat shield -78 1
29 |900 143 007 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw -78 4
B 4,2 X 13
29 |900 073 507 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,2 X 13
30 |900 115 004 01 Serrated | ock washer -78 4
A 4,3
31 |999 591 331 02 Speed nut -78 4
32 |477 803 291 Transverse strut 2
33 [N 010 237 6 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 12
33 [N 010 237 14 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 12
34 |N 012 229 3 Spring washer 8
A8
35 |[477 813 139 Heat shield (B) 1
(35) [477 813 139 A Heat shield AUT. 1
(35) 944 503 139 00 Heat shield 1
Oval
36 |999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
36 999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
37 (900 151 029 02 Washer 3
6, 4
38 |[477 803 393 Heat shield 1 TURBO
39 (477 803 394 Heat shield 1 TURBO
40 |N 900 620 01 Speed nut 2 TURBO
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 801-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
41 |[900 151 027 02 Washer 2 TURBO
B 5,3
41 |900 151 027 03 Washer 2 TURBO
B 5,3
42 |N 013 968 7 Tappi ng screw 2 TURBO
B 4,8 X 13
42 1900 143 097 01 Tappi ng screw 2 TURBO
B 4,8 X 13
43 | 477 809 497 Heat shield 1 TURBO
44 |N 012 026 3 Lock ring 2 TURBO
6
45 1900 076 010 02 Nut 2 TURBO
M 6
45 1900 076 010 0B Nut 2 TURBO
M 6
- 477 863 671 Heat insul ation /H 1 TURBO
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 801-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 801-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Body front section
1 [477 805 021 AS Body front section /LL 1 924
wi t hout
Carbon cani ster
Use al so:
999 703 103 40 2
(1) |477 805 021 F Body front section /LL 1 TURBO
(1) |478 805 021 M Body front section / RL 1 924
wi t hout
Carbon cani ster
Use al so:
999. 703. 103. 40 2
1A 477 805 057 A Rei nf or cenent /L 1
(1A) |477 805 058 A Rei nf or cement /R 1
(1B) |944 502 021 01 Cross panel /L 1
(1B) |944 502 202 00 Cross panel /R 1
2 944 502 079 00 Cross nenber /LL 1
(2) |945 502 079 00 Cross nenber / RL 1
3 477 805 477 Cross nenber IV 1
4 803 803 583 Rubber sl eeve 3
4 999 703 195 40 Rubber sl eeve 3
5 |477 805 567 Br acket /L 1
(5) [477 805 568 Br acket IR 1
6 477 805 571 A W ndscreen frane 1
7 |944 503 035 01 Spoi | er 1 924
(7) 944 503 035 00 Spoi | er 1 TURBO
8 900 143 046 07 Tappi ng screw 2
4,8 X 13
9 |N 011 527 12 Washer 2
A5,3
9 |900 025 081 01 Washer 2
A5,3
10 [N 015 436 1 Speed nut 2
4,8 X 14,8
11 |477 805 592 Cowl panel support 2
- N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M6 X 12
13 |N 011 666 7 Washer -78 4 924
6,1
(13) N 011 612 3 Washer 79- 2
R 7
(13) [N 011 612 C Washer 79- 2
R 7
14 900 910 012 02 Lock nut 2
M 6
14 |900 910 047 09 Lock nut 2
M 6
15 |[944 503 043 00 End pl ate 1
Lower
15A |944 502 061 00 Air guide 1
16 |477 805 593 End pl ate 1 924
Upper
When required order also:
PCs. 5
(16) |477 805 593 A End pl ate 1 TURBO
Upper
17 1944 501 933 01 Lock carrier 1
18 477 805 667 Water drain valve 2
19 |477 805 699 Corner plate /L 1 Mb73
(19) |477 805 682 Corner plate IR 1 924
F >>92481 00776
20 |477 805 591 Term nal piece 1 924
Conpl et e
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 801-15 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 801-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de section
1 [477 809 037 Separ at or /L 1
I nner
(1) Separ at or /L 1 MB50
(1) |477 809 038 Separ at or /R 1
(1) Separ at or /R 1
- 311 881 945 A St opper 3
2 477 809 103 D Wheel housing /L 1
wi t hout
Car bon cani ster
Use al so:
999. 703. 103. 40 2
(2) |477 809 104 D Wheel housi ng /R 1
Use al so: / RL
478. 809. 446
3 |NO020 025 1 St opper 3 924
4 1477 809 105 Sub- part /L 1
(4) |477 809 108 C Wheel housi ng /IR -78 1 924
(4) Wheel housi ng /R 79- 1
(5) [477 809 111 H Si de nenber /L -78 1 924
(5) [477 809 111 M Si de nenber /L -78 1 924
(5) [477 809 112 M Si de nenber /IR -78 1 924
(5) [477 809 111 Q Si de nenber /L 79- 1
(5) [477 809 112 Q Si de nenber /IR 79- 1
6 |477 809 119 Si de nenber /LL /L 1 924
Upper
(6) |945 502 119 02 Si de nenber /RL /L 1 924
(6) [477 809 119 A Si de nenber /LL /L 1 TURBO
(6) |477 809 120 Si de nenber /LL /R 1
Upper
(6) |478 809 120 Si de nenber /RL /R 1 924
7 1477 809 151 Br acket 2
8 |477 809 165 Br acket /L 1 924
F >>92481 03515
8 |477 809 165 A Br acket /L -78 1
F 92481 03516>>92481 09474
8 951 501 165 00 Cl osing el enent /L 79- 1
(8) [477 809 166 Br acket
F >>92481 03515
(8) [477 809 166 A Br acket /IR -78 1
F 92481 03516>>92481 09474
(8) |951 501 166 00 Cl osing el enent /R 79- 1
(9) [944 501 081 00 Filler plate /L 1
(9) [944 501 082 00 Filler plate IR 1
10 477 809 221 A Separ at or /L 1
(10) |477 809 268 B Separ at or /R 1
- 477 809 525 Towi ng | ug /L 1
10A |477 809 035 Support /R 1
Water reservoir
11 |477 809 335 Lid 2 924
F >>92481 00776
(11A) 477 809 336 Gasket 2 924
F >>92481 00776
12 477 809 341 Cl anpi ng spring 2 924
F >>92481 00776
13 |477 809 355 Pot 1
Tank filler neck
14 |477 809 375 A Support /L 1
14 Support /L 1
(14) |477 809 376 A Bracket for |ight /R 1
(14) Bracket for |ight /R 1
15 |477 809 387 Corner plate /L 1 924
F >>92481 00776
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 801-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
15 477 809 387 A Corner plate /L 1
F 92481 00777>>
(15) |477 809 388 Corner plate /R 1 924
F >>92481 00776
(15) |477 809 388 A Corner plate /R 1
F 92481 00777>>
16 |477 809 393 A Hi nge pillar /L 1
I nner
(16) |477 809 394 A H nge pillar /R 1
I nner
17 |477 809 397 Centre pillar /L 1
I nner
(17) |477 809 398 Centre pillar /R 1
I nner
18 477 809 403 Wheel housi ng /L 1 924
I nner
F >>92481 00776
18 477 809 403 F Wheel housi ng /L 1 924
I nner
F 92481 00777>>92481 09474
(18) Wheel housi ng /L 79 1
I nner
(18) |477 809 404 Wheel housi ng /R 1 924
I nner
F >>92481 00776
(18) |477 809 404 H Wheel housi ng /R 1 924
I nner
F 92481 00777>>92481 09474
(18) Wheel housi ng /R 1
I nner
- 477 809 852 A Br acket 1
Filler neck
See wor kshop manua
19 |477 809 205 Mount i ng -78 1 924
Fuel punmp
19 |477 809 205 B Mount i ng 1 924
Fuel punmp
20 |944 502 901 00 Si de section /L -78 1 924
I nner
(20) |944 502 902 00 Si de section /IR -78 1 924
20 |944 502 901 00 Si de section /L 79 1
(20) 944 502 902 00 Si de section /IR 79 1
21 |803 803 583 A St opper 6
21 |999 703 196 40 Lid 6
22 |477 809 411 B Wheel housing /L -78 1 924
Qut er
(22) |477 809 412 Wheel housi ng /IR -78 1 924
22 |477 809 411 B Wheel housing /L 79 1
(22) |477 809 412 B Wheel housing /IR 79 1
23 |477 809 415 Rei nf or cenent /L 1
(23) |477 809 416 Rei nf or cenent /R 1
24 |477 809 421 A Si de section /L 1
I nner
(24) |477 809 422 A Si de section /R 1
I nner
25 |803 803 583 A St opper 8
25 999 703 196 40 Lid 8
26 |477 809 433 Separ at or 2
26 |477 809 433 00 Separ at or 2
27 1944 502 439 00 Rei nf or cenent 1
(27) |477 809 440 Rei nf or cement 1
28 477 809 445 Rei nf or cenent /L 1
(28) |477 809 446 Rei nf or cenent /R 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 801-15

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29 |[477 809 585 End pi ece /L 1
Roof frame
I nner
(29) (477 809 586 End pi ece /R 1
Roof frame
I nner
30 |[477 809 617 Ret ai ni ng bracket /L 1
(30) |477 809 618 Ret ai ni ng bracket /R 1
(31) |477 809 601 AA Si de section /L 1 924
(31) |477 809 601 AC Si de section /L 1 TURBO
See wor kshop nanual
(31) |477 809 602 BE Si de section /R 1 924
(31) Si de section /R 1 TURBO
See wor kshop nanual
(32) |477 809 620 Mounting plate 1
33 |477 809 653 Beari ng bracket 2
34 477 809 655 Hi nge rei nforcenent 2
Upper
35 |477 809 625 Rei nf or cenent 2
36 |477 809 621 Hi nge rei nforcenent /L 1
Lower
(36) |477 809 622 Hi nge rei nforcenent /R 1
Lower
37 |477 809 843 Sub- part /L -78 1 924
(37) |477 809 843 B Sub- part /L 79 1
(37) (477 809 844 F Sub- part /R -78 1
(37) |477 809 844 B Sub- part /IR 79 1
(38) |477 809 847 B Si de nenber section /L 1
See wor kshop nanual
Tur bo
Use al so:
PCS. 40 4
PCs. 41
(38) |477 809 848 B Si de nenber section /R 1
See wor kshop nanual
Tur bo
Use al so:
PCS. 40 4
PCs. 41
39 (477 809 849 A Sub- part /L 1
Roof pillar
(39) (477 809 850 A Sub- part /R 1
Roof pillar
39A (477 809 867 B Br acket 79 1
40 |477 809 471 Strut 8 TURBO
41 477 809 685 Attachnment strip /L 1 TURBO
(41) |477 809 686 Attachment strip /R 1 TURBO
42 1999 025 074 02 Washer 2
See wor kshop nanual
42 1999 025 074 01 Washer 2
See wor kshop nanual
43 (477 809 484 Beari ng bracket /R 1 TURBO
Engi ne suspension
- 477 863 557 Heat protection /R 1 TURBO
44 (478 809 446 Beari ng bracket / RL 1
Accel er at or pedal
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 801-20 PORSEHES

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

5A

5

T
0 E’é 7
| | | 1O A ,
6 7 11 10
2 3
o 4

24.07.2017

-1 Kat 004



llustration: 801-20

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transni ssion carrier
Boot floor plate
Roof
1 944 501 075 00 Fl oor pan 1
2 477 803 581 Lid 1
Tank gauge
3 [411 803 595 Lid 1
4 477 813 115 B Transmi ssion carrier -77 1 924
4 Transni ssion carrier 78 1
(4) |477 813 115 C Transmi ssion carrier 79 1
5 477 813 131 Spar e- wheel wel | IV 1
6 803 803 583 Rubber sl eeve 3
6 999 703 195 40 Rubber sl eeve 3
7 111 701 309 Water drain sleeve 1
8 477 813 145 Cor ner panel /L 1 924
Heel plate
F >>92481 00776
8 477 813 145 B Corner plate /L 1
F 92481 00777>>
8 Corner plate /L 1
(8) |477 813 146 Corner plate /R 1 924
Heel plate
F >>92481 00776
(8) |477 813 146 B Corner plate /R 1
F 92481 00777>>
(8) Corner plate /R 1
9 (944 503 037 01 End pl ate 1
- 477 813 345 Rei nf or cenent /L 1 924
- 477 813 345 A Rei nf or cenent /L 1 TURBO
- 477 813 346 Rei nf or cenent /R 1 924
- 477 813 346 A Rei nf or cenent /R 1 TURBO
10 |944 503 901 01 End pl ate 1
Lower
- 477 813 169 Fast eni ng angl e /L 1
Sci ssors type jack
- 477 813 170 Fast eni ng angl e /R 1
Sci ssors type jack
- 477 813 165 Support 1
10A 477 813 393 A Support 1
Muf fl er
11 477 813 309 Cor ner panel /L 1
(11) | 944 502 210 00 Cor ner panel /R 1
11A (477 813 159 Support 1
Emer gency wheel
(12) |477 813 315 Lock carrier 1
See group
8/ 01/ 15
PCs. 27
F >>92471 01147
12 1944 502 035 02 Lock carrier 1
with
Rei nf or cenent
F 92471 01148>>
- 951 512 447 00 Rei nforcenment pl ate 2
Lock carrier
13 |477 813 529 Towi ng | ug 1
14 |928 701 050 03 Support (J) (UsA) 1
Nunber plate (cH
15 |803 011 243 Rubber washer 2
15 Rubber washer 2
(15) |477 813 993 Desk pad () 2
16 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
A6
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 801-20

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(16) (900 151 027 03 Washer 2
A 5,3
17 |N 014 140 5 Oval - head screw 2
M6 X 15
18 |[900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
18 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
M 6
18 |[900 084 026 01 Lock nut (J) (usA) 2
M5 (CH)
(19) (944 503 912 01 Roof 1 MB50
(19) Roof 1 MB50
19 |477 817 111 B Roof 1
20 (477 817 171 Cross nenber 1
21 |477 813 285 Transverse strut 1
Seat wel |
F 92481 00777>>
22 (900 074 181 02 Screw 4
M 10 X 95
23 |900 025 008 09 Washer 4
10,5
23 [900 025 008 04 Washer 4
10,5
25 |900 143 134 00 Tappi ng screw (J) (UsA) 4
BZ 4,2 X 9,5 (CH
26 [N 011 522 8 Washer (J) (usA) 4
4,3 (
27 (999 591 498 40 Speci al nut (J) (usA) 4
(CH)
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 801-25

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 801-25

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ng
1 477 821 021 M W ng /L 1 924
(1) [477 821 022 M W ng /R 1 924
(1) W ng IR 1 924
RDW
It is necessary to rework
1A 477 821 021 D W ng /L 1 TURBO
(1A) |477 821 022 D W ng /R 1 TURBO
2 N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 28
6,3 X 19
3 |900 151 029 02 Washer 26
B 6,4
4 1999 507 003 02 Speed nut 26
B 6,3 X 17
4 1999 507 003 01 Speed nut 26
B 6,3 X 17
5 N 011 524 7 Washer 2
A 6,4
5 N 011 524 27 Washer 2
A 6,4
6 [477 809 681 Attachnment strip 2 TURBO
for
Sill cover
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 802-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

15
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 802-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bunper
wi t hout
| npact absorber
1 477 807 113 Bunper IV 1
(1) |477 807 113 B Bunper IV 1 M2 88
Use al so:
477.955. 177 2
Nut 2
N 019121.1
2 900 074 064 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 60
2 900 074 377 01 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 60
3 |900 027 016 02 Lock ring 4
B 10
3 |900 027 016 03 Lock ring 4
B 10
4 900 025 008 09 Washer 4
A 10,5
4 1900 025 008 04 Washer 4
A 10,5
5 477 807 131 A Bunper rei nforcenent 4
6 N 012 009 3 Lock ring 8
A8
7 900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 16
7 900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 16
8 477 807 193 Bunper horn /L 1
for bunper
(8) |477 807 194 Bunper horn /R 1
for bunper
9 |[900 067 011 02 Pan- head screw 4
M6 X 20
9 900 067 011 03 Pan- head screw 4
M6 X 20
10 [N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 4
A 6,4
11 |477 807 313 Bunper /H 1
12 |N 100 457 01 Count er sunk- head screw 2
M5 X 25
13 |[900 151 027 02 Washer 2
A 5,3
13 |[900 151 027 03 Washer 2
A 5,3
14 |900 910 009 02 Lock nut 2
M 5
14 |900 084 026 01 Lock nut 2
M 5
15 477 807 319 Protective noul di ng /H 1
16 |113 101 175 Hexagon nut 10
M 6
17 |N 011 524 7 Washer 10
A 6,4
17 |N 011 524 27 Washer 10
A 6,4
18 911 701 121 03 Suppor t 1
Nunmber plate
When required order also:
- N 015 430 1 Speed nut 2
- 914 571 903 10 Seal ing ring 2
19 |[928 701 050 03 Support (J) 1
20 |914 571 903 10 Seal ing ring 4
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 802-00 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
21 |999 591 498 40 Speci al nut X
22 |900 143 134 00 Tappi ng screw X
BZ 4,2 X 9,5
23 [N 011 522 8 Washer X
4,3
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 802-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 802-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bunper
with
| npact absorber
1A |477 807 109 H Bunper IV 79 1 MD58
(1A) (477 807 109 C Bunper IV 79 1 MD58/ 288
2A |477 807 353 Bumper horn /L 1 MD58
for bunper
(2A) |477 807 354 Bumper horn /R 1 MD58
for bunper
(3) |477 807 157 Rubber noul di ng /L 1
3 [477 807 158 Rubber noul di ng /R 1
4 |N 011 612 3 Washer 6 MD58
R 7
4 |N 011 612 C Washer 6 MD58
R 7
5 477 807 197 Support 6
Buf f er
6 113 101 175 Hexagon nut 6 MD58
6 Hexagon nut 10 MD36
7 944 505 017 03 | npact absor ber 4
8 N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 20
9 N 010 165 2 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 12 X 65
10 [N 012 042 4 Lock ring 4
B 12
11 |N 011 531 7 Washer 4
A 13
12 |477 807 301 A Bunper 1
(13) (477 807 343 Cover 1
13 |477 807 344 Cover 1
(14) (477 807 345 I nsert 1
14 |477 807 346 I nsert 1
15 [N 015 438 1 Speed nut 4
B 3,5 X 16,5
16 |N 013 959 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 3,5 X 16
16 |900 143 016 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 3,5 X 16
17 |900 151 028 02 Washer 4
17 |[900 151 028 01 Washer 4
18 |477 807 347 Cap /L 1
(18) (477 807 348 Cap /R 1
19 |N 014 260 1 Oval - head screw 4
AM 4 X 14
20 (900 151 028 02 Washer 4
B 4,3
20 (900 151 028 01 Washer 4
B 4,3
21 |N 011 004 6 Hexagon nut 4
M 4
21 (N 011 004 G Nut 4
M 4
22 (928 701 050 03 Support 1
Nunmber plate
23 |477 807 361 Pl ate /L 1 MD58
(23) |477 807 362 Pl ate /R 1 MD58
24 |N 011 652 1 Washer 2 MD58
7
25 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 2 MD58
B 6
26 [N 010 339 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2 MD58
M6 X 40
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 802-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
27 |944 505 351 00 Spacer rubber 2
28 [N 902 508 01 Speci al nut 2
29 |N 043 983 1 Tappi ng screw 2
B 55 X 32
30 [999 591 498 40 Speci al nut 4
31 |900 143 134 00 Tappi ng screw 4
BZ 4,2 X 9,5
32 [N 011 522 8 Washer 4
4,3
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 803-00

FRORSCOHE FRORSCHE
Model. 924 76 Model life  1976>>1979
®—16 11
&—15 30 2|2
| &
(G
20—
24n]
26 23A
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 803-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lid
Front
Act uat or
Lid | ock
1 944 511 005 01 Lid 1 924
(1) |477 823 031 A Lid 1 TURBO
2 477 823 185 Filler piece 1
2A | 477 823 207 Rei nf orcerment bracket 1 924
F >>92481 06614
3 944 511 301 00 Hi nge /L 1
(3) |944 511 302 00 Hi nge IR 1
4 N 010 240 16 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M8 X 20
5 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 8
B 8
5 900 027 015 03 Lock ring 8
B 8
6 N 011 525 13 Washer 8
A 8,4
7 477 823 307 Bearing pin 2
8 N 012 230 6 Spri ng washer 2
B 10
9 |477 823 363 A Hood st ay 1
10 |171 823 395 Rubber nounti ng 1
(11) |431 823 397 Support 1
12 | 477 823 493 CGui de pi ece 4
13 477 823 507 Lock upper part 1
Lid | ock
13 944 511 029 00 Lock upper part 1
Lid | ock
14 1999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
14 1999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 2
M6 X 12
16 999 025 049 02 Washer 2
17 1928 511 027 02 Lid | ock 1
Lower part
18 |900 075 116 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M4 X 8
19 |N 012 004 2 Lock ring 4
B 4
20 |N 011 004 6 Hexagon nut 4
M 4
20 |N 011 004 G Nut 4
M 4
21 |477 823 531 A Lid | ock cable 1
22 |N 012 855 1 Cl anmpi ng washer 1
23A | 477 823 551 Cl anmpi ng pi ece 1
24 1999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 2 924
M6 X 12
F >>92481 06014
24 1999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 2 924
M6 X 12
F >>92481 06014
24A |900 076 010 02 Nut 1
M 6
24A |900 076 010 0B Nut 1
M 6
25 |N 012 106 1 Lock washer 1
J 6,4
26 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 1
A6
27 477 823 591 G ommet 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 803-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
28 |477 823 593 St opper 1
29 (928 511 141 04 Gasket 1
30 |N 013 941 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2 924
4,8 X 32
F >>92481 06278
30 [N 013 952 1 Tappi ng screw 2
4,8 X 50
31 (900 025 003 02 Washer 2
A5,3
32 |477 823 165 Bush 2
F 92481 06279>>
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 803-05 PORSEHES

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

1A

[l
678101112 34 35|36 37 38 39 40" 1
678

101112
p
40—~ H—ep

S—28
30A > 2
—es
30—§ [$—32
/

—®
/%g%4

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 803-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) |477 827 027 G

1A | 477 827 027 K

2 1999 072 005 09

2 1999 072 005 01

2 N 014 768 3

3 N 011 612 3

3 N 011 612 C

3 111 129 720

4 N 012 006 4

4 900 027 015 02

Rear lid
with

Rear w ndow
Rear lid

with

Moul di ng

See technical information
GRUPPE 6, NR 6
wi t hout

M425

Use al so:

PCS. 41- 44

Rear lid

with

Moul di ng

Rear spoiler
Rear lid
Together with

W per notor

See group

9/ 04/ 05

Hexagon nut

M6 X 12

F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
Hexagon nut

M6 X 12

F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
Pan- head screw
M8 X 12

F 92471 06850>>
F 92472 33560>>
F 92473 30160>>
Washer

R 7

F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
Washer

R 7

F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
Washer

F 92471 06850>>
F 92472 33560>>
F 92473 30160>>
Lock ring

B 6

F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
Lock ring

B 8

F 92471 06850>>
F 92472 33560>>
F 92473 30160>>

924
MA25

TURBO

924

924

924

924

924

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 803-05

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

[é)]

O~N~NO

900 027 015 03

944 512 413 00

477 827 305 B
944 512 311 00

477 827 441

Lock ring

B 8

F 92471 06850>>
F 92472 33560>>
F 92473 30160>>
Gasket

Lid hi
Hi nge
Hi nge
Hi nge
Bush

Hi nge

nge
hal f
pin
pin

pin

(9) |477 827 348 E
9 |477 827 349 D
- |477 827 351

- 477 827 351 A

10 |477 827 033
(10) |477 827 034
11 |477 827 035
12 |999 219 011 07
12 |999 219 011 OH
12 |999 219 011 0J

13 | 477 827 527
14 |N 011 008 8

15 |900 027 015 02
15 |900 027 015 03

19 |N 011 525 13

(20)
(20)
(20)
(20)

21

477 827

944 512

477 827

944 512

951 512

365 A

365 01

366 A

366 01

447 00

Gas- pressure spring
Gas- pressure spring
Bal | socket

wi t hout

Rear wi ndow w per

F >>92471 02605

F >>92472 08092

F >>92473 00253
with

Rear wi ndow w per

F >>92471 02018

F >>92472 07088

F >>92473 00248
Bal | socket

wi t hout

Rear wi ndow w per

F 92471 02606>>

F 92472 08093>>

F 92473 00254>>
with

Rear wi ndow w per

F 92471 02019>>

F 92472 07089>>

F 92473 00249>>
Housi ng

Housi ng

Rubber nounti ng
Count er sunk- head screw
M6 X 16
Count er sunk- head screw
M6 X 16
Count er sunk- head screw
M6 X 16

Lock pin

Hexagon nut

M 8

Lock ring

B 8

Lock ring

B 8

Washer

A 8,4

Gasket

Lower part

Gasket

Lower part

Gasket

Lower part

Gasket

Lower part

Rei nforcenent pl ate

/R
/L

/L
/R

/L

/L

/R

/R

NNNN

B

ANRE R

924

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 803-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
22 |477 827 505 A Rear lid Iock /L 1
(22) |477 827 506 A Rear lid Iock /R 1
23 |477 827 541 Water drip pan 2
24 | 477 827 547 Hose 2
400 WM
25 (111 971 911 A G ommet 2
26 |900 076 010 02 Nut 4
M 6
26 |900 076 010 0B Nut 4
M 6
27 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 4
B 6
28 |477 827 529 A Seal ing ring 1
29 |477 898 082 Lock cyli nder 1
Wo stipulated | ock nunber
(29) |477 827 573 B Lock cylinder 1
with stipulated | ock nunber
30 |N 014 139 5 Oval - head screw 2
M6 X 12
30A |N 012 007 02 Lock ring 2
A6
31 |[477 827 583 Pull rod 2
32 |993 531 563 00 Li nkage clip 2
33 (944 512 043 00 Seal for rear lid 1
- 999 591 342 02 d amp 4
- 999 591 342 03 d amp 4
34 | 477 827 555 Rear spoil er 1 TURBO
35 |N 033 183 1 Count er sunk- head screw 7 TURBO
M5 X 20
35 |N 033 183 A Count er sunk- head screw 7 TURBO
M5 X 20
36 |[477 827 453 A Washer 7 TURBO
37 |477 827 557 Rear spoiler /L 1 TURBO
38 |[477 827 558 Rear spoiler /R 1 TURBO
39 |INO033 185 1 Count er sunk- head screw 2 TURBO
M4 X 16
40 |N 021 255 1 Slotted nut 12 TURBO
M 4
41 | 477 845 333 Screw pl ug 1 TURBO
42 |477 955 439 G ommet 2 TURBO
43 |477 845 331 Washer 1 TURBO
44 |N 011 118 14 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
M 8
44 (900 034 001 05 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
M 8
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 804-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Door
(1) |477 831 051 H Door in white /L 1
(1) |477 831 052 H Door in white /R 1
- 477 831 139 C Rei nf or cenent /L 1
Door mrror
El ectric
- 477 831 140 C Rei nf or cenent /R 1
Door mrror
El ectric
- 928 531 235 03 Thr eaded pi ece 1
F 92481 02503>>
- N 013 295 1 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
F 92481 02503>>
- 477 831 136 Rei nf or cenent /R 1
Door mrror
F >>92481 02502
- 477 831 137 Rei nf orcenent bracket X
2 171 831 403 H nge hal f 4
3 321 831 421 H nge pin 4
4 411 837 111 Cap 4
F >>92481 04548
5 823 837 257 Rol |l pin 2
F >>92481 04548
5A 928 537 419 03 Pan- head screw 2
F 92481 04549>>
6 944 537 091 00 Door seal /L 1
(6) |944 537 092 00 Door seal /R 1
6A |477 837 233 Addi ti onal gasket 2
6B |477 837 235 Addi ti onal gasket 2
8 900 119 052 02 Pan- head screw 8
M8 X 15
9 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 8
B 8
9 900 027 015 03 Lock ring 8
B 8
9A |823 711 815 Washer 8
10 |477 837 483 Gasket 2
F >>92481 04548
11 (944 537 609 00 Door arrester 2
11 Door arrester 2
12 [N 011 524 7 Washer 4
B 6
12 |N 011 524 27 Washer 4
B 6
13 |900 067 009 02 Pan- head screw 4
M6 X 15
13 |900 067 429 01 Pan- head screw 4
M6 X 15
14 1928 537 417 02 Beari ng bracket /L 1
F 92481 04549>>
14 1928 537 417 03 Beari ng bracket /L 1
F 92481 04549>>
(14) |928 537 418 02 Beari ng bracket /R 1
F 92481 04549>>
15 |928 537 425 02 Desk pad /L 1
Beari ng bracket
F 92481 04549>>
(15) |928 537 426 02 Desk pad /R 1
Beari ng bracket
F 92481 04549>>
16 928 537 459 02 Oval - head screw 4
M6 X 20
F 92481 04549>>
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 804-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
17 477 971 910 Bel | ows 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 804-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

19 3132 33 29 27 26 1

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 804-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Installation parts
Door
Door | ock
1 |477 837 015 A Door | ock /LL /L 1
(1) |478 837 015 A Door | ock /RL /L 1
(1) |477 837 015 A Door | ock /LL /L 1 ML90
(1) |478 837 015 A Door | ock /RL /L (AUS) 1
(1) |477 837 016 A Door | ock /LL /R 1
(1) |478 837 016 A Door | ock /RL /R 1
(1) |477 837 016 A Door | ock /LL /R 1 ML90
(1) |478 837 016 A Door | ock /RL /R (AUS) 1
2 N 014 139 5 Oval - head screw 8
M6 X 10
- 111 837 941 Cup spring 8
3 477 837 017 Bowden cabl e 2
3 |477 837 017 B Bowden cabl e 2
4 171 837 019 I nner door rel ease /L 1
171 837 019 041 Bl ack
171 837 019 90V Br own
(4) |171 837 020 I nner door rel ease /R 1
171 837 020 041 Bl ack
171 837 020 90V Br own
4A | 477 831 304 A Seal 2
5 [N 013 666 1 Ri vet 2
B 4 X 32
6 111 837 941 Cup spring 8
6,4 X 12,5
7 N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M6 X 10
8 [477 837 521 Captive nut 8
M 6
9 |[823 837 035 A Lock pin 2
10 477 837 037 Door handl e 2
Chr one
with | ock cylinder
F >>92481 00208
10 |477 837 037 B Door handl e 2
Bl ack
with | ock cylinder
F 92481 00209>>
11 | 823 837 057 A Cup spring 2
12 X 32
12 |477 837 115 A Suppor t 2
13 |N 011 524 7 Washer 4
B 6
13 |N 011 524 27 Washer 4
B 6
14 |N 014 139 7 Oval - head screw 4
M6 X 12
15 |N 011 524 7 Washer 4
A 6,4
15 |N 011 524 27 Washer 4
A 6,4
16 |477 837 117 Suppor t 2
17 |N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
BZ 3,5 X 9,5
18 |N 012 004 2 Lock ring 2
B 4
19 823 837 137 Connecti ng piece 2
20 |477 837 183 Locki ng rod 2
21 |111 837 187 B Knob 2
111 837 187 B 043 |Bl ack
22 |171 837 199 A dip 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 804-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
23 |171 837 209 A Desk pad 2
24 |171 837 211 A Desk pad 2
25 |803 837 951 Self-lock. fillister screw 2
(26) |944 538 903 00 Lock cyli nder 2
with keys
Wo stipulated | ock nunber
26 |944 538 903 01 Lock cyli nder 2
with stipulated | ock nunber
- G ease
for lock cylinder
See group
0/ 05/ 00
26A |477 837 219 Bl ank key 2
26A | 944 538 933 00 Key 1
with stipulated | ock nunber
I nformation avail abl e
27 |111 837 227 B Seal ing ring 2
Lock cyli nder
28 |111 837 239 B Rosette -78 2 924
111 837 239 B 01C |Bl ack
28 |171 837 235 Rosette 79- 2
171 837 235 01C Bl ack
171 837 235 90V Br own
29 |823 837 239 Cover 2
Qut er door handl e
30 |311 837 247 Fi nger plate 2
311 837 247 043 Bl ack
311 837 247 90V Br own
31 |477 837 511 Driver 2
32 [N 012 116 1 Serrated | ock washer 2
V 4,3
33 [NO11 734 1 Count er sunk- head screw 2
AM 4 X 8
33 [N 033 165 1 Count er sunk- head screw 2
AM 4 X 8
34 |111 837 291 Cone washer 2
35 [N 014 216 1 Count er sunk- head screw 2
AM 5 X 10
36 |811 837 723 Spring 2
for operating |ever
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 804-10

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

5@
22

20

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 804-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Installation parts
Door wi ndow gl ass
Power wi ndows
1 477 837 385 W ndow gui de 4
2 |477 837 469 A Sealing strip /L 1
Qut er
(2) |477 837 470 A Sealing strip /R 1
Qut er
3 477 837 471 A Seal ing for door slot 2
I nner
4 477 837 479 A W ndow gui de /H 2
5 477 837 493 A W ndow gui de /L 1
(5) |477 837 494 A W ndow gui de IR -77 1 924
(5) W ndow gui de /R 78- 1
6 [477 837 441 Power wi ndows /L 1 924
F >>92481 05005
(6) |477 837 441 A Power wi ndows /L 1
F 92481 05006>>
(6) |477 837 442 Power wi ndows /R 1 924
F >>92481 05005
(6) |477 837 442 A Power wi ndows /R 1
F 92481 05006>>
7 171 837 485 C anp 10
8 |477 837 589 Quide rail 2
9 900 075 079 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 22
10 |N 014 139 5 Oval - head screw 12
M6 X 10
11 |N 011 524 7 Washer 12
B 6
11 |N 011 524 27 Washer 12
B 6
12 321 837 581 W ndow cr ank 2
321 837 581 01C Bl ack
321 837 581 90V Br own
13 111 837 595 A Desk pad 2
111 837 595 A 01C |Bl ack
111 837 595 A 90V |Brown
14 |411 837 447 Gasket 2
16 |[477 837 391 C Cross-arm /L 1
Power wi ndow
(16) |477 837 392 C Cross-arm /R 1
Power wi ndow
17 |477 959 123 A Engi ne and transmi ssion /L 1
(17) |477 959 124 A Engi ne and transm ssion /R 1
18 |N 014 228 4 Count er sunk- head screw 6
AM 6 X 12
- 477 837 397 St op /L 1
Upper
- 477 837 398 St op /R 1
- 477 837 397 St op /R 1
Lower
- 477 837 398 St op /L 1
19 477 867 185 Trimfor switch 1
477 867 185 01C Bl ack
20 |477 867 187 Trimfor switch 1
477 867 187 01C Bl ack
21 |477 867 189 Spring clanp 4
22 |477 959 622 Tip switch 3
477 959 622 01C Bl ack
El ectric line
Power wi ndow
- 477 971 160 Wring harness /LL -78 1 924
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 804-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Dashboard
- 477 971 160 A Wring harness /LL 79- 1
Dashboard
- 478 971 160 Wring harness /RL -78 1
Dashboard
- 945 612 031 00 Wring harness /RL 79- 1
Dashboard
- 477 971 161 Wring harness 1
Driver's door
- 477 971 162 Wring harness 1
Passenger's door
- 321 919 505 Rel ay 1
- 111 937 091 A Ter m nal 1
with
Lock
- N 017 121 5 Lock 1
25 A
- 999 513 002 40 Ti e-wr ap 2
- N 020 910 4 Ti e-wr ap 2
- 999 513 003 40 Ti e-wr ap 2
- 477 971 910 Bel | ows 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 805-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

o=/
—Cp @

SEA

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 805-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
wi ndow gl azi ng
1 477 845 011 D W ndscr een 1
(1) |477 845 011 E W ndscr een 1
Tinted
(1) W ndscr een 1
Tinted
- 477 845 043 Ret ai ner plate 1
for
Interior mrror
2 477 845 023 Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1 924
F >>92481 05005
(2) |477 845 023 A Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1 924
Tinted
F >>92481 05005
(2) |477 845 023 B Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1
F 92481 05006>>
(2) |944 542 023 00 Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1
Cl ear
(2) |944 542 023 01 Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1
(2) Door wi ndow gl ass /L 1
Tinted
(2) |477 845 024 Door wi ndow gl ass /R 1 924
F >>92481 05005
(2) |477 845 024 A Door wi ndow gl ass /R 1 924
Tinted
F >>92481 05005
(2) |944 542 024 00 Door wi ndow gl ass /R 1
Cl ear
(2) |944 542 024 01 Door wi ndow gl ass /R 1
Tinted
3 |477 898 011 A Seal i ng set 1
4 1477 845 311 Si de wi ndow /L IH 1
(4) |477 845 311 A Si de wi ndow /L IH 1
Tinted
(4) |477 845 312 Si de wi ndow /IR IH 1
(4) |477 845 312 A Si de wi ndow /IR IH 1
Tinted
5 1944 557 321 00 Rubber seal /L 1
(5) |944 557 322 00 Rubber seal /R 1
6 |477 845 613 A St op 2
7 1900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,8 X 16
7 1900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,8 X 16
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 806-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 806-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pop-up headl i ght
1 944 750 605 00 Swi vel frame /L 1
(1) |944 750 606 00 Swi vel frame IR 1
2 N 010 221 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 35
3 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
3 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
M 6
4 |[914 504 319 00 G ommet 2
5 [477 805 611 Housi ng cover /L 1
(5) |477 805 612 Housi ng cover /R 1
6 N 015 422 2 Speed nut 8
B 4,2 X 17
6 999 507 252 02 Nut 8
B 3,9 X 16,5
7 1900 151 028 02 Washer 4
4,1
7 1900 151 028 01 Washer 4
4,1
8 N 015 438 1 Speed nut 10
B 3,5 X 16,5
9 N 014 086 4 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 10
B 3,5 X9,5
10 |477 805 615 Control shaft 1 924
(10) Control shaft 1 TURBO
11 |N 011 525 13 Washer 3
11A |477 805 695 Heat shield 1
12 |N 012 436 2 Lock washer 3
6
13 477 805 617 Beari ng bracket 1
14 477 805 622 Beari ng bracket 1
15 |N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 15
16 |N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 4
A 6,4
17 |N 011 524 7 Washer 4
A 6,4
17 |N 011 524 27 Washer 4
A 6,4
18 |477 805 623 Bush 4
19 914 750 169 10 Pl ate 4
20 |914 750 271 10 Beari ng bracket 4
21 |N 014 750 3 Pan- head screw 12
M6 X 10
21 |N 014 750 13 Pan- head screw 12
M6 X 10
22 |N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 12
A 6,4
23 |944 750 631 00 Housi ng 1
23 |944 750 631 01 Housi ng 1
(23) |944 750 632 00 Housi ng 1
(23) |944 750 632 01 Housi ng 1
24 477 805 633 Ret ai ning ring 1
(24) |477 805 634 Ret ai ning ring 1
(24) |477 805 634 A Ret ai ning ring 1
25 [N 043 979 2 Tappi ng screw 2
BZ 4,2 X 45
25A | 477 857 173 dip 2
26 |477 805 651 Driver 2
27 |477 805 661 Spring 1
(27) |477 805 662 Spring 1
28 | 477 805 663 Pl ate X
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 806-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29 |[477 853 363 Cover strip 1
(29) |477 853 364 Cover strip 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 807-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li ni ngs
Front
Car pet
1 477 857 718 Foot support /LL -77 1 924
(2) |477 863 067 A Li ni ng /L /H 1
Wheel housing
477 863 067 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 067 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 067 A 24U |Red 77
477 863 067 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
477 863 067 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 863 067 A 87S |Brown 78-
477 863 067 A 2NT |[Cork 79
2 |477 863 068 A Li ni ng /IR /H 1
Wheel housing
477 863 068 A 07W |BIl ack 76-77
477 863 068 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 068 A 24U [Red 77
477 863 068 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
477 863 068 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 863 068 A 87S |[Brown 78-
477 863 068 A 2NT |[Cork 79
(3) |477 863 083 C Si de trim panel /L /H 1 924
477 863 083 C 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 083 C 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 083 C 24U [Red 77
477 863 083 C 43S |Bl ack 78
477 863 083 C 83S [Beige 78
477 863 083 C 87S |[Brown 78
3 |477 863 084 A Side trim panel /IR /H 1 924
477 863 084 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 084 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 084 A 24U |Red 77
477 863 084 A 43S |Bl ack 78
477 863 084 A 83S [Beige 78
477 863 084 A 87S |Brown 78
(3) 477 863 083 D Side trim panel /L /H 1
477 863 083 D 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 083 D 87S |[Brown 79-
477 863 083 D 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 083 D 2NT |[Cork 79
(3) (477 863 084 B Side trim panel /IR /H 1
477 863 084 B 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 084 B 87S |Brown 79-
477 863 084 B 83S |Beige 79-
477 863 084 B 2NT |Cork 79
4 |477 863 747 dip 12
477 863 747 01C Bl ack 76-
477 863 747 90V Br own 76-
5 N 014 087 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 3,5 X 16
6 N 011 578 1 Cone washer 2
3,7
7 968 555 901 00 Set of fastening parts 6
7A |900 151 027 02 Washer 6
5,3
7A |900 151 027 03 Washer 6
5,3
8 N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 6
B 35X9,5
9 |477 863 463 A Li ni ng 1 924
Boot floor plate
477 863 463 A 07W |BIl ack 76-77
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 807-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 863 463 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 463 A 24U |Red 77
477 863 463 A 43S |Bl ack 78
477 863 463 A 83S [Beige 78
477 863 463 A 87S |Brown 78
(9) |477 863 463 K Boot floor Iining 1 924
Boot floor plate
477 863 463 K 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 463 K 87S |Brown 79-
477 863 463 K 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 463 K 2NT |Cork 79
(9) |477 863 463 D Li ni ng 1 924
Boot floor plate
with collapsible tire
477 863 463 D 07W | Bl ack 76-77
477 863 463 D 92V |Dark brown 76-77
(9) [477 863 463 E Li ni ng 1 924
Boot floor plate
with collapsible tire
477 863 463 E 24U |Red 77
477 863 463 E 43S |Bl ack 78
477 863 463 E 83S [Beige 78
477 863 463 E 87S |Brown 78
(9) [477 863 463 J Li ni ng 1
Boot floor plate
with collapsible tire
477 863 463 J 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 463 J 87S |[Brown 79-
477 863 463 J 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 463 J 2NT |Cork 79
(10) | 477 863 571 A Li ni ng /L 1
Heel plate
477 863 571 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 571 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 571 A 24U |Red 77
477 863 571 A 43S |Bl ack 77-
477 863 571 A 83S [Beige 77-
477 863 571 A 87S |Brown 77-
477 863 571 A 2NT |Cork 79
10 |477 863 572 A Li ni ng /R 1
Heel plate
477 863 572 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 572 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 572 A 24U |Red 77
477 863 572 A 43S |Bl ack 77-
477 863 572 A 83S [Beige 77-
477 863 572 A 87S |Brown 77-
477 863 572 A 2NT |Cork 79
13 477 863 672 Danpi ng pi ece 1
Spar e- wheel wel |
Lower
14 1477 863 703 E Fl oor nmat /LL IV 1 924
477 863 703 E 07W | Bl ack 76-77
477 863 703 E 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 703 E 24U |Red 77
477 863 703 E 43S |Bl ack 77-
477 863 703 E 83S [Beige 77-
477 863 703 E 87S |Brown 77-
477 863 703 E 2NT |Cork 79
(14) 477 863 703 G Fl oor nmat /LL IV 1 TURBO
477 863 703 G 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 703 G 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 703 G 87S |[Brown 79-
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 807-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(14) (477 863 703 L Fl oor nat /LL /V 1 924
MB73
477 863 703 L 43S |Black 79-
477 863 703 L 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 703 L 87S |[Brown 79-
477 863 703 L 2NT |Cork 79
(14) (477 863 703 M Fl oor nat /LL /V 1 TURBO
MB73
477 863 703 M 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 703 M 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 703 M 87S |[Brown 79-
(14) (478 863 703 C Fl oor nat /IRL |V 1 924
478 863 703 C 07W |Bl ack 77
478 863 703 C 92V |Dark brown 77
478 863 703 C 24U ([Red 77
478 863 703 C 43S |Bl ack 78-
478 863 703 C 83S |[Beige 78-
478 863 703 C 87S |[Brown 78-
478 863 703 C 2NT |Cork 79
- 477 863 855 I nsul ati on 1
Firewal |
14A |477 863 581 A Li ni ng IV /L 1
Lat er al
477 863 581 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 581 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 581 A 24U [Red 77
477 863 581 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
477 863 581 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 863 581 A 87S |[Brown 78-
477 863 581 A 2NT |Cork 79
(14A) | 477 863 582 A Li ni ng IV IR 1
Lat er al
477 863 582 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 582 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 582 A 24U ([Red 77
477 863 582 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
477 863 582 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 863 582 A 87S |[Brown 78-
477 863 582 A 2NT |Cork 79
(14A) |477 863 582 B Li ni ng /LL /R 1 MB73
Lat er al
477 863 582 B 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 582 B 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 582 B 87S |[Brown 79-
477 863 582 B 2NT |Cork 79
15 |477 863 717 A Fl oor nat /LL /H 1 924
477 863 717 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 863 717 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 863 717 A 24U ([Red 77
477 863 717 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
477 863 717 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 863 717 A 87S |[Brown 78-
477 863 717 A 2NT |Cork 79
(15) (477 863 717 B Fl oor nat /LL /H 1 TURBO
477 863 717 B 43S |Bl ack 79-
477 863 717 B 83S [Beige 79-
477 863 717 B 87S |Brown 79-
(15) (478 863 717 A Fl oor nat /RL /H 1 924
478 863 717 A 07W |Bl ack 77
478 863 717 A 92V |Dark brown 77
478 863 717 A 24U |[Red 77
478 863 717 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
478 863 717 A 83S [Beige 78-
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 807-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
478 863 717 A 87S |Brown 78
478 863 717 A 2NT |[Cork 79
16 |477 863 799 Sound absor ber 1
Boot floor plate
(16) |477 863 893 A Sound absor ber 1
Boot floor plate
17 |944 556 609 00 Sound absor ber 1
Roof
18 993 556 521 00 I nsul ation 2
19 |944 556 089 00 I nsul ati on /LL 1
for engi ne conpartnent
(19) |478 863 831 I nsul ation / RL 1 924
for engi ne conpartnent
19A (477 863 871 Heat protection IV IR 1
Si de nenber
19B |477 863 849 I nsul ation /L IV 1
20 |477 863 837 Sound absor ber IV /L 1
Si de section
(20) |477 863 838 Sound absor ber IV IR 1
Si de section
(21) |477 863 845 Sound absor ber /L 1 924
Heel plate
F >>92481 00776
(21) |477 863 845 A Sound absor ber /L 1
Heel plate
F 92481 00777>>
21 |477 863 846 Sound absor ber /R 1 924
Heel plate
F >>92481 00776
21 |477 863 846 A Sound absor ber /R 1
Heel plate
F 92481 00777>>
(22) |477 863 865 I nsul ation /IH/L 1
22 |477 863 866 Sound absor ber /IH/R 1
Si de section
23 | 477 863 867 I nsul ation 1
Spar e- wheel wel |
(24) |477 863 885 I nsul ation /IH/L 1
24 |477 863 886 Sound absor ber /IH/R 1
Wheel housing
25 |477 863 895 Sound absor ber 1 924
Seat wel |
26 |944 556 085 00 Sound absor ber /L 1
Cross nenber
F 92481 00777>>
(26) |944 556 086 00 Sound absor ber /R 1
Cross nenber
F 92481 00777>>
27 |478 863 711 A Foot support / RL 1 MB73
478 863 711 A 43S |Bl ack 78-
478 863 711 A 83S |Beige 78-
478 863 711 A 87S |Brown 78-
29 |N 015 458 1 Speed nut / RL 4 MB73
30 |901 423 368 00 Desk pad / RL 4 MB73
31 [N 012 130 2 Shake- proof washer / RL 4 Mb73
A5 3
32 |N 013 968 7 Tappi ng screw / RL 4 MB73
4,8 X 13
32 |900 143 097 01 Tappi ng screw / RL 4 Mb73
4,8 X 13
33 |477 820 412 Knee protection trim /RL 79- 1 Mb73
477 820 412 05T Bl ack
477 820 412 21S Br own
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004




llustration: 807-01

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
8
i ‘é;j
5
1
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 807-01

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Sound absor ber TURBO
Left-hand drive
1 477 863 771 Sound absor ber /L 1
Engi ne conpart nent
2 477 863 772 A Sound absor ber /R 1
Engi ne conpart nent
3 477 863 775 Sound absor ber /L IV 1
Fl oor
4 477 863 776 Sound absor ber /R 1
5 477 863 773 Sound absor ber /L /H 1
Fl oor
6 477 863 774 Sound absor ber /R 1
7 944 556 777 01 Sound absor ber /L /H 1
8 477 863 778 Sound absor ber /IR /H 1
9 477 863 667 A Sound absor ber IV 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-05

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(1A

1A

477

477
477
477
477

477

477

477

477
477
477
477

477

477

477

477

477

477

477

477

867

867
867
867
867

867

867

867

867
867
867
867

867

867

867

867

867

867

867

867

011

011
011
011
011

011

011

012

012
012
012
012

012

012

011

011

011

011

012

012

(OV]
DF9

mMm T

(OV]
DF9

mMm T

DF9

DF9

Li ni ngs

Door trim pane
Power wi ndows
Manual | y adj ust abl e
Leat herette

Bl ack/ anthracite
Gazel | e/ saddl e tan
Bl ack

Bl ack

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Br own

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Bei ge/ br own

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Door trim pane
Power wi ndows
Manual | y adj ust abl e
Leat herette

Bl ack/ anthracite
Gazel | e/ saddl e tan
Bl ack

Bl ack

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Br own

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Bei ge/ br own

F >>92481 02502
F >>92482 04108
F >>92483 30204
Door trim pane
Power wi ndows
Manual | y adj ust abl e
Leat herette

Bl ack

F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>
Br own

F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>
Bei ge/ br own

F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>
Door trim pane
Power wi ndows
Manual | y adj ust abl e
Leat herette

Bl ack

F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>

/L

76-77
76-77
77

/R

76-77
76-77
77

/L

/R

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 867 012 DGL Br own
F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>
477 867 012 D& Bei ge/ br own
F 92481 02503>>
F 92482 04109>>
F 92483 30205>>
(1A) |477 867 011 Door trim panel /L 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
FI SCHGRAET
477 867 011 EH4 Bl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
477 867 011 EHS Bl ack/ 79-
Orange 79-
477 867 011 EH6 Br own/ 79-
Br own- bei ge 79-
1A |477 867 012 Door trim panel /R 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
FI SCHGRAET
477 867 012 EH4 Bl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
477 867 012 EH5 Bl ack/ 79-
Orange 79-
477 867 012 EH6 Br own/ 79-
Br own- bei ge 79-
(1A) |477 867 011 Door trim panel /L 1
Leat herette/
Pin stripe vel our
477 867 011 EQH Br own/ 79
Cor k 79
1A |477 867 012 Door trim panel /R 1
Leat herette/
Pin stripe vel our
477 867 012 EQG Br own/ 79
Cor k 79
(1A) |477 867 011 Door trim panel /L 1
Leat herette/
Tartan cloth
477 867 011 ENA Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
477 867 011 EP4 Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
477 867 011 EP5 Br own/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
1A |477 867 012 Door trim panel /R 1
Leat herette/
Tartan cloth
477 867 012 EMA Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
477 867 012 EP4 Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
477 867 012 EP5 Br own/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /L 1
Power wi ndows
El ectrical ly adjustable
Leat herette
477 867 011 B DF9 |Bl ack 78-
477 867 011 B DGL |Brown 78-
477 867 011 B D& |Bei ge/ brown 78-
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(1A) |477 867 012 B Door trim panel /LL /R 1
Power wi ndows
El ectrical ly adjustable
Leat herette
477 867 012 B DF9 |Bl ack 78-
477 867 012 B DGL |Brown 78-
477 867 012 B DX |Bei ge/ brown 78-
(1A) |478 867 011 B Door trim panel /RL /L 1
Power wi ndows
El ectrical ly adjustable
Leatherette
478 867 011 B DF9 |Bl ack 78-
478 867 011 B DGl |Brown 78-
478 867 011 B DX |Bei ge/ brown 78-
(1A) |478 867 012 B Door trim panel /RL /R 1
Power wi ndows
El ectrical ly adjustable
Leat herette
478 867 012 B DF9 |Bl ack 78-
478 867 012 B DGL |Brown 78-
478 867 012 B DX |Bei ge/ brown 78-
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /L 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
FI SCHGRAET
477 867 011 B EH4 | Bl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
477 867 011 B EH5 |BIl ack/ 79-
O ange 79-
477 867 011 B EH6 |Brown/ 79-
Br own/ bei ge 79-
477 867 011 B EQG | Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
477 867 011 B EP4 |BIl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
477 867 011 B EP5 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
(1A) |477 867 012 B Door trim panel /LL /R 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
FI SCHGRAET
477 867 012 B EH4 | Bl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
477 867 012 B EH5 | Bl ack/ 79-
O ange 79-
477 867 012 B EH6 |Brown/ 79-
Br own/ bei ge 79-
477 867 012 B EQG | Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
477 867 012 B EP4 |BIl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
477 867 012 B EP5 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
(1A) |478 867 011 B Door trim panel /RL /L 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
FI SCHGRAET
478 867 011 B EH4 |BIl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
478 867 011 B EH5 |BI ack/ 79-
O ange 79-
478 867 011 B EH6 |Brown/ 79-
Br own/ bei ge 79-
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
478 867 011 B EQ® | Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
478 867 011 B EP4 |[Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
478 867 011 B EP5 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
(1A) |478 867 012 B Door trim panel /RL /R 1
Leat herette/
Cloth
Fl SCHGRAET
478 867 012 B EH4 |Bl ack/ 79-
Bl ack-white 79-
478 867 012 B EH5 |Bl ack/ 79-
Orange 79-
478 867 012 B EH6 |Brown/ 79-
Br own/ bei ge 79-
478 867 012 B EQ® | Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
478 867 012 B EP4 |[Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
478 867 012 B EP5 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /L 1
Leat herette/
Pin stripe vel our
477 867 011 B EM7 | Bl ack/ 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /R 1
Leat herette/
Pin stripe vel our
477 867 011 B EM7 | Bl ack/ 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /L 1
Leat herette/
Tartan cloth
477 867 011 B ENA | Bl ack/ 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /R 1
Leat herette/
Tartan cloth
477 867 011 B ENd | Bl ack/ 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
(1A) |477 867 011 B Door trim panel /LL /L 1
(1A Door trim panel /LL /R 1
- 999 507 071 00 Speed nut 2
(2) |477 867 133 Package box /L 1
477 867 133 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 133 01C Bl ack 76-
477 867 133 89S Cadbury brown 78-
2 |477 867 134 Package box /R 1
477 867 134 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 134 01C Bl ack 76-
477 867 134 89S Cadbury brown 78-
3 N 013 962 2 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 6
B 3,9 X 16
4 311 867 167 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
4,2
5 [900 151 028 02 Washer 10
4,3
5 [900 151 028 01 Washer 10
4,3
6 |[311 867 169 Cap 4
311 867 169 01C Bl ack 76-
311 867 169 90V Br own 76-
(7) |477 867 171 Ar nr est /L 1
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 867 171 041 Bl ack 76-
477 867 171 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 171 89S Br own 78-
7 477 867 172 Ar nr est /R 1
477 867 172 041 Bl ack 76-
477 867 172 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 172 89S Br own 78-
8 900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 6
B 4,8 X 16
8 900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 6
B 4,8 X 16
9 |N 012 225 2 Spring washer 6
B 5
10 |999 591 722 02 Speed nut 6
B 4,8 X 19,8
11 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
11 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
M 6
12 [N 012 026 1 Lock ring 2
6
(15) |477 867 177 D Sealing film /L 1
15 |477 867 178 D Sealing film /R 1
Door trim panel
16 |823 867 299 dip 25
17 |477 867 367 Pi pi ng 4
Door frane
17 |477 867 367 A Pi pi ng 2
Door frane
A-pillar
1700MM
17 |477 867 367 B Pi pi ng 2
Door frane
B-pillar
820MM
18 477 867 371 Corner piece 2
(19) |477 867 421 Li ni ng /L 1
Si de section
477 867 421 91V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 421 05T Bl ack 76-
477 867 421 21S Br own 78-
19 |477 867 422 Li ni ng /R 1
Si de section
477 867 422 91V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 422 05T Bl ack 76-
477 867 422 21S Br own 78-
- 111 857 785 Screw pl ug 2
- 111 857 795 Cover disc 2
20 [N 015 438 1 Speed nut 2
B 3,5 X 16,5
21 [N 014 087 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 3,5 X 16
22 (N 011 578 1 Cone washer 4
3,7
23 |477 867 503 Roof | i ni ng 1
477 867 503 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 503 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 503 05T Bl ack 78-
477 867 503 21S Br own 78-
(23) |477 867 501 A Roof | i ni ng 1 M550
477 867 501 A 041 |Bl ack 76-77
477 867 501 A 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 501 A 05T |Black 78-
24.07.2017 -6 Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 867 501 A 21S |Brown 78-
- 477 867 543 Roof strut 3
24 1477 867 511 Li ni ng 1
Roof frame
477 867 511 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 511 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 511 05T Bl ack 78-
477 867 511 21S Br own 78-
25 |944 555 115 00 Roof franme padding /L 1
(25) |944 555 116 00 Roof franme padding /R 1
26 |477 867 531 Roof frame padding IV 1 MB50
Centre
27 |477 867 533 Roof franme padding /H 1 M50
28 |477 867 553 Li ni ng /L 1 924
W ndscreen frane
477 867 553 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 553 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 553 05T Bl ack 78
477 867 553 21S Br own 78
(28) |477 867 554 Li ni ng /R 1 924
W ndscreen frane
F >>92481 00829
F >>92482 01329
F >>92483 30100
477 867 554 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 554 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 554 05T Bl ack 78
477 867 554 21S Br own 78
28 |477 867 553 A Li ni ng /L 1
W ndscreen frane
477 867 553 A 05T |Black 78-
477 867 553 A 21S |Brown 78-
477 867 553 A 041 |Black 76-77
477 867 553 A 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
(28) |477 867 554 A Li ni ng /R 1
W ndscreen frane
F 92481 00830>>
F 92482 01330>>
F 92483 30101>>
477 867 554 A 05T |Black 78-
477 867 554 A 21S |Brown 78-
477 867 554 A 041 |Bl ack 76-77
477 867 554 A 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
29 [N 013 962 2 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 6
B 3,9 X 16
30 |914 552 233 10 Filler piece 6
914 552 233 10 01C|Bl ack 76-
914 552 233 10 90V |Brown 76-
30 [914 552 233 10 Filler piece 6
914 552 233 10 01C|Bl ack
31 |477 867 653 Rosette 2
32 |477 867 655 Li ni ng /L 1
Centre pillar
477 867 655 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 655 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 655 05T Bl ack 78-
477 867 655 21S Br own 78-
(32) |477 867 656 Li ni ng /R 1
Centre pillar
477 867 656 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 867 656 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 656 05T Bl ack 78-
477 867 656 21S Br own 78-
24.07.2017 -7 Kat 004



llustration: 807-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
33 | 477 867 923 Cap 2
F >>92471 06849
F >>92472 33559
F >>92473 30159
477 867 923 01C Bl ack 76-77
477 867 923 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
33 | 477 867 923 A Cap 2
477 867 923 A 01C |Bl ack 76-
477 867 923 A 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 867 923 A 89S |Brown 78-
24.07.2017 -8 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 808-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 477 881 021

477 881 021
477 881 021
477 881 021

(1) [477 881 022

477 881 022
477 881 022
477 881 022

1 477 881 021

477 881 021
477 881 021
477 881 021
477 881 021
477 881 021

(1) [477 881 022

477 881 022
477 881 022
477 881 022
477 881 022
477 881 022

1 477 881 021

477 881 021
477 881 021
477 881 021

477 881 021

DA8
DA9
BQ2
EMB

EQ4

DA8
DA9
BQ2
EMB

EQ4

Front seat
Conpl et e
Seat cover
Front seat
Leat herette/
Centre part
Large checker pattern
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ yel | ow
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ Si | ver
Gazel | e/
Saddl e Tan
Front seat
Leat herette/
Centre part
Large checker pattern
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ yel | ow
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ Si | ver
Gazel | e/
Saddl e Tan
Front seat
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
Bl ack/

Bl ack
Gazel | e/
Cor k

Br own/

Cor k

Bl ack/

Bl ack

Br own/

Cor k

Front seat
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
Bl ack/

Bl ack
Gazel | e/
Cor k

Br own/

Cor k

Bl ack/

Bl ack

Br own/

Cor k

Front seat
Leat herette/
Centre part
FI SCHGRAET
Bei ge/

Br own- bei ge
Br own/

Br own- bei ge
Bl ack/
Orange

Bl ack/

Bl ack-white

/L

76-77
76-77
76-77

/R

76-77
76-77
76-77

/L

77
77

(CH 78

(F) 79
79

/R

77
77

(CH 78

(F) 79
79

/L

78-
78-
78-

78-

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 808-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(1) |477 881 022 E Front seat /R 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
FI SCHGRAET
477 881 022 E DC2 |Beige/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
477 881 022 E DC5 |Brown/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
477 881 022 E DC8 |Bl ack/ 78-
Orange
477 881 022 E DD1 |Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white
1 477 881 021 E Front seat /L 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
477 881 021 E EN3 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue
477 881 021 E EP1 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue
477 881 021 E EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
477 881 021 E EP3 |Beige/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
(1) |477 881 022 E Front seat /R 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
477 881 022 E EN3 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue
477 881 022 E EP1 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue
477 881 022 E EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
477 881 022 E EP3 |Beige/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
1 477 881 021 E Front seat /L 1
(1) |477 881 022 E Front seat /R 1
1A 477 881 021 F Front seat /L 1
Leat herette
477 881 021 F B& |Bl ack 76-77
477 881 021 F CC5 |Gazelle 76-77
477 881 021 F DD2 |[Beige 78-
477 881 021 F DD4 |Brown 78-
477 881 021 F DD6 |Bl ack 78-
(1A) 477 881 022 F Front seat /R 1
Leat herette
477 881 022 F B& |Bl ack 76-77
477 881 022 F CC5 |Gazelle 76-77
477 881 022 F DD2 |[Beige 78-
477 881 022 F DD4 |Brown 78-
477 881 022 F DD6 |Bl ack 78-
1A |477 881 021 H Front seat /L 1
Leat her
477 881 021 H 1AJ |Bl ack
477 881 021 H 2NF |Beige
477 881 021 H 3NG |Brown
(1A) |477 881 022 H Front seat /R 1
Leat her
477 881 022 H 1AJ |Bl ack
477 881 022 H 2NF |Beige
477 881 022 H 3NG |Brown
2 911 521 037 58 Seat cover /L 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 808-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037

(2) |911 521 038

911 521 038
911 521 038
911 521 038

2 |911 521 037

911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037

(2) |911 521 038

911 521 038
911 521 038
911 521 038
911 521 038
911 521 038

2 |911 521 037

911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037
911 521 037

(2) |911 521 038

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

58

CC1

CC1

DA8
DA9
BQ2
=V

EQ4

DA8
DA9
BQ2
=V

EQ4

DD1

Leat herette/
Centre part
Large checker pattern
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ yel | ow
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ Si | ver
Gazel | e/
Saddl e Tan
Seat cover
Leat herette/
Centre part
Large checker pattern
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ yel | ow
Bl ack/

Bl ack/ Si | ver
Gazel | e/
Saddl e Tan
Seat cover
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
Bl ack/

Bl ack
Gazel | e/
Cor k

Br own/

Cor k

Bl ack/

Bl ack

Br own/

Cor k

Seat cover
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
Bl ack/

Bl ack
Gazel | e/
Cor k

Br own/

Cor k

Bl ack/

Bl ack

Br own/

Cor k

Seat cover
Leat herette/
Centre part
FI SCHGRAET
Bei ge/

Br own- bei ge
Br own/

Br own- bei ge
Bl ack/
Orange

Bl ack/

Bl ack-white
Seat cover
Leat herette/
Centre part
FI SCHGRAET

76-77
76-77
76-77

/R

76-77
76-77
76-77

/L

77
77

(CH 78

(F) 79
79

/R

77
77

(CH 78

(F) 79
79

/L

78-
78-
78-
78-

/R

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 808-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
911 521 038 58 DC2 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
911 521 038 58 DC5 | Brown/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
911 521 038 58 DC8 | Bl ack/ 78-
Orange
911 521 038 58 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white
2 911 521 037 58 Seat cover /L 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
911 521 037 58 EN3 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue
911 521 037 58 EP1 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue
911 521 037 58 EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
911 521 037 58 EP3 |Bei ge/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
(2) |911 521 038 58 Seat cover /R 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
911 521 038 58 EN3 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue
911 521 038 58 EP1 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue
911 521 038 58 EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
911 521 038 58 EP3 |Bei ge/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
2 911 521 037 58 Seat cover /L 1
(2) |911 521 038 58 Seat cover /R 1
2 911 521 037 58 Seat cover /L 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl ock cord
911 521 037 58 DB1 | Bl ack/ 77
Red
(2) |911 521 038 58 Seat cover /R 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl ock cord
911 521 038 58 DB1 | Bl ack/ 77
Red
2A |911 521 037 69 Seat cover /L 1
Wl ded version
Leat herette
911 521 037 69 BQ&2 | Bl ack 76-77
911 521 037 69 CC5 |Gazelle 76-77
(2A) 911 521 038 69 Seat cover /R 1
Wl ded version
Leat herette
911 521 038 69 BQ&2 | Bl ack 76-77
911 521 038 69 CC5 |Gazelle 76-77
(2) |911 521 037 57 Seat cover /L 1
Sewed version
Leat herette
911 521 037 57 B&2 | Bl ack 77
911 521 037 57 CC5 |Gazelle 77
911 521 037 57 DD2 |Beige 78-
911 521 037 57 DD4 | Brown 78-
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



llustration: 808-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
911 521 037 57 DD6 | Bl ack 78-
(2) |911 521 038 57 Seat cover /R 1
Sewed version
Leat herette
911 521 038 57 BQ&2 | Bl ack 77
911 521 038 57 CC5 |Gazelle 77
911 521 038 57 DD2 |Beige 78-
911 521 038 57 DD4 | Brown 78-
911 521 038 57 DD6 | Bl ack 78-
(2) |911 521 037 60 Seat cover /L 1
Leat her
911 521 037 60 1AJ | Bl ack
911 521 037 60 2NF |Bei ge
911 521 037 60 3NG|Brown
(2) |911 521 038 60 Seat cover /R 1
Leat her
911 521 038 60 1AJ | Bl ack
911 521 038 60 2NF |Bei ge
911 521 038 60 3NG|Brown
3 911 521 072 59 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette/
Centre part
Large checker pattern
911 521 072 59 CC1 | Bl ack/ 76-77
Bl ack/ yel | ow
911 521 072 59 CC2 |Bl ack/ 76-77
Bl ack/ Si | ver
911 521 072 59 CC4 |Gazel l e/ 76-77
Saddl e Tan
3 911 521 072 59 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
911 521 072 59 DA8 | Bl ack/ 77
Bl ack
911 521 072 59 DA9 |Gazel | e/ 77
Cor k
911 521 072 59 BQ2 | Brown/ (cH 78
Cor k
911 521 072 59 EMb | Bl ack/ (F) 79
Bl ack
911 521 072 59 EQ4 | Brown/ 79
Cor k
3 911 521 072 59 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette/
Centre part
FI SCHGRAET
911 521 072 59 DC2 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
911 521 072 59 DC5 | Brown/ 78-
Br own- bei ge
911 521 072 59 DC8 |Orange 78-
Orange
911 521 072 59 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white
3 911 521 072 59 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
24.07.2017 -6 Kat 004



llustration: 808-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
911 521 072 59 EN3 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue
911 521 072 59 EP1 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue
911 521 072 59 EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
911 521 072 59 EP3 |Bei ge/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge
3 911 521 072 59 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
3 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl ock cord
911 521 072 59 DB1 | Bl ack/ 77
Red
3A |911 521 072 69 Backrest cover 2
Wl ded version
Leat herette
911 521 072 69 BQ&2 | Bl ack 76-77
911 521 072 69 CC5 |Gazelle 76-77
3A |[911 521 072 57 Backrest cover 2
Sewed version
Leat herette
911 521 072 57 B&2 | Bl ack 77
911 521 072 57 CC5 |Gazelle 77
911 521 072 57 DD2 |Beige 78-
911 521 072 57 DD4 | Brown 78-
911 521 072 57 DD6 | Bl ack 78-
3A |911 521 072 60 Backrest cover 2
Leat her
911 521 072 60 1AJ | Bl ack
911 521 072 60 2NF |Bei ge
911 521 072 60 3NG|Brown
24.07.2017 -7 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 808-01

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

1516 17 19

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 808-01

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Front seat
Single parts
1 911 521 385 01 Foam part /L 1
Seat cushion
(1) |911 521 386 01 Foam part /R 1
Seat cushion
2 |911 521 069 56 Seat frane /L 1
(2) |911 521 070 56 Seat frane IR 1
3 |477 881 211 Seat rail /L 1
wi th | ocking device
(3) |477 881 212 Seat rail IR 1
wi th | ocking device
(3) |944 521 491 00 Seat rail 2
(3) Seat rail 2
I nner
See TPI
GR 8 NR 34
4 N 012 006 4 Lock ring 8
B 6
5 900 067 429 01 Pan- head screw 8
5 900 067 009 02 Pan- head screw 8
M6 X 15
5 900 067 429 01 Pan- head screw 8
M6 X 15
6 N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 8
M6 X 15
7 N 012 006 4 Lock ring 8
B 6
8 911 521 359 02 Cover /L 1
(8) |911 521 360 02 Cover IR 1
(9) |911 521 381 02 Cover 2
for backrest adjustnent
Conpri si ng:
PCs. 9
Shifting wheel
PCs. 11
ABDECKUNG DREHKNOPF
9 911 521 381 00 Shi fting wheel 2
for backrest adjustnent
10 |911 521 571 00 Tensi oni ng spring 2
11 911 521 383 00 Cover 2
Rot ary knob
11 911 521 381 02 Cover 2
Rot ary knob
12 1911 521 371 00 Screw 2
I nner
13 911 521 547 00 Screw 4
M 10 X 20
14 |477 881 047 Backr est /L 1
wi t hout
Backrest cover
(14) |477 881 048 Backr est /R 1
wi t hout
Backrest cover
15 |911 521 361 00 Wre pull 2
Rel ease
Backr est
15 911 521 361 02 Wre pull 2
Rel ease
Backr est
16 911 521 369 00 Ter m nal 2
for
Cabl e
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 808-01

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

17 |[911 521 343 00 Gui de bush 2

18 |311 881 247 dip 2

19 |311 881 287 A Tensi on spring 2

20 (311 881 607 A Cover 2

21 |113 881 633 E Control button 2

113 881 633 E 01C |[Satin bl ack

24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 808-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
—1A
—2A
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 808-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Back seat
Conpl et e
Single parts
See group
8/ 08/ 20
1 [477 885 037 Backr est 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
477 885 037 BQ@ |Brown/ 78
Cor k 78
Car pet 78
Br own 78
477 885 037 EMs | Bl ack/ 79
Bl ack/ 79
Car pet 79
Bl ack 79
477 885 037 EQ4 |Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
Car pet 79
Cor k 79
1 [477 885 037 Backr est 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl SCHGRAET
477 885 037 DC3 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
Car pet 78-
Bei ge 78-
477 885 037 DC6 | Br own/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
Car pet 78-
Br own 78-
477 885 037 DC8 | Bl ack/ 78-
Orange 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
477 885 037 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
1 [477 885 037 Backr est 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
477 885 037 EN3 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
Car pet 79
Bl ack 79
477 885 037 EP1 |Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
Car pet 79
Bl ack 79
477 885 037 EP2 | Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
Car pet 79
Br own 79
477 885 037 EP3 |Bei ge/ br own /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
Car pet 79
1 [477 885 037 Backr est 1
1 Backr est 1
Leat herette/
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 808-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Centre part
Fl ock cord
477 885 037 DB1 |Bl ack/ 77
Red 77
Car pet 77
Red 77
(1) |477 885 037 Backr est (AUS) 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl SCHGRAET
477 885 037 DC3 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
Car pet 78-
Bei ge 78-
477 885 037 DC6 | Br own/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
Car pet 78-
Br own 78-
477 885 037 DC8 | Bl ack/ 78-
Orange 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
477 885 037 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
(1) |477 885 037 Backr est (AUS) 1
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl ock cord
477 885 037 DB1 |Bl ack/ 77
Red 77
Car pet 77
Red 77
1A |477 885 037 Backr est 1
Wl ded version
Leat herette
477 885 037 92U | Gazell e/ 76-77
Car pet 76-77
Br own 76-77
1A |477 885 037 Backr est 1
Sewed version
Leat herette
477 885 037 92U | Gazel l e/ 76-77
Car pet 76-77
Br own 76-77
1A |477 885 037 Backr est 1
Leat herette
477 885 037 041 |Bl ack/ 76-77
Car pet 76-77
Bl ack 76-77
477 885 037 DD2 |Bei ge/ 78-
Car pet 78-
Bei ge 78-
477 885 037 DD4 | Brown 78-
Car pet 78-
Br own 78-
477 885 037 DD6 | Bl ack/ bl ack 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
1A |477 885 037 Backr est (AUS) 1
Leat herette
477 885 037 041 |Bl ack/ 77
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 808-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Car pet 77
Bl ack 77
477 885 037 92U | Gazel l e/ 77
Car pet 77
Br own 77
477 885 037 DD2 | Bei ge/ Bei ge 78-
Car pet 78-
Bei ge 78-
477 885 037 DD4 | Brown 78-
Car pet 78-
Br own 78-
477 885 037 DD6 |Bl ack 78-
Car pet 78-
Bl ack 78-
2 |477 885 871 Seat cushion 1 924
F >>92481 00776
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl SCHGRAET
477 885 871 DC2 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
477 885 871 DC5 | Brown/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
477 885 871 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white 78-
2 |477 885 871 Seat cushion 1 924
F >>92481 00776
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl ock cord
477 885 871 DB1 |Bl ack/ 77
Red 77
2 477 885 871 Seat cushion 1
F 92481 00777>>
Leat herette/
Centre part
Pin stripe vel our
477 885 871 BQ@ |Brown/ 78
Cor k 78
477 885 871 EMs | Bl ack/ 79
Bl ack 79
477 885 871 EQ4 |Brown/ 79
Cor k 79
2 477 885 871 Seat cushion 1
F 92481 00777>>
Leat herette/
Centre part
Fl SCHGRAET
477 885 871 DC2 |Bei ge/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
477 885 871 DC5 | Brown/ 78-
Br own- bei ge 78-
477 885 871 DC8 | Bl ack/ 78-
O ange 78-
477 885 871 DD1 | Bl ack/ 78-
Bl ack-white 78-
2 477 885 871 Seat cushion 1
F 92481 00777>>
Leat herette/
Centre part
Tartan cloth
477 885 871 EN3 | Bl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
Red- bl ue 79
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 808-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 885 871 B EP1 |BIl ack/ /LL 79 TURBO
G een- bl ue 79
477 885 871 B EP2 |Brown/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
477 885 871 B EP3 |Bei ge/ /LL 79 TURBO
Br own- bei ge 79
2 |477 885 871 B Seat cushion 1
F 92481 00777>>
2A 477 885 871 A Seat cushion 1 924
F >>92481 00776
Leatherette
477 885 871 A 041 |Black 76-77
477 885 871 A 92U |[Gazelle 76-77
477 885 871 A DD2 |Beige 78-
477 885 871 A DD4 (Brown 78-
477 885 871 A DD6 |Black 78-
2A (477 885 871 B Seat cushion 1
F 92481 00777>>
Leat herette
477 885 871 B DD2 |Beige 78-
477 885 871 B DD4 |[Brown 78-
477 885 871 B DD6 |Bl ack 78-
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 808-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 808-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Back seat
Single parts
1 Backr est 1
See group
8/ 08/ 05
2 |111 885 657 Spring 1
3 113 881 899 Speci al tack 1
4 |477 885 699 B Pl ug /L 1
(4) [477 885 699 C Pl ug IR 1
5 |477 885 667 Traction noose /L 1
477 885 667 05T Bl ack
477 885 667 21S Br own
6 |477 885 555 Cover 1
7 900 197 010 00 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
3 X 22
8 477 885 767 Hexagon- head bol t 2
9 |[900 025 007 02 Washer 2
A 8,4
9 |[900 025 007 03 Washer 2
A 8,4
10 |111 867 329 A Locki ng | ug /L 1
(10) |111 867 330 A Locki ng | ug /R 1
11 |N 014 002 1 Counters. head tapp. screw 4
B 6,3 X 22
12 |[999 591 327 02 Speed nut 4
B 6,3
12 |[999 501 327 01 Speed nut 4
B 6,3
12 [999 591 327 01 Speed nut 4
B 6,3
13 |477 885 831 A Cover 1
477 885 831 A 07W |Bl ack 76-77
477 885 831 A 92V |Dark brown 76-77
477 885 831 A 24U ([Red 77
477 885 831 A 43S |Black 78-
477 885 831 A 83S [Beige 78-
477 885 831 A 87S |[Brown 78-
477 885 831 A 2NT |Cork 79
14 |477 885 865 St op /L 1
(14) (477 885 866 St op /R 1
15 [N 014 155 1 Oval - head screw 4
M5 X 22
16 |477 885 761 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
17 |N 014 096 3 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 4
B 4,2 X 22
18 |477 885 041 B Back seat extension /L (J) 1
Leat herette
477 885 041 B 43S |Bl ack
477 885 041 B 83S |Beige
477 885 041 B 87S |Brown
(18) |477 885 042 B Back seat extension IR (J) 1
F 92483 30001>>
Leat herette
477 885 042 B 43S |Bl ack
477 885 042 B 83S |Beige
477 885 042 B 87S |[Brown
19 [N 043 940 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw (J) 6
4,2 X 25
20 (900 151 028 01 Washer (J) 6
20 (900 151 028 02 Washer (J) 6
4,3
20 (900 151 028 01 Washer (J) 6
4,3
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 809-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
134 37 39,
34A
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 809-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Dashboard
1 |133 957 087 Cover 1
2 477 857 067 A Support 1
Centre consol e
3 N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
BZ 3,5 X 9,5
4 N 015 438 1 Speed nut 2
B 4,2 X 17
5 |[133 957 087 Cover (1) 1
6 [477 857 095 A ove conpart nent 1 924
F >>92481 00829
F >>92482 01329
F >>92483 30100
(6) |477 857 095 A G ove conpart nent 1
F 92481 00830>>
F 92482 01330>>
F 92483 30101>>
7 N 015 422 2 Speed nut 2
B 4,2 X 17
8 N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 5
B 4,2 X 16
9 |[900 151 028 02 Washer 5
B 5
9 |[900 151 028 01 Washer 5
B 5
10 |[133 857 119 d anmp 1
133 857 119 01C Bl ack
11 |477 857 123 G ove conpartnent cover /LL 1
477 857 123 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 123 041 Bl ack 77
477 857 123 91V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 123 05T Bl ack 78-
477 857 123 21S Br own 78-
(11) |478 857 123 G ove conpartnent cover / RL 1
478 857 123 041 Bl ack 77
478 857 123 91V Saddl e Tan 77
478 857 123 05T Bl ack 78-
478 857 123 21S Br own 78-
- 477 853 149 Badge 77 1
- 999 591 211 01 Tappi ng nut 77 2
12 477 857 133 A Lock 1
with keys
477 857 133 A 01C |Bl ack
12A |477 857 135 A Bl ank key 2
Bl ank key
S 73 PROFIL SC
12A |477 857 136 A Key 1
with stipulated | ock nunber
State | ock nunber
13 |477 857 143 Lock bearing 1
477 857 143 01C Bl ack
14 |900 143 070 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,2 X 13
15 |[900 025 002 02 Washer 2
A 4,3
15 |[900 025 002 03 Washer 2
A 4,3
16 |N 013 209 2 Straight pin 2
4 H8 X 36
17 |N 020 022 3 St opper 2
A8 X1
18 477 857 137 Cover /L 1
Li ght switch
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 809-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
477 857 137 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 137 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 137 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 137 89S Br own 78-
(18) (477 857 138 Cover /R 1
Switch
Rear wi ndow heat i ng
477 857 138 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 138 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 138 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 138 89S Br own 78-
19 477 857 187 Loudspeaker grille 1
Loudspeaker
477 857 187 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 187 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 187 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 187 89S Br own 78-
20 |[477 857 821 G ommet 4
Loudspeaker grille
21 |481 857 233 A Package box 1
23 | 477 857 283 A Dashboard trim 1
24 (999 591 722 02 Speed nut 2
B 4,8 X 19,8
25 |900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,8 X 16
25 |900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,8 X 16
26 |477 857 305 Ashtray 1
477 857 305 01C Bl ack
27 |477 857 881 Dashboar d /LL 1 924
F >>92481 00829
F >>92482 01329
F >>92483 30100
477 857 881 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 881 91V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 881 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 857 881 05T Bl ack 78-
477 857 881 21S Br own 78-
27 |477 857 881 A Dashboar d /LL 1
F 92481 00830>>
477 857 881 A 05T |Black
477 857 881 A 21S (Brown
(27) |477 898 881 Dashboar d /LL 1 924
477 898 881 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 898 881 05T Bl ack
477 898 881 91V Saddl e Tan
(27) |478 857 881 Dashboar d /RL 1
F >>92481 00829
478 857 881 91V Saddl e Tan 76-77
478 857 881 041 Bl ack 76-77
478 857 881 05T Bl ack 78-
478 857 881 21S Br own 78-
(27) [478 857 881 A Dashboar d /RL 1
F 92481 00830>>
478 857 881 A 05T |Black
478 857 881 A 21S (Brown
28 [N 011 612 3 Washer 2
R 7
28 [N 011 612 C Washer 2
R 7
29 [N 012 036 1 Lock ring 2
B 6
30 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 809-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 6
30 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
M 6
31 [N 014 140 5 Oval - head screw 1
AM 6 X 15
32 |N 011 524 7 Washer 1
A 6,4
32 |N 011 524 27 Washer 1
A 6,4
33 |900 143 007 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,2 X 19
33 [900 073 507 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,2 X 19
34 | 477 857 909 Centre consol e 1
477 857 909 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 909 89S Cadbury brown 78-
34A |477 898 951 Centre consol e 76-77 1
477 898 951 06W Anthracite
477 898 951 90V Saddl e Tan
34B |477 863 741 Li ni ng /L 1 TURBO
477 863 741 43S Bl ack
477 863 741 83S Bei ge
477 863 741 87S Br own
(34B) |477 863 742 Li ni ng IR 1 TURBO
477 863 742 43S Bl ack
477 863 742 83S Bei ge
477 863 742 87S Br own
34C | 477 863 749 Car pet 1 TURBO
477 863 749 43S Bl ack
477 863 749 83S Bei ge
477 863 749 87S Br own
35 [N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 2
M8 X 15
36 |N 011 533 2 Washer 2
B 8,4
37 |477 857 975 Support frane 1
477 857 975 06W Anthracite 76-77
477 857 975 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 975 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 975 89S Br own 78-
38 911 552 469 00 Tri m cover X
39 |477 857 977 I nstrunment insert 1
477 857 977 CB9 Anthracite 76-77
477 857 977 CC3 Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 977 01C Bl ack 77-
477 857 977 89S Cadbury brown 78-
40 |841 863 267 Lid 2
841 863 267 041 Bl ack
41 |477 857 836 Shel f /LL 1
477 857 836 01C Bl ack
477 857 836 89S Br own
(41) |477 857 836 A Shel f /LL -78 1 924
MB73
477 857 836 A 01C |Bl ack
477 857 836 A 89S |Cadbury brown
- 477 857 173 dip /LL 1
42 | 477 857 195 A Suppor t /LL 1
43 [N 015 422 2 Speed nut /LL 2
B 4,2 X 17
44 900 025 002 02 Washer /LL 4
A 4,3
44 900 025 002 03 Washer /LL 4
A 4,3
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 809-00 PORSCHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
45 |N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw /LL 3
B 4,2 X 16
(45) |N 013 971 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw /LL 1
B 4,8 X 22
-5 Kat 004

24.07.2017



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 809-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Door mrror
Interior mrror
Sun vi sor
1 477 857 501 B Door mrror /L 1
Pl ane
(1) |477 857 502 B Door mrror /R 1
Pl ane
(1) |477 857 501 A Door mrror /L 1
Convex
(1) |477 857 502 A Door mrror /R 1
Convex
2 N 014 132 4 Oval - head screw 2
M5 X 18
3 N 012 225 2 Spring washer 2
B 5
4 |861 857 519 Cap /L X
(4) |861 857 519 A Cover /L X
wi th bearing bracket
(4) |862 857 520 Cap /R X
(4) |862 857 520 A Cover /R X
wi th bearing bracket
5 |477 857 543 Desk pad 1
Door mrror
El ectrical ly adjustable
F 92481 02503>>
6 928 731 023 04 M rror housing /LL /L 1
(6) |928 731 024 04 M rror housing /LL /R 1
(6) |927 731 023 04 M rror housing /RL /R 1
(6) |927 731 024 04 M rror housing /RL /L 1
6A [911 731 043 00 M rror housing /L 1
(6A) |911 731 044 00 M rror housing /R 1
6B |944 731 141 00 Mrror base /LL /L 1
(6B) 1944 731 142 00 Mrror base /LL /R 1
(6B) 1945 731 142 00 Mrror base /RL /R 1
(6B) 1945 731 141 00 Mrror base /RL /L 1
6C |477 898 027 Door mrror /LL /L 1
Pl ane
(6C) |477 898 028 Door mrror /LL /R 1
Pl ane
(6C) |477 898 029 Door mrror /LL /L 1
Convex
(6C) |477 898 030 Door mrror /ILL /R (N) (S) 1
Convex
(6C) |478 898 027 Door mrror /RL /L 1
Pl ane
(6C) |478 898 028 Door mrror /RL /R 1
Pl ane
(6C) |478 898 029 Door mrror /RL /L 1
Convex
7 999 143 003 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M5 X 10
9 911 731 027 06 Covering frane 1
Repair kit
for
Covering frane
Bayonet | ock
Conpri si ng:
- PCG 731 028 06 El ectronic unit /IR /L 1
Engi ne
Door mrror
- 944 731 027 01 Covering frane /IR /L 1
Use al so:
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 809-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
10 944 731 035 02 Mrror glass 1
Bayonet | ock
10 |944 731 035 04 Mrror glass (S) 1
Pl ane
Bayonet | ock
10 944 731 035 03 Mrror glass 1
Convex
Bayonet | ock
10 |944 731 035 05 Mrror glass (S) 1
Convex
Bayonet | ock
10 |911 731 035 00 Mrror glass 1
Pl ane
(10) 911 731 035 01 Mrror gl ass 1
Convex
10A 999 703 128 40 G ommet 3
11 |944 731 505 00 Desk pad /LL /L 1
(11) |944 731 508 00 Desk pad /LL /R 1
(11) |945 731 506 00 Desk pad /RL /R 1
(11) |945 731 506 02 Desk pad /RL /R 1
(11) |945 731 507 00 Desk pad /RL /L 1
(11) |945 731 507 01 Desk pad /RL /L 1
12 |911 731 257 02 Gui de tube 1
12 |911 731 257 03 Gui de tube 1
13 911 731 345 02 Centring washer 1
13A |911 731 347 00 Centring washer 1
14 1911 731 029 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
15 |900 186 042 02 Pan- head screw 1
M5 X 40
16 |477 867 181 Mounti ng piece 1
17 |N 014 090 5 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
3,9 X 13
18 |911 613 115 00 Switch 1
19 928 555 463 02 Thr eaded bush 1
20 928 613 462 00 Knob 1
el ectrical conponents
Door mrror 1
- 477 971 111 Wring harness 1
Door mirror
Driver's door
- 477 971 115 A Wring harness /LL 1
Door mirror
Dashboard
- 478 971 115 A Wring harness / RL 1
Door mirror
Dashboard
- 477 971 910 Bel | ows 1
See group
8/ 04/ 00
el ectrical conponents
Door mirror 2
- 477 971 115 Wring harness /LL 1
Door mirror
Dashboard
- 478 971 115 Wring harness / RL 1
Door mirror
Dashboard
- 477 971 113 Wring harness 1
Door mirror
Passenger's door
- 477 955 703 Rocker switch /LL 1
Passenger's side
- 478 955 703 M rror changeover sw tch / RL 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 809-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Passenger's side
- 803 971 979 Pl ug socket X
- 477 971 910 Bel | ows 2
See group
8/ 04/ 00
- 477 898 025 Installation set /LL /L 1
Adj ustabl e and heat abl e
Door mrror
Pl ane
See group
8/ 98/ 00
- 477 898 026 Installation set /LL /R 1
Adj ustabl e and heat abl e
Door mrror
Pl ane
See group
8/ 98/ 00
21 |477 857 511 Interior mrror 1
I nner
21 |477 857 511 A Interior mrror 1
477 857 511 A 01C |[Satin black
21 477 857 511 B Interior mrror 1
477 857 511 B 01C |[Satin bl ack
22 |477 857 551 Sun vi sor /LL /L 1
wi t hout mrror
477 857 551 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 551 05T Bl ack
477 857 551 21S Br own 78-
(22) |478 857 551 A Sun vi sor /RL /L 1
with mrror
478 857 551 A 05T |Bl ack
478 857 551 A 21S |Brown
(22) |477 857 551 D Sun vi sor /L 1
with mrror
477 857 551 D 05T |Bl ack 79-
477 857 551 D 21S |Brown 79-
(22) |477 857 552 Sun vi sor IR 1 924
with mrror
477 857 552 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 857 552 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
(22) |477 857 552 C Sun vi sor /R 1
with mrror
477 857 552 C 05T |Bl ack 78-
477 857 552 C 21S |Brown 78-
(22) |477 857 552 A Sun vi sor /R 1
wi t hout mrror
477 857 552 A 041 |Bl ack
477 857 552 A 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 552 A 05T |Bl ack
477 857 552 A 21S |Brown 78-
(22) |477 857 552 B Sun vi sor /R (AUS) 1
wi t hout mrror
477 857 552 B 041 |Bl ack 76-77
477 857 552 B 90V |Saddl e Tan 76-77
477 857 552 B 05T |Bl ack 78-
477 857 552 B 21S |Brown 78-
23 [N 014 096 3 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 6
B 4,2 X 22
24 |803 857 561 A Support 2
Sun vi sor
25 900 143 047 07 Tappi ng screw 4
B 4,2 X 19
25 900 073 007 01 Tappi ng screw 4
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 809-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
B 4,2 X 19
25 |900 143 047 07 Tappi ng screw (AUS) 4
B 4,2 X 19
25 (900 073 007 01 Tappi ng screw (AUS) 4
B 4,2 X 19
26 (900 151 028 02 Washer 4
B 4,3
26 (900 151 028 01 Washer 4
B 4,3
27 |[171 857 635 Coat hook 2
171 857 635 01C Bl ack
28 |171 857 650 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
4,8 X 16
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



llustration: 809-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 809-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Luggage conpartnent cover
1 171 860 273 Ret ai ni ng strap 1
First-aid kit
- 171 860 269 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
First-aid kit
2 900 145 035 02 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
4,2 X 16
3 477 863 511 Luggage conpartment cover 76-77 1
477 863 511 041 Bl ack 76-77
477 863 511 90V Saddl e Tan 76-77
(3) |477 863 511 A Luggage conpartnment cover 1
477 863 511 A 05T |Black
477 863 511 A 89S (Brown 78-
- 477 863 517 A Lid /L 1
Housi ng
Luggage conpartnent cover
17,5 WM
477 863 517 A 05T |Black
477 863 517 A 89S |[Brown
- 477 863 518 A Lid IR 1
Housi ng
Luggage conpartnent cover
17,5 WM
477 863 518 A 05T |Black
477 863 518 A 89S ([Brown
- 477 863 517 B Lid /L 1
Housi ng
Luggage conpartnent cover
16 MM
477 863 517 B 05T |Bl ack
- 477 863 518 B Lid IR 1
Housi ng
Luggage conpartnent cover
16 MM
477 863 518 B 05T |Bl ack
4 [900 025 003 02 Washer 2
A5,3
5 N 013 971 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
4,8 X 22
- 477 863 539 Luggage net 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 810-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

. 31 32 33 34 35

30
3 12

| |
ORI CC=== == b

13A

. | 7 L/ IS V/ V7
Y Y L Y Yoot Y ////m% 7///////// /////////////,

. G 00000000 Yss00000 it I, Y170077777.

138

Sy, ; y e oy s | Z 2 7/

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 810-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Trimfranme
I nsi gni as
1 477 853 311 Trimfranme 1 924
Rear w ndow
2 477 853 313 Trimfrane 1 924
Rear w ndow
(2) |477 853 313 Trimfranme 1 TURBO
Rear w ndow
3 477 853 315 Trimfrane /L 1 924
(3) |477 853 316 Trimfrane /R 1 924
Rear w ndow
4 477 853 339 Sl eeve /L 1 924
F >>92481 02261
(4) |477 853 340 Sl eeve /R 1 924
F >>92481 02261
5 477 853 343 Moul di ng 1 924
F >>92481 02422
5 477 853 343 Moul di ng 1
F 92481 02423>>
6 477 853 345 Moul di ng /L 1 924
F >>92481 02422
6 477 853 019 Moul di ng /L 1
F 92481 02423>>
(6) |477 853 346 Moul di ng /R 1 924
F >>92481 02422
(6) |477 853 020 Moul di ng /R 1
F 92481 02423>>
7 477 853 365 Trimfrane /L 1 924
Chr one
7 477 853 365 Trimfrane /L 1 TURBO
Bl ack
(7) |477 853 366 Trimfrane /R 1 924
Chr one
(7) |477 853 366 Trimfranme /R 1 TURBO
Bl ack
8 477 853 367 Sl eeve 4 924
Trimfranme
9 477 853 371 Moul di ng /L 1 924
Chr one
9 477 853 371 Moul di ng /L 1 TURBO
Bl ack
9 PCG 853 371 Moul di ng /L 1 TURBO
Bl ack
(9) |477 853 372 Moul di ng /R 1 924
Chr one
(9) |477 853 372 Moul di ng /R 1 TURBO
Bl ack
10 |477 853 375 Moul di ng 2 924
Chr one
10 |477 853 375 Moul di ng 2 TURBO
Bl ack
11 |477 853 373 Moul di ng /L 1 924
Door
Chr one
11 |477 853 373 Moul di ng /L 1 TURBO
Door
Bl ack
(11) |477 853 374 Moul di ng /R 1 924
Door
Chr one
(11) |477 853 374 Moul di ng /R 1 TURBO
Door
Bl ack
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 810-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
12 |477 853 605 Logo -78 1 924
13 |477 853 606 Logo -78 1 924
- 477 853 663 G ommet -78 6 924
13A 477 853 625 Logo /H 79- 1 924
Adhesive film
Bl ack
(13A) | 477 853 625 A Logo /H 79- 1 924
Adhesive film
Wi te
13B (477 853 627 Logo /H 1 TURBO
Adhesive film
Bl ack
13B (477 853 627 A Logo /H 1 TURBO
Adhesive film
Wi te
(13B) |477 853 721 Logo /L 1 TURBO
(13B) |477 853 722 Logo /R 1 TURBO
Adhesive film
14 |901 559 210 20 Lid enbl em 1
14 |901 559 210 26 Lid enbl em 1
15 |901 559 215 20 Desk pad 1
15 |7L5 853 611 B Desk pad 1
16 |999 591 423 03 Tappi ng nut 2
17 477 853 657 A Scuff plate /L 1
(17) |477 853 658 A Scuff plate /R 1
18 |944 559 135 00 Radi ator grille 1
19 |477 853 655 d anmp 10
19 |999 507 851 01 d anmp 10
20 [N 015 438 1 Speed nut 2
B 3,5 X 16,5
21 |900 151 028 02 Washer 2
B 4,3
21 |900 151 028 01 Washer 2
B 4,3
22 |N 013 959 3 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 3,5 X 16
22 |900 143 016 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 3,5 X 16
23 |928 559 285 02 d anp 16 924
F >>92481 02261
23 |477 853 659 B d anmp 16 924
F 92481 02262>>
23 | 477 853 659 C d anmp 16 924
F 92481 02262>>
24 (431 805 121 A Bol t 16
25 |477 853 661 G ommet 2
26 |477 853 705 Roof noul di ng /L 1
(26) |477 853 706 Roof noul di ng /R 1
27 |477 853 715 Cool ing air duct -78 2 924
(27) |477 853 717 Cool i ng air duct -78 1 924
MB73
28 |900 143 007 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw -78 3 924
B 4,2 X 13
28 |900 073 507 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 3 924
B 4,2 X 13
29 |900 151 028 02 Washer -78 3 924
B 4,3
29 |900 151 028 01 Washer 3 924
B 4,3
30 |477 853 995 Set of nol di ngs 1
Moul di ng
Conpri si ng:
31 |[477 853 981 Si de guard /L 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 810-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(31) [477 853 982 Si de guard IR 1
Body front section
285 W
32 |[477 853 983 Si de guard /L 1
(32) (477 853 984 Si de guard IR 1
Body front section
395 W
33 |[477 853 985 Si de guard /L 1
(33) [477 853 986 Si de guard IR 1
Door
1123 MM
34 |[477 853 987 Si de guard /IH/L 1
(34) [477 853 988 Si de guard /HI/R 1
285 WM
35 |[477 853 989 Si de guard /IH/L 1
(35) [477 853 990 Si de guard /HI/R 1
438 W
36 |477 853 383 Wheel cover /L 1
(36) |477 853 384 Wheel cover /R 1
Not for (S)
37 [N 011 692 3 Washer 8
5,1
38 [N 021 196 1 Lock nut 8
M 5
38 |N 021 196 3 Hexagon nut 8
M 5
- 211 853 611 Rubber washer 6
- N 012 068 1 Cl anpi ng washer 2
A4
39 (900 025 002 02 Washer 2
39 |900 025 002 03 Washer 2
40 |N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,2 X 16
41 (477 853 381 Ventilation grille 4 TURBO
(41) |PCG 853 381 Ventilation grille 1 TURBO
Set
Pi eces 4
42 [N 013 953 9 Tappi ng screw 4 TURBO
43 900 025 001 02 Washer 4 TURBO
44 |N 015 428 1 Speed nut 4 TURBO
45 | 477 853 727 A Sill cover /L 1 TURBO
(45) |477 853 728 A Sill cover IR 1 TURBO
46 | 477 809 683 Screw 4 TURBO
47 |N 011 525 13 Washer 4 TURBO
A 8,4
48 |N 012 038 1 Lock ring 4 TURBO
8
49 (900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 4 TURBO
M 8
49 (900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4 TURBO
M 8
50 (477 853 735 A Cap IV IL 2 TURBO
/HI/R
51 |477 853 736 A Cap IV IR 2 TURBO
/IH/L
52 |N 900 921 01 Blind rivet 8 TURBO
5 X 8
- 477 853 665 Logo /L 1
- 477 853 666 Logo IR 1
" g
Lid IV
Li ght
- 477 853 665 A Logo /L 1

24.07.2017

Kat 004



[llustration

: 810-00

PORSEHE PORSEHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 477 853 666 A Logo /R 1
" g
Lid IV
Dar k
Decorative film
Stri pe
Speci al nodel
Wi te
- 477 853 609 Adhesive film /L 1 924
- 477 853 610 Adhesive film /R 1 924
MARTI NI
1 set
Speci al nodel (F)
- 477 853 617 Decorative film /L IV 1 924
- 477 853 618 Decorative film IRIV 1 924
- 477 853 619 Decorative film /L 1 924
- 477 853 620 Decorative film /R 1 924
Centre
- 477 853 621 Decorative film /L /H 1 924
- 477 853 622 Decorative film /R /H 1 924
- 477 853 623 Decorative film /H 1 924
Speci al nodel
Pear| netallic
Stri pe
Cor k/ br own
- 477 853 617 A Decorative film /L IV 1 924
- 477 853 618 A Decorative film /IR IV 1 924
- 477 853 619 A Decorative film /L 1 924
- 477 853 620 A Decorative film /R 1 924
Centre
- 477 853 621 A Decorative film /L /H 1 924
- 477 853 622 A Decorative film /R /H 1 924
- 477 853 623 A Decorative film /H 1 924
- 911 559 319 06 Logo 2
Por sche
Lat er al
Bl ack
Hat ched
- 911 559 319 07 Logo 2
Por sche
Lat er al
Wi te
Hat ched
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 811-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lifting roof M550
1 477 871 021 Roof 1
1A 477 871 761 Tensi oni ng devi ce 1
1B |477 871 763 A Thr eaded bush 1
1C [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
B 6
1D |477 871 789 Sealing strip 2
2 477 871 027 Ret ai ni ng pocket 1
477 871 027 05T Bl ack 76-
477 871 027 92V Dar k br own 76-77
477 871 027 21S Br own 78-
3 477 871 029 Support 1
Ret ai ni ng pocket
477 871 029 041 Bl ack 76-
477 871 029 90V Dar k br own 76-
4 477 871 047 Li ni ng 1
477 871 047 041 Bl ack
477 871 047 90V Br own 76-77
477 871 047 05T Bl ack 78-
477 871 047 21S Br own 78-
5 477 871 053 Expansi on rivet 11
6 311 867 167 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
4,2
7 900 151 028 02 Washer 1
4,3
7 900 151 028 01 Washer 1
4,3
8 311 867 169 Cap 1
311 867 169 01C Bl ack 76-
311 867 169 90V Br own 76-
9 944 564 993 00 Air deflector 1
10 477 871 217 Roof catch IV 2
10A 477 871 219 Beari ng bracket 2
477 871 219 01C Bl ack
10B [N 033 174 1 Count er sunk- head screw 6
3 X6
10B |900 269 001 01 Count er sunk- head screw 6
3 X6
11 |N 033 018 1 Lens- head screw 2
M5 X 12
12 (999 704 605 07 Cone washer 2
13 |944 564 114 01 Gasket 1
14 |477 871 635 A Hi nge /L 1
(14) |477 871 636 A Hi nge /R 1
15 477 871 649 Roof catch /H 2
16 |900 146 003 02 Oval - head screw 8
AM 5 X 11
17 |N 012 225 2 Spri ng washer 4
B5
18 |477 871 651 A Locki ng bracket 2
19 477 871 665 A Centring wedge IV 2
20 |477 871 683 A Beari ng 1
21 [N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 9
B 4,2 X 16
22 |900 143 031 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
23 |477 871 701 A Cap nut 4
24 477 837 959 Self-lock. fillister screw 4
25 321 877 233 C Wat er drain hose IV 2
26 |021 119 569 Rubber sl eeve 4
27 |944 564 621 00 Edge protection 1
28 |477 871 501 Securing strap 1
477 871 501 43S Bl ack
477 871 501 87S Br own
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 811-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29 |477 871 505 Rei nforcenment pl ate 1
30 |N 014 091 4 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 1
B 3,9 X 16
31 (N 011 590 1 Cone washer 1
32 |477 871 509 Bal | knob 1
33 |900 143 003 00 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 3,5 X 16
PCS. 28-33
See wor kshop nanual
34 |477 871 159 Lever 2
35 |N 013 327 1 Rol I pin 2
3 X 18
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 812-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Seat bel t
1A |[477 857 705 Seat bel t /L 1
1B |477 857 755 F Seat belt buckle /L 1
(1) |477 857 691 B Seat bel t /L (GB) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92491 01390
(1A) 477 857 705 B Seat belt /L (GB) 1
(1B) |477 857 755 H Seat belt buckle /L (GB) 1
F 92491 01391>>
(1) |477 857 691 C Seat bel t /L (AUS) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92491 03190
(1A) |477 857 705 C Seat bel t /L (AUS) 1
(1B) |477 857 755 K Seat belt buckle /L (AUS) 1
F 92491 03191>>
(1) |477 857 691 D Seat bel t IL (S) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92481 08299
(1A) (477 857 705 D Seat belt /L (S) 1
(1B) |477 857 755 F Seat belt buckle /L (S) 1
F 92481 08300>>
(1A) |477 857 706 Seat belt IR 1
(1B) |477 857 756 F Seat belt buckle /R 1
(1) |477 857 692 B Seat bel t /R (GB) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92491 01390
(1A) 477 857 706 B Seat belt /R (GB) 1
(1B) |477 857 756 H Seat belt buckle /R (GB) 1
F 92491 01391>>
(1) |477 857 692 C Seat bel t /R (AUS) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92491 01390
(1A) |477 857 706 C Seat bel t /R (AUS) 1
(1B) |477 857 756 K Seat belt buckle /R (AUS) 1
F 92491 01391>>
(1) |477 857 692 D Seat bel t IR (S) 1
Aut omati c
F >>92481 08299
(1A) 477 857 706 D Seat belt IR (S) 1
(1B) |477 857 756 F Seat belt buckle IR (S) 1
F 92481 08300>>
2 111 857 707 A Spacer 2
2 VWHT 001 373 Spacer 2
3 911 803 233 01 Cap 2
4 111 857 793 E Hexagon- head bol t 4
5 211 857 771 Washer 8
6 111 857 799 Hexagon- head bol t 2
6A Hexagon- head bol t 2
for
Seat belt buckle
Fi xed
(6A) |111 857 793 E Hexagon- head bol t 2
for
Seat belt buckle
Movabl e
7 1811 857 845 Cap 2
8A |211 857 771 Washer 4
for
Seat belt buckle
Movabl e
9 |N 011 655 2 Washer 2
11,5
10 |810 019 829 Spacer 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 812-00 PORSCHE

Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
11 |477 857 779 Cap 2
12 |477 857 693 A Set 1 924
13 |477 857 787 A Seat bel t 02
13A |477 857 750 B Cap 2
14 1901 803 116 40 Spacer sl eeve 2
15 |111 857 793 E Hexagon- head bol t 2
16 |811 857 845 Cap 2
17 | 477 857 739 A Seat - bel t buckl e 2
17 |477 857 739 B Seat - bel t buckl e 2
477 857 739 B 70B |Bl ack
18 1928 803 259 02 Spacer sl eeve 2
19 |477 857 853 Screw 2
20 |811 857 845 Cap 2
12 |477 857 693 C Set 1 TURBO
Lap belt /H
Aut omati c
Conpri si ng:
13 |477 857 787 A Seat bel t 2
13A |477 857 750 B Cap 2
14 1928 803 259 02 Spacer sl eeve 2
15 |803 019 811 B Hexagon- head bol t 2
16 |811 857 845 Cap 2
17 | 477 857 739 A Seat - bel t buckl e 2
17 |477 857 739 B Seat - bel t buckl e 2
477 857 739 B 70B |Bl ack
18 1928 803 259 02 Spacer sl eeve 2
19 |477 857 853 Screw 2
20 |811 857 845 Cap 2
Thr ee- poi nt seat belt /H (AU)
wi t hout
Aut omati c
22 |478 857 811 A Seat bel t 2
23 | 477 857 823 Reduci ng ring 2
24A |211 857 771 Washer 2
25 |111 857 799 A Hexagon- head bol t 2
25 |3B0 857 799 Hexagon- head bol t 2
26 |811 857 845 Cap 6
27 |211 857 771 Washer 2
28 |477 857 825 A Suspensi on hook 2
29 |810 019 829 Spacer 2
30 |111 857 793 E Hexagon- head bol t 2
31 |478 857 739 Seat - bel t buckl e 2
Fi xed
(31) |478 857 739 A Seat - bel t buckl e 2
Movabl e
32 1928 803 259 02 Spacer sl eeve 2
for
Seat - bel t buckl e
Fi xed
(32) Spacer sl eeve 2
for
Seat - bel t buckl e
Movabl e
33 |477 857 841 Screw 2
for
Seat - bel t buckl e
Fi xed
(33) |477 857 853 Screw 2
for
Seat - bel t buckl e
Movabl e

24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

5‘4 5|5
’b’:
- ﬁ;@\ 5|6

7

2425 27 29 18 10 22 23

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Heati ng
Ventil ation
Heat exchanger
1 477 819 014 Fl ap control box 1
2 477 819 017 Heat er val ve 1
3 |999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 5
LC 16-25
4 |[321 819 019 Gasket 2
5 321 819 021 Bl ower not or 1
6 [477 819 030 Heat exchanger 1
7 477 819 021 Control switch 1
- 999 920 006 07 C anp 2
- 477 819 057 Support 1
8 [477 819 789 Speed nut 2
16 X 12,2
9 |NO14 100 1 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
B 4,8 X 25
10 |477 819 043 B Cover 1 924
F >>92481 01765
10 Cover 1
F 92481 01766>>
11 |321 819 053 d amp 2
12 321 819 059 d amp 7
13 |477 819 065 Danpi ng pi ece 1
14 321 819 089 Gasket 2
15 |321 819 107 Fl ap 1
16 |321 819 109 Gasket 1
17 321 819 123 Lever 1
for flap
18 477 819 139 Cup spring 2
19 |477 819 347 Lid 1
20 |[477 819 245 Cover 1
21 |[477 819 253 G ommet 3
22 477 819 319 Knob 1
Centre
23 |[477 819 319 A Knob 2
24 477 819 279 Traction 1
Footwel I flap
25 (477 819 341 Traction 1
Val ve
26 |477 819 849 G ommet 1
27 |477 819 325 Traction 1
for flap
28 477 819 343 Spring cl anp 3
28 |900 116 003 02 Lock washer 2
4
28 |900 116 003 09 Lock washer 2
4
30 |321 819 361 Control flap 1
32 |999 512 272 02 Hose cl anp 1
LA 25X40
33 | 000 043 172 00 Seal ing cord *
34 |321 819 645 Bearing clip 1
34A | 477 819 345 Sealing strip 1
35 823 819 699 A Drai n bush 1
Heat er pi peline
36 |[477 819 723 Hose 1
37 |477 819 725 Hose 1
38 |N 020 269 1 Water hose * 924
(38) 931 106 271 01 VWt er hose 1 TURBO
39 |477 819 869 Connecting fl ange 1
for heat exchanger
40 021 101 173 Seal ing ring 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
41 |N 010 296 2 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M5 X 18
42 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 3
M5
42 (900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 3
M5
43 |N 012 225 2 Spring washer 3
A5
45 [N 013 968 7 Tappi ng screw 2
B 4,8 X 16
45 (900 143 097 01 Tappi ng screw 2
B 4,8 X 16
46 |N 012 104 2 Serrated | ock washer 2
A5,3
47 1999 591 722 02 Speed nut 2
B 4,8 X 19
48 | 477 857 195 Br acket 1
50 [N 011 524 7 Washer 1
A6, 4
50 [N 011 524 27 Washer 1
A6, 4
51 |N 014 140 5 Oval - head screw 1
AM 6 X 15
52 [477 857 809 d amp 1
53 |477 857 887 Gasket 1 924
F >>92481 00829
(53) (477 857 887 A Gasket 1
F 92481 00830>>
54 (478 959 519 Swi tch /RL 1 MB73
55 |[477 959 517 Rosette /RL 1 MB73
56 |[477 959 513 Knob /RL 1 MB73
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 813-05 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 813-05 PORSCHE

Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air vent
Cover
Air hose
1 477 819 151 Air vent 1
477 819 151 01C Bl ack
2 |477 819 175 Cover 2
Lock pillar
3 |477 819 179 A Cover /L 1
Door
(3) |477 819 180 Cover /R 1
Door
3A |477 819 212 dip 2
4 477 819 219 A Air distributor 2
(5) |477 819 221 Connecti ng piece -78 1 924
MB73
5 477 819 223 Connecti ng piece /L 1
(5) |477 819 224 Connecti ng piece /R 1
5A |477 819 769 Adapt er 2
6 |477 819 229 A Gasket 2
F >>92481 00829
6 Gasket 2
(7) |477 819 232 Si de vent /IR -78 1 924
7A 477 819 291 Si de vent /L 1
477 819 291 01C Bl ack
(7A) |477 819 292 Si de vent /R 79- 1
477 819 292 01C Bl ack
7B 477 819 717 Connecti ng piece /IR -78 1 924
7B Connecti ng piece /L 1
7C 477 820 409 Connecti ng piece /R 78- 1
8 477 819 263 Fast eni ng cl anp 2
9 |477 819 395 Hose 2
800 MM
10 |477 819 705 Air guide /L 1
11 477 819 706 Air guide /R 1

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE

EEEEEEE

Model: 924 76

999999999999999999

IF
& Wy,

CE
-

g v | T
T 4
®/

/

/ .
1 3
i
=
e _
2
' y i
11A AN
N




llustration: 813-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air vent Mb73
Air hose
Ri ght - hand drive
1 478 820 219 Centre nozzle 1
478 820 219 01C Bl ack
2 |478 820 217 Air guide 1
3 |478 820 215 Connecti ng piece 1
4 478 820 235 Air hose 1
5 |477 819 395 Hose 2
6 478 820 231 Hose 1
7 478 820 211 Branch pi ece 1
8 |478 820 233 Air hose 1
9 (478 820 213 Connecti ng piece 1
10 477 819 291 Si de vent /L 1
477 819 291 01C Bl ack
11 477 819 232 Si de vent /IR -78 1
11A |477 819 292 Si de vent /R 79- 1
477 819 292 01C Bl ack
11B (477 819 717 Connecti ng piece /IR -78 1
11C | 477 820 409 Connecti ng piece /R 79- 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-15

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air vent Mb79
Air hose
Left-hand drive 79
1 477 819 151 A Centre nozzle 1
F >>92491 10211
F >>92494 01982
1 477 819 173 Centre nozzle 1
477 819 173 01C Satin bl ack
F 92491 10212>>92491 10475
2 477 820 413 M xi ng chanber 1
3 477 820 539 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1
4 477 820 221 Air hose 1
5 |477 820 427 Air guide 1
6 |477 819 395 Hose 2
7 1999 512 348 02 Hose cl anp 1
- 999 513 003 40 Ti e-wr ap 1
8 477 820 409 Connecti ng piece /R 1
9 477 819 717 Connecti ng piece /L 1
10 477 819 291 Si de vent /L 1
477 819 291 01C Bl ack
11 477 819 292 Si de vent /R 1
477 819 292 01C Bl ack
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-20

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
23A
23 28 28A 30 31 32 33 44 44A'
44 A ———— —
| 40
S
3I2 @
f J 53
<D
44_
<) |44— =—30
33—¢§ 31
33A—¢§ 3_24
®—25
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-20

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Heat i ng Mb73
Left-hand drive -78
1 321 819 014 A Fl ap control box 1
2 |321 611 813 T- pi ece 1
(2) |321 611 813 C T- pi ece (S) 1
3 /843 819 021 Bl ower not or 1
4 477 819 031 A Heat exchanger 1
5 |477 819 021 A Control switch 1
6 |477 819 043 A Cover 1
F >>92481 01765
6 |477 819 043 C Cover 1 924
F 92481 01766>>
7 1321 819 059 C anp 6
8 321 819 091 Lid 1
Fl ap control box
9 477 819 139 Cup spring 2
10 |823 819 179 Gasket 1
12 477 819 319 Knob 1
Centre
13 |477 819 319 A Knob 2
14 477 819 279 Traction 1
15 |477 819 341 Traction 1
16 |900 116 003 02 Lock washer 2
4
16 |900 116 003 09 Lock washer 2
4
17 477 819 325 Traction 1
18 |477 820 753 G ommet 2
19 999 591 722 02 Speed nut 1
B 4,8 X 19,8
20 |900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 4,8 X 16
20 |900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 4,8 X 16
21 [N 012 104 2 Serrated | ock washer 1
A5 3
22 |477 819 343 Spring cl anp 1
23 |477 820 113 Cover 1
23A |477 820 011 Air guide 1
- 477 820 653 Gasket 1
Cover
24 900 075 017 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 25
24 900 075 017 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 25
25 |N 011 524 7 Washer 2
A 6,4
25 |N 011 524 27 Washer 2
A 6,4
26 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
26 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
M 6
27 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 1
B 6
28 |477 820 319 Cover 1
Cover
28A |477 820 327 Gille 1
- 999 591 455 02 dip 2
29 |843 820 365 Control flap 1
30 |477 820 373 Axl e 1
for flap
31 |477 820 375 Axl e 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-20

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for flap
32 |900 025 003 02 Washer 2
A5 3
33 [113 809 963 Cl anmpi ng washer 1
33A |999 591 459 00 Cl anmpi ng washer 1
(33) |999 704 133 40 Rubber washer 4
34 |843 820 385 Air flap 1
35 |843 820 387 Axl e 1
36 |321 820 602 Vacuum t ank 1
37 [N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 1
A 6,4
38 |900 076 010 02 Nut 1
M 6
38 |900 076 010 0B Nut 1
M 6
39 [N 010 368 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 62
40 |N 023 503 2 Hose cl anp 2
A 9 X 40 2v.
41 |171 820 609 G ommet 1
42 843 820 625 C Vacuum uni t 2
43 |N 013 970 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,8 X9,5
43 |N 106 568 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4
B 4,8 X9,5
44 | 477 820 645 Fl ap 2
44A | 477 820 651 A Gasket 2
for flap
- N 020 139 1 Hose *
45A 950 MM 2
45B 60 MM 1
45C 30 WM 1
45D 400 W 1
45E 610 MM 1
45F 240 WM 1
45G 210 WM 1
45H 545 WM 1
- 171 971 913 G ommet 1
Vacuum | i ne
46 171 820 669 Connecti ng hose X
47 | 843 820 675 Check val ve 1
48 |[113 201 943 B T- pi ece 2
49 477 820 685 Eccentric bolt 1
50 |843 820 749 Gasket 1
53 |477 959 513 Knob 1
54 |477 959 517 Rosette 1
55 |477 959 519 Swi tch 1
- 477 963 365 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
- 311 971 837 Connect or housi ng 1
4-pol e
56 999 591 380 02 Cabl e cl anp 2
- 111 971 511 Li ne distributor 1
- 111 971 911 A G ommet 1
- 111 971 977 Fl at connector socket 1
Single pole
- 411 941 189 G ommet 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 813-25 PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
1
4
! w 1
12 A
i o 3
15 SLADY
16 s Ot | |
7 53
24 25 26 27 3|0 18 10 23 22
)
24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 813-25

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Heat i ng 79 Mb73
1 477 820 014 Fl ap control box 1
2 477 819 017 Heat er val ve 1
3 N 024 510 1 Hose cl anp 4
LC 16-25
4 1321 819 019 Gasket 2
5 321 819 021 Bl ower not or 1
6 [477 819 030 Heat exchanger 1
7 477 819 021 A Control switch 1
8 477 819 789 Speed nut 2
16 X 12,2
9 |NO14 100 1 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
B 4,8 X 25
10 |[477 819 043 C Cover 1
11 |[321 819 053 d amp 2
12 321 819 059 d amp 7
13 |477 819 065 Danpi ng pi ece 1
14 321 819 089 Gasket 2
15 |321 819 107 Fl ap 1
16 |[321 819 109 Gasket 1
17 321 819 123 Lever 1
for flap
18 477 819 139 Cup spring 2
19 |477 819 347 Lid 1
20 |[477 819 245 Cover 1
Fl ap
21 |[477 819 253 G ommet 3
22 477 819 319 Knob 1
Centre
23 [477 819 319 A Knob 2
24 477 819 279 Traction 1
25 477 820 275 Traction 1
26 |477 819 341 Traction 1
27 |477 819 325 Traction 1
28 |[477 819 849 G ommet 1
28A (477 819 340 Hose 1
29 |477 819 343 Spring cl anp 1
30 |900 116 003 02 Lock washer 2
4
30 |900 116 003 09 Lock washer 2
4
31 (321 819 361 Control flap 1
32 (999 512 272 02 Hose cl anp 2
LA 25 X 40
33 | 000 043 172 00 Seal ing cord *
34 |321 819 645 Bearing clip 1
35 823 819 699 A Drai n bush 1
36 |[477 819 723 Hose 1
37 |477 819 725 Hose 1
38 |N 020 269 1 Water hose * 924
(38) |931 106 271 01 Vat er hose 1 TURBO
39 |477 819 869 Connecting fl ange 1
for heat exchanger
40 021 101 173 Seal ing ring 2
Heat exchanger
41 |N 010 296 2 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M5 X 18
42 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 3
M5
42 (900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 3
M5
43 |N 012 225 2 Spring washer 3
A5
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-25

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
44 | 477 857 809 C anp 1
45 | 477 857 887 A Gasket 1
46 477 819 281 Connecting rod 1
47 |N 012 225 2 Spri ng washer 2
48 |[900 116 003 02 Lock washer 2
48 |[900 116 003 09 Lock washer 2
49 (477 819 343 Spring cl anp 1
50 |477 819 285 Cip 1
51 477 819 345 Sealing strip 1
52 |477 959 530 Air-conditioning switch 1
53 | 477 959 526 Spacer 1
54 | 477 959 527 Fast eni ng washer 1
55 |477 959 528 Adj usti ng wheel 1
56 |477 959 529 Knob 1
57 |477 959 531 Boost er 1
- 477 820 523 Water drain hose 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 813-30

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

QA—3 /

2 \
AR ™

\

7

9‘/
(s’
22277
77
77 oA
Vv 4 ©
(7777 —
[e 0]
™

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 813-30

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air conditioner Mb73
Left-hand drive -79 924
(1) (046 105 255 F V-belt pulley 1
- N 014 726 3 Pan- head screw 4
M8 X 30
2 |047 260 849 V- bel t 1
3 477 820 013 Evapor at or 1
477 820 017 A Evapor at or housi ng 1
4A 477 820 015 A Evapor at or housi ng 1
477 820 019 A Lid 1
Evapor at or housi ng
6 |477 820 031 A Drip tray 1
8 |059 260 855 A Suction val ve 1
9 059 260 865 A Pressure val ve 1
9A (477 298 821 Oring 2
Mount
Conpr essor
See TPI
GRUPPE 8, NR. 8
10 |048 260 885 A Support 2
11 |900 075 148 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 32
12 |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 3
B 10
13 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 3
M 10
13 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 3
M 10
14 046 260 889 A Br acket 1
15 | 048 260 905 B Rubber nounti ng 2
16 |N 010 445 3 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 45
17 |N 010 455 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
18 |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 5
B 10
19 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
19 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
20 (111 857 707 A Spacer 2
20 |WHT 001 373 Spacer 2
21 [N 011 525 13 Washer 2
22 [N 010 244 11 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 30
22 [N 010 244 25 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 30
23 |N 016 078 1 Eye screw 1
M8 X 60
24 1311 101 463 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
25 |047 260 903 B d amp 1
26 |048 260 905 B Rubber nounti ng 1
27 |N 010 460 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 60
28 [N 011 527 12 Washer 1
A 10,5
28 |900 025 081 01 Washer 1
A 10,5
29 [N 012 230 6 Spring washer 1
B 10
30 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-30

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
30 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
32 |944 573 943 00 Desi ccat or 1
32A | 477 820 195 Support 1
Fluid tank
32B |N 013 884 5 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 2
B 4,8 X 13
32C |N 010 264 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M5 X 20
32D |N 012 005 3 Lock ring 1
5
32E |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1
M 5
32E |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 5
33 |477 820 655 Gasket 1
Evapor at or housi ng
- 477 820 657 Gasket 1
- 999 511 066 02 C anp 1
- N 010 215 13 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 15
- 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
M 6
- 900 076 010 OB Nut 1
M 6
- N 012 006 4 Lock ring 1
B 6
34 |843 820 679 Expansi on val ve 1
35 |[477 820 723 Hose 1
Conpr essor
Evapor at or
35A | 803 260 749 B Oring 2
36 |[477 820 725 Hose 1
Fluid tank
Evapor at or
37 |477 820 727 B Hose 1
38 |[477 820 729 Hose 1
Condenser
Fluid tank
38A Oring 4
- 843 260 762 Pi pe cl anp 1
- N 013 970 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 4,8 X9,5
- N 106 568 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 4,8 X9,5
39 (477 820 731 Hose 1
Conpr essor
Condenser
39A | 803 260 749 A Oring 2
40 (477 820 751 A Condenser 1
40A | 477 820 773 G ommet 4
41 |477 820 752 G ommet 1
42 | 477 820 757 dip 3
43 |N 012 026 1 Lock ring 3
B 6
44 900 076 010 02 Nut 3
M 6
44 |900 076 010 OB Nut 3
M 6
Ver si on
Rei nf or ced
for
Conpr essor
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 813-30

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Installation
See illustrations
8/ 13/ 40
Can
I nst ead of
PCS. 24- 42
Mount ed
Becone
(14) (047 260 877 E Br acket 1
- 047 260 823 Vi brati on danper 1
(17) |900 074 065 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 70
(16) |900 074 063 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
(16) |900 074 380 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
(18) N 012 230 6 Spring washer 3
B 10
(10) (047 260 883 A Support IV 1
(10) (047 260 859 A Support /H 1
11 |900 075 148 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 32
12 |N 012 230 6 Spri ng washer 4
B 10
13 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
13 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
- N 010 494 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 125
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
(25) [047 260 903 B d anmp 1
- N 012 230 6 Spri ng washer 1
B 10
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- 047 260 947 A Washer 1
(23) |N 900 798 01 Eye screw 1
(22) |900 075 043 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 30
(21) (211 843 661 Washer 1
(24) 1311 101 463 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 813-35

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

LI T T T 77
LI T T2 7 7

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 813-35

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air conditioner -78 Mb73
Ri ght - hand drive 924
1 [477 105 255 V-belt pulley 1
2 1047 260 849 V- bel t 1
3 478 820 017 Evapor at or 1
See group
8/ 13/ 50
4 477 820 751 A Condenser 1
5 |477 820 773 G ommet 4
6 |477 820 193 Desi ccat or 1
7 477 820 195 Support 1
Fluid tank
8 N 013 884 5 Hexagon- head tappi ng screw 2
B 4,8 X 13
9 N 010 264 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M5 X 20
10 [N 012 005 3 Lock ring 1
5
11 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1
M5
11 |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1
M5
12 |477 820 729 Hose 1
Condenser
Fluid tank
13 |803 260 749 Oring 2
14 477 820 731 Hose 1
Conpr essor
Condenser
15 |803 260 749 A Oring 2
16 |478 820 723 A Refrigerant |ine 1
Conpr essor
Evapor at or
17 | 478 820 735 Refrigerant |ine 1
Fluid tank
Evapor at or
18 |477 820 757 dip 2
19 [N 012 026 1 Lock ring 2
B 6
20 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
20 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
M 6
21 | 059 260 855 A Suction val ve 1
22 |059 260 865 A Pressure val ve 1
23 |477 298 821 Oring 2
Mount
Conpr essor
See TPI
G oup
8, NR38
24 | 046 260 889 A Br acket 1
25 |048 260 905 B Rubber nounti ng 2
26 (111 857 707 A Spacer 2
26 |WHT 001 373 Spacer 2
27 |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 5
B 10
28 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
28 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
29 [N 010 455 3 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-35

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
30 [N 010 445 3 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 45
31 (048 260 885 A Support 2
32 |900 075 148 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M 10 X 32
33 [N 012 230 6 Spring washer 4
B 10
34 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
34 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
35 [N 010 460 2 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 60
36 [N 011 527 12 Washer 1
A 10,5
36 |900 025 081 01 Washer 1
A 10,5
37 |048 260 905 B Rubber nounti ng 1
38 (047 260 903 B d amp 1
39 [N 011 525 13 Washer 2
40 (N 016 078 1 Eye screw 1
M8 X 60
41 |N 010 244 11 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 30
41 |N 010 244 25 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 30
42 (311 101 463 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
Ver si on
Rei nf or ced
for
Conpr essor
Installation
See illustrations
8/ 13/ 40
Can
I nst ead of
PCS. 24- 42
Mount ed
Becone
(24) |047 260 877 E Br acket 1
- 047 260 823 Vi brati on danper 1
(29) |900 074 065 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 70
(30) |900 074 063 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
(30) |900 074 380 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
(27) IN 012 230 6 Spring washer 3
B 10
(31) (047 260 883 A Support IV 1
(31) (047 260 859 A Support /H 1
32 |900 075 148 02 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 32
33 [N 012 230 6 Spring washer 4
B 10
34 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
34 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
- N 010 494 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 125
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 813-35

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
(38) |047 260 903 B d anmp 1
- N 012 230 6 Spring washer 1
B 10
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
- 047 260 947 A Washer 1
(40) |N 900 798 01 Eye screw 1
(41) |900 075 043 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 30
39 |211 843 661 Washer 1
42 (311 101 463 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 813-40 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-40

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air conditioner 79 Mb73
1 477 820 751 B Condenser 1
2 |477 820 773 G ommet 4
3 477 853 717 A Cool ing air duct 1
4 477 820 193 Desi ccat or 1
5 477 820 195 Support 1
Fluid tank
6 N 013 884 5 Hexagon- head tappi ng screw 2
B 4,8 X 13
7 N 010 264 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M5 X 20
8 N 012 005 3 Lock ring 1
5
9 N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1
M 5
9 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 5
10 |477 820 423 Refrigerant |ine 1 924
Condenser
Fluid tank
10 Refrigerant |ine / RL 1 TURBO
Condenser
Fluid tank
(10) |477 820 423 A Refrigerant |ine /LL 1 TURBO
Condenser
Fluid tank
11 |477 820 489 Oring 4
12 |959 613 137 00 Low pressure switch 1
13 |477 820 424 Refrigerant |ine /LL 1
Fluid tank
Evapor at or
13A 478 820 735 Refrigerant |ine / RL 1
Fluid tank
Evapor at or
- 999 513 003 40 Ti e-wr ap 1
14 |477 820 422 B Refrigerant |ine 1
Conpr essor
Condenser
14A 810 906 219 A Bonded rubber nounting 1
14B |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
14B |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
M 6
14C |N 012 007 2 Lock ring 2
A6
14C | 900 027 004 03 Lock ring 2
A6
15 |477 820 491 Oring 2
15 999 707 250 40 Oring 2
15 999 707 434 41 Oring 2
16 |477 820 425 Refrigerant |ine /LL 1
Conpr essor
Evapor at or
(16) |477 820 425 A Refrigerant |ine /LL 1 TURBO
Conpr essor
Evapor at or
16 |478 820 723 A Refrigerant |ine / RL 1
Conpr essor
Evapor at or
17 |478 820 731 Oring 2
18 901 573 143 00 Rubber sl eeve 2
18A |477 820 757 dip /RL 2
18B [N 012 026 1 Lock ring / RL 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-40

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
B 6
18C | 900 076 010 02 Nut / RL 2
M 6
18C | 900 076 010 OB Nut / RL 2
M 6
19 477 820 002 Air conditioner /LL 1
See group
8/ 13/ 45
19A | 478 820 017 Evapor at or / RL 1
See group
8/ 13/ 50
20 |047 260 877 E Br acket 1 924
(20) (931 101 014 00 Br acket 1 TURBO
20A |047 260 905 C Rubber nounti ng 2
21 |900 074 065 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 70
22 |900 074 063 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
22 |900 074 380 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 10 X 55
23 |N 012 230 6 Spring washer 3
B 10
24 |N 010 494 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 125
25 |900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
25 |900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
26 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
26 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
27 047 260 883 B Support IV 1
Conpr essor
28 |047 260 859 C Support /H 1
29 [N 040 125 1 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M 10 X 30
30 |900 025 008 09 Washer 4
A 10,5
30 |900 025 008 04 Washer 4
A 10,5
31 | 047 260 903 B d amp 1
32 [N 012 230 6 Spring washer
B 10
33 |N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
33 |N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
34 (047 260 947 A Washer 1
35 |N 900 798 01 Eye screw 1
36 |[900 075 043 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M 10 X 30
37 [211 843 661 Washer 1
37 |N 011 525 13 Washer 1
38 |311 101 463 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
39 |046 105 255 F V-belt pulley 1
40 |047 260 849 A V- bel t 1
41 (047 260 803 Conpr essor 1
See group
8/ 13/ 60
42 (047 260 823 B Vi brati on danper 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 813-45

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 813-45

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air conditioner /LL 79 Mb73
1 477 820 002 Air conditioner 1
2 477 820 483 Suction housi ng 1
Lower part
3 |477 820 913 Housi ng 1
Upper part
4 477 820 903 Evapor at or 1
5 |477 820 905 Bl ower 1
6 |477 820 449 C anp 25
7 477 820 907 Air cl eaner 1
8 477 820 459 Pressure line 1
9 477 820 909 Expansi on val ve 1
10 477 820 911 Set of o-rings 1
for
Expansi on val ve
11 477 820 915 Resi st or 1
12 |477 820 917 Ret ai ni ng bow 1
13 |477 820 447 A Rubber boot 1
14 1477 820 901 Tenperature sensor 1
15 477 820 919 Pi pe cl anp 1
16 |477 820 437 Tappi ng screw 2
17 | 477 820 435 A Tappi ng screw 2
18 477 820 507 A | nsul at or 1
- 477 820 523 Water drain hose 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 813-50

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-50

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Evapor at or / RL MB73
1 478 820 017 Evapor at or 1
wi th housing
2 |901 573 903 00 Gui de tube 1
for
Tenperature sw tch
3 901 573 904 00 Tensi oni ng spring 4
4 911 573 023 00 Housi ng cover 1
5 901 573 906 00 Fan 1
5 901 573 906 01 Fan 1
6 901 624 901 00 El ectric notor 1
7 901 612 084 00 Wring harness 1
8 911 573 323 00 Engi ne support 1
9 901 573 907 00 Evapor at or 1
wi t hout
Expansi on val ve
10 |478 898 117 Housi ng 1
Lower part
11 901 573 915 00 Expansi on val ve 1
12 901 573 914 00 dip 1
13 901 573 147 00 Gasket 1
14 1901 573 916 00 Gasket 1
15 478 820 209 Br acket 1
16 911 618 151 00 Therno bi-netal switch 1
17 900 146 011 02 Oval - head screw 2
AM 4 X 10
18 |N 012 224 3 Spring washer 2
A4
19 |N 010 207 6 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M5 X 12
19 |N 010 207 17 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M5 X 12
20 |900 025 003 02 Washer 2
A 5,3
21 |N 012 130 2 Shake- pr oof washer 2
A 5,3
22 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 2
M5
22 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 2
M5
- N 020 363 1 Hose *
15 X 2,5
23 70 MM 1
24 1901 573 143 00 Rubber sl eeve 3
25 [N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 4
M6 X 10
26 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 6
B 6
27 1999 703 302 00 Met al asti k pivot bearing 2
28 |900 076 010 02 Nut 4
M 6
28 |900 076 010 0B Nut 4
M 6
29 478 820 201 Fast eni ng angl e /R 1
30 |478 820 207 Fast eni ng angl e 1
Lower
31 |N 011 524 7 Washer 2
A 6,4
31 |N 011 524 27 Washer 2
A 6,4
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 813-55 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-55

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Conpr essor -78 Mb73
2 477 298 809 Conpr essor 1
3 477 298 801 Oring 1
4 1477 298 805 Gasket set 1
for
Val ve plate
5 477 298 807 Val ve plate 1
6 |477 298 811 Clutch 1
7 477 298 813 Parts set 1
8 477 298 815 Clutch plate 1
Pul | ey
Beari ng
9 477 298 817 Set of bearings 1
10 477 298 803 Sol enoi d coi | 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



EEEEEEE llustration: 813-60 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

9 %! )

\
) N
!
\ ' ’
‘ I
1"

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 813-60

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Conpr essor 79 Mb73
1 047 260 803 Conpr essor 1
2 477 298 839 Pressure val ve 1
3 477 298 837 Suction val ve 1
4 |477 298 823 Clutch 1
5 |477 298 825 Sol enoi d coi | 1
6 [477 298 831 Set of bearings 1
7 |477 298 827 Ret ai ni ng spring 1
8 477 298 841 Crclip 1
9 |477 298 843 Circlip 1
10 477 298 829 Spacer X
0,1 WM
(10) |477 298 829 A Spacer X
0,2 W
(10) |477 298 829 B Spacer X
0,5 WM
(10) 477 298 829 C Spacer X
0,8 WM
(10) |477 298 829 B Spacer X
1,0 MM
11 477 298 833 Gasket set 1
12 |477 298 835 Gasket set 1
13 928 573 908 03 Val ve insert 2
14 1928 573 909 02 Cap 2
15 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
16 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 1
B 8
16 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 1
B 8
- 930 126 905 00 Spring 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 898-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 898-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repair kits
>> | 477 898 081 Set of | ocks 1
1 set
for
Door handl e
Ignition starter switch
Rear lid |ock
- 944 538 933 00 Key 2
S 91 B
I nformation avail abl e
>> 477 898 011 A Seal i ng set 1
for
W ndscr een
>> | 477 898 025 Installation set /LL /L 1
Door mrror
El ectrical ly adjustable
Heat abl e
Pl ane
Not for (J)
Conpri si ng:
- 911 731 043 00 M rror housing 1
- 928 731 141 06 Mrror base 1
- 999 143 003 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M5 X 10
- 911 731 027 02 Covering frane 1
with
Transm ssi on
- 911 731 035 02 Mrror glass 1
- 999 703 128 40 G ommet 3
for
Mrror glass
- 477 831 139 C Rei nf or cenent 1
- 928 531 235 03 Thr eaded pi ece 1
- N 013 295 1 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
- 944 731 505 00 Desk pad 1
- 911 731 345 02 Centring washer 1
Lower
- 911 731 347 00 Centring washer 1
Upper
- 911 731 029 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
- 900 186 042 02 Pan- head screw 1
M5 X 40
- 477 867 181 Mounti ng piece 1
- N 014 090 5 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
3,9 X 13
- 999 507 071 00 Speed nut 2
- 911 613 115 00 Swi tch 1
- 928 555 463 02 Thr eaded bush 1
- 928 613 462 00 Knob 1
- 477 971 111 Wring harness 1
Door mrror
Driver's door
- 477 971 115 A Wring harness 1
Door mrror
Dashboard
- 477 971 910 Bel | ows 1
- 803 971 979 Pl ug socket 1
7-pol e
>> | 477 898 026 Installation set /LL /R 1
Door mrror
El ectrical ly adjustable
Heat abl e
Pl ane
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 898-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Not for (N (9)
Conpri si ng:
- 911 731 044 00 M rror housing 1
- 928 731 143 08 M rror base 1
- 999 143 003 02 Hexagon- head bol t 3
M5 X 10
- 911 731 028 02 Covering frane 1
with
Transm ssi on
- 911 731 035 02 Mrror glass 1
Pl ane
- 999 703 128 40 G ommet 3
for
Mrror glass
- 477 831 140 C Rei nf or cenent 1
- 928 531 235 03 Thr eaded pi ece 1
- N 013 295 1 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
- 944 731 508 00 Desk pad 1
- 911 731 257 02 Gui de tube 1
- 911 731 257 03 Gui de tube 1
- 911 731 345 02 Centring washer 1
Lower
- 911 731 347 00 Centring washer 1
Upper
- 911 731 029 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
- 900 186 042 02 Pan- head screw 1
M5 X 40
- 477 867 181 Mounti ng piece 1
- N 014 090 5 Rais. counters. h. tap. s. 2
3,9 X 13
- 999 507 071 00 Speed nut 2
- 911 613 115 00 Switch 1
- 928 555 463 02 Thr eaded bush 1
- 928 613 462 00 Knob 1
- 477 971 113 Wring harness 1
Door mrror
Passenger's door
- 477 971 115 Wring harness 1
Door mrror
Dashboard
- 477 971 910 Bel | ows 1
- 477 955 703 Rocker switch 1
- 803 971 979 Pl ug socket 1
7-pol e
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 901-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 901-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne electrics 1 924
1 |059 905 105 B Ignition coil 1
2 |900 025 003 02 Washer 2
3 N 012 005 3 Lock ring 2
4 N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 2
4 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 2
5 059 905 109 Series resistor -78 1
6 N 014 121 2 Oval - head screw 2
AM 4 X 6
7 N 012 004 2 Lock ring 2
8 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
8 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
9 N 012 006 4 Lock ring 2
10 |N 011 666 7 Washer 2
11 | 047 905 205 B Di stri butor 1
12 |[113 905 207 C Di stributor cap 1
13 055 905 225 B Rot or 1
13A [039 905 241 Dust cover 1
14 1047 905 271 A Vacuum uni t 1
15 |060 905 295 Condenser 1
16 |616 602 226 02 Cont act breaker point 1
1 set
16A | 058 998 211 Parts kit 1
17 |056 905 251 D Support 1
18 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
19 [N 012 241 11 Spring washer 1
B 8 X 15
20 | 056 905 261 Sealing ring 1
22 |046 905 431 E Control line 1
Cylinder 1
22 | 046 905 433 E Control line 1
Cylinder 2
22 | 046 905 435 E Control line 1
Cylinder 3
22 |046 905 437 E Control line 1
Cylinlder 4
24 |N 020 902 1 Ti e-wr ap 2
6,5 X 210
24 |N 020 902 A Ti e-wr ap 2
6,5 X 210
25 |N 038 889 1 Ignition | ead 1
25 |N 038 889 B Ignition |ead 1
26 | 047 905 477 Support 1
Ignition | ead
27 046 905 477 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1
Ignition | ead
28 |052 905 471 B Cabl e hol der 2
Ignition | ead
28 |052 905 471 A Cabl e hol der 2
Ignition | ead
Spar k pl ug
Use al so:
547 09222 X
for
Spark pl ug
- 547 09 222 Nut X
for
Spark pl ug
29 999 170 165 90 Spark pl ug 4
- bosch -
W5 DC
30 |111 905 865 L Ignition starter switch 1
31 |477 905 855 C Lock cyli nder 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 901-00 PORSCHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
with keys
Wo stipulated | ock nunber
(31) |477 905 855 D Lock cyli nder 1
with keys
with stipulated | ock nunber
Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 901-05

FRORSCOHE FRORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Y
30— (X
R |
(L
31
28
24— |
28 / = I
26
% —27
Q 1511
4
2 0
23 |
| TRy,
e
23A 1919_—
”% J |

20

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 901-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne el ectrics 2 924, TURBO
See technical infornation
GR 2 NR 2/86
1 046 905 105 Ignition coil 1
2 |900 025 003 02 Washer 1
2A |N 011 524 7 Washer 1
2A |N 011 524 27 Washer 1
3 N 012 005 3 Lock ring 1
3A [N 012 006 4 Lock ring 1
4 N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1
4 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1
4A 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
4A 900 076 010 0B Nut 1
4B 311 971 901 Protection cap 1
6 N 014 121 2 Oval - head screw 4
AM 4 X 6
7 N 012 004 2 Lock ring 4
8 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
8 |900 076 010 0B Nut 2
9 N 012 006 4 Lock ring 2
10 [N 011 666 7 Washer 2
(11) |931 602 030 00 Di stri butor 1
12 |[113 905 207 C Di stributor cap 1
(13) |931 602 904 00 Rot or 1
(14) |931 602 913 00 Vacuum uni t 1
15 | 039 905 241 Dust cover 1
17 ]056 905 251 A Support 1
17 ]056 905 251 D Support 1
18 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
19 [N 012 241 11 Spring washer 1
B 8 X 15
20 | 056 905 261 Sealing ring 1
(21) (477 905 351 B Switch unit 1
21A (900 025 003 02 Washer 2
21C | 900 143 046 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 79- 2
4,8 X 16
21C | 900 143 046 01 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 79- 2
4,8 X 16
22 (931 609 105 01 Ignition | ead 1
Cylinder 1
22 (931 609 105 02 Ignition | ead 1
Cylinder 2
22 (931 609 105 03 Ignition | ead 1
Cylinder 3
22 (931 609 105 04 Ignition | ead 1
Cylinlder 4
23 |477 905 447 Spar k plug suppressor cap 4
23A | 036 905 423 I gnition cabl e connector 4
23B | 036 035 281 Suppr essi on connect or 4
24 |N 020 902 1 Ti e-wr ap 2
6,5 X 210
24 |N 020 902 A Ti e-wr ap 2
6,5 X 210
25 |N 038 889 1 Ignition | ead 1
Ignition coil
Di stri butor
25 [N 038 889 B Ignition | ead 1
Ignition coil
Di stri butor
(26) 931 609 313 00 Support 1
Ignition | ead
(27) |047 133 688 Support 1
Ignition | ead
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



[llustration

: 901-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
28 (052 905 471 B Cabl e hol der 2
Ignition | ead
28 [052 905 471 A Cabl e hol der 2
Ignition | ead
Spark pl ug
Use al so:
547 09222 X
for
Spark pl ug
- 547 09 222 Nut X
for
Spar k pl ug
29 (999 170 175 90 Spar k pl ug 4
- bosch -
VWR 6 DS
(29) |1999 170 140 90 Spar k plug 4 TURBO
- bosch -
w4 CS
30 |111 905 865 L Ignition starter switch 1
31 |[477 905 855 C Lock cyli nder 1
with keys
Wo stipulated | ock nunber
(31) |477 905 855 D Lock cyl i nder 1
with keys
with stipulated | ock nunber
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 902-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 902-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cener at or
1 068 903 017 D Cener at or 1
75 A
2 063 903 213 Cl aw pol e rotor 1
3 /028 903 320 B Parts kit 1
4 021 903 221 B Deep- groove ball bearing 1
5 021 903 221 C Deep- groove ball bearing 1
6 063 903 291 Suppr essor condenser 1
7 063 903 351 Cener at or 1
8 063 903 359 Di ode plate 1
9 059 903 519 Conpr essi on spring 2
10 |063 903 537 End pl ate 1
11 |021 903 543 A Ret ai ner plate 1
12 ]063 903 555 Pan- head screw 3
with
Spri ng washer
13 |070 903 803 A Regul at or switch 1
14 |N 014 125 1 Oval - head screw 2
AM 4 X 18
15 |N 012 004 2 Lock ring 2
16 |N 010 842 1 Pan- head screw 4
M5 X 58
17 |N 012 005 3 Lock ring 4
18 |900 025 003 02 Washer 4
19 [N 010 710 8 Pan- head screw 1
AM 6 X 10
20 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
- 063 903 791 Parts kit 1
Ter m nal
B +
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 902-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 902-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Mounting parts
for
Gener at or
1 |046 903 119 V-belt pulley 1
66 $
(1) |035 903 119 C V-belt pulley 1
61 $
2 059 903 127 A Beari ng 2 924
(2) (047 131 123 Sl eeve / RL 1 924
3 |047 903 137 A V- bel t 1 924
for
V-belt pulley
66 $
(3) |999 192 200 50 V- bel t 1 924
for
V-belt pulley
61 $
(3) 999 192 154 50 V- bel t 1 TURBO
4 046 903 143 A Support 1 924
(4) |047 903 143 Support / RL 1 924
5 N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 18
5 N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 18
6 N 012 241 11 Spring washer 4 924
B 8 X 15
7 N 010 391 4 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
BM 8 X 95
8 N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2 924
9 046 903 145 A Ret ai ni ng bracket 1 924
(9) |047 903 141 Ret ai ni ng bracket / RL 1 924
for
XE/ XH
- 047 903 149 A Rubber nounti ng / RL 1 924
10 |047 903 149 Rubber nounti ng 1 924
11 |063 903 171 Fan 1
11A | 047 903 129 Danpi ng washer 1
12 046 903 187 A Protection cap 1 924
13 1999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 3 924
M6 X 12
13 1999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 3 924
M6 X 12
14 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3 924
15 | 047 903 199 Connecti on piece 1 924
16 |046 903 201 A I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1 924
17 047 903 211 d amp 1 924
18 477 819 395 Hose 1 924
- N 024 090 1 Hose cl anp 1 924
19 046 903 255 A d amp 1 924
for
XF/ XH XK
(19) |046 903 255 B d amp 1 924
for
XE/ XG XJ
20 (823 711 815 Washer 1 924
21 [N 012 229 3 Spring washer 1 924
22 |N 010 370 5 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M8 X 70
(22) IN0O44 731 1 Pan- head screw / RL 1 924
M8 X 105
23 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1 924
24 [N 012 016 1 Lock ring 1
25 900 078 005 01 Hexagon nut 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 902-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M14 X 1,5
26 | 059 903 263 A Rubber bush 2 924
(26) |047 131 117 A Rubber nounti ng / RL 2 924
27 1059 903 265 A Concave washer 2 924
- 111 971 947 B Cabl e shoe 1
A5 X6
- 111 971 949 B Cabl e shoe 3
A5 X275
- 111 971 959 Fl at receptacle 1
with
Cip
6,3 X0,8
- PCG 971 959 Fl at receptacle X
wi t hout
Cip
6,3 X 1,0 SN
- 821 971 970 Connect or housi ng 1
28 931 101 014 00 Br acket 1 TURBO
28A |047 260 905 C Rubber nounti ng 2 TURBO
29 [931 603 113 00 Ret ai ni ng bar 1 TURBO
30 [931 603 117 00 Rubber nounti ng 2 TURBO
31 (931 603 125 00 Sl eeve 1 TURBO
32 |931 603 119 01 Rubber nounti ng 2 TURBO
33 |[N044 774 1 Pan- head screw 1 TURBO
M8 X 140
34 1931 603 129 00 Concave washer 1 TURBO
34A |931 603 129 01 Concave washer 1 TURBO
34B (900 025 007 02 Washer 1 TURBO
34B (900 025 007 03 Washer 1 TURBO
35 |900 142 002 01 Lock ring 1 TURBO
36 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
36 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
37 |900 075 111 08 Hexagon- head bol t 2 TURBO
M 10 X 30
38 [900 028 032 02 Spri ng washer 2 TURBO
39 |931 603 115 00 d amp 1 TURBO
40 |900 119 004 02 Pan- head screw 1 TURBO
M8 X 30
41 900 075 083 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1 TURBO
M8 X 25
42 1900 025 007 02 Washer 1 TURBO
42 1900 025 007 03 Washer 1 TURBO
43 1900 074 065 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2 TURBO
M 10 X 70
43A | 900 074 063 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2 TURBO
M 10 X 55
43A | 900 074 380 01 Hexagon- head bol t 2 TURBO
M 10 X 55
44 1900 028 032 02 Spri ng washer 4 TURBO
45 (059 971 233 C Ground strap 1
Cener at or
46 |N 010 210 13 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 10
47 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 902-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 902-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Starter
1 059 911 023 F Starter 1 924
0,6 KW (0,8 PS)
(1) |046 911 023 Starter 1 924 AUT.
1,1 KW (1,5 PS)
(1) |951 604 101 00 Starter 1 TURBO
1,1 KW (1,5 PS)
(1) |951 604 101 X Starter 1 TURBO
1,1 KW (1,5 PS)
(1) |951 604 101 AX Starter 1 TURBO
1,1 KW (1,5 PS)
2 N 010 488 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M 12 X 85
2 |059 911 249 B T- headed screw 1 924
(2) |INO10 491 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1 TURBO
M 12 X 50
3 |NO11 531 7 Washer 1
4 N 012 232 5 Spri ng washer 2
5 N 011 030 4 Hexagon nut 1
6 N 010 476 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M12 X 75
(6) [N 040 253 1 Hexagon- head bol t 1 TURBO
M 12 X 35
7 047 911 045 Cover plate 1 924
8 |900 076 010 02 Nut 3 924
8 |900 076 010 OB Nut 3 924
9 N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 3 924
10 047 911 o061 Support 1 924
Cover
11 |900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 15
11 |900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 15
12 |N 012 241 11 Spring washer 2 924
13 |N 011 525 13 Washer 2 924
14 |059 911 115 B Field coil 1 924
15 |311 911 209 A Ret ai ner plate 1 924
16 |056 911 211 Conmut at or br acket 1 924
17 |111 911 213 A Bearing sl eeve 1 924
18 |[311 911 215 A Set 1 924
19 059 911 219 A Conpr essi on spring 1 924
20 |059 911 255 B Beari ng 1 924
21 |014 301 155 Bearing sl eeve 1 924
22 |059 911 287 B Sol enoi d engagi ng switch 1 924
23 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
23 |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 1 TURBO
24 900 075 116 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M4 X 8
25 [N 012 005 3 Lock ring 1 924
(25) [N 012 004 2 Lock ring 1 TURBO
26 |900 075 001 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1 924
M5 X 8
27 (900 027 015 02 Lock ring 3 924
27 1900 027 015 03 Lock ring 3 924
28 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1 924
29 052 911 299 Count er sunk- head screw 3 924
30 |N 011 118 14 Hexagon nut 1 924
30 |900 034 001 05 Hexagon nut 1 924
31 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1 924
32 |059 911 311 B Armat ur e 1 924
33 028 911 320 Parts kit 1 924
34 059 911 335 Pi nion drive 1 924
35 |059 911 339 Shift bush 1 924
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 902-10

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
36 |311 911 365 Gearshift |ever 1 924
37 |311 911 383 Pan- head screw 1 924
38 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 1 924
39 [N 011 116 5 Hexagon nut 1 924
40 (028 911 479 Stop ring 1 924
41 (059 911 491 A Pan- head screw 2 924
42 1059 911 493 A Washer 2 924
43 |[113 911 495 Cap 1 924
44 (N 014 122 8 Oval - head screw 2 924
M4 X 8
44 |N 014 122 17 Oval - head screw 2
M4 X 8
45 |N 012 224 1 Spring washer 2 924
46 |N 010 999 1 Count er sunk- head screw 4 924
M 10 X 13,5
47 (999 659 006 50 Protection cap 1 TURBO
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 902-15

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 902-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Battery
W ring harnesses
for
Starter
Gener at or
1 1999 611 053 20 Battery /LL 1
50 AH
(1) |477 915 105 Battery / RL 1
45 AH
(1) |477 915 107 A Battery /LL 1
63 AH
2 |477 915 429 Pol e covering / RL 1
2 Pol e covering / RL 1
3 281 915 411 F Battery cover 1
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
(3) |477 915 411 A Battery cover 1
for
Battery
63 AH
4 477 915 315 Cip 1
5 900 151 029 02 Washer 2
B 6,4
6 |900 076 010 02 Nut 3
M 6
6 900 076 010 OB Nut 3
M 6
7 914 611 233 10 Tension term nal 1
8 |311 827 181 Washer 2
9 N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
10 477 971 221 Ground strap 1
11 477 971 224 Battery-starter cable /LL 1 924
(11) |478 971 224 Battery-starter cable / RL 1 924
(112) Battery-starter cable / RL 1 924
12 | 477 971 223 Wring harness /LL 1 TURBO
Battery
Starter
Gener at or
13 |047 971 224 A Battery-starter cable 1 924
Gener at or
Starter
(13) |478 971 226 Wring harness / RL 1 924
Gener at or
Starter
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 902-20

FRPORSCHE

Model: 924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) [477 971 071 A

(1) |477 971 071 D

(1) [477 971 071 DA

(1) |477 971 071 DB

(1) [477 971 071 K

(1) |477 971 071 G

1 477 971 071 N

(1) [478 971 071

(1) |478 971 071 A

(1) [478 971 071 AA

(1) |478 971 071 C

(2) |477 971 761 A

(2)

(2) |477 971 761 B

(2) |477 971 761 BA
2 |477 971 761 F

3 |477 971 469 A

(4) [477 971 561

(4) [477 971 561 A

4 477 971 563

(4) |478 971 561

W ring harnesses
Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
F >>92461 05149
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
F 92471 00001>>

F >>92481 01086
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
F 92481 01087>>

F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness

Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness

Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
F >>92481 01086
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
F 92481 01087>>

F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness

Engi ne conpart nent
Wring harness
K-jetronic

F >>92461 05149
Wring harness

K-jetronic

F >>92461 05149
Wring harness
K-jetronic

F 92471 00001>>
F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
K-jetronic
Wring harness
K-jetronic
Wring harness
TSZ

Ignition control unit
Wring harness
Air conditioner
F >>92471 05386
Wring harness
Ai r conditioner
F 92471 05387>>
Wring harness
Air conditioner
Wring harness
Ai r conditioner

/LL

/LL

/LL

/LL 79-

/LL 79-

/LL 79-

/LL 79-

/RL

/RL

/RL 79-

/RL 79-

79-

79-

79-

/LL

/LL -78

/LL 79-

/RL -78

924

924
MB73

TURBO

TURBO
MB73

924

924
MB73

924
w14

924

TURBO

TURBO

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 902-20

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(4) |478 971 561 A Wring harness /RL 79- 1 924
Air conditioner
Headl i ght washer system
5 477 971 205 Wring harness 1
6 |477 971 322 Doubl e I'i ne 1
(6) 477 971 322 A Doubl e I'i ne 79- 1
7 477 971 235 Ground strap 1
Engi ne
Body
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 902-25

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 902-25

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)
(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(1)

(3)

(3)

477

477

477

477

478

478

478

477

477

477

478

478

478

477

477

477

477

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

971

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

050

051

196

196

196

BA

FA

FB

W ring harnesses
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F >>92461 05149
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F 92471 00001>>
F >>92481 00746
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F 92481 00747>>
F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)
Wring harness
Dashboar d

F >>92481 00746
Wring harness
Dashboar d

F 92481 00747>>
F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Dashboar d
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F >>92481 00746
Wring harness
Dashboar d

F 92481 00747>>
F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Dashboar d

Not for

(USA), (CDN)
Wring harness
Dashboar d

F >>92481 00746
Wring harness
Dashboar d

F 92481 00747>>
F >>92481 09474
Wring harness
Dashboar d
Wring harness
| nstrunents
Wring harness
| nstrunents
Centre consol e
Wring harness
Centre consol e
Wring harness
Centre consol e

Q| pressure indicator

/LL

/LL

/LL

/LL 79-

/RL

/RL

/RL 79-

/LL

/LL

/LL 79-

/RL

/RL

/RL 79-

-78

924

AUT.

AUT.

AUT.

AUT.

AUT.

AUT.

w14

MB73

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 902-25

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Vol t met er
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 902-30 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 902-30

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ring harnesses
Rear end
(1) |477 971 011 B Wring harness 1
Rear end
F >>92471 00713
(1) Wring harness 1
Rear end
F 92471 00714>>
1 [477 971 011 BA Wring harness 78- 1
Rear end
(1) |477 971 011 CA Wring harness 78- 1 AUT.
Rear end
2 477 971 257 B Single line 2
Gas- pressure spring
3 477 971 263 B Ground strap 2
Gas- pressure spring
4 1477 971 345 Wring harness 1
for
Rear wi ndow wi per
5 477 971 346 Wring harness 1
Rocker switch
Rear w ndow wi per
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 902-35

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 902-35

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Push-on connect or
1 171 971 971 Connect or housi ng 1
Yel | ow
20-pol e
(1) 171 971 971 A Connect or housi ng 1
Bl ack
22-pol e
(1) |171 971 971 B Connect or housi ng 1
Bl ue
22-pol e
(1) 171 971 971 C Connect or housi ng 1
C ear
19-pol e
(1) 171 971 971 D Connect or housi ng 1
Red
20-pol e
(1) 171 971 971 E Connect or housi ng 1
Wiite
Matt e
2 113 971 998 B Connect or housi ng X
8- pol e
3 803 971 979 Pl ug socket 1
7-pol e
(4) |171 971 998 Connect or housi ng X
Single pole
4 171 971 998 A Connect or housi ng X
2-pole
(4) 171 971 998 C Connect or housi ng 1
4-pol e
5 171 971 998 E Connect or housi ng X
6- pol e
(6) |171 971 999 Term nal sl eeve housing X
Single pole
6 171 971 999 A Term nal sl eeve housing X
2-pole
7 171 971 999 E Connect or housi ng X
6- pol e
8 321 971 999 A Term nal sl eeve housing -78 1
Li ght switch
(8) |477 971 999 Term nal sl eeve housing 79- 1
Li ght switch
9 803 971 831 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
6- pol e
11 |914 612 327 10 Connect or housi ng X
3-pol e
13 |803 971 835 A Term nal sl eeve housing 1
3-pol e
14 |821 971 970 Connect or housi ng 1
3-pol e
15 821 971 975 Fl at connector socket 1
3-pol e
16 |[113 945 525 Term nal sl eeve housing 6
3-pol e
17 1815 971 988 A Connect or housi ng X
2-pole
18 815 971 989 A Connect or housi ng X
19 |810 971 993 Term nal sl eeve housing X
20 |810 971 989 Connect or housi ng X
21 |022 906 231 A Connect or housi ng X
22 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing X
Single pole
24 |111 971 977 Fl at connector socket X
26 |171 971 519 A G ound connect or 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 902-35

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

26
27
28

(28)

29

(29)

30

(30)

(30)

(30)

31

(31)

(31)

(31)

32

33

34

(35)

35

PCG 971 519 A
914 612 417 10
N 017 589 4

N 017 586 2

N 017 597 2

N 017 592 2

111 971 958

N 017 243 1

111 971 959

PCG 971 959

999 652 106 02

N 017 491 8

111 971 921

803 957 855 B

431 971 866

477 971 871

477 971 871 B

Ground connect or
Fuse hol der

Round connect or
with

Cip

1,6 X1

Round connect or
with

Cip

2,1 X1
Cylindrical socket
with

Cip

1,6 X1
Cylindrical socket
with

Cip

1,6 X 2,5

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

2,8 X0,8

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

2,8 X1

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

2,8 X1

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

2,8 X 1,5

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

6,3 X 0,8

Fl at receptacle

wi t hout

Cip

6,3 X 1,0 SN

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

6,3 X1

Fl at receptacle
with

Cip

6,3 X 2,5
Protection cap

for

Fl at connect or
Protective gronmet
for

Connect or housi ng
G ommret

for

Term nal sl eeve housing
Protective gronmet
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
Protective gronmet

X PR

24.07.2017

Kat 004



llustration: 902-35

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Wring harness
Engi ne conpart nent
36 [477 971 911 Protective gronmmet 1
Wring harness
Starter battery
37 |022 906 102 Protection cap 1
38 |477 971 850 A Ti e-wr ap 2
for
Starter cable
39 (111 971 985 Fl at plug X
with
Cip
6,3 X1
(39) |N 017 457 2 Fl at pl ug X
with
Cip
2,8 X1
(39) [111 971 986 Fl at plug X
with
Cip
6,3 X 2,5
40 |[999 650 532 00 Cabl e shoe X
(40) [N 017 516 2 Cabl e shoe X
(40) [N 017 515 4 Cabl e shoe X
(40) [N 017 505 4 Cabl e shoe X

24.07.2017

Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 903-00

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

15 14 13

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 903-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Switch
Fuse box
Rel ay
1 321 941 531 A Rocker switch /LL -78 1
for |ight
(1) |321 941 531 B Rocker switch /RL -78 1
for |ight
1 |477 941 531 B Li ght switch 79- 1
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
(1) |477 941 531 F Li ght switch 79- 1
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
2 477 953 235 A Enmergency |ight switch 1
3 [141 957 397 A Bul b socket X
4 1900 631 132 90 Bul b X
wiz v, 1,2 W
5 |477 941 563 A Swi tch 1
Addi ti onal headl amp
(5) |911 613 113 00 Changeover switch X
6 |[999 632 017 02 Bul b socket 1
6A (914 631 179 10 Bul b socket 2
6B [477 919 333 Knob hol der 2
Bul b socket
Bl ower switch
7 |477 941 535 Swi tch 1
Rear fog |ight
9 133 959 621 Swi tch 1
Rear wi ndow heat i ng
10 477 955 701 Rocker switch 1
Rear wi ndow wi per
(10) (477 955 702 Swi tch 1
Headl i ght washer system
11 |477 941 813 Rel ay plate 1
with
Fuse hol der
12 |477 941 802 Cover /LL 1
(12) |478 941 802 Cover / RL 1
13 |900 143 072 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 3,5 X 19
14 |N 011 663 1 Washer 1
15 [N 015 438 1 Speed nut 1
B 3,5 X 16,5
16 |N 017 121 1 Safety fuse X
8 A
(16) |N 017 121 4 Lock X
16 A
(16) [N 017 121 5 Lock 1 MB73
25 A
- 111 937 091 A Ter m nal 1 MB73
with
Lock
- 171 937 091 Safety fuse X
(17) 111 943 383 C Rel ay 1
El ectric notor
Pop-up headl i ght
(17) 1928 615 116 01 Rel ay 1
El ectric notor
Pop-up headl i ght
- 477 971 923 Protection cap 1
for
Rel ay
Pop-up headl i ght
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 903-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
17 |411 941 583 B Rel ay 1
Low hi gh beam
(17) |477 906 059 Rel ay -78 1
Fuel punp
(17) 1433 906 059 Rel ay 79- 1
Fuel punmp
(17) [477 951 253 Rel ay -78 1
El ectric fan
(17) [477 951 253 A Rel ay -78 1
Rear wi ndow heat i ng
(17) 111 953 227 D Fl asher rel ay 1
(17) 1191 953 227 A Fl asher rel ay 1
(17) |1HO 953 227 Fl asher rel ay 1
(17) |477 955 531 A Interval relay 1
(17) |477 955 531 B Interval relay 1
(17) |853 959 821 Rel ay 1
Addi ti onal headl amp
(17) (431 951 253 H Rel ay -78 1
Addi ti onal headl amp
- 135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier X
(17) (477 963 135 Rel ay -78 1
Ai r conditioner
(17) (477 963 137 Rel ay -78 1
Mot or fan
(17) [477 959 143 Rel ay 79- 2
Mot or fan
Air conditioner
(17) (944 615 113 00 Rel ay 79- 2
Mot or fan
Air conditioner
(17) (944 615 113 01 Rel ay 79- 2
Mot or fan
Air conditioner
(17) (944 615 113 02 Rel ay 79- 2
Mot or fan
Ai r conditioner
(17) (141 951 253 B Rel ay 3
Fan
Addi ti onal headl amp
Rear wi ndow heat i ng
F >>92481 09474
Use al so:
- 477 971 207 Wring harness 1
(17) (141 951 253 B Rel ay 1
Hor n
18 477 937 511 Fuse hol der 79- 1
9- pol e
19 [N 045 421 1 Speed nut 2
20 |N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 4,2 X 16
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 903-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 903-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Steering colum switch
1 113 953 503 BG Steering colum switch -78 1
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
(1) |477 953 503 B Steering columm switch 79- 1
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
2 111 953 513 F Di rection indicator switch 1
Upper part
3 [113 953 515 Li ni ng 1
3A [477 953 517 Cover 1
4 N 014 707 4 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 15
5 |111 953 519 G Swi tch 1
W ndscreen wi per system
W ndscreen washer system
8 911 347 771 02 Bal | bearing 1
9 |[111 953 563 A Circlip 1
Bal | bearing
10 111 953 572 A Spacer sl eeve 4
11 111 953 573 A Oval - head screw 4
12 111 953 575 Spring 1
13 [111 971 983 Fl at plug X
14 |111 953 631 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
Ignition starter switch
15 111 953 633 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
Di rection indicator switch
16 |111 953 635 A Term nal sl eeve housing 1
W per switch
17 1113 905 851 A Steering | ock 1
wi t hout
Ignition starter switch
18 |[111 905 865 L Ignition starter switch 1
19 |N 010 802 2 Oval - head screw 1
AM 3 X 6
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 903-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

2

3
I
@@@

)

| |
< &°

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 903-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Hor n -78
1 191 951 113 A Hor n /L 1
Low pi t ched
(1) |944 637 103 01 Hor n /R 1
Hi gh- pi t ched
2 N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
2 N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 18
3 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
3 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
4 N 011 696 1 Washer 2
5 111 951 195 A Rubber sl eeve 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 903-15 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 903-15

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Hor n 79
1 |[191 951 113 A Hor n 1 924
Low pi t ched
1A 1928 635 222 00 Fanf are 1 TURBO
Low pi t ched
2 |944 637 103 01 Hor n 1 924
Hi gh- pi t ched
2A 1928 635 221 00 Fanf are 1 TURBO
Hi gh- pi t ched
2A (928 635 221 01 Fanfare 1 TURBO
Hi gh- pi t ched
3 [171 951 199 B Support 1 924
(3) |810 951 229 Spring clip 1 TURBO
4 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2 924
4 1900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2 924
5 N 010 239 11 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 18
5 N 010 239 30 Hexagon- head bol t 2 924
M8 X 18
6 N 012 228 3 Spring washer 1
7 900 075 087 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 15
7 900 075 087 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 15
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 904-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 904-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ndscreen wi per system
1 [477 955 028 W per arm 1
Passenger's side
1 W per arm / RL 1
Driver's side
(2) |477 955 027 W per arm /LL 1
with spoiler
Driver's side
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
(2) |477 955 028 W per arm /LL 1
with spoiler
Driver's side
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
3 477 955 035 B Connecting rod 1
Short
3A [477 955 039 A Crank 1
4 |477 955 036 B Connecting rod 1
Long
5 |477 955 041 B Fr ame 1
6 477 955 113 B W ndscreen wi per notor 1
7 N 012 105 3 Serrated | ock washer 3
8 999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
8 999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
9 999 084 045 02 Lock nut 1
10 477 955 123 Cover /LL 1
(10) (478 955 123 Cover / RL 1
10A |803 827 589 A Rubber stop 1
11 |[900 151 028 02 Washer 1
11 |[900 151 028 01 Washer 1
12 |N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
BZ 3,5 X 9,5
13 |477 955 127 Rubber bush 1
14 |477 955 128 Spacer sl eeve 1
15 ]900 151 029 02 Washer 1
16 |N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 20
17 281 711 135 Washer 1
12,2 X 28 X 2
18 477 955 129 Desk pad 1
19 901 628 924 00 Rubber bush 2
20 |901 628 923 01 Rubber bush 2
21 |911 628 963 00 Fl ange washer 2
Bl ack
22 477 955 205 Cap 2
23 |481 955 243 A Hexagon nut 2
24 803 955 437 Spri ng washer 2
25 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2
26 |477 955 425 B W ndscreen wi per bl ade 2
(26) |478 955 425 W per bl ade 2
for
W per arm
477.955. 028
477.955. 027
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 904-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 904-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear wi ndow wi per Ma25
1 311 955 243 A Hexagon nut 1
M12 X 1
2 |211 955 275 A Housi ng 1
3 477 955 409 A W per arm 1
3A |477 955 411 Spring 1
4 [999 084 045 02 Lock nut 1
(5) |928 628 218 01 W per bl ade 1
(5) 1928 628 218 02 W per bl ade 1
6 477 955 435 A Spacer 1
7 1477 955 439 G ommet 2
8 477 955 713 A W per notor 1
Together with
Rear lid
MOD. 88-
Use al so:
- 944 628 071 02 Mounting plate 1
944 628 071 02 03C|Bl ack
- 445 955 753 Bush 1
- 533 955 758 Gasket 1
- 944 628 103 00 Bush 1
- N 014 133 8 Oval - head screw 2
M5 X 12
- N 014 133 | Oval - head screw 2
M5 X 12
- N 011 524 7 Washer 4
A 6,4
- N 011 524 27 Washer 4
A 6,4
- 999 209 017 02 Spacer sl eeve 2
- 999 702 180 40 Rubber sl eeve 2
9 477 955 715 B Mounting plate 1
9A |[477 955 719 I ntermedi ate plate -78 1
10 111 941 189 Drai n bush 1
11 |N 012 226 5 Spri ng washer 3
B 6
12 |900 076 010 02 Nut 3
M 6
12 |900 076 010 OB Nut 3
M 6
13 |477 955 737 Cap 1
- 311 949 149 B G ommet 1
for 1
Wring harness
- 171 971 999 A Term nal sl eeve housing 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004




PO CSeHES llustration: 904-10 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



[llustration

: 904-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ndscreen washer system -78
1 914 628 203 11 Nozzl e 2
2 823 955 451 Fluid tank 1
F >>92481 00776
2A | 477 955 451 A Fluid tank 1
F 92481 00777>>
3 |477 955 455 Lid 1
F >>92481 00776
3A Lid 1
4 477 955 456 Connecti on piece 1
4A |477 955 459 T- socket 1
5 |911 628 749 00 Val ve 1
6 [477 955 461 Speed nut 1
6,3 X 22
7 |900 151 029 02 Washer 1
8 N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 1
B 6,3 X 19
9 900 075 083 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
10 |[900 151 008 02 Washer 2
11 | 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
11 |[900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
12 |N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2
13 |[914 628 433 00 Val ve 1
14 477 955 481 Val ve 1
15 |823 955 651 Punp 1
16 477 971 939 Cabl e term nal 4
16 |PCG 971 939 Cabl e term nal 4
17 1131 611 751 G ommet 1
- N 020 301 1 Hose *
- PCG 020 301 10 Hose X
4 X1
3000 MM
18 460 MM 1
F 92481 00777>>
19 110 W 2
20 400 MM 1
F >>92481 00776
20A 170 W 2
F 92481 00777>>
21 460 MM 1
22 1900 MM 1
F >>92481 00776
22A 1450 MM 1
F 92481 00777>>
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 904-15

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 904-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ndscreen washer system 79
1 477 955 451 D Water reservoir 1
F 92491 04146>>
F 92494 00051>>
(1) |477 955 451 A Fluid tank 1
F >>92491 04145
2 477 955 455 Lid 1
3 477 955 461 Speed nut 1
6,3 X 22
4 1900 151 029 02 Washer 1
5 N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 1
B 6,3 X 19
6 N 010 218 6 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 25
7 N 011 612 3 Washer 4
7 N 011 612 C Washer 4
8 [900 076 010 02 Nut 2
8 |[900 076 010 0B Nut 2
9 N 010 220 3 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 30
10 |052 109 135 Spacer sl eeve 1
11 |823 955 651 Punp 1
12 911 628 749 00 Val ve 1
13 |477 955 456 Connecti on piece 1
14 |477 955 459 T- socket 1
- N 020 301 1 Hose *
- PCG 020 301 10 Hose X
4 X1
3000 MM
15 500 MM 2
16 260 W 1
17 280 W 1
18 1640 MM 1
19 390 MM 1
20 160 WM 2
21 914 628 433 00 Val ve 1
22 | 477 955 481 Val ve 1
23 477 971 939 Cabl e term nal 4
23 |PCG 971 939 Cabl e term nal 4
24 1914 628 203 11 Nozzl e 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 904-20

FPORSCHE FRPORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

g &

4—>
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 904-20

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Headl i ght washer system -78 M288
1 |477 955 451 A Fluid tank 1
2 |911 628 167 00 Lid 1
3 [477 955 461 Speed nut 1
6,3 X 22
4 [900 151 029 02 Washer 1
5 N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 1
B 6,3 X 19
6 900 075 083 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M8 X 25
7 1900 151 008 02 Washer 2
8 |900 027 015 02 Lock ring 2
8 |900 027 015 03 Lock ring 2
9 N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 2
10 477 955 661 Support 1
for
Punp
PCs. 1 - 10
F >>92481 00776
11 |477 955 179 Spray nozzl e 2
13 |113 955 187 Pressure control valve 2
14 477 955 194 Connecti ng piece 2
Not for
(USA), (CDN)
15 477 955 195 B Ret ai ner spring 2
16 113 955 200 Rel ay 1
17 1135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier 1
18 |[477 955 679 A Punmp 1
19 |900 014 004 02 Pan- head screw 3
M5 X 15
20 |N 012 005 3 Lock ring 3
(20) [N 011 692 3 Washer 2
21 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 3
21 |900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 3
22 (113 955 975 B T- pi ece 1
23 |111 937 077 E Cabl e connection 1
24 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
- N 020 340 1 Hose *
25 450 W 1
F >>92481 00776
- 999 181 806 40 Hose *
10 X 3
25A 140 MM 1
F 92481 00777>>
- N 020 126 1 Pi pe *
12,5 X 1,25
26 480 W 1
26A 890 MM 1
26B 100 MM 1
- N 020 301 1 Hose *
- PCG 020 301 10 Hose X
4 X1
3000 WM
27 400 W 1
F >>92481 00776
27A 170 MM 1
F 92481 00777>>
- 477 809 035 Support 1
for
Cont ai ner
F >>92481 00776
- 477 955 997 Installation set 1
Headl i ght washer system
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 904-20

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for subsequent installation
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 904-25

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 904-25

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Headl i ght washer system 79- M288

1 191 955 681 Punp 1

2 |431 955 465 A Gasket 1

- N 020 126 1 Pi pe *

3 410 WM 1

4 890 MM 1

5 100 MM 1

6 113 955 975 B T- pi ece 1

7 477 955 183 Pressure control valve 2

8 477 955 177 Jet carrier 2

8A [N 019 121 1 Nut 2

9 1928 618 111 00 Rel ay 1

10 135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier 1

11 | 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing 1

12 111 937 077 E Cabl e connection 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 905-00

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 905-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Headl anp
El ectric notor
Pop-up headl i ght
1 [477 941 046 Ret ai ning frane 2
2 321 941 133 Articul ated piece 2
3 [321 941 135 Tab washer 2
Articul ated piece
4 113 941 141 Adj usting screw 4
4A 1321 941 157 Tensi on spring 2
6 477 941 311 Ref | ect or /L 1
(6) |477 941 311 A Ref | ect or /R 1
7 1900 631 126 90 Hal ogen bul b 2
YC 12 V 55 W
8 900 631 103 90 Bul b 2
9 944 631 407 00 Addi ti onal headl anp /L 1
with
Ret ai ning frane
(9) |944 631 409 00 Addi ti onal headl amp /L (F) 1
Yel | ow
with
Ret ai ning frane
(9) |944 631 408 00 Addi ti onal headl amp /R 1
with
Ret ai ning frane
(9) [944 631 410 00 Addi ti onal headl amp IR (F) 1
Yel | ow
with
Ret ai ning frane
10 [N 014 122 8 Oval - head screw 6
10 |N 014 122 17 Oval - head screw 6
M4 X 8
11 |477 807 153 Buf f er /L 1
(11) |477 807 154 Buf f er IR 1
11A | 477 807 401 Buf f er /L 1 MD58
(11A) |477 807 402 Buf f er /R 1 MD58
12 |900 146 011 02 Oval - head screw 6
AM 4 X 10
13 |477 807 191 Speed nut 2
13 999 591 772 01 Speed nut 2
14 | 900 143 047 07 Tappi ng screw 2
B 4,2 X 19
14 1900 073 007 01 Tappi ng screw 2
B 4,2 X 19
15 477 941 379 A El ectric notor -78 1
Pop-up headl i ght
(15) (477 941 379 B El ectric notor 79- 1 924
Pop-up headl i ght
(15) (477 941 379 C El ectric notor 1 TURBO
for
Pop-up headl i ght
16 |477 941 386 Protection cap 1 924
Lower
(16) |477 941 388 Protection cap 1 TURBO
17 | 477 941 387 Protection cap 1
- 477 941 383 Di ode X
Pop-up headl i ght
18 999 084 045 02 Lock nut 1
(18) |999 084 049 02 Lock nut 1
19 1999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
19 1999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 3
M6 X 12
20 |N 012 006 4 Lock ring 3
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 905-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
21 |477 941 659 A Cap 2
Headl anp uni t
22 |477 941 715 Gasket 2
23 |477 941 751 D H gh- beam headl i ght /L 1
for
F >>92481 09474
Use al so:
477.971. 347
(23) (944 631 409 00 Addi ti onal headl anp /L (F) 1
Yel | ow
(23) |477 941 752 D H gh- beam headl i ght /R 1
for
F >>92481 09474
Use al so:
477.971. 347
(23) |944 631 410 00 Addi ti onal headl anp IR (F) 1
Yel | ow
24 |477 941 771 B Headl anp 2
(24) |477 941 773 Headl anp / RL 2
( HALOGEN)
25 [111 941 341 Term nal sl eeve housing 2
3-pol e
26 |111 971 977 Fl at connector socket 6
27 1111 971 986 Fl at plug 6
with
Cip
29 (999 631 202 90 Bul b 2
YD 12 V 60/55 W
(29) (999 631 202 91 Hal ogen bul b (F) 2
YD 12 V 60/55 W
30 [N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 8
B 4,2 X 16
(30) |900 143 041 00 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 8
B 3,9 X 19
31 (900 025 003 02 Washer 8
31A |477 941 543 Spacer sl eeve X
32 |477 857 173 dip 2
33 |N 043 979 2 Tappi ng screw 2
BZ 4,2 X 45
34 [N 030 116 1 Oval - head screw 2 MD58
35 [N 030 117 2 Oval - head screw 2 MD58
Fog headl anp
See group
0/ 02/ 00
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 905-10

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1976>>1979

924 76

Model:

Kat 004

24.07.2017



llustration: 905-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li cense plate I|ight
Rear 1ight
1 [477 943 021 A Li cense plate |ight 2
2 |900 631 103 90 Bul b 2
HL 12 V, 4 W
3 |477 943 131 Gasket 2
4 N 013 961 2 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 3,9 X 13
4 N 013 961 11 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
B 3,9 X 13
5 |477 945 113 Bul b hol der /L 1
- PCG 945 114 Bul b socket /L 1
for
Bul b hol der
(5) |477 945 114 Bul b hol der IR 1
6 803 971 980 Pi n connector socket 2
7-pol e
7 |900 631 104 90 Bul b 2
8 [900 631 127 90 Bul b 7
RL 12 V, 21 W
9 N 012 005 3 Lock ring 12
10 [N 012 225 1 Spring washer 12
11 |N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 12
11 |[900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 12
- 000 043 172 00 Seal ing cord *
$9 W
Rol | er
10M
12 1070 MM 2
13 |477 945 205 Housi ng /L 1
(13) |477 945 206 Housi ng /R 1
(13) |477 945 215 Housi ng /L 1
for cars with
Rear fog |ight
(13) |477 945 216 Housi ng IR 1
for cars with
Rear fog |ight
14 |477 945 285 Cap 2
15 Cap 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 905-15 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 905-15

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Interior |ight
Direction indicator |ight
Lat er al
1 823 947 105 B Interior |ight 1
(1) Interior |ight 1
(1) |171 947 311 d ove conpartnent |ight 1
2 [900 631 106 90 Linolite | anp 2
K12 VvV, 10 W
(2) |999 631 018 90 Bul b 1
M12 V, 3 W
3 968 613 601 00 Contact switch 2
4 1944 613 114 00 Gasket 2
5 N 013 957 5 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
Bz 3,5 X 9,5
7 477 947 601 A Engi ne conpartnent |anp 1
8 900 631 115 90 Bul b 1
G12 Vv, 10 W
9 (900 151 028 02 Washer 1
9 (900 151 028 01 Washer 1
10 |900 143 031 02 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 1
B 4,2 X9,5
11 |477 947 633 dip 3
12 477 949 111 Bul b hol der 2 MD46
13 321 949 117 Direction indicator |ight 2 MD46
Yel | ow
14 |321 945 139 Gasket 2 MD46
Direction indicator |ight
15 |900 631 103 90 Bul b 6 MD46
HL 12 V, 4 W
16 |N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 4 MD46
B 4,2 X 16
21 |311 971 913 G onmret 6 MD46
22 |111 971 511 Li ne distributor 2 MD46
23 | 111 971 977 Fl at connector socket 2 MD46
Sinmpl e
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 905-20 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 905-20

FRPORSCHE

Model:

924 76

Model life 1976>>1979

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

10

477

477

477

477

477

331

900

900

477
477

953

953

971

953

953

945

146

631

953
953

043

044

347

161

162

185

011

127

165
661

N 014 136 4

111 971 511
111 971 911

111 971 921

02

90

Direction indicator |ight
Front

Direction indicator |ight
Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F >>92481 01086
Use al so:
477.971. 347
Direction indicator |ight
Not for

(USA), (CDN)

F >>92481 01086
Use al so:
477.971. 347

I nternedi ate cabl e
F >>92481 01086
Lens

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

Lens

Lens

Not for

(USA), (CDN)

Lens

Oval - head sheetnetal screw
Not for

(USA), (CDN)
Oval - head screw
AM 4 X 10

Bul b

RL 12 V, 21 W
Gasket

Thr eaded pl ate
Oval - head screw
BM4 X 25 Z

Li ne distributor

G omet

F >>92481 01086
Protection cap

for

Fl at connector

/L

/R

/L

/L
/R

/R

MD34

MD34

MD34

MD34

24.07.2017

Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 906-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

20A 20 28 \

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 906-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Instrunents
1 477 919 033 I nstrunment cluster -78 1
for
XK/ XJ -78
(1) |477 919 033 B I nstrunment cluster 79- 1 924
(1) |477 919 033 C I nstrunment cluster 79- 1 TURBO
2 914 631 179 10 Bul b socket 5
2A |999 631 301 90 Bul b 7
3 999 632 017 02 Bul b socket 6
(3) [477 919 301 Bul b socket -78 1
I ndi cator |ight
Gener at or
3A (928 641 927 00 Bul b socket 79- 1
I ndi cator |ight
Gener at or
3A (928 641 927 01 Bul b socket 79- 1
I ndi cator |ight
Gener at or
(3) |477 919 213 Bul b socket 1
C ock
4 [900 631 132 90 Bul b X
Wiz v 1,2 W
(4) |900 631 019 90 d ass-base bulb 1
12V-3W
5 477 919 051 Tank gauge 1 924
F >>92491 03157
5 Tank gauge 1
F 92491 04052>>
F 92494 00056>>
(5) |477 919 051 B Tank gauge 1
F 92491 03158>>
F >>92491 04051
F 92494 00051>>
F >>92494 00055
6 021 919 081 D O | pressure switch 1
7 N 013 808 3 Seal ing ring 1
8 477 919 115 Ret ai ni ng bar 1
C ock
9 321 919 115 C Ret ai ni ng bar 2 ma14
for oil pressure gauge
G| tenperature gauge
10 |411 957 117 Knurl ed nut 5
11 113 919 131 A Oring 1 924
F >>92491 03157
11 Oring 1
F 92491 04052>>
F 92494 00056>>
(11) |477 919 133 Seal ing ring 1
F 92491 03158>>
F >>92491 04051
F 92494 00051>>
F >>92494 00055
12 477 919 211 C ock 1 924
(12) |477 919 211 A C ock 1 TURBO
13 |477 919 205 A Tachonet er -78 1
(13) |477 919 205 G Tachonet er 79- 1 924
(13) 477 919 205 D Tachonet er 1 TURBO
14 1477 919 209 I ndi cator |ight 1
for
H gh beam
(14A) |113 919 232 D I ndi cator |ight 1
(14A) |911 632 013 05 I ndi cator |ight / RL 1
Br ake
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 906-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
15 111 919 243 Bul b socket 1
16 477 919 268 Tenperature sensor 1 ma14
O | tenperature gauge
17 1477 971 933 Protection cap 1 Ma14
(17) 1111 951 195 A Rubber sl eeve 1
O | tenperature gauge
18 |[477 919 305 Cgarette lighter 1
- N 012 469 1 Circlip 1
for
Cigarette lighter
19 [411 919 317 d ower 1
20 (084 941 521 Swi tch 1 924
(20) Back-up light switch 78- 1
20A (900 123 106 30 Sealing ring 1
21 |047 919 501 A Tenperature sensor 1
22 [N 013 806 2 Seal ing ring 1
23 477 919 541 G| tenperature gauge 1 w14
23A 477 919 531 Vol t et er 1 924
(23A) |477 919 531 B Vol t et er 1 TURBO
24 |477 919 551 E Q| pressure indicator 1 w14
(24) |477 919 551 C Q| pressure indicator 1 TURBO
25 |047 919 561 O | pressure sender 1
26 [N 012 221 3 Spring washer 2
27 |N 011 004 6 Hexagon nut 2
27 [N 011 004 G Nut 2
28 |[113 945 515 G Brake light switch 1
3-pol e
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 906-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 906-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Speedonet er -78
1 [477 957 021 El ectric speedoneter 1
Not for
(USA), (J)
(1) |477 957 023 El ectric speedoneter 1 MD20
MPH
2 914 631 179 10 Bul b socket 1
3 |999 632 017 02 Bul b socket 2
4 |[900 631 132 90 Bul b 3
5 142 957 801 C Drive shaft /LL 1
for
XK
(5) |211 957 801 E Drive shaft / RL 1
- 900 116 003 02 Lock washer 1
- 900 116 003 09 Lock washer 1
8 477 957 861 Rubber sl eeve /LL 1
(8) |477 823 591 G ommet / RL 1
12 | 113 957 855 Rubber sl eeve 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 906-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 906-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Speedonet er 79
1 944 641 021 00 Speedonet er 1 924
Not for
(UsA), (J)
(1) |477 957 031 C Speedonet er 1 TURBO
(1) |944 641 025 00 Speedonet er 1 924
170 MPH
(1) Speedonet er / RL 1 924
170 MPH / 260 KM H
2 914 631 179 10 Bul b socket 1
3 |999 632 017 02 Bul b socket 2
4 [900 631 132 90 Bul b 3
5 |142 957 801 C Drive shaft /LL 1
Not for
(J)
(5) |211 957 801 E Drive shaft / RL 1
7 477 957 861 Rubber sl eeve /LL 1
Not for
(J)
(7) |477 823 591 G ommet / RL 1
- 900 116 003 02 Lock washer 1
- 900 116 003 09 Lock washer 1
13 | 113 957 855 Rubber sl eeve 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 910-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 910-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
El ectric fan
1 477 959 455 C El ectric fan 1
(1) |823 959 455 F El ectric fan 1 MB73
Use al so:
- 477 971 349 I nt ermedi ate cabl e X
2 |900 076 010 02 Nut 3
2 |900 076 010 0B Nut 3
3 N 011 524 7 Washer 3
3 N 011 524 27 Washer 3
4 [999 651 168 40 Cabl e hol der 1
5 823 959 481 F Tenperature sw tch 1
5A 477 971 934 Protection cap 1
6 900 123 118 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 22 X 27
7 477 905 053 Series resistor 1
(7) |477 905 052 Series resistor 1 Mb73
F 92471 05387>>
8 N 013 968 1 Oval - head sheetnetal screw -78 1
B 4,8 X 13
(8) |N 013 964 4 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 79- 1
B 4,2 X 16
- 477 971 349 I nt ermedi ate cabl e 1
Use al so:
477.959. 455. B
823.959. 455. F
F >>92471 05386
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



PO CSeHES llustration: 998-00 PORSCHE

Model: 924 76 Model life 1976>>1979

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 004



llustration: 998-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repair kits
>> |477 955 997 Installation set 1
Headl i ght washer system
F >>92481 00776
Conpri si ng:
- 477 955 451 A Fluid tank 1
- 911 628 167 00 Lid 1
- 477 955 461 Speed nut 1
6,3 X 22
- 900 151 029 02 Washer 1
B 6,4
- N 013 891 1 Hexagon- head t appi ng screw 1
B 6,3 X 19
- 477 809 035 Support 1
- 900 075 083 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 25
- N 011 525 13 Washer 1
A 8,4
- 900 027 015 02 Lock ring 1
B 8
- 900 027 015 03 Lock ring 1
B 8
- N 011 008 8 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
- 477 955 661 Support 1
- 477 955 679 A Punp 1
- 900 014 004 02 Pan- head screw 3
M5 X 15
- N 012 005 3 Lock ring 3
B5
- N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 3
M5
- 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 3
M5
- N 011 692 3 Washer 3
5,1
- N 020 340 1 Hose 1
10 X 3 X 500 MM
- N 020 126 1 Pi pe 1
12,5 X 1,25 X 2000 MM
- N 020 301 1 Hose 1
4 X1 X500 WM
- PCG 020 301 10 Hose 1
4 X1
3000 MM
- 113 955 975 B T- pi ece 1
- 113 955 187 Pressure control valve 2
- 477 955 194 Connecti ng piece 2
- 477 955 195 B Ret ai ner spring 2
- 477 955 179 Spray nozzle 2
- 900 074 015 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 30
- 900 074 015 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M6 X 30
- 900 151 029 02 Washer 2
6, 4
- 900 076 010 02 Nut 1
M 6
- 900 076 010 OB Nut 1
M 6
- N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
- 135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier 1
- 113 955 200 Rel ay 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 004



llustration: 998-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
- 111 937 077 E Cabl e connection 1
- 477 971 205 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 322 Doubl e I'i ne 1
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
- 477 955 702 Swi tch 1
Together with
MD36
Use al so:
- 911 628 809 00 Connecti ng piece 2
- 477 955 196 Desk pad 2
>> |477 955 997 A Installation set 1
Headl i ght washer system
F 92481 00777>>
F >>92481 09474
Conpri si ng:
- 477 955 679 A Punp 1
- 900 014 004 02 Pan- head screw 2
M5 X 15
- N 012 005 3 Lock ring 2
B5
- N 011 692 3 Washer 2
51
- N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 2
M5
- 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 2
M5
- 999 181 806 40 Hose *
10 X 3 X 500 MM
- N 020 301 1 Hose 1
4 X1 X500 WM
- PCG 020 301 10 Hose 1
4 X1
3000 WM
- N 020 126 1 Pi pe 1
12,5 X 1,25 X 2000 WM
- 113 955 975 B T- pi ece 1
- 113 955 187 Pressure control valve 2
- 477 955 194 Connecti ng piece 2
- 477 955 195 B Ret ai ner spring 2
- 477 955 179 Spray nozzl e 2
- 135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier 1
- 113 955 200 Rel ay 1
- 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
- 477 971 205 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 322 Doubl e I'i ne 1
- 477 955 702 Swi tch 1
Together with
MD36
Use al so:
- 911 628 809 00 Connecti ng piece 2
- 477 955 196 Desk pad 2
>> |477 955 997 B Installation set 79- 1
Headl i ght washer system
Conpri si ng:
- 191 955 681 Punp 1
- 431 955 465 A Gasket 1
- N 020 126 1 Pi pe X
12,5 X 1,25
- 410 W 1
- 890 MM 1
- 100 MM 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 004



llustration: 998-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 113 955 975 B T- pi ece 1
- 477 955 183 Pressure control valve 2
- 477 955 177 Jet carrier 2
- N 019 121 1 Nut 2
MPG 11
- 928 618 111 00 Rel ay 1
- 135 937 501 A Rel ay carrier 1
- 825 971 990 Term nal sl eeve housing 1
- 111 937 077 E Cabl e connection 1
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
- 477 971 205 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 322 A Doubl e I'ine 1
- 477 955 702 Switch 1
>> |477 955 995 Installation set 1 TURBO
Rear wi ndow wi per
Conpri si ng:
- 477 955 713 A W per notor 1
- 477 955 715 B Mounting plate 1
- N 012 226 5 Spring washer 3
B 6
- 900 076 010 02 Nut 3
M 6
- 900 076 010 OB Nut 3
M 6
- 477 955 737 Cap 1
- 477 955 439 G ommet 2
- 477 955 437 Washer 1
- 311 955 243 A Hexagon nut 1
M12 X 1
- 211 955 275 A Housi ng 1
- 477 955 409 A W per arm 1
- 999 084 045 02 Lock nut 1
- 928 628 218 01 W per bl ade 1
- 928 628 218 02 W per bl ade 1
- 477 971 345 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 346 Wring harness 1
- 477 955 701 Rocker switch 1
- 111 941 189 Drai n bush 1
- 999 652 106 02 Fl at receptacle 3
6,3 X1
- N 018 007 4 I nsul ati ng hose X
100 MM
>> 477 941 903 A Installation set 79- 1
Fog headl anp
Li ght-di ffusing | ens
Wiite
Conpri si ng:
- 477 941 703 B Fog headl anp 2
- 900 631 126 90 Hal ogen bul b 2
YC 12 V- 55 W
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 131 867 549 C anmp 2
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 004



llustration: 998-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 477 941 535 Switch 1
- Switch 1
- 141 957 397 A Bul b socket 1
- 900 631 132 90 Bul b 1
Wiz v - 1,2 W
- 477 963 137 Rel ay 1
- 477 971 490 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 491 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
>> | 477 941 904 A Installation set (F) 79- 1
Fog headl anp
Li ght-di ffusing | ens
Yel | ow
Conpri si ng:
- 477 941 703 A Fog headl anp 2
- 900 631 126 90 Hal ogen bul b 2
YC 12 V- 55 W
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 131 867 549 C anp 2
- 477 941 535 Switch 1
- Switch 1
- 141 957 397 A Bul b socket 1
- 900 631 132 90 Bul b 1
Wiz v - 1,2 W
- 477 963 137 Rel ay 1
- 477 971 490 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 491 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
>> |477 941 903 Installation set -78 1
Fog headl anp
Li ght-di ffusing | ens
Wiite
Conpri si ng:
- 477 941 703 B Fog headl anp 2
- 900 631 126 90 Hal ogen bul b 2
YC 12 V- 55 W
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 131 867 549 C anp 2
- 477 941 535 Switch 1
- Switch 1
- 141 957 397 A Bul b socket 1
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 004



llustration: 998-00

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 92476 Model life 1976>>1979
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 900 631 132 90 Bul b 1
Wiz v- 1,2 W
- 928 615 119 00 Rel ay 1
- 928 615 119 01 Rel ay 1
- 477 971 490 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 491 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 946 A I ntermedi ate cabl e 2
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
>> | 477 941 904 Installation set (F) -78 1
Fog headl anp
Li ght-di ffusing | ens
Yel | ow
Conpri si ng:
- 477 941 703 A Fog headl anp 2
- 900 631 126 90 Hal ogen bul b 2
YC 12 V- 55 W
- N 011 010 6 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- N 101 552 10 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
- 900 027 016 02 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 027 016 03 Lock ring 2
B 10
- 900 025 008 09 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 900 025 008 04 Washer 2
A 10,5
- 131 867 549 C anp 2
- 477 941 535 Switch 1
- Switch 1
- 141 957 397 A Bul b socket 1
- 900 631 132 90 Bul b 1
Wiz v - 1,2 W
- 928 615 119 00 Rel ay 1
- 928 615 119 01 Rel ay 1
- 477 971 490 Wring harness 1
- 477 971 491 A Wring harness 1
- 477 971 946 A I ntermedi ate cabl e 2
- 477 971 827 B Cabl e connection 1
24.07.2017 -6 Kat 004



	Porsche 924
	V-Pages
	Optional Equipment
	Main group 0: Accessories and others
	001-00: Accessories
	001-05: Stickers
	002-00: Accessories
	003-00: Radio, Accessories
	003-01: Radio, Navigation system, Installation parts
	004-00: Lacquers, Basic materials
	005-00: Securing liquid, Sealing compound, Preservative agent

	Main group 1: Engine
	101-00: Replacement engine
	101-05: Short engine, with, Crankshaft, Piston, Oil pump
	101-10: Cylinder block, with pistons, Oil pan, Protective plate f. engine
	102-00: Crankshaft, Connecting rod
	102-05: Piston, Piston rings
	103-00: Cylinder head
	103-05: Camshaft, Valves
	104-00: Engine lubrication
	104-05: Engine lubrication, Engine oil cooler
	104-10: Engine lubrication, Turbocharger
	105-00: Water pump
	105-05: Water cooling
	105-10: Water cooling
	106-00: Air cleaner system
	106-05: Air cleaner system
	107-00: K-jetronic, Mixture control unit
	107-05: K-jetronic, Mixture control unit
	107-10: for, K-jetronic
	107-15: K-jetronic
	107-20: K-jetronic
	107-25: Turbocharging
	109-00: Engine suspension
	198-00: Maintenance set, Gasket set, Repair kit

	Main group 2: Fuel system,exhaust system
	201-00: Fuel tank
	201-05: Carbon canister
	201-10: Fuel system, F            >>92461 04800
	201-12: Fuel system, F 92461 04800>>, F            >>92481 99999
	201-14: Fuel system, F 92491 00001>>, F            >>92491 03157
	201-15: Fuel system, F 92491 03158>>, F 92494 00051>>
	202-00: Exhaust system, Front muffler
	202-05: Exhaust system, Front muffler
	202-15: Exhaust system, Rear muffler
	202-20: Exhaust system, Rear muffler
	202-25: Turbocharger
	298-00: Repair kits

	Main group 3: Transmission
	301-00: Central tube
	301-05: Central tube
	301-10: Clutch
	301-15: Clutch
	302-00: Replacement transmission, Transmission case, 4-speed
	302-05: Replacement transmission, Transmission case, 5-speed
	303-00: Gears and shafts, 4-speed
	303-05: Gears and shafts, 5-speed, Transmission, Gear wheel sets, 016 Z
	304-00: Transmission control, 4-speed
	304-05: Transmission control, 5-speed
	305-00: Differential, 4-speed
	305-05: Differential, 5-speed
	305-10: Limited-slip differential, 5-speed
	306-00: Transmission suspension
	307-00: Central tube, Automatic transmission
	308-00: Replacement transmission, Final-drive housing, Automatic transmission
	309-00: Transmission case, Automatic transmission
	310-00: Shift mechanism, Automatic transmission
	310-05: Slide-valve gearbox, Oil strainer, Regulator, Automatic transmission
	311-00: Differential, Automatic transmission
	312-00: Transmission suspension, Automatic transmission
	398-00: Repair kits

	Main group 4: Front axle
	401-00: Wishbone, Cross member
	401-05: Steering knuckle, Lubricants
	401-10: Steering knuckle, Lubricants
	402-00: suspension, Shock absorber, Front
	402-05: Stabiliser
	403-00: Steering gear, Tie rod
	403-05: Steering wheel, Steering column

	Main group 5: Rear axle
	501-00: Rear axle carrier, Rear axle link
	501-05: Rear axle carrier, Rear axle link
	501-10: Rear wheel shaft, Lubricants
	501-15: Drive shaft
	502-00: Stabiliser, Vibration damper

	Main group 6: Wheels, brakes
	601-00: Disc wheel
	602-00: Disc brake, Front axle
	602-05: Disc brake, Front axle
	603-00: Brake, Rear axle
	603-05: Brake, Rear, Wheel brake cylinder
	603-10: Disc brake, Rear axle
	604-00: Brake master cylinder
	604-05: Expansion tank, Brake booster
	604-10: Brake lines, Front
	604-15: Brake lines, Rear
	698-00: Repair kits

	Main group 7: Hand levers pedal cluster
	701-00: Shift mechanism, Manual transmission
	701-01: Shift mechanism, Manual transmission
	701-05: Shift mechanism, Automatic transmission
	701-10: Parking-brake lever
	702-00: Pedals, Brake, Clutch, Left-hand drive
	702-05: Pedals, Brake, Clutch, Right-hand drive
	702-10: Accelerator pedal, Accelerator cable
	702-15: Accelerator pedal, Accelerator cable

	Main group 8: Body
	801-00: Body in white, with, Lid, Wing, Doors
	801-05: Side member, Heat shield
	801-10: Body front section
	801-15: Side section
	801-20: Transmission carrier, Boot floor plate, Roof
	801-25: Wing
	802-00: Bumper, without, Impact absorber
	802-05: Bumper, with, Impact absorber
	803-00: Lid, Front, Actuator, Lid lock
	803-05: Rear lid, with, Rear window
	804-00: Door
	804-05: Installation parts, Door, Door lock
	804-10: Installation parts, Door window glass, Power windows
	805-00: window glazing
	806-00: Pop-up headlight
	807-00: Linings, Front, Carpet
	807-01: Sound absorber, Left-hand drive
	807-05: Linings
	808-00: Front seat, Complete, Seat cover
	808-01: Front seat, Single parts
	808-05: Back seat, Complete
	808-10: Back seat, Single parts
	809-00: Dashboard
	809-05: Door mirror, Interior mirror, Sun visor
	809-10: Luggage compartment cover
	810-00: Trim frame, Insignias
	811-00: Lifting roof
	812-00: Seat belt
	813-00: Heating, Ventilation, Heat exchanger
	813-05: Air vent, Cover, Air hose
	813-10: Air vent, Air hose, Right-hand drive
	813-15: Air vent, Air hose, Left-hand drive
	813-20: Heating, Left-hand drive
	813-25: Heating
	813-30: Air conditioner, Left-hand drive
	813-35: Air conditioner, Right-hand drive
	813-40: Air conditioner
	813-45: Air conditioner
	813-50: Evaporator
	813-55: Compressor
	813-60: Compressor
	898-00: Repair kits

	Main group 9: Electrical equipment
	901-00: Engine electrics 1
	901-05: Engine electrics 2, See technical information, GR.2 NR. 2/86
	902-00: Generator
	902-05: Mounting parts, for, Generator
	902-10: Starter
	902-15: Battery, Wiring harnesses, for, Starter, Generator
	902-20: Wiring harnesses, Engine compartment
	902-25: Wiring harnesses
	902-30: Wiring harnesses, Rear end
	902-35: Push-on connector
	903-00: Switch, Fuse box, Relay
	903-05: Steering column switch
	903-10: Horn
	903-15: Horn
	904-00: Windscreen wiper system
	904-05: Rear window wiper
	904-10: Windscreen washer system
	904-15: Windscreen washer system
	904-20: Headlight washer system
	904-25: Headlight washer system
	905-00: Headlamp, Electric motor, Pop-up headlight
	905-10: License plate light, Rear light
	905-15: Interior light, Direction indicator light, Lateral
	905-20: Direction indicator light, Front
	906-00: Instruments
	906-05: Speedometer
	906-10: Speedometer
	910-00: Electric fan
	998-00: Repair kits



